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NRH/0042396 DR DILIP KUMAR SHRIVASTAVA RADHIKA PRASAD SHRIVASTAVA 11405 03-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh SELF
NRH/0042397 DR SANGEETA JAIN SHRI K C JAIN 12383 03-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh SELF
NRH/0042398 DR SMT  SHEETAL MALVIYA DR  DEEPAK MALVIYA 12559 03-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh SELF
NRH/0042399 DR JITENDR A KUMAR PARMAR SHRI R  C  PARMAR 12849 03-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh SELF
NRH/0042400 DR SMT  PRIYANKA PATHAK SHRI SHIVKUMAR PATHAK 14374 03-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh SELF
NRH/0042401 DR MUKESH CHOUHAN BHUWAN LAL CHOUHAN 16072 03-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh SELF
NRH/0042402 DR MONIKA DUBEY SHRI RAMESH CHANDRA DUBEY BHMS  2007  OTHER 16452 03-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh SELF
NRH/0042403 DR AVANEESH KUMAR PANDEY SHRI SUSHIL PANDEY BHMS  2008  OTHER 23080 03-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh SELF
NRH/0042404 DR MINALI DUBEY SHRI VINOD KUMAR DUBEY BHMS  2015  OTHER 23101 03-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh SELF
NRH/0042405 DR RASHMIBALA VERMA SHRI PREMLAL VERMA BHMS  2015  OTHER 23113 03-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh SELF
NRH/0042406 DR DEEPAK SINGH PANWAR SHRI DEVI SINGH PANWAR BHMS  2015  OTHER 23116 03-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh SELF
NRH/0042407 DR MUKESH MARSKOLE SHRI RAMNATH MARSKOLE BHMS  2015  OTHER 23121 03-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh SELF
NRH/0042408 DR NAGMATI MALVIYA SHRI PHOOL SINGH MALVIYA BHMS  2015  OTHER 23150 03-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh SELF
NRH/0042409 DR KANCHAN DADORE SHRI MAHADEV DADORE BHMS  2015  OTHER 23173 03-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh SELF
NRH/0042410 DR DHANRAJ BAWAN SHRI RAJU BAWAN BHMS  2015  OTHER 23212 03-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh SELF
NRH/0042411 DR SANDEEP SINGH SHRI RAJENDRA SINGH BHMS  2015  OTHER 23515 03-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh SELF
NRH/0042412 DR NEHA SUKLA SHRI PRADEEP SHUKLA BHMS  2015  OTHER 23563 03-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh SELF
NRH/0042413 DR PUNIT CHOUHAN SHRI RAJENDRA CHOUHAN BHMS  2015  OTHER 23567 03-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh SELF
NRH/0042414 DR FIRDOS ANSARI SHRI JAMA ANSARI BHMS  2015  OTHER 23605 03-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh SELF
NRH/0042415 DR NIRANJAN JOSHI SHRI BALKRISHAN JOSHI BHMS  2016  OTHER 23736 03-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh SELF
NRH/0042416 DR PRAVEEN DAWADE SHRI  NILYA DAWADE BHMS  2016  OTHER 23740 03-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh SELF
NRH/0042417 DR SURAJ SINGH BHADORIA SHRI RAJENDRA SINGH BHADORIA BHMS  2016  Devi Ahilya 

Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH
23769 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0042418 DR NEHA RANI NAGAR SHRI RAMESH CHANDRA NAGAR BHMS  2016  OTHER 23770 03-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh SELF
NRH/0042419 DR RITURAJ AHIRWAL SHRI SUNDERLAL AHIRWAL BHMS  2019  OTHER 26101 03-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh SELF
NRH/0042420 DR ARPAN BHANJA SHRI DILIP KUMAR BHANJA BHMS  2019  OTHER 26222 03-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh SELF
NRH/0042421 DR SUBHA DIXIT SHSHI KANT DIXIT BHMS  2019  OTHER 26370 03-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh SELF
NRH/0042422 DR NAMRATA SOLANKI SHRI SURENDRA SOLANKI BHMS  2020  OTHER 26614 03-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh SELF
NRH/0042423 DR MANSI JAIN SHRI SANJAY KUMAR JAIN BHMS  2020  OTHER 26629 03-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh SELF
NRH/0042424 DR SOHAIL KHAN SHRI SALIM KHAN BHMS  2020  OTHER 26632 03-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh SELF
NRH/0042425 DR MAYUR PATEL SHRI RADHESHYAM PATEL BHMS  2020  OTHER 26743 03-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh SELF
NRH/0042426 DR AMULYA MANDLOI SHRI SURESH MANDLOI BHMS  2020  OTHER 26880 03-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh SELF
NRH/0042427 DR ANURADHA PATEL SHRI DINESH PATEL BHMS  2020  OTHER 27008 03-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh SELF
NRH/0042428 DR SHAHBAJ PATHAN SHRI SHAKEEL PATHAN BHMS  2020  OTHER 27009 03-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh SELF
NRH/0042429 DR MADHURI PAWAR SHRI MUKESH PAWAR BHMS  2020  OTHER 27014 03-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh SELF
NRH/0042430 DR CHARUL SONI SHRI ARUN KUMAR SONI BHMS  2020  OTHER 27019 03-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh SELF
NRH/0042431 DR DIVYA MISHRA SHRI RAJENDRA MISHRA BHMS  2020  OTHER 27021 03-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh SELF



NRH/0042432 DR HARERAM CHOUDHARY SHRI DURGARAM CHOUDHARY BHMS  2020  OTHER 27025 03-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh SELF
NRH/0042433 DR RAJAT PATIDAR SHRI SUKHDEV PATIDAR BHMS  2020  OTHER 27026 03-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh SELF
NRH/0042434 DR KAPIL PATEL SHRI DASHRATH PATEL BHMS  2020  OTHER 27030 03-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh SELF
NRH/0042435 DR RAKHEE SHARMA SHRI ANAND SHARMA BHMS  2020  OTHER 27093 03-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh SELF
NRH/0042436 DR PRAKASH DOGAYAN SHRI CHAMANLAL DOGAYAN BHMS  2020  OTHER 27134 03-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh SELF
NRH/0042437 DR DURGESH PATIDAR SHRI VINOD PATIDAR BHMS  2020  OTHER 27135 03-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh SELF
NRH/0042438 DR TARUN SONI SHRI SURESH KUMAR BHMS  2020  OTHER 27137 03-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh SELF
NRH/0042439 DR MANOJ GASNGAREKAR SHRI GAJANANAD GANGAREKAR BHMS  2020  OTHER 27149 03-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh SELF
NRH/0042440 DR RAVINA JADHAW SHRI KAMAL JADHAW BHMS  2020  OTHER 27183 03-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh SELF
NRH/0042441 DR ADITI TIWARI SHRI DINESH TIWARI BHMS  2020  OTHER 27224 03-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh SELF
NRH/0042442 DR ZAIDE KHAN SHRI ALTAF KHAN BHMS  2020  Devi Ahilya 

Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH
27227 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0042443 DR RITESH JAISWAL SHRI OMPRAKASH JAISWAL BHMS  2020  OTHER 27374 03-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh SELF
NRH/0042444 DR MAHADEV KHEDEKAR SHRI REVARAM KHEDEKAR BHMS  2020  OTHER 27381 03-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh SELF
NRH/0042445 DR UDAY SINGH SISODIYA SHRI JAY SINGH SISODIYA BHMS  2020  OTHER 27466 03-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh SELF
NRH/0042446 DR AKSHAY SISODIYA SHRI RAJESH SISODIYA BHMS  2020  OTHER 27469 03-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh SELF
NRH/0042447 DR KAYANAT KHAN SHRI SHAHID KHAN BHMS  2020  OTHER 27499 03-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh SELF
NRH/0042448 DR KAPIL PATIDAR SHRI SHANTILAL PATIDAR BHMS  2020  OTHER 27514 03-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh SELF
NRH/0042449 DR KALPANA JANGID SHRI CHIRONJILAL JANGID BHMS  2020  OTHER 27649 03-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh SELF
NRH/0042450 DR ABDUL FAIJAN SHAIKH SHRI JABBAR SHAIKH BHMS  2021  OTHER 27754 03-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh SELF
NRH/0042452 DR OMPRAKASH YADAV SHRI DINESH YADAV BHMS  2021  OTHER 27758 03-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh SELF
NRH/0042453 DR TRAPTI MANDLOI SHRI SUKHDEV MANDLOI BHMS  2021  OTHER 27783 03-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh SELF
NRH/0042454 DR CHANDRA PRAKASH PATIDAR SHRI NARAYAN PATIDAR BHMS  2021  OTHER 27788 03-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh SELF
NRH/0042455 DR SHAHANAWAZ KHAN SHRI SHAHBUDDIN KHAN BHMS  2021  OTHER 27873 03-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh SELF
NRH/0042456 DR MUJFFAR PATHAN SHRI ASHIQ PATHAN BHMS  2021  OTHER 27874 03-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh SELF
NRH/0042457 DR GOPAL PRAJAPAT SHRI SUBHASH PRAJAPAT BHMS  2021  OTHER 27882 03-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh SELF
NRH/0042458 DR MOHIT MODI SHRI ASHOK MODI BHMS  2021  OTHER 27883 03-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh SELF
NRH/0042459 DR DHEERAJ REWAPATI SHRI TULSIRAM REWAPATI BHMS  2021  OTHER 27884 03-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh SELF
NRH/0042460 DR MEGHA SHARMA SHRI SAROJ SHARMA BHMS  2021  OTHER 27885 03-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh SELF
NRH/0042461 DR FAIJAN SHEIKH SHRI MOHAMMAD SABIR SHEIKH BHMS  2021  OTHER 27895 03-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh SELF
NRH/0042462 DR GAJANAND AWASE SHRI SUBHASH AWASE BHMS  2021  OTHER 27920 03-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh SELF
NRH/0042463 DR SWATI PATEL SHRI ANOKCHAND PATEL BHMS  2021  OTHER 27966 03-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh SELF
NRH/0042464 DR AKASH JAISWAL SHRI SANTOSH JAISWAL BHMS  2021  OTHER 27975 03-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh SELF
NRH/0042465 DR SHAHRUKH SHEIKH SHRI SALIM SHEIKH BHMS  2021  OTHER 27988 03-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh SELF
NRH/0044343 DR ANEES FATEMA SHRI ZIAUL HASAN BHMS  1987  OTHER 10064 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0044344 DR SURENDRA PRATAP SINGH SHRI KEDARNATH SINGH BHMS  1987  OTHER 10075 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0044345 DR DINESH KUMAR NEMA SHRI KISHAN NEMA BHMS  1994  OTHER 11183 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0044346 DRANUP KUMAR JAIN JAWAHAR LAL JAIN BHMS  1993  OTHER 12060 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0044348 DR SMT. PARUL CHOUDHARY SHRI VIKAS CHOUDHRY BHMS  2001  Barkatullah 

Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH
14053 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044349 DR SMT. REENA GANGRADE DR VISHAL GANGRADE BHMS  2003  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

14471 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0044350 DR TAHIR MOHAMMAD WARSI ABDUL HAFIZ QURESHI BHMS  2003  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

14621 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044351 DR VIJAY PRATAP SINGH SHRI RAGHWENDRA PRATAP SINGH BHMS  2004  OTHER 14659 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044353 DR SWATI AGRAWAL SHRI R.P. AGRAWAL BHMS  2005  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

15100 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044354 DR PAWAN KUMAR PATIDAR SHRI SHIRISH PATIDAR BHMS  2005  Vikaram University, 
MADHYA PRADESH

15179 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044355 MOHAMAD JAVED KHAN SHRI ABDUL JABBAR KHAN BHMS  2005  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

15316 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044356 DR RAJENDRA BORANA LATE. SHRI M. L. BORANA BHMS  2005  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

15385 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044357 DR SMT. RITU MISHRA DR D. N. MISHRA BHMS  2006  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

15565 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044358 DR SHWETA GAJBHIYE SHRI CHANDRASHEKHAR GAJBHIYE BHMS  2006  Maharashtra University 
of Health Sciences, MAHARASHTRA

15579 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044359 DR MAHENDR A SINGH RAJPUT SAWAL SINGH RAJPUT BHMS  2006  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

15729 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044360 DR MINAKSHI CHOPRA SHRI SURENDRA KUMAR CHOPRA BHMS  2006  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

15733 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044361 DR KUMKUM ARYA SHRI D.D. ARYA BHMS  2006  Jiwaji University 15784 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0044362 DR DINESH KUMAR GUPTA SHRI RAM PRAKASH GUPTA BHMS  2006  Jiwaji University 15818 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0044363 DR ASHISH KUMAR JAIN SHRI SURENDRA KUMAR JAIN BHMS  2006  Barkatullah 

Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH
16023 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044364 DR ANAND BAHADUR SINGH SHRI JAI SINGH BHMS  2006  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

16088 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044365 DR NARENDR A SALVI SHRI RAM PRATAP SALVI BHMS  2007  Vikaram University, 
MADHYA PRADESH

16243 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044366 DR RISHIKESH SINGH SHRI RAMMURAT SINGH BHMS  2007  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

16311 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044367 DR RASHMI SAHU SHRI VINOD KUMAR SAHU BHMS  2007  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

16341 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0044368 DR SMT. SHWETA MISHRA SHRI SACHIN TIWARI BHMS  2007  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

16384 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044369 DR ANIL KUMAR JAIN SHRI HUKUM CHAND JAIN BHMS  2007  Jiwaji University 16421 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0044370 DR JITENDR A SINGH BAGRI SHRI CHANDRABHAN SINGH BHMS  2007  Barkatullah 

Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH
16619 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044371 DR PRAKASH CHANDR A SHARMA SHRI BALCHANDRA SHARMA BHMS  2007  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

16649 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044372 DR ANURAG MISHRA SHRI RAMKINKAR MISHRA BHMS  2007  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

16660 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044373 DR JITENDR A PATLYA SHRI SUKHDEV PATLYA BHMS  2007  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

16734 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044374 DR ANURAG SINGH SHRI INDRASEN SINGH BHMS  2007  Dr Harisingh Gour 
University, MADHYA PRADESH

16759 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044375 DR BIRENDR A SINGH VERMA SHRI JANVED SINGH VERMA BHMS  2007  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

16770 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044376 DR NIRPENDR A CHAUDHARY SHRI YOGENDRA CHAUDHARY BHMS  2007  Jiwaji University 16888 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0044377 DR SWEETY JAIN SHRI MUNNA LAL JAIN BHMS  2007  Jiwaji University 16930 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0044378 DR DAYANAND SAMELE SHRI KAMLAPATI SAMELE BHMS  2007  Barkatullah 

Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH
16957 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044379 DR SANJAY KASHYAP SHRI RAMESH KASHYAP BHMS  2007  Jiwaji University 16995 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0044380 DR PRASHANT JAMLIYA GAJRAJ SINGH JAMLIYA BHMS  2007  Vikaram University, 

MADHYA PRADESH
17045 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044381 DR MUKESH KUMAR PANCHAL SHRI GOVIND LAL PANCHAL BHMS  2007  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

17089 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044382 DR ASHOK JAAT YULSIRAM JAAT BHMS  2007  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

17234 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044383 DR SHAILENDR A KUMAR AHIRWAR SHRI GYARSI LAL AHIRWAR BHMS  2007  Dr Harisingh Gour 
University, MADHYA PRADESH

17253 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044384 DR MAHENDR A SINGH VERMA KAMMOD SINGH VERMA BHMS  2008  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

17312 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044385 DR RAGHEVENDR A MANDLOI SHRI RAMESH CHANDRA MANDLOI BHMS  2008  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

17368 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044386 DR SONAM KHAN S.A.KHAN BHMS  2008  Dr Harisingh Gour 
University, MADHYA PRADESH

17568 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0044387 DR ANIL JAT SHRI REVARAM JAT BHMS  2008  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

17571 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044388 DR SINZA DIXIT SHRI SUJEET DIXIT BHMS  2008  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

17593 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044389 DR VEENA WARKADE SHRI R.P. WARKADE BHMS  2008  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

17600 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044390 DR RANJANA SARANKAR SHRI NAMDEO SARANKAR BHMS  2008  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

17625 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044391 DR VINEETA DUBEY SHRI RAMESH PRASAD DUBEY BHMS  2008  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

17668 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044392 DR SMT. ANJANA KAPOOR SHRI ARUN KAPOOR BHMS  2009  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

18193 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044393 DR ARSHI KHAN NOOR-UL-KHAN BHMS  2009  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

18503 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044394 DR ANIL KUMAR JAMLIYA SHRI SHANKAR SINGH BHMS  2009  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

18899 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044395 DR PRENA DAVE SHRI DHIRENDRA DAVE BHMS  2010  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

19556 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044396 DR SHEETU PYASI MAHESH PYASI BHMS  2011  Dr Harisingh Gour 
University, MADHYA PRADESH

20089 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044397 DR SACHIN VANI SHRI BHURALAL VANI BHMS  2011  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

20143 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044398 DR SMT. PRIYANKA UPADHYAY SHRI GAURAV UPADHYAY BHMS  2011  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

20198 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044399 DR POONAM GAUTAM SHRI KAMTA PRASAD GAUTAM BHMS  2011  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

20283 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044400 DR KADHORI LAL CHOURASIA SHRI BAKHAT RAM CHOURASIA BHMS  2011  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

20314 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044401 DR SMT. AARTI MISHRA SHRI PAWAN MISHRA BHMS  2011  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

20341 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0044402 DR ANJANA KURMI KHARAG RAM KURMI BHMS  2011  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

20362 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044403 DR ROHIT KUMAR SULAKHE JAI KISHOR SULAKHE BHMS  2011  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

20484 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044404 DR MALTI YADAV SHRI MOHAN LAL YADAV BHMS  2011  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

20659 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044405 DR GANESHI LAL SHRI BHARAT LAL BHMS  2011  Vikaram University, 
MADHYA PRADESH

20719 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044406 DR OMPRAKASH SHRI GAJANAND BHMS  2011  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

20760 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044407 DR HIMANSHU CHOUHAN SHRI NARENDRA CHOUHAN BHMS  2011  Vikaram University, 
MADHYA PRADESH

20821 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044408 DR VIMAL KUMRAWAT SHRI BIHARI LAL BHMS  2011  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

20935 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044409 DR ARTI MISHRA SHRI GANGA PRASAD MISHRA BHMS  2012  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

21115 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044411 DR MEHTAB JAHAN SHRI SYED ANWAR ALI BHMS  2012  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

21438 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044412 DR YOGITA SATPAWLE SHRI GULAB SATPAWLE BHMS  2012  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

21507 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044413 DR SMT. PRATIMA PANDEY SHRI DHARMENDRA PANDEY BHMS  2012  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

21589 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044414 DR NOSHEEN ALI SHRI MUBARK ALI BHMS  2013  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

21918 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044415 DR NARENDRA KUMAR SENCHA RAMESH CHANDRA SENCHA BHMS  2013  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

21981 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044416 DR SMT. SHRACHI GUPTA SHRI ANAND GUPTA BHMS  2013  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

22060 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044417 DR MALA SINGH ASHOK SINGH BHMS  2013  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

22079 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044418 DR ANKUSH KUMAR VANI SHRI JAGDISH CHANDRA VANI BHMS  2013  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

22097 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0044419 DR RAJKUMAR CHAKVESH RAM BHAWAN CHAKVESH BHMS  2013  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

22213 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044420 DR SHOAIB SHAIKH SHRI ABDUL GANI SHAIKH BHMS  2014  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23002 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044421 DR SMT. SANDHYA PATIDAR NITESH KUMAR PATIDAR BHMS  2014  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23004 10-03-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044422 DR RAJNI BISWAS SHRI HARVILASH BISWAS BHMS  2014  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23006 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044423 DR CHIRAG CHAJED SHRI PUKHRAJ CHHAJED BHMS  2014  Vikaram University, 
MADHYA PRADESH

23007 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044424 DR SMT. NISHA KHATRI SHRI GAURAV MALVIYA BHMS  2014  Vikaram University, 
MADHYA PRADESH

23009 10-03-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044425 DR ANGIL PAUL SHRI ANAND PAUL BHMS  2014  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23012 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044426 DR JITENDR A KUMAR SAHU SHRI VIJAY KUMAR SAHU BHMS  2014  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

23013 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044427 DR POOAM PATEL SHRI ASHOK KUMAR PATEL BHMS  2014  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23017 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044428 DR DEEPAK JAIN SHRI PADAM CHAND JAIN BHMS  2014  Jiwaji University 23018 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0044429 DR RAJESH SHARMA SHRI DEVILAL SHARMA BHMS  2014  Jiwaji University 23019 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0044430 DR RAVISH SHARMA SHRI RAMESH SHARMA BHMS  2014  Vikaram University, 

MADHYA PRADESH
23022 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044431 DR MUKESH LAL GEHLOT SHRI KASHIRAM GEHLOT BHMS  2014  Vikaram University, 
MADHYA PRADESH

23023 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044432 DR GAURAV LALCHANDANI SHRI RAMCHANDRA LALCHANDANI BHMS  2014  Vikaram University, 
MADHYA PRADESH

23024 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044433 DR VINOD DHAKAD SHRI ISHWARLALN DHAKAD BHMS  2014  Vikaram University, 
MADHYA PRADESH

23025 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044434 DR PRIYANKA MANDLOI SHRI ANANDI LAL MANDLOI BHMS  2014  Vikaram University, 
MADHYA PRADESH

23027 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044435 DR NAZMA VAFATI SHRI MOHD. VAFATI BHMS  2014  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23032 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044436 DR YESHWANT RAO LATE. SHRI BHAWANT RAO SABLE BHMS  2014  OTHER 23034 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044437 VINOD KUMAR PATIDAR GOVIND PATIDAR BHMS  2014  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23037 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0044438 DR RAJENDR A PRAJAPAT SMT. KAILAS CHANDRA PRAJAPAT BHMS  2014  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23038 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044439 NEHAL NAHAR MUKESH NAHAR BHMS  2014  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23039 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044440 AVADHESH SAHU BETOO PRASAD SAHU BHMS  2014  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23040 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044441 DR DEVILAL AHIRWAR SHRI MOOLCHAND AHIRWAR BHMS  2014  Dr Harisingh Gour 
University, MADHYA PRADESH

23041 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044442 MEENA MISHRA RAJENDRA MISHRA BHMS  2014  Vikaram University, 
MADHYA PRADESH

23042 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044443 DR RAGHVENDR A TIWARI SHRI RAMKRIPAL TIWARI BHMS  2014  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23047 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044444 DR DINESH KUSHWAHA SHRI SUKLAL KUSHWAHA BHMS  2014  Dr Harisingh Gour 
University, MADHYA PRADESH

23049 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044445 DR SARNAM SINGH SHRI HARISH CHANDRA BHMS  2014  Jiwaji University 23050 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0044446 DR RAJESH YOGI SHRI RAMESH CHANDRA YOGI BHMS  2014  Devi Ahilya 

Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH
23052 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044447 DR MANISHA YADAV SHRI RAJENDRA PRASAD YADAV BHMS  2014  Vikaram University, 
MADHYA PRADESH

23055 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044448 DR JYOTSANA JAMRA SHRI JUNASINGH JAMRA BHMS  2014  Jiwaji University 23057 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0044449 DR YASHODA GUJRE SHRI NARAYAN GUJRE BHMS  2014  Devi Ahilya 

Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH
23059 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044450 DR RAMESHWAR DHAKAD SMT. MANGILAL DHAKAD BHMS  2014  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23061 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044451 DR SIMMI MAHOR SHRI B.L. MAHOR BHMS  2014  Jiwaji University 23065 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0044452 DR RAHUL JAISWAL SHRI RAMESH CHANDRA JAISWAL BHMS  2014  Devi Ahilya 

Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH
23068 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044453 DR NEHA TIWARI SHRI RAM SANJEEWAN TIWARI BHMS  2014  Dr Harisingh Gour 
University, MADHYA PRADESH

23069 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044454 DR KAVITA PATEL SHRI JAGDEESH PATEL BHMS  2014  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23070 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044455 DR SMT. MUKTA ROY SHRI RAHUL ROY BHMS  2014  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23071 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0044456 DR RAHUL ROY SHRI GOVIND ROY BHMS  2014  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23072 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044457 DR PRITI RAWAT SHRI LAXMAN SINGH RAWAT BHMS  2014  Jiwaji University 23073 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0044458 DR LAKHAN SINGH KOTIYA SHRI RAMCHARAN KOTIYA BHMS  2014  Jiwaji University 23074 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0044459 DR BHAVNA SHARMA SHRI THAKUR PRASAD SHARMA BHMS  2014  Barkatullah 

Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH
23075 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044460 DR ZEBA TASNEEM SHRI AFTAB ANWAR QUADRI BHMS  2014  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23076 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044461 DR VASUDEV RAY SHRI RANJIT RAY BHMS  2011  Vikaram University, 
MADHYA PRADESH

23079 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044462 DR SAMEER KHAN SHRI SHABBIR KHAN BHMS  2015  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23083 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044463 DR PRACHEE DUBEY SHRI UMASANKAR DUBEY BHMS  2015  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23084 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044464 DR TEENA DEVRE SHRI BASANT RAO DEVRE BHMS  2015  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23085 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044465 DR ABHISHEK JAIN SHRI SHIKHAR CHAND JAIN BHMS  2015  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23086 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044466 DR SAVITA RATHORE SHRI DARBAR SING RATHORE BHMS  2015  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23093 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044467 DR RITU AGRAWAL SHRI PAWAN KUMAR AGRAWAL BHMS  2015  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23094 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044468 DR JASWANT SINGH PANWAR SHRI NATHU SINGH PANWAR BHMS  2015  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23095 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044469 DR MANOJ KUMAR UMRE SHRI MADAN GOPAL UMRE BHMS  2015  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23098 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044470 DR PARUL SAHU SHRI NETRAM SAHU BHMS  2015  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23102 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044471 DR AKANKSHA JAIN SHRI VEERENDRA JAIN BHMS  2015  Jiwaji University 23105 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0044472 DR KAPIL CHOUHAN SHRI LEELADHAR CHOUHAN BHMS  2015  Barkatullah 

Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH
23106 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0044473 RAJENDR A SISODIYA MUNNALAL SISODIYA BHMS  2015  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23107 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044474 DR SANDEEP ARYA SHRI JAGAN SINGH ARYA BHMS  2015  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23108 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044475 DR SAFIYA KHATOON SHRI MOHD. SUBRATI BHMS  2015  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23109 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044476 DR PRIYANKA SINGH TOMAR SHRI MAHENDRA SINGH TOMAR BHMS  2015  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23111 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044477 DR SMT. DIVYA KUMBHARE SHRI DEEPESH KUMBHARE BHMS  2015  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23112 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044478 DR PRIYANKA PANCHAL SHRI KAILASH PANCHAL BHMS  2015  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23115 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044479 DR YOGESWARI SHRI SANTOSH BHMS  2015  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23117 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044480 DR AVID KHAN SHRI VAHEED KHAN BHMS  2015  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23118 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044481 DR DEVKI GUPTA SHRI SHEELDHWAJ GUPTA BHMS  2015  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23120 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044482 DR NIMIT SONI SHRI KAILASH SONI BHMS  2015  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23125 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044483 DR ARVIND KUMAR TRIPATHI SHRI DINESH CHANDRA TRIPATHI BHMS  2015  OTHER 23128 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044484 DAR. JINENDR A KUMAR JANGDE SHRI ROOPLAL JANGDE BHMS  2015  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23136 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044485 DR DINESH JAMRE SHRI VALA JAMRE BHMS  2015  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23139 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044486 DR SMT. TARUNI SANODIYA SHRI KHUMAN SINGH SANODIYA BHMS  2015  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23140 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044487 DR VIJAY SINGH SHRI SHANKAR PRATAP SINGH BHMS  2015  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23142 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0044488 DR JYOTI SUNDER TRIPATHI SHRI SHYAM SUNDER TRIPATHI BHMS  2015  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23145 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044489 DR ASHISH JAISWAL SHRI SHIVKUMAR JAISWAL BHMS  2015  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23151 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044490 DR CHHAYA CHILHATE SHRI GULABRAO CHHILHATE BHMS  2015  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23152 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044491 DR MANOJ PATIDAR SHRI KAMAL PATIDAR BHMS  2015  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23154 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044492 DR ASHOK KUMAR RAJAK SHRI HARILAL RAJAK BHMS  2015  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23155 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044493 DR RUKHSAR KHAN SHRI IQBAL MOHAMMAD BHMS  2015  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23157 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044494 DR SWETA YADAV SHRI RAMKUMAR YADAV BHMS  2015  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23159 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044495 DR OMPRAKASH PARMAR SHRI BABULAL PARMAR BHMS  2015  Vikaram University, 
MADHYA PRADESH

23160 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044496 DR ROHINEE SHARMA SHRI DINANATH PARASHAR BHMS  2015  Jiwaji University 23163 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0044497 DR SANDEEP CHOUDHARY SHRI N. P. CHOUDHARY BHMS  2015  Jiwaji University 23166 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0044498 DR SUREKHA DESHMUKH SHRI SARAVAN DESHMUKH BHMS  2015  Barkatullah 

Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH
23169 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044499 DR IQRA REHMAN SHRI MAQSOOD UZZAMA KHAN BHMS  2015  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23170 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044500 DR MONA NIGAM SHRI PRADEEP KUMAR NIGAM BHMS  2015  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23172 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044501 DR VIKAS JADHAV SHRI DAGDU JADHAV BHMS  2015  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23174 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044502 DR RAHUL PATIDAR SHRI MAHADEV PATIDAR BHMS  2015  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23180 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044503 DR CHETRAM PAWAR SHRI TARACHAND PAWAR BHMS  2015  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23181 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044504 DR SUDHA SINGH SHRI SANT SINGH BHMS  2015  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

23183 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0044505 DR RAVINDR A JAISWAL SHRI MAHENDRA JAISWAL BHMS  2015  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23184 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044506 DR KAILASH MORE SHRI MADAN MORE BHMS  2015  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23185 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044507 DR NAVNEET GAUR SHRI D. P. GAUR BHMS  2015  Jiwaji University 23187 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0044508 DR BHANU PRATAP PATEL SHRI JAYRAM PATEL BHMS  2015  Barkatullah 

Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH
23189 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044509 DR RAHILA KHAN SHRI SHAHID KHAN BHMS  2015  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23191 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044510 DR REENA CHOUBEY SHRI S. R. CHOUBEY BHMS  2015  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

23195 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044511 DR OMPRAKASH PANDEY SHRI RAM NARAYAN PANDEY BHMS  2015  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23198 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044512 DR RAJESH KUMAR YADAV SHRI LAKHANLAL YADAV BHMS  2015  OTHER 23200 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0044513 DR PRAVEEN KUMAR JAT SHRI ANIL KUMAR JAT BHMS  2015  Rani Durgavati 

Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur
23202 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044514 DR RAKHI CHOUKIKER SHRI MAHADEV CHOUKIKER BHMS  2015  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23203 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044515 DR HEMENDR A KSHEERSAGER SHRI MOHANLAL KSHEERAGER BHMS  2015  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

23209 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044516 DR NISHA BANGER SHRI RAJENDRA BANGER BHMS  2015  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

23214 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044517 DR SUNITA LODHI SHRI SITARAM LODHI BHMS  2015  Vikaram University, 
MADHYA PRADESH

23216 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044518 GAJENDR A SAHU KANHIYA LAL SAHU BHMS  2015  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23218 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044519 DR RAHUL DEO SHRI ASHARAM DOHRE BHMS  2015  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23221 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044520 DR RAJKUMAR CHAURASIYA SHRI GHASIRAM CHAURASIYA BHMS  2015  Dr Harisingh Gour 
University, MADHYA PRADESH

23222 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044521 DR SARITA SHRI TEJ SINGH BHMS  2015  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23223 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044522 DR VANDANA SHRI JAMUNA PRASAD BHMS  2015  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

23229 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0044523 DR KRISHN PAL SENDHAV SHRI MANSINGH SENDHAV BHMS  2015  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23230 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044524 DR VEERENDR A KUMAR PATEL SHRI MANOJ PATEL BHMS  2015  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

23234 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044525 DR SANGEETA SHARMA DR MAHENDRA SHARMA BHMS  2015  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23236 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044526 DR ARVIND PATEL SHRI HARIGOVIND PATEL BHMS  2015  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23237 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044527 RUKHSAR PATHAN RAMJAN PATHAN BHMS  2015  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23238 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044528 DR DHARMENDR A KUMAR TIWARI SHRI SHIV PRASAD TIWARI BHMS  2015  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

23240 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044529 DR SMT. AMRITANJALI SINGH DR VIJAY SINGH BHMS  2015  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

23242 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044530 DR S. TAUSIF HUSSAIN SHRI S. LAIQUE HUSSAIN BHMS  2015  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23243 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044531 DR SAALEHA RAHMAN SHRI HABIB UR RAHMAN BHMS  2015  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23244 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044532 DR MANISHA MASANI SHRI SUKHDEV MASANI BHMS  2015  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23247 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044533 DR VAISHNAVI SAHU SHRI VIRENDRA KUMAR SAHU BHMS  2015  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23248 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044534 DR SHANKARLAL SAHU SHRI HEERA LAL SAHU BHMS  2015  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

23249 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044535 DEEPMALA SAHU RAJESH SAHU BHMS  2015  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

23254 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044536 DR DEEPIKA VERMA SHRI ARUN KUMAR VERMA BHMS  2015  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23255 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044537 SANJAY KUMAR SINGH KAILASH NATH SINGH BHMS  2015  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23256 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044538 DR SHAHZAD BAIG SHRI EDRISH BAIG BHMS  2015  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23257 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0044539 POORNIMA NEMA POORAN CHAND BHMS  2015  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23258 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044540 DR MANOJ KUMAR SAHU SMT. KANHAIYALAL SAHU BHMS  2015  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23259 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044541 DR RAJKUMAR SAHU SHRI MUNNALAL SAHU BHMS  2015  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23260 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044542 DR GEETANJALI KAUSHIK SHRI SUNIL KUMAR KAUSHIK BHMS  2015  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23262 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044543 BHUPENDR A SINGH RAM LAKHAN BHMS  2015  Jiwaji University 23263 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0044544 RAHIL BHATI MOHANLAL BHATI BHMS  2015  Devi Ahilya 

Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH
23264 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044545 DR ARCHANA ARYA SHRI BANSHILAL ARYA BHMS  2015  Dr Harisingh Gour 
University, MADHYA PRADESH

23270 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044546 DR RAHUL KUMAR JAIN SHRI RAJKUMAR JAIN BHMS  2015  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

23273 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044547 MOLU SHANISARE HARIRAM SHANISARE BHMS  2015  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23280 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044548 DR SMT. LATA KHANDAR SHRI SACHIN KHANDAR BHMS  2015  Maharashtra University 
of Health Sciences, MAHARASHTRA

23282 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044549 DR ROHIT KUMAR BADODIYA SHRI ATMARAM BADODIYA BHMS  2015  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23284 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044550 DR RAVIKANT SHUKLA SHRI RAMESH PRASAD SHUKLA BHMS  2015  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23285 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044551 DR SUBHASH KUMAR TIROLE SHRI KAILASH TIROLE BHMS  2015  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23289 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044552 DR SANGEETA SHRIVASTAVA SHRI NARENDRA KUMAR BHMS  2015  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23291 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044553 MEHVISH ALI MUMTAJ ALI BHMS  2015  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23294 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044554 NEETA MEDTIA AJAY MEDTIA BHMS  2015  OTHER 23296 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0044555 DR BRAJESH SINGH DADORIYA SHRI MATA PRASAD DADORIYA BHMS  2015  Jiwaji University 23298 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0044556 DR SUBRAT KUMAR SHRI DHARMDAS BHMS  2015  Rani Durgavati 

Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur
23302 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0044557 DR JAGDISH NAGDA SHRI PHOOLCHAND NAGDA BHMS  2015  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23303 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044558 DR ISHRAT KHAN SHRI ANWAR KHAN BHMS  2015  Vikaram University, 
MADHYA PRADESH

23304 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044559 DR SURPAL CHAREL SHRI JHAVLIA CHAREL BHMS  2015  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23305 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044560 DR SURAJ YADAV SHRI DAYARAM YADAV BHMS  2015  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23306 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044561 DR SHIVANGI SHARMA SHRI RAM MANOHAR SHARMA BHMS  2015  Jiwaji University 23308 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0044562 DR ANJALI SHRIVASTAVA SHRI DEWKI NANDAN SHRIVASTAVA BHMS  2015  Jiwaji University 23309 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044563 DR SHIKHA NIRANJAN SHRI JAGAT SINGH NIRANJAN BHMS  2015  Jiwaji University 23310 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0044564 DR JUVENIL PATLE SHRI EMRIT LAL PATLE BHMS  2015  Barkatullah 

Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH
23311 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044565 DR AMIT KUMAR SHARMA SHRI VISHNU SHARMA BHMS  2015  Jiwaji University 23316 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0044566 DR RAJPAL SINGH SISODIYA SHRI SHIVRAJ SINGH SISODIYA BHMS  2015  Barkatullah 

Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH
23317 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044567 DR SURENDR A SINGH JAT SHRI PREM SINGH JAT BHMS  2015  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23318 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044568 DR NARENDR A JAT SHRI JAGDISH JAT BHMS  2015  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23319 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044569 DR INDR AJEET NAMDEO SHRI BHAIYALAL NAMDEO BHMS  2015  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

23320 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044570 DR ARTI SINGH TOMAR SHRI RAJARAM SINGH TOMAR BHMS  2015  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23322 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044571 DR IRFAN KHAN SHRI JAMEEL KHAN BHMS  2015  OTHER 23324 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0044572 DR AARTI CHOUHAN LATE. SHRI GENDALAL CHOUHAN BHMS  2015  Barkatullah 

Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH
23327 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044573 DR DEEPIKA SINGH SHRI RAM SINGH BHMS  2015  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23328 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044574 DR NILIMA SHRI GULAB RAO BHMS  2015  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23329 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0044575 DR AKHILESH KUMAR YADAV SHRI JOR SINGH YADAV BHMS  2015  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23330 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044576 DR PRITI TRIPATHI SHRI BHAGVAT TRIPATHI BHMS  2015  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23331 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044577 DR ASHISH SHARMA SHRI RAJESH KUMAR SHARMA BHMS  2015  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23332 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044578 DR PUSHPLATA SURYAWANSHI SHRI KARAMCHAND SURYAWANSHI BHMS  2015  Saurashtra University, 
GUJARAT

23334 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044579 DR SAVITA RAJPUT SHRI CHANDAN SINGH BHMS  2015  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23335 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044580 DR NEELAM BAGHEL SHRI PARASRAM BAGHEL BHMS  2015  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23336 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044581 DR NAGMA KHAN SHRI RAHEES AHMAD BHMS  2015  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23337 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044582 DR PREMNARAYAN GURJAR SHRI GANPAT SINGH BHMS  2015  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23338 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044583 DR YOGENDR A KUMAR GUJARATI SHRI RAMESHWAR GUJRATI BHMS  2015  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23339 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044584 DR NITESH KUMAR YADAV SHRI RAM AASARE YADAV BHMS  2015  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

23341 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044585 DR PREETI BISWAS SHRI PARITOSH BHMS  2015  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23342 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044586 DR SHIV NARAYAN SARATHE SHRI POORAN SINGH BHMS  2015  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23344 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044587 DR TAZEEN HABEEB SHRI HABEEB ULLAH BHMS  2015  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23349 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044588 DR ASMA KHATOON SHRI MOHD. BILAL BHMS  2015  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23350 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044589 DR POOJA TOMAR SHRI SAHDEV SINGH TOMAR BHMS  2015  Jiwaji University 23353 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0044590 USHA MARSHKOLEY MANESH MARSHKOLEY BHMS  2015  Barkatullah 

Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH
23355 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0044591 DR HARIRAM MALVIYA SHRI SIDDHNATH MALVIYA BHMS  2015  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23356 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044592 DR DHANRAJ MAIDA SHRI SHANTILAL MAIDA BHMS  2015  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23357 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044593 DR SANDEEP KUMAR SHRI DEVA LAL BHMS  2015  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23359 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044594 DR SHIKHA SINGH SHRI RAM VINOD SINGH BHMS  2015  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23361 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044595 DR RAVI URMALIYA SHRI UDAYBHAN URMALIYA BHMS  2015  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23363 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044596 DR SANDEEP SINGH TAVAR SHRI GOVIND SINGH TAVAR BHMS  2015  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23364 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044597 DR SANDEEP SINGH CHOUHAN SHRI RAMESH SINGH CHOUHAN BHMS  2015  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23365 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044598 DR AKLESH SALWE SHRI KASHIRAM SALWE BHMS  2015  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23366 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044599 DR BRIJENDR A SINGH KUSHWAH SHRI PUKKHIRAM KUSHWAH BHMS  2015  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23367 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044600 DR SHOAIB KHAN GOURI SHRI GAFFAR KHAN GOURI BHMS  2015  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23369 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044601 DR PRAVEEN KHANDEKAR SHRI DHANNALAL KHANDEKAR BHMS  2015  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23372 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044602 DR RAHUL AGRAWAL SHRI LAXMINARAYAN AGRAWAL BHMS  2015  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23373 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044603 HEMANT BHANDARI RUP SINGH BHANDARI BHMS  2015  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23374 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044604 DR ISHAN JAIN SHRI ASHOK KUMAR JAIN BHMS  2015  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23378 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044605 DR SAJJAN SINGH MUWEL SHRI BHUR SINGH MUWEL BHMS  2015  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23379 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0044606 DR SWATI VYAS SHRI GOVIND VYAS BHMS  2015  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23380 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044607 DR CHETNA THAKUR SHRI RUPNARAYAN SINGH THAKUR BHMS  2015  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23381 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044608 DR POORVA KUSHWAH SHRI VINODILAL KUSHWAH BHMS  2015  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23382 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044609 DR SHOBHANA PATIDAR SHRI MURAR PATIDAR BHMS  2015  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23384 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044610 DR CHETNA MALVIYA SHRI VASUDEV MALVIYA BHMS  2015  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23386 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044611 DR RUCHIKA SONI SHRI JAGDISH PRASAD SONI BHMS  2015  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23387 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044612 DR TANYA NEMA LATE. SHRI KESHAV KUMAR NEMA BHMS  2015  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23389 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044613 DR RAVI SOLANKI SHRI BABULAL SOLANKI BHMS  2015  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23390 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044614 DR BHAGIRATH VISHWAKARMA SHRI KAMAL CHANDRA 
VISHWAKARMA

BHMS  2015  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23391 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044615 DR RADHIKA TRIVEDI SHRI SURENDRA TRIVEDI BHMS  2015  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23393 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044616 DR HARISH PATIL SHRI SHANKAR LAL PATIL BHMS  2015  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23394 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044617 DR SACHIN KUMAR NAGWANSHI SHRI SUDAMA NAGWANSHI BHMS  2015  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

23395 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044618 DR RAJENDR A PRASAD SEN SHRI CHOTELAL SEN BHMS  2015  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23397 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044619 DR RADHAKRISHNA GUPTA SHRI HINCHHLAL GUPTA BHMS  2015  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23399 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044620 DR ANJU SEWAKARAM DETHIYA SHRI SEWAKRAM DETHIYA BHMS  2015  Maharashtra Council of 
Homoeopathy, MAHARASHTRA

23400 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0044621 DR RUPESH MALVIYA SHRI BABULAL MALVIYA BHMS  2015  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23402 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044622 DR MOINUDDIN MANSURI SHRI SAMSUDDIN MANSURI BHMS  2015  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23403 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044623 DR ASHISH KUMAR JAIN SHRI SHIKHAR CHANDRA JAIN BHMS  2015  Jiwaji University 23406 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0044624 DR MADHU NIM SHRI ASHOK NIM BHMS  2015  Jiwaji University 23407 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0044625 DR VIBHA KASHYAP SHRI LAKHAN LAL KASHYAP BHMS  2015  Devi Ahilya 

Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH
23409 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044626 DR JITENDR A PATEL SHRI SHERU PATEL BHMS  2015  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23410 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044627 DR BEER SINGH NARWARIA SHRI BHARAT SINGH NARWARIA BHMS  2015  Jiwaji University 23411 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0044628 DR SMT. LAXMI BAROD SHRI VIKAS BAROD BHMS  2015  Devi Ahilya 

Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH
23414 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044629 DR MAHAVEER PRAJAPATI SHRI CHOUTHMAL PRAJAPATI BHMS  2015  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23415 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044630 DR MOHANLAL KUMAWAT SHRI JAGDISH KUMAWAT BHMS  2015  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23416 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044631 DR VIKAS KUMAR JAISWAL SHRI BALRAM JAISWAL BHMS  2015  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23417 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044632 DR LALITA SURYAVANSHI SHRI HEMRAJ SURYAVANSHI BHMS  2015  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23418 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044633 DR KRISHNAPAL SINGH 
SHEKHAWAT

SHRI LAKHAN SINGH SHEKHAWAT BHMS  2015  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23420 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044634 DR ASHA KUSHWAHA SHRI KAILASH KUSHWAHA BHMS  2015  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23422 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044635 DR KAMLESH PARIHAR SHRI A. K. PARIHAR BHMS  2015  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23423 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044636 DR RAVISHANKAR MOURE SHRI SURESH KUMAR MOURE BHMS  2015  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

23424 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044637 DR POONAM JOHRI SHRI ANIL JOHRI BHMS  2015  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23425 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0044638 DR SMT. NANDITA KARMAKAR SHRI SHANTANU KARMAKAR BHMS  2015  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23426 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044639 DR ANJU CHOUHAN SHRI RAJENDRA SINGH CHOUHAN BHMS  2015  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23428 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044640 DR SMRITI MISHRA SHRI SHESHMANI MISHRA BHMS  2015  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

23429 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044641 DR BUSHRA KHAN SHRI ABDUL SHAMEEM KHAN BHMS  2015  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23430 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044642 DR BHAVNA RAI SHRI HEMANT KUMAR RAI BHMS  2015  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23431 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044643 DR MANISH KUMAR VYAS SHRI GOPICHAND VYAS BHMS  2015  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23432 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044644 DR VIMAL TIWARI SHRI AVDHESH TIWARI BHMS  2015  Jiwaji University 23435 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0044645 DR KAMLESH KUMAR MALVIYA LATE. SHRI GHANSHYAM PRASAD 

MALVIYA
BHMS  2015  Jiwaji University 23436 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044646 DR ARTI SENGAR SHRI K.S. SENGAR BHMS  2015  Jiwaji University 23437 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0044647 DR DINESH JAIN SHRI DHARAMCHAND AIN BHMS  2015  Barkatullah 

Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH
23438 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044648 DR NEELAM SINGROLE SHRI KAILASH CHANDRA SINGROLE BHMS  2015  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23440 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044649 DR MANISH SHARMA SHRI KALICHARAN SHARMA BHMS  2015  Jiwaji University 23441 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0044650 DR KULSHRESTHA PATIL SHRI GANESHI LAL PATIL BHMS  2015  Jiwaji University 23442 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0044651 DR NILESH NAGAR SHRI SURESH NAGAR BHMS  2015  Jiwaji University 23444 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0044652 DR HARIKARAN MANDLOI SHRI REWARAM BHMS  2015  Jiwaji University 23445 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0044653 DR NEHARIKA SINGH KUSHWAH SHRI DEVENDRA SINGH KUSHWAH BHMS  2015  Jiwaji University 23446 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044654 DR LALCHAND DASHARIYE SHRI KHUBCHAND DASHARIYE BHMS  2015  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23447 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044655 DR ANISH BARAIYA SHRI HUKUMCHAND BARAIYA BHMS  2015  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23448 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044656 DR SANDEEP ARAKH SHRI DAYARAM ARAKH BHMS  2015  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23449 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044657 DR MOHMMAD SIDDIQUE HABIB SHRI HABIB AHMED BHMS  2015  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23450 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0044658 DR VINAY TRIPATHI SHRI SANJAY TRIPATHI BHMS  2015  Jiwaji University 23451 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0044659 DR NIDHI SONI SHRI RADHE SHYAM SONI BHMS  2015  Barkatullah 

Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH
23453 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044660 DR SAPNA PATEL SHRI MANGILAL PATEL BHMS  2015  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23456 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044661 DR DILIP GUPTA SHRI KAMAL CHANDRA GUPTA BHMS  2015  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23457 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044662 DR BALAKRAM GURJAR SHRI REVARAM GURJAR BHMS  2015  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23458 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044663 DR BRAJENDR A SINGH SHRI RAM AVTAR BHMS  2015  Jiwaji University 23461 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0044664 DR SMT. ROSHNI SATANKAR SHRI ANAND DEEP SATANKAR BHMS  2015  Barkatullah 

Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH
23462 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044665 DR MAMTA SOLANKI SHRI GOPAL SOLANKI BHMS  2015  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23463 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044666 DR MONA THAKUR SHRI RAM SINGH THAKUR BHMS  2015  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23464 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044667 DR AYUSHI SHARMA SHRI HARSHWARDHAN SHARMA BHMS  2015  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23465 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044668 DR SHWETA SHARMA SHRI MANOHAR SHARMA BHMS  2015  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23466 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044669 DR AKBAR KHAN MANIHAR SHRI GANI KHAN MANIHAR BHMS  2015  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23468 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044670 DR AJAY PATEL SHRI ANOKH SINGH PATEL BHMS  2015  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23469 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044671 DR NIKITA MALVIYA SHRI GANGADHAR MALVIYA BHMS  2015  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23470 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044672 DR RAVI KUMAR DANGI SHRI DAULAT SINGH BHMS  2015  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23472 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044673 DR PRAGYA SHARMA SHRI SATISH SHARMA BHMS  2015  Jiwaji University 23473 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0044674 DR VIPIN KUMAR SHRI RAMCHET BHMS  2015  Barkatullah 

Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH
23474 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0044675 DR MANISH KUMAR SHRIVASTAVA SHRI RAGHURAJ PRASAD 
SHRIVASTAVA

BHMS  2015  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23475 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044676 DR VAISHALI BURHANPURKAR SHRI DINESH BURHANPURKAR BHMS  2015  Vikaram University, 
MADHYA PRADESH

23477 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044677 DR RAJU NAMDEV SHRI GAYA PRASAD NAMDEV BHMS  2015  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23478 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044678 DR ANUSHKA CHAUHAN SHRI BHUPENDRA SINGH 
CHAUHAN

BHMS  2015  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

23481 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044679 DR NIKHIL KUMAR SINGH SHRI RAM SINGH BHMS  2015  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23482 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044680 DR PRASHANT KUMAR SHRI PREM SINGH BHMS  2015  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23485 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044681 DR SMT. MADHURI JAIN SHRI SUMIT JAIN BHMS  2015  Maharashtra University 
of Health Sciences, MAHARASHTRA

23486 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044682 DR AARTI BALA SAHU SHRI ANAND GOPAL BHMS  2015  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23487 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044683 DR NAGMA KAUSHAR SHRI NISHAR KHAN BHMS  2015  OTHER 23489 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0044684 DR DEEPAK KUMAR JHA SHRI MEHARWAN SINGH JHA BHMS  2015  Barkatullah 

Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH
23492 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044685 DR VIKRAM PATEL SHRI RAMKRIPAL PATEL BHMS  2015  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

23494 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044686 DR RAKESH BIRLA SHRI HARI KARAN BHMS  2015  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23496 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044687 DR PALLAVI SINGH YADAV SHRI DHANRAJ SINGH YADAV BHMS  2015  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23497 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044688 DR ANVESHA YADAV SHRI PALTOO RAM YADAV BHMS  2015  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23498 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044689 DR LALIMA DAHARWAL SHRI DILIP KUMAR DAHARWAL BHMS  2015  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

23499 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044690 DR MOHD. JAVED SHRI MOHD. BHOORA KHAN BHMS  2015  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23500 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044691 DR ATHAR AMEER QADR I SHRI A.A. QADRI BHMS  2015  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23502 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0044692 DR FARJANA RANGREJ SHRI NASIR KHAN BHMS  2015  Jiwaji University 23505 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0044693 DR MAMTA PATEL SHRI NARMADA PRASAD PATEL BHMS  2015  Barkatullah 

Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH
23507 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044694 DR RAJEEV KUMAR YADAV SHRI RAJKUMAR YADAV BHMS  2015  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23508 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044695 DR MALA NAYAL SHRI SARVENDRA SINGH NAYAL BHMS  2015  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23514 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044696 DR RAJA PRASAD SHARMA SHRI NARAYAN PRASAD SHARMA BHMS  2015  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23518 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044697 DR ANKUR SINGH SHRI SATYABHAN SINGH BHMS  2015  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23519 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044698 DR SANGEETA PATIL SHRI D. P. PATIL BHMS  2015  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23520 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044699 DR SABINA KHAN SHRI HABIBULLAH KHAN BHMS  2015  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23521 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044700 DR JYOTI MANDLOI SHRI GOVIND SINGH MANDLOI BHMS  2015  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23522 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044701 DR RAJESH KUMAR SIRAUNIYA SHRI JAIT RAM SIRAUNIYA BHMS  2015  Jiwaji University 23523 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0044702 DR BHASKAR DUBEY SHRI RAMPRASAD DUBEY BHMS  2015  Rani Durgavati 

Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur
23524 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044703 DR PRAMOD SINGH PARMAR SHRI RAM SINGH PARMAR BHMS  2015  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23527 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044704 DR TAMESHWARI TURKE SHRI LOTAN SINGH TURKE BHMS  2015  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23529 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044705 DR JYOTI SINGH SHRI RAMESH KUMAR SINGH BHMS  2015  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

23530 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044706 DR SANDEEP NAGAICH SHRI KRISHNA KUMAR NAGAICH BHMS  2015  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

23531 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044707 DR LOKESH KHAIRWAR SHRI NAND KISHORE KHAIRWAR BHMS  2015  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

23532 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044708 DR PRATIKSHA TIWARI SHRI HARISH KUMAR TIWARI BHMS  2015  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

23533 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044709 DR SANDEEP YADAV SHRI RAMKUMAR YADAV BHMS  2015  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

23534 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0044710 DR HEMANT KUMAR KACHHI SHRI IMRAT SINGH KACHHI BHMS  2015  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

23535 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044711 DR ARUN KUMAR GOLDAR SHRI AJIT GOLDAR BHMS  2015  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

23536 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044712 DR RITA SHARMA SHRI AVNEESH SHARMA BHMS  2015  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

23537 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044713 DR PURVI KHARE SHRI ANIL KUMAR KHARE BHMS  2015  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

23538 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044714 DR RAMRAJ MISHRA SHRI RAMJI MISHRA BHMS  2015  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

23539 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044715 DR HANSA SAHU SHRI DHANURAM SAHU BHMS  2015  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

23541 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044716 DR MANU CHOUKSEY SHRI NIRANJAN CHOUKSEY BHMS  2015  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

23542 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044717 DR MANGAL SINGH SHRI PRATAP SINGH BHMS  2015  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

23543 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044718 DR MAMTA SINGH SHRI P.N. SINGH BHMS  2015  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

23545 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044719 DR SANJAY PATEL SHRI MATHURA PRASAD PATEL BHMS  2015  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

23546 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044720 DR KAMLESH RAJPOOT SHRI KRIPAL SINGH RAJPOOT BHMS  2015  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

23547 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044721 DR ANKITA SINGH PARIHAR SHRI DEVENDRA SINGH PARIHAR BHMS  2015  Jiwaji University 23548 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044722 DR ANJALI AGRAWAL SHRI MANOJ AGRAWAL BHMS  2015  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23550 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044723 DR HEENA HIRAU SHRI SHARMANAND HIRAU BHMS  2015  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23551 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044724 DR PREETI PARASHAR SHRI SHAKTI SWAROOP PARASHAR BHMS  2015  Jiwaji University 23552 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044725 DR NEETESH KUMAR RAJAK SHRI MUNI LAL RAJAK BHMS  2015  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

23554 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044726 DR KIRAN PANDR EY SHRI SAMMELAL PANDREY BHMS  2015  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

23557 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044727 DR VIJETA SAHU SHRI BAIJNATH SAHU BHMS  2015  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

23558 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044728 DR VIJAY RANJAN SHRI KISHAN LAL PRAJAPATI BHMS  2015  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

23559 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044729 DR SUNIL KUMAR LODHI SHRI CHOTELAL LODHI BHMS  2015  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

23560 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044730 DR SANTOSH PAWAR SHRI PARASRAM PAWAR BHMS  2015  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

23561 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0044731 DR MUKESH TRIPATHI SHRI KRISHNA MANI TRIPATHI BHMS  2015  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

23562 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044732 DR DEEKSHA KESHARWANI SHRI BANWARI LAL KESHARWANI BHMS  2015  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

23564 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044733 DR JINHAR KHAN SHRI SHAKEEL MOHAMMED KHAN BHMS  2015  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

23565 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044734 DR ANKITA SONI SHRI KAILASH SONI BHMS  2015  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

23566 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044735 DR SNEHLATA SINGH SHRI DIWAKAR SINGH BHMS  2015  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

23568 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044736 DR MUKESH KUMAR KASHYAP LATE. SHRI ASHOK KASHYAP BHMS  2015  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23569 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044737 DR BHEEM LAL SHRI GENDA LAL BHMS  2015  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

23571 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044738 DR RAKESH KANESH SHRI RAGHU KANESH BHMS  2015  Vikaram University, 
MADHYA PRADESH

23573 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044739 DR UPENDR A SINGH KSHATRI SHRI DEVI SINGH KSHATRI BHMS  2015  Dr Harisingh Gour 
University, MADHYA PRADESH

23575 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044740 DR VINOD KUMAR YADAV SHRI BAPHULAL YADAV BHMS  2015  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23576 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044741 DR SMT NISHI VERMA SHRI NITIN VERMA BHMS  2015  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

23578 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044742 DR SURAJ PRASAD KACHHWAHA SHRI KAILASH PRASAD 
KACHHWAHA

BHMS  2015  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

23581 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044743 DR SMT. PINKI NAMDEO SHRI RAMGOPAL NAMDEO BHMS  2015  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

23582 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044744 DR SEEMA PARIHAR SHRI RAJENDRA SINGH BHMS  2015  Jiwaji University 23583 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0044745 MANISH KANT TRIPATHI JAGANNATH TRIPATHI BHMS  2015  Jiwaji University 23584 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0044746 DR SONAM TIWARI SHRI RAJESHWARI PRASAD TIWARI BHMS  2015  Rani Durgavati 

Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur
23585 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044747 DR AYUB KHAN SHRI JAHANGIR KHAN BHMS  2015  Jiwaji University 23586 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0044748 DR RUCHI GARG SHRI ADITYA NARAYAN GARG BHMS  2015  Rani Durgavati 

Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur
23587 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044749 DR PRAHLAD KUMAR SAHU SHRI RAMESH KUMAR SAHU BHMS  2015  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

23589 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044750 DR MUHAMMAD IMRAN KHAN SHRI MUHAMMAD SHAKIL KHAN BHMS  2015  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23591 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044751 DR AJAY PANCHESWAR SHRI RAMDAYAL PANCHESWAR BHMS  2015  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

23592 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044752 DR RAJNATH YADAV SHRI RAMDEV YADAV BHMS  2015  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

23593 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0044753 DR ANSHUL SHRIVASTAVA SHRI SHAILESH SHRIVASTAVA BHMS  2015  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23594 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044754 DR BRAJ MOHAN AMBAVATIYA SHRI SIDHANATH AMBAVATIYA BHMS  2015  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23595 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044755 DR SMT. YAMINI CHOUHAN SHRI HEMANT SINGH CHOUHAN BHMS  2015  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23596 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044756 DR RAJNI VERMA SHRI RAM SEWAK VERMA BHMS  2015  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

23597 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044757 DR FARHAT KHAN SHRI AIJAZ HUSAIN KHAN BHMS  2015  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23601 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044758 DR ANJALI MAGARAIYA SHRI R.P.MAGRAIYA BHMS  2015  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23602 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044759 DR ZAINAB KHAN SHRI MOHD. HASEEB KHAN BHMS  2015  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23603 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044760 DR SAMIKSHA JAIN SHRI RAKESH JAIN BHMS  2015  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23604 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044761 DR RAMKRISHNA SINGH SHRI OMKAR SINGH BHMS  2015  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23606 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044762 DR ZAINAB MANZOOR SHRI MANZOOR AHMED BHMS  2015  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23607 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044763 DR MAHAWASH KHAN SHRI ASHFAQUE KHAN BHMS  2015  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23608 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044764 DR JUHI AHMED SHRI IRFAN KHAN BHMS  2015  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23609 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044765 DR SMT. NEHA CHOUBEY SHRI SUMIT KUMAR CHOUBEY BHMS  2015  Dr Harisingh Gour 
University, MADHYA PRADESH

23610 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044766 DR TARANNUM BADVALA SHRI ABDUL WAHID BHMS  2015  Vikaram University, 
MADHYA PRADESH

23611 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044767 DR RAKESH KUMAR PRAJAPATI SHRI PRABHUDAYAL PRAJAPATI BHMS  2015  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23612 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044768 DR MOHSIN MANSURI SHRI PHARUKH MANSURI BHMS  2015  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23613 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0044769 DR ARTI PATEL SHRI KESARI PRASAD PATEL BHMS  2015  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

23614 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044770 DR VIVEK KUMAR GAUTAM SHRI RAJENDRA PRASAD BHMS  2015  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

23615 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044771 DR RANJANA BHUTE SHRI KUNJI LAL BHUTE BHMS  2015  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

23616 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044772 DR RAKHI SHARMA SHRI SHAILENDRA KUMAR SHARMA BHMS  2015  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

23617 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044773 DR HEMANT BAHE SHRI DHANIRAM BAHE BHMS  2015  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

23619 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044774 DR AJAY KUMAR DEHARIYA SHRI BALAKRAM DEHERIYA BHMS  2015  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

23620 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044775 DR KALPANA SHENDE SHRI BHARAT LAL SHENDE BHMS  2015  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

23621 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044777 DR UPENDR A SINGH DANGI SHRI MANGILAL DANGI BHMS  2015  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23624 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044778 DR RUSHALI AWADHIYA SHRI LAXMAN PRASAD AWADHIYA BHMS  2015  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23625 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044779 DR SUNIL MUKATI SHRI MEHTAP SINGH MUKATI BHMS  2015  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23626 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044780 DR BHAVANA PARMAR SHRI RAMESH CHANDRA PARMAR BHMS  2015  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23627 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044781 DR NEELAM PATEL SHRI MUNNA LAL PATEL BHMS  2015  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

23631 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044782 DR VISHNU KUMAR SAHU SHRI SUNDER LAL SAHU BHMS  2015  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

23634 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044783 DR SHASHI SHARMA SHRI GOPAL SHARMA BHMS  2015  Jiwaji University 23637 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0044784 DR RAVISHANKAR MANIK SHRI MANOHARLAL MANIK BHMS  2015  Barkatullah 

Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH
23640 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044785 DR UMASHANKAR SAHU SHRI GOVIND PRASAD SAHU BHMS  2015  Guru Ghasidas 
University

23642 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044786 DR MAHENDR A SINGH CHANDR 
AWAT

SHRI KESHAR SINGH CHANDRAWAT BHMS  2016  Vikaram University, 
MADHYA PRADESH

23645 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044787 DR REENA VISHWAKARMA SHRI AWASAR LAL VISHWAKARMA BHMS  2016  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

23646 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044788 DR PINTU KUMAR RAY SHRI PRAVEEN KUMAR RAY BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23647 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0044789 DR SMT. VARSHA VAISHNAV SHRI AMRISH VAISHNAV BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23648 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044790 DR RAVI MALVIYA SHRI KOMAL SINGH BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23649 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044791 DR BRAJESH DOHRE SHRI RAMLAKHAN DOHRE BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23650 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044792 DR SWETA PATHAK SHRI SANTOSH PATHAK BHMS  2016  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

23651 10-03-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044793 DR PUSHPA PATEL SHRI VIVEKANAND PATEL BHMS  2016  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

23652 10-03-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044794 DR RAJEEV KUMAR PANDEY SHRI HARINARAYAN PANDEY BHMS  2016  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

23653 10-03-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044795 DR ANKIT JOSHI SHRI YOGENDRA JOSHI BHMS  2016  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23654 10-03-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044796 DR GAURAV JAIN SHRI VINOD JAIN BHMS  2016  Maharashtra University 
of Health Sciences, MAHARASHTRA

23655 10-03-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044797 DR DEVENDR A KUMAR YADAV SHRI SHOBHARAM YADAV BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23656 10-03-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044798 DR SMT PRIYANKA SAHU SHRI CHANDRA SHEKHAR SAHU BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23658 10-03-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044799 DR SMT SHIKHA SEN SHRI ABHISEK SEN BHMS  2016  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

23664 10-03-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044800 DR JITENDR A SONI SHRI RAMBABU SONI BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23666 10-03-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044801 DR SUKHDEV KARWANA SHRI PRAHLAD SINGH KARWANA BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23667 10-03-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044802 DR ZENAB HASHMI SHRI MUKHTAR HASHMI BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23670 10-03-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044803 DR ASIRA JABEEN SHRI ASLAM KHAN BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23671 10-03-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044804 DR RANG BIHARI SINGH SHRI DADDU SINGH BHMS  2016  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

23673 10-03-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0044805 DR MANISH PATEL SHRI RAMLAKHAN PATEL BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23675 10-03-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044806 DR ROHIT RAJAK SHRI GOVIND PRASAD RAJAK BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23676 10-03-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044807 DR AWADH NARAYAN NARAVANSHI SHRI PANNA LAL NARAVANSHI BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23677 10-03-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044808 DR MD IMRAN SHRI MD LATIF BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23678 10-03-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044809 DR RITU SHARMA SHRI SURESH CHAND BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23679 10-03-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044810 DR SMT DEEPIKA SINGH SHRI SHYAM SINGH BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23681 10-03-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044811 DR SARITA CHOUHAN SHRI CHANDAN SINGH CHOUHAN BHMS  2016  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23682 10-03-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044812 DR OMPRAKASH SAINI SHRI DWARKA PRASAD SAINI BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23683 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044813 DR KESHAV RATHORE SHRI MAHESH RATHORE BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23684 10-03-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044814 DR SACHIN MISHRA SHRI RAJARAM MISHRA BHMS  2016  Dr Harisingh Gour 
University, MADHYA PRADESH

23685 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044815 DR BRIJKISHORE PRAJAPATI SHRI DATARAM PRAJAPATI BHMS  2016  Jiwaji University 23686 10-03-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0044816 DR MANJU DANGI LATE SHRI DHEERAJ SINGH DANGI BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 

Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH
23687 10-03-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044817 DR RICHA TIWARI SHRI RAMESH KUMAR TIWARI BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23688 10-03-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044818 DR JYOTI PRAJAPATI SHRI GANPAT SINGH PRAJAPATI BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23690 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044819 DR ANUJA SONI SHRI RAJENDRA PRASAD SONI BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23691 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044820 DR DEEPTI BATHAM SHRI DURGA PRASAD BATHAM BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23692 10-03-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0044821 DR DEEPAK KUMAR RAI SHRI DINESH KUMAR RAI BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23693 10-03-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044822 DR SMT MONA RANA SHRI NAVNEET RANA BHMS  2016  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

23696 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044823 DR FAIZ AHMAD SHRI SHIRAJ AHMAD BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23699 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044824 DR SANDHYA MANZHI SHRI GOTIRAM BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23700 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044825 DR SMT. DEEPIKA RAI SHRI. SWAPNIL RAI BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23701 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044826 DR MANISH LODHI SHRI CHANNI LAL LODHI BHMS  2016  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

23705 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044827 DR AMIT NAGAR SHRI BENIRAM NAGAR BHMS  2016  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23706 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044828 DR ANJU VERMA SHRI AMAR SINGH VERMA BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23707 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044829 DR SWETA THAKRE SHRI MAROTIRAO THAKRE BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23713 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044830 DR NEHA SAHU SHRI. D.P..SAHU BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23714 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044831 DR PRASMITA RAJPOOT SHRI GANDHARVA SINGH RAJPOOT BHMS  2016  Dr Harisingh Gour 
University, MADHYA PRADESH

23715 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044832 DR MAHENDRA KHARE SHRI. RAMESH KHARE BHMS  2016  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

23716 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044833 DR UMA PARMARTHI SHRI. RAM MANOHAR PARMARTHI BHMS  2016  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23717 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044834 DR VINOD SHIVHARE SHRI VISHNU PRASAD SHIVHARE BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23718 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044835 DR SHIFA FATMA SHRI. SHAMEEM AHMED BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23719 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044836 DR PIYUSH PATHAK SHRI. VIJAY SHANKAR PATHAK BHMS  2016  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

23720 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0044837 DR SURBHI SHUKLA SHRI RAJNARAYAN SHUKLA BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23721 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044838 DR SHAHANA BEE SHRI ABDUL KAVI BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23722 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044839 DR CHANDRABHAN SINGH DANGI SHRI RAGHUVEER SINGH DANGI BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23726 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044840 DR VARDHMAN JAIN SHRI RAJENDRA JAIN BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23727 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044841 DR POOJA PRAJAPATI SHRI SUSHIL KUMAR PRAJAPATI BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23728 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044842 DR DHANSHRI GUPTA SHRI. LAKHAN LAL GUPTA BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23731 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044843 DR PRIYANKA SHIVHARE SHRI. RAMJILAL SHIVHARE BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23732 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044844 DR HARNAM AHIRWAR SHRI PUNNILAL AHIRWAR BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23733 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044845 DR AJAY VISHWAKARMA SHRI SUBHASH VISHWAKARMA BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23734 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044846 DR ANIL KUMAR YADAV SHRI. HARISHCHANDRA YADAV BHMS  2016  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

23735 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044847 DR KARUNA PANDEY SHRI. SHAMBHU PRASAD PANDEY BHMS  2016  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23741 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044848 DR ARCHANA RAGHUWANSHI SHRI. LALJI SINGH RAGHUWANSHI BHMS  2016  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23745 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044849 DR KAPIL VERMA SHRI. HIMMAT SINGH VERMA BHMS  2016  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23746 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044850 DR SUNIL PRAJAPATI LATE. SHRI REWALAL PRAJAPATI BHMS  2016  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23747 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044851 DR POOJA RATHAUR SHRI SURESH RATHAUR BHMS  2016  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23749 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0044852 DR JAGRATI RAJE LODHI SHRI BHANU PRATAP SINGH LODHI BHMS  2014  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23752 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044853 DR JEBA PARVEEN MANSOORI SHRI WAHID HUSAIN MANSOORI BHMS  2016  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23754 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044854 DR PRASHANT KUMAR SHRI SADHURAM MESHRAM BHMS  2016  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23755 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044855 DR MOHAMMAD SULTAN SHEIKH SHRI MOHAMMAD RAFIQUE SHEIKH BHMS  2016  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23756 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044856 DR TAHERA GOURI SHRI GAFFAR KHAN GOURI BHMS  2016  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23757 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044857 DR SHIVANGINI RAJPALI SHRI HEMRAJ RAJPALI BHMS  2016  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23758 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044858 DR AYUSHI MITTAL SHRI BRAJMOHAN MITTAL BHMS  2016  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23759 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044859 DR MITESH WAKTE SHRI SANTOSH WAKTE BHMS  2016  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23760 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044860 DR SUJATA MADHUKAR SHRI ANOKHILAL MADHUKAR BHMS  2016  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23761 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044861 DR VISHNU CHANDWADA SHRI SHIV NARAYAN CHANDWADA BHMS  2016  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23762 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044862 DR NEHA SINGH SHRI KRISHNA KUMAR SINGH BHMS  2016  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23763 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044863 DR RAGHVENDRA SINGH SHRI SOORAT RAM BHMS  2016  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23764 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044864 DR SONAL PATIDAR SHRI RAMESH CHANDRA PATIDAR BHMS  2014  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23766 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044865 DR RATNESH KUMAR MAURYA SHRI SHYAMNARAYAN MAURYA BHMS  2016  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23767 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044866 DR HITESH SOTHIYA SHRI CHATURBHUJ SOTHIYA BHMS  2016  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23768 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0044867 DR SHEETAL PATIDAR SHRI RAMGOPAL PATIDAR BHMS  2016  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23771 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044868 DR ANSHU DHAKAD SHRI DEVI SINGH DHAKAD BHMS  2016  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23772 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044869 DR ARPIT PARIKH SHRI NARENDRA PARIKH BHMS  2016  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23775 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044870 DR SHRISTI GUPTA SHRI JOGENDRA KUMAR GUPTA BHMS  2016  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

23776 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044871 DR KHUSHBOO ALI SHRI RAJIK ALI BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23777 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044872 DR SHREYA UPADHYAY SHRI RADHESHYAM UPADHYAY BHMS  2016  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23778 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044873 DR JYOTI PARIHAR SHRI KAMAL PARIHAR BHMS  2016  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23779 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044874 DR RASHMI VERMA SHRI ASHOK VERMA BHMS  2016  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23781 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044875 DR JAVED KHAN SHRI MUSHTAQ KHAN BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23786 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044876 DR GIRISH MAHESHWARI SHRI RANAMAL MAHESHWARI BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23787 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044877 DR NIHARIKA JAIN SHRI PREMCHAND JAIN BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23788 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044878 DR ANURADHA VERMA SHRI RAMAVTAR VERMA BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23790 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044879 DR MANISHA VERMA SHRI RAMAVTAR VERMA BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23791 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044880 DR NAGENDRA KUMAR PATEL SHRI MOTILAL PATEL BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23792 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044881 DR SAKSHI JAIN SHRI JINESH JAIN BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23793 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0044882 DR GOKUL PATIDAR SHRI RANGOON PATIDAR BHMS  2016  Vikaram University, 
MADHYA PRADESH

23795 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044883 DR PRAVIN KUMAR MATE SHRI SHANTILAL MATE BHMS  2016  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23800 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044884 DR CHITANVI SOLANKI SHRI SHIV SINGH SOLANKI BHMS  2016  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23805 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044885 DR SMT. DURGESH NANDANI MORE SHRI NILESH MORE BHMS  2016  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23806 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044886 DR RAHUL PANCHOLE SHRI CHHOTU PANCHOLE BHMS  2016  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23807 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044887 DR SANJAY KUMAR GOLE SHRI HUKUM CHAND GOLE BHMS  2016  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23808 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044888 DR SUDEEP PANCHO SHRI SHARAD PANCHO BHMS  2016  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23809 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044889 DR RAHUL SEN SHRI SURESH CHANDRA SEN BHMS  2016  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23810 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044890 DR SWATI AKHARE SHRI ASHOK AKHARE BHMS  2016  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23812 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044891 DR AJAY KUMAR MANDAL SHRI N.K. MANDAL BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23813 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044892 DR NAVAL SINGH KANASE SHRI BILLOR SINGH KANASE BHMS  2016  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23814 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044893 DR RAVINDR A KUMAR SANWALE SHRI RAMESH SANWALE BHMS  2016  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23815 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044894 DR PRAGYA MITTAL SHRI RAJESH MITTAL BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23819 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044895 DR SATISH RAJPUT SHRI SHIV NARAYAN BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23820 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044896 DR VIVEK KUMAR SHRI RAJKUMAR JAIN BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23821 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0044897 DR PREETI PATEL SHRI OMKAR SINGH PATEL BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23822 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044898 DR RIJWAN MOHAMMED SHEIKH SHRI ABDUL MANNAN BHMS  2016  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23827 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044899 DR BHARAT RATHORE SHRI RUDAS RATHORE BHMS  2016  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23828 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044900 DR SUBHASH PAWAR SHRI SHIVJI BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23830 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044901 DR JITENDR A YADAV SHRI MOHAN YADAV BHMS  2016  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23831 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044902 DR NILESH RAMAIYA SHRI D.P. RAMAIYA BHMS  2016  Jiwaji University 23832 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0044903 DR DIVYA CHANDORE DR VIRENDRA KUMAR CHANDORE BHMS  2016  Devi Ahilya 

Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH
23834 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044904 DR PRAKASH PATIL SHRI DHANRAJ PATIL BHMS  2016  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23835 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044905 DR GULAB RATHORE SHRI PARMANAND RATHORE BHMS  2016  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23837 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044906 DR RAHUL SURYAWANSHI SHRI KANHAIYALAL SURYAWANSHI BHMS  2016  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23838 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044907 DR AJAJ KHAN SHRI SATTAR KHAN BHMS  2016  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23839 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044908 DR NIRAJ GUPTA SHRI SANTOSH GUPTA BHMS  2016  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23841 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044909 DR AAMIR QURESHI SHRI AKRAM QURESHI BHMS  2016  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23842 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044910 DR MADHVI JAIN SHRI DALCHAND JAIN BHMS  2016  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23843 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044911 DR MIRZA RAIS BEG SHRI ISHARAT BEG BHMS  2016  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23844 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0044912 DR SHIVANI RATHORE SHRI VISHNU PRASAD RATHORE BHMS  2016  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23845 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044913 DR PRAVEEN VERMA SHRI SAKHARAM VERMA BHMS  2016  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23846 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044914 DR RUKHSAR SHEIKH SHRI RIYAZUL HAQ SHEIKH BHMS  2016  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23848 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044915 DR POOJA UPADHYAY SHRI NANURAM UPADHYAY BHMS  2016  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23849 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044916 DR AARJU BHUTTO SHRI HABIB BAKSH BHUTTO BHMS  2016  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23850 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044917 DR PURVA GEETE SHRI SHARAD KUMAR GEETE BHMS  2016  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23851 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044918 DR SNEHDEEP PUROHIT SHRI HARIOM PRAKASH PUROHIT BHMS  2016  Vikaram University, 
MADHYA PRADESH

23852 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044919 DR SANDHYA RAI SHRI RAJARAM RAI BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23853 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044920 DR PRIYANKA SINGH SHRI CHHADAMI SINGH BHMS  2016  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

23856 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044921 DR SATYENDR A PRASAD 
VISHWAKARMA

SHRI RAMANAND VISHWAKARMA BHMS  2016  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23857 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044922 DR PRASHANT TRIPATHI SHRI BRAJ NARAYAN TRIPATHI BHMS  2016  Jiwaji University 23859 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0044923 DR PANKAJ KHADSE SHRI RAMAJI KHADSE BHMS  2016  Devi Ahilya 

Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH
23860 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044924 DR SANTOSH KUAMAR KUSHWAHA SHRI DASSU KUSHWAHA BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23861 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044925 DR DHARMENDR A SINGH 
CHOUHAN

SHRI UMED SINGH PANDHANA BHMS  2016  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23862 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044926 DR MANISH PATIDAR SHRI RAMESHWAR PATIDAR BHMS  2016  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23863 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044927 DR SURENDR A NAMDEV SHRI RAMESH CHANDRA NAMDEV BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23869 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0044928 DR OMPRAKASH PACHORIYA SHRI KASHIRAM PACHORIYA BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23870 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044929 DR PRAHLAD MEENA SHRI GAJRAJ SINGH MEENA BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23871 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044930 DR SHRUTI JOSHI SHRI BASANT JOSHI BHMS  2016  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23872 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044931 DR NARENDR A SINGH PATEL SHRI PARVAT SINGH PATEL BHMS  2016  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23873 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044932 DR SUNIL SHARMA SHRI RAMESH SHARMA BHMS  2016  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23874 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044933 DR SMT. RUPAL TIWARI SHRI PARV TIWARI BHMS  2016  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23876 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044934 DR RUHINA KHAN SHRI IMTIYAZ KHAN BHMS  2016  Dr Harisingh Gour 
University, MADHYA PRADESH

23877 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044935 DR VIDHYA PATIDAR SHRI RADHESHYAM PATIDAR BHMS  2016  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23878 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044936 DR NEHA PATHEKAR SHRI DHIRAJ PATHEKAR BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23879 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044937 DR DESHRAJ MOURYA SHRI BABULAL MOURYA BHMS  2016  Jiwaji University 23880 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0044938 DR SONIT SHARMA SHRI DINESH CHANDRA SHARMA BHMS  2016  Devi Ahilya 

Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH
23882 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044939 DR RANI JAMLIYA SHRI BABULAL JAMLIYA BHMS  2016  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23883 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044940 DR MAHAVEER PATEL SHRI KAILASH PATEL BHMS  2016  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23884 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044941 DR AMBRISH JOSHI SHRI RAMAKANT JOSHI BHMS  2016  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23885 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044942 DR BHAWAR SINGH SHRI LAKHAN SINGH BHMS  2016  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23886 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044943 DR SHRIKANT SOMKUWAR SHRI SHESHRAO SOMKUWAR BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23887 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0044944 DR MANISH SHARMA SHRI DEEPAK SHARMA BHMS  2016  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23888 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044945 DR KOMAL SOLANKI SHRI RAMPRASAD SOLANKI BHMS  2016  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23891 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044946 DR PREMLATA BURMAN SHRI BUDDHIRAM BURMAN BHMS  2016  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23892 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044947 DR PUKHRAJ PARWAR SHRI KANALAL PARWAR BHMS  2016  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23895 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044948 DR MANOHAR VED SHRI SHANTILAL VED BHMS  2016  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23896 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044949 DR RAJENDR A DHAKAD SHRI LALSHAB DHAKAD BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23897 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044950 DR SHANKAR LAL JAISWAL SHRI JAGANNATH JAISWAL BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23898 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044951 DR ROHIT TIWARI SHRI R.C. TIWARI BHMS  2016  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23899 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044952 DR VIKAS AGRAWAL SHRI ANIL AGRAWAL BHMS  2016  Jiwaji University 23900 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0044953 DR HUMA KHAN SHRI MOHD. AKHTAR NAIM KHAN BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 

Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH
23902 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044954 DR JYOTI BALA MALVIYA SHRI PRAHLAD MALVIYA BHMS  2016  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23903 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044955 DR POOJA THOSAR SHRI JAGANNATH THOSAR BHMS  2016  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23904 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044956 DR PRADEEP YADAV SHRI AMRIT LAL YADAV BHMS  2016  Jiwaji University 23906 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0044957 DR SACHIN PRATAP SINGH SHRI JAIVEER SINGH BHMS  2016  Jiwaji University 23907 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0044958 DR NIMISHA GUPTA SHRI MOHAN GUPTA BHMS  2016  Jiwaji University 23908 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0044959 DR GARIMA MOHANE SHRI MAHESH KUMAR MOHANE BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 

Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH
23910 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044960 DR DELIP KUMAR SEN SHRI DOUWA RAM SEN BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23911 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0044961 DR GHANSHYAM ASERY SHRI PREMCHAND ASERY BHMS  2016  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23912 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044962 DR JITENDR A DAYMA SHRI RIKHEERAM DAYMA BHMS  2016  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23913 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044963 DR RAMAVTAR PRAJAPATI SHRI KADU RAM PARJAPATI BHMS  2016  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23914 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044964 DR RAKESH SABLE SHRI ASHOK SABLE BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23915 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044965 DR RUPAL DUBEY SHRI VINOD DUBEY BHMS  2016  Jiwaji University 23918 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0044966 DR PRIYANKA SHRI ANIL KUMAR BHMS  2016  Devi Ahilya 

Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH
23919 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044967 DR RAHUL SONI SHRI NARESH CHANDRA SONI BHMS  2016  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23920 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044968 DR ROSHAN KUMAR RATHOD SHRI KADAWA RATHOD BHMS  2016  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23922 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044969 DR MAHESH MARU SHRI KAILASH CHANDRA BHMS  2016  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23923 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044970 DR KATYAYANI SHRIVASTAVA SHRI RAJEEV SHRIVASTAVA BHMS  2016  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23924 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044971 DR ZEBA ANSARI SHRI SAYEED ANSARI BHMS  2016  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23925 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044972 DR RAHUL SISODIYA SHRI RAGHUNATH SISODIYA BHMS  2016  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23926 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044973 DR MOHAMMAD NIJAM KHILJI SHRI RASHID KHAN KHILJI BHMS  2016  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23927 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044974 DR VIVEK BORBAN SHRI SUREK CHAND BORBAN BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23928 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044975 DR SAPNA SIKARWAR SHRI BRIJENDRA SINGH SIKARWAR BHMS  2016  Jiwaji University 23929 10-03-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044976 DR VISHAL BORKHADIYA SHRI GAJADHAR BORKHADIYA BHMS  2016  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23930 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0044977 DR MITHLESH JANI SHRI PREM NARAYAN JANI BHMS  2016  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23931 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044978 DR VICKY PAWAR SHRI HIRALAL BHMS  2016  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23932 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044979 DR SANDEEP RATHORE SHRI SANTOSH RATHORE BHMS  2016  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23934 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044980 DR DWARIKA SILORIYA SHRI LAXMINARAYAN SILORIYA BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23935 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044981 DR RAKESH KUMAR AHIRWAR LATE. SHRI SHRI SUKAIN AHIRWAR BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23936 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044982 DR SAMRIDDHI SHRIVASTAVA SHRI DEEPESH SHRIVASTAVA BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23937 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044983 DR MOHAMMAD SHAHID ANSARI SHRI CHHOTE KHAN BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23938 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044984 DR ABHISHEK DHAR DWIVEDI SHRI DEVENDRA DHAR DWIVEDI BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23940 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044985 DR PRAMOD SURYWANSHI SHRI GIRDHAR SURYAWANSHI BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23941 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044986 DR KHARESH SINGH SHRI MANGHA RAM SINGH BHMS  2016  Jiwaji University 23943 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0044987 DR DILIP SONGARA SHRI RAMCHARAN SONGARA BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 

Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH
23944 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044988 DR SMT. RICHA PATWA SHRI RAHUL KUMAR PATWA BHMS  2016  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

23945 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044989 DR SMT. PRIYANKA TAKHALATE SHRI MOHIT TAKHALATE BHMS  2016  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

23947 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044990 DR NIDHI DEHARIYA SHRI ROOP CHAND DEHARIYA BHMS  2016  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

23949 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044991 DR MANEESH KUMAR KAHAR SHRI PEETAM PRASAD KAHAR BHMS  2016  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

23950 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044992 DR SACHIN KUSHWAHA SHRI KAILASH CHANDRA 
KUSHWAHA

BHMS  2016  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

23951 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044993 DR MANISH KUMAR DUBEY SHRI JAMUNA PRASAD DUBEY BHMS  2016  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

23952 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044994 DR FAREEHA MANSOORI SHRI MOHD. HAROON MANSOORI BHMS  2016  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

23953 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0044995 DR ZOYA MANSOORI SHRI MOHD. HAROON MANSOORI BHMS  2016  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

23954 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044996 DR ASHISH NEMA SHRI PRAKASH NEMA BHMS  2016  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

23956 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044997 DR KHUSHAYAL SINGH DHAKAD SHRI LATUR CHANDRA DHAKAD BHMS  2016  Jiwaji University 23961 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0044998 DR ANSHIKA SAHU SHRI RAMNARESH SAHU BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 

Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH
23962 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0044999 DR VIRENDR A KUMAR MARAVI SHRI SIRPAL MARAVI BHMS  2016  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

23963 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045000 DR THAM SINGH TEKAM SHRI SHIV SINGH TEKAM BHMS  2016  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

23964 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045001 DR AJAY RANGARH SHRI G.L. RANGARH BHMS  2016  Jiwaji University 23965 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0045002 DR VINOD RAJPUT SHRI JAGDISH SINGH RAJPUT BHMS  2016  Jiwaji University 23966 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0045003 DR PRIYANKA CHOURASIYA SHRI SHIV KUMAR CHOURASIYA BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 

Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH
23968 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045004 DR MAMTA PANDEY SHRI GAYATRI DEO PANDEY BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23969 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045005 DR MOHD. MAJER HASMEEN SHRI MOHD. IQBAL MANSOORI BHMS  2016  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

23971 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045006 DR RASHMI JHARIYA SHRI AMOL CHAND JHARIYA BHMS  2016  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

23972 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045007 DR BASANT KUMAR CHATURVEDI SHRI NARAYAN CHATURVEDI BHMS  2016  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

23973 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045008 DR RAGHUVEER SINGH LODHI SHRI MOHAN SINGH LODHI BHMS  2016  Dr Harisingh Gour 
University, MADHYA PRADESH

23975 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045009 DR HARSH JAIN SHRI MUKESH JAIN BHMS  2016  Dr Harisingh Gour 
University, MADHYA PRADESH

23976 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045010 DR ARVIND UPADHYAY SHRI MAIYADEEN UPADHYAY BHMS  2016  Dr Harisingh Gour 
University, MADHYA PRADESH

23977 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045011 DR DHARMENDR A DHANGAR SHRI GANDA LAL DHANGAR BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23979 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045012 DR DIPALI MARSKOLE SHRI LAXMAN MARSKOLE BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23980 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045013 DR SADHANA CHOURASIYA SHRI SHIVRAM CHOURASIYA BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23981 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045014 DR RAJESH YADAV SHR DUBEYLAL YADAV BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23983 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0045015 DR PRADEEP KUMAR VISHWAKARMA SHRI DHOOP SINGH VISHWAKARMA BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23984 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045016 DR SHILPA SAGRE SHRI CHANDRASHEKHAR SAGRE BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23985 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045017 DR UTTAM SINGH LODHI SHRI MAKUNDILAL LODHI BHMS  2016  Dr Harisingh Gour 
University, MADHYA PRADESH

23988 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045018 DR SACHIN KUMAR DADORE SHRI HARIRAM DADORE BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23989 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045019 DR SHEFALI SAHU SHRI MADAN GOPAL SAHU BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23990 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045020 DR SAMEER QURESHI SHRI SALEEM QURESHI BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23991 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045021 DR DEEPAK PAWAR SHRI BHOJRAJ PAWAR BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23992 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045022 DR SMT. RENU TRIPATHI SHRI DEVENDRA TRIPATHI BHMS  2016  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

23993 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045023 DR SHAILENDR A SOLANKI SHRI LALJI RAM SOLANKI BHMS  2016  Dr Harisingh Gour 
University, MADHYA PRADESH

23995 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045024 DR YUSRA KHAN SHRI GUFRAN KHAN BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23996 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045025 DR AMIT KUMAR THAKUR SHRI RAM BALAK THAKUR BHMS  2016  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

23999 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045026 DR SHRIKANT TIWARI SHRI JAG PRASAD TIWARI BHMS  2016  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

24000 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045027 DR SAUMYA SONI SHRI SATISH KUMAR SONI BHMS  2016  Jiwaji University 24002 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0045028 DR RAKHI JAIN SHRI MUKESH JAIN BHMS  2016  Jiwaji University 24003 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0045029 DR SANDEEP SHUKLA SHRI BRAJ KISHORE SHUKLA BHMS  2016  Devi Ahilya 

Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH
24006 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045030 DR AJIT VERMA SHRI RAMESH CHANDRA VERMA BHMS  2016  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24011 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045031 DR AAKASH SINDRAM SHRI NANDKISHORE SINDRAM BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24012 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045032 CHANDRAKANT DAHARWAL PEETAM LAL DAHARWAL BHMS  2016  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

24014 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0045033 DR LEENA JHOD SHRI BHABHUTYA JHOD BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24015 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045034 DR DEEPSHIKHA SAIYAM SHRI ARUN SAIYAM BHMS  2016  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

24016 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045035 DR NIKITA SHRIWASTRI SHRI LAKHMI PRASAD BHMS  2016  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

24017 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045036 DR RAJESH THAKRE SHRI DURGAJI THAKRE BHMS  2016  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

24019 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045037 DR MANOJ KUMAR HARDE SHRI DEVLAL HARDE BHMS  2016  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

24020 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045038 DR MOHAMAD IMRAN SHRI MOHAMAD RAFEEK BHMS  2016  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

24021 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045039 DR ANKUSH PATEL SHRI ISHVRI PRASAD BHMS  2016  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

24022 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045040 DR RAHUL KUMAR THAKRE SHRI GULAB SINGH THAKRE BHMS  2016  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

24023 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045041 DR BHUMESHWARI DEHARE SHRI SHIVCHARAN BHMS  2016  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

24025 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045042 DR RAJKUMARI SURYAWANSHI SHRI SHANKAR SURYAWANSHI BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24026 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045043 DR MOHD. SHAFIUDDIN SHRI ALIMUDDIN BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24027 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045044 DR SONU KHARADI SHRI DINESH KHARADI BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24028 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045045 DR REENA PANTHI SHRI RAM CHARAN PANTHI BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24029 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045046 DR SUDAMA PAWAR SHRI DHANNU BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24030 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045047 DR MOHARLAL BAGHELE SHRI UDELAL BAGHEL BHMS  2016  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

24036 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045048 DR BHOOPENDRA PRASAD SAHU SHRI DURGA PRASAD SAHU BHMS  2016  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

24037 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045049 DR GIRIRAJ DANGI SHRI BAPULAL DANGI BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24040 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045050 DR PRAVEEN SINGH SHRI K.P. SINGH BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24041 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045051 DR BRIJBHAN SINGH SHRI SUKHLAL BHMS  2016  Jiwaji University 24043 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0045052 DR KAUSHALENDRA SHARMA SHRI RAMKRISHNA SHARMA BHMS  2016  Jiwaji University 24044 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0045053 DR HARSHITA PATIDAR SHRI MAHESH KUMAR PATIDAR BHMS  2016  Devi Ahilya 

Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH
24046 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045054 DR MANJU SINGH THAKUR SHRI BHAIYALAL THAKUR BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24048 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045055 DR JWALA PRASAD SHRI GANESH BHMS  2016  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

24049 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045056 DR RAJESH CHIMANLAL PARDHI SHRI CHIMANLAL PARDHI BHMS  2016  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

24051 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045057 DR DEVENDRA GEHLOT SHRI KANHAIYA LAL GEHLOT BHMS  2016  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24053 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045058 DR AFTAB AHMED ANSARI SHRI ASGAR ALI ANSARI BHMS  2016  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

24054 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045059 DR AMIT GOLKAR SHRI NANNU GOLKAR BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24056 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045060 DR JAYSHREE PORWAL SHRI DILEEP PORWAL BHMS  2016  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24058 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045061 DR RADHAVALLABH YADAV SHRI RAMNARAYAN YADAV BHMS  2016  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24059 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045062 DR ISHWAR RATHOD SHRI NAGRAM RATHOD BHMS  2016  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24060 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045063 DR JITENDRA KUMAR BAJPAI SHRI MAHENDRA NARAYAN BAJPAI BHMS  2016  Dr Harisingh Gour 
University, MADHYA PRADESH

24062 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045064 DR DHANENDRA KUMAR 
DESHMUKH

SHRI MOPAT SINGH DESHMUKH BHMS  2016  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

24064 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045065 DR NEELESH PAL SHRI GANESH RAM PAL BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24065 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045066 DR ARUNA YADAV SHRI PRAKASH CHAND YADAV BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24067 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045067 DR RAVINDRA MALAIYA SHRI TULSIRAM MALAIYA BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24068 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045068 DR SHEETAL PATIDAR SHRI KANTILAL PATIDAR BHMS  2016  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24069 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0045069 DR KAMLESH SAKET SHRI SARJEET SAKET BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24072 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045070 DR MANOJ KUMAR VERMA SHRI RAMESHWAR VERMA BHMS  2016  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

24073 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045071 DR MAHENDRA KUMAR KURMI SHRI SUDARSHAN PRASAD BHMS  2016  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

24075 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045072 DR REETESH SINGHAI SHRI RAJESH SINGHAI BHMS  2016  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

24076 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045073 DR THAKUR CHOUHAN SHRI SHYANA CHOUHAN BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24077 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045074 DR ABHILASHA HADA SHRI VIJAY BAHADUR SINGH HADA BHMS  2016  Jiwaji University 24078 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045075 DR AKHILESH DHARE SHRI SAHSOO DHARE BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24079 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045076 DR POOJA DARWAI SHRI SAMPAT RAO DARWAI BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24081 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045077 DR GALSINGH NARGESH SHRI SHANKAR SINGH NARGESH BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24083 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045078 DR RAJESH PARADKAR SHRI ROOPCHAND PARADKAR BHMS  2016  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

24084 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045079 DR RAMBABU PRAJAPATI SHRI GULAB SINGH PRAJAPATI BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24086 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045080 DR RAFIYA YAQEEN SHRI ANWAR AHMED YAQEEN BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24087 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045081 DR JAIPRAKASH DHURVE SHRI HARDEV SINGH DHURVE BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24091 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045082 DR SHUBHANSHI JOHRI SHRI BHUPENDRA JOHRI BHMS  2016  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

24092 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045083 DR JAGDISH NIMBODIYA SHRI BALARAM NIMBODIYA BHMS  2016  Vikaram University, 
MADHYA PRADESH

24093 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045084 DR RAJESH KUMAR SINGOUR SHRI SHANKAR LAL SINGOUR BHMS  2016  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

24094 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045085 DR ANTIM CHOUDHARY SHRI NANDLAL CHOUDHARY BHMS  2016  Vikaram University, 
MADHYA PRADESH

24097 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045086 DR ARPNA OHARI SHRI KAILASH CHANDRA OHARI BHMS  2016  Vikaram University, 
MADHYA PRADESH

24098 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0045087 DR SANTOSH AHIRWAR SMT. SOMLAL AHIRWAR BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24105 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045088 DR GANESH PRASAD SHRI SEVARAM AHIRWAR BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24107 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045089 DR RAHUL YADAV SHRI CHANDRAPAL SINGH YADAV BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24108 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045090 DR PRABHAKAR DHURVE SHRI PREMLAL DHURVE BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24109 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045091 DR AMIT KUMAR PANDEY SHRI RAKESH KUMAR PANDEY BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24113 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045092 DR SMT. ARCHANA DHAKAD SHRI MANGLESH DHAKAD BHMS  2016  Vikaram University, 
MADHYA PRADESH

24114 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045093 DR GARIMA AGRAWAL SHRI DULICHAND AGRAWAL BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24117 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045094 DR PRIYANKA SAINI SHRI PHOOL SINGH SAINI BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24119 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045095 DR NEHA YADAV SHRI DEV SINGH YADAV BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24120 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045096 DR DEEPENDR A SAHU SHRI BHAGWAN DAS SAHU BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24122 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045097 DR RITU SINGH PAWAR SHRI S.K.S.PAWAR BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24127 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045098 DR ANWAR SHAH SHRI ABBAS SHAH BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24129 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045099 DR ASHWINI PANCHOLI SHRI SUNIL PANCHOLI BHMS  2016  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24130 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045100 DR DEEPIKA NAHTA SHRI TULSIRAM NAHTA BHMS  2016  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24132 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045101 DR SAJIDA ANSARI SHRI ABDUL GHANI ANSARI BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24133 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0045102 DR JILLEWAR ASHANAND ARVIND SHRI ARVIND DNYANESHWAR 
JILLEWAR

BHMS  2016  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

24135 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045103 DR SATISH GUPTA LATE. SHRI PRAMOD GUPTA BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24137 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045104 DR SATISH RAJAK SHRI PRAKASH CHANDRA RAJAK BHMS  2016  Dr Harisingh Gour 
University, MADHYA PRADESH

24139 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045105 DR ANIL KUMAR SHRI MANOHAR LAL BHMS  2016  Vikaram University, 
MADHYA PRADESH

24143 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045106 DR SANDEEP PATIDAR SHRI LAXMI NARAYAN PATIDAR BHMS  2016  Vikaram University, 
MADHYA PRADESH

24144 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045107 DR ASHRUTA JAIN SHRI ASHOK JAIN BHMS  2016  Dr Harisingh Gour 
University, MADHYA PRADESH

24145 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045108 DR DISHA SHRIVASTAVA SHRI RAMESH KUMAR SHRIVASTAVA BHMS  2016  Dr Harisingh Gour 
University, MADHYA PRADESH

24146 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045109 DR RAJA SINGH SHRI PRATAP DANGI BHMS  2016  Dr Harisingh Gour 
University, MADHYA PRADESH

24147 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045110 DR DHARMENDR A AHIRWAR SHRI MOHANLAL AHIRWAR BHMS  2016  Dr Harisingh Gour 
University, MADHYA PRADESH

24148 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045111 DR YOGESH SAHU SHRI MOHAN LAL SAHU BHMS  2016  Dr Harisingh Gour 
University, MADHYA PRADESH

24149 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045112 DR RAJESH ROY SHRI RAVINDRA ROY BHMS  2016  Dr Harisingh Gour 
University, MADHYA PRADESH

24150 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045113 DR SHRIKANT PATEL SHRI RAMSEVAK PATEL BHMS  2016  Dr Harisingh Gour 
University, MADHYA PRADESH

24151 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045114 DR YASMEEN KHAN SHRI ABDUL RAHIM KHAN BHMS  2016  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

24152 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045115 DR SMT. RUKHSAR QURESHI SHRI SHAHID HUSSAIN BHMS  2016  Jiwaji University 24154 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0045116 DR VITTHAL UKAR SHRI ANAND UKAR BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 

Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH
24157 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045117 DR NEERAJ MISHRA DR MAITHILI SHARAN MISHRA BHMS  2016  Jiwaji University 24158 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0045118 DR MEGHA SAHU SHRI PATIRAM SAHU BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 

Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH
24159 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045119 DR VIRENDRA KUSHWAH SHRI HARNAM SINGH KUSHWAH BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24163 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045120 DR VIMLESH SINGH SHRI JATAL SINGH BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24167 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045121 DR RIYA JAIN SHRI PRAMOD KUMAR JAIN BHMS  2016  Jiwaji University 24170 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0045122 DR AKASH KUMAR DIXIT SHRI AKHIESH DIXIT BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 

Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH
24172 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0045123 DR FOOLVANTI PATEL SHRI DEENDAYAL PATEL BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24176 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045124 DR PRATIBHA NAGLE SHRI MANNULAL NAGLE BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24177 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045126 DR VINEET LAWANA SHRI MOHAN SINGH LAWANA BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24179 10-03-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045127 DR MONIKA JAIN SHRI MAHENDRA JAIN BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24180 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045128 DR MANORAMA KUSHWAH SHRI BHANWAR LAL BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24181 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045129 DR VANDANA ALAWA SHRI GANPAT SINGH ALAWA BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24182 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045130 DR AARTI AHIRWAR SHRI ANANDI LAL AHIRWAR BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24183 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045131 DR ANJALI GUPTA SHRI ASHOK GUPTA BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24184 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045132 DR AARTI PATEL SHRI DILLI SINGH PATEL BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24186 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045133 DR SUJATA SHAKYA SHRI MAHENDRA PAL BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24188 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045134 DR ABHILASHA SONWANE SHRI RANJAN SONWANE BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24189 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045135 DR PRADEEP KUMAR VERMA SHRI LALMANI VERMA BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24191 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045136 DR IMRAN KHAN SHRI SAID KHAN BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24192 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045137 DR PREETI MENIYA SHRI RADHESHYAM MENIYA BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24193 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045138 DR KOMAL KANDOI SHRI RAMGOPAL KANDOI BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24194 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0045139 DR AAFRIN SHEIKH DR MOHAMMED SAYEED SHEIKH BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24195 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045140 DR VIRENDRA KUMAR 
SURYAVANSHY

SHRI JAYLAL SURYAVANSHY BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24197 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045141 DR VISHWADEV SINGH SHRI GULAB SINGH BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24201 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045142 DR NISREEN SADRIWALA SHRI MANSOOR ALI SADRIWALA BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24202 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045143 DR CHITRLEKHA SAXENA SHRI JAGDEESH PRASAD SAXENA BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24203 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045144 DR YASH PATHAK SHRI SATISH PATHAK BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24204 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045145 DR KAILASH DHAKAD SHRI KUNJEELAL BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24205 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045146 DR NEHA PAWAR SHRI ANGAD PAWAR BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24206 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045147 DR ANJU THAKUR SHRI VINAY SINGH BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24207 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045148 DR RACHNA MARU SHRI NARAYAN SINGH BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24208 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045149 DR VISHWATA PANDEY SHRI PRAKASH KUMAR PANDEY BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24209 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045150 DR UMAR KHAN SHRI MOHD. AYYUB BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24210 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045151 DR TULIKA BOSE SHRI AJAY KUMAR BOSE BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24211 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045152 DR NIDHI TAWAR SHRI SURYA KUMAR TAWAR BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24212 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045153 DR PRAKASH SONI SHRI MADHAV SONI BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24213 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0045154 DR RAHUL THAKUR SHRI NAHAR SINGH THAKUR BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24214 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045155 DR ANSAF SIDDIQUI SHRI ANAS SIDDIQUI BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24216 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045156 DR MOHD. ARHAM SIDDIQUI SHRI SIDDIQUI HUSSAIN BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24217 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045157 DR SADIYA MUMTAZ SHRI MUMTAZ ANSARI BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24218 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045158 DR NIHARIKA SINGH SHRI MARDAN SINGH BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24219 10-03-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045159 DR PRADEEP KUMAR PATEL SHRI RAMKUMAR PATEL BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24220 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045160 DR SUMAIYA KHAN MUNNE KHAN BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24224 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045161 DR SMT. VARSHA MISHRA SHRI BHANU PRATAP PANDEY BHMS  2016  OTHER 24226 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0045162 DR KAVYASRI CHANDANALA SHRI SRIDHAR CHANDANALA BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 

Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH
24228 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045163 DR NANCY DUMEER SHRI NARESH DUMEER BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24229 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045164 DR RIDA ANJUM KHAN SHRI MOHD. ISMAIL KHAN BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24230 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045165 DR AMREEN ANJUM ALI SHRI FIROJ ALI BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24231 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045166 DR RENUKA VERMA SHRI RAJENDRA KUMAR VERMA BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24233 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045167 DR RAJESH SONARE SHRI SHYAMRAV SONARE BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24234 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045168 DR SHRADDHA TIWARI SHRI SHIVPRASAD TIWARI BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24235 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0045169 DR PUSHPENDRA SINGH RAJPUT SHRI CHANDRA BHAN SINGH 
RAJPUT

BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24236 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045170 DR DEEPAK GANESHE SANTOSH KUMAR BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24237 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045171 DR SUSMITA VISHWAS SHRI NIRANJAN VISHWAS BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24238 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045172 DR SHARAD TIWARI SHRI KANCHEDI LAL TIWARI BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24239 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045173 DR SONAM BAI SHRI BHAIYALAL BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24240 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045174 DR VAISHALI DESHMUKH SHRI. SATISH DESHMUKH BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24242 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045175 DR NIDHI SINGH SHRI VIRENDRA SINGH CHAUHAN BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24243 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045176 DR YASHWANT KUMAR SAHU SHRI. DEEMAK LAL SAHU BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24244 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045177 DR GAJENDRA PRASAD DWIVEDI SHRI NARENDRA PRASAD BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24246 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045178 DR BHARTI BORBAN SHRI KASTUR CHAND BORBAN BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24247 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045179 DR VANDANA RAJPOOT SHRI GIRJA PRASAD RAJPOOT BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24248 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045180 DR ROSHNI MASRAM SHRI BHAGCHAND MASRAM BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24249 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045181 DR RAGINI RAJESH DHAKRIYA SHRI RAJESH DHAKRIYA BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24250 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045182 DR POONAM SHARMA SHRI BISHESHWAR DAYAL SHARMA BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24251 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045183 DR RAJESH VERMA SHRI OMPRAKASH VERMA BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24253 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0045184 DR VIDYAWATI VISHWAKARMA SHRI RAMBIHARI VISHWAKARMA BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24256 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045185 DR ARTI SUMAN VERMA SHRI BRAJKISHOR VERMA BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24257 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045186 DR BHAKTI BOHRE SHRI BHUSHANRAM BOHRE BHMS  2016  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

24259 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045187 DR DIVYA GAVHADE SHRI RAMESH GAVHADE BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24261 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045188 DR SHIVANI GUPTA SHRI OMPRAKASH GUPTA BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24262 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045189 RAJENDR A SANODIYA AMMI LAL SANODIYA BHMS  2016  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

24263 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045190 DR CHANDR ESH KUMAR SOLANKI SHRI DINESH KUMAR SOLANKI BHMS  2016  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24268 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045191 DR RAJKUMAR PATHOTE SHRI PRADEEP PATHOTE BHMS  2016  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24269 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045192 DR DEEPAK JADHAV SHRI ANAR SINGH JADHAV BHMS  2016  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24271 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045193 DR NEHA GAYAKWAD SHRI CHATUR RAO GAYAKWAD BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24272 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045194 DR CHOTELAL RAIKWAR SHRI PANCHHILAL RAIKWAR BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24273 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045195 DR SIDDHARTH KUMAR DWIVEDI SHRI PRADIP KUMAR DWIVEDI BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24274 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045196 DR NIKHAT JAHAN SHRI SAYED ASHRAF ALI BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24277 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045197 DR TARUN PAREEK SHRI RADHE SHYAM PAREEK BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24279 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045198 DR PRIYA DWIVEDI SHRI ARVIND DWIVEDI BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24280 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0045199 DR SHILPA AGRAWAL SHRI RADHE SHYAM AGRAWAL BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24282 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045200 DR KISHORE SOLANKI SHRI LAXMAN SINGH SOLANKI BHMS  2016  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24285 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045201 DR JAGRATI YADAV SHRI HALKE SINGH BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24288 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045202 DR GYANESH SHARMA SHRI UMESH CHANDRA SHARMA BHMS  2016  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24289 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045203 DR ROSHNI DASONDHI SHRI RAJENDRA DASONDHI BHMS  2016  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24301 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045204 DR MAZHAR KHAN SHRI MAJID KHAN BHMS  2016  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24302 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045205 DR ROHIT PARIHAR SHRI RAMESH CHANDRA PARIHAR BHMS  2016  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24304 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045206 DR VICKY PATIDAR SHRI DINESH PATIDAR BHMS  2016  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24306 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045207 DR SHER SHINGH PANWAR SHRI SAJAN SINGH PANWAR BHMS  2016  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24309 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045208 DR SANJAY CHOUDHARY SHRI FULCHAND CHOUDHARY BHMS  2016  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24310 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045209 DR RAVISH KHAN SHRI MUNAWWAR KHAN BHMS  2016  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24316 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045210 SHRI RAM BABU SHRI KAILASH CHANDRA BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24319 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045211 DR VINOD YADAV SHRI ONKAR YADAV BHMS  2016  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24323 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045212 DR SADDAM SHAH SHRI SHAKUR SHAH BHMS  2016  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24325 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045213 DR SONIKA CHAOUHAN SHRI DEVENDRA SINGH CHUHAN BHMS  2016  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24326 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0045214 DR RINKI PAL SHRI SAHEBDAS PAL BHMS  2016  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24327 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045215 DR AAYSHA PATHAN SHRI NAZAR UDDIN PATHAN BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24328 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045216 DR SOURABH SHARMA SHRI SANKAR DAYAL BHMS  2016  Dr Harisingh Gour 
University, MADHYA PRADESH

24329 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045217 DR JITESH VERMA SHRI SHAILENDRA VERMA BHMS  2016  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24330 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045218 DR AMJAD KHAN SHRI BASHIR KHAN BHMS  2016  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24331 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045219 DR SHRADDHA KAPSE SHRI MAHADEV KAPSE BHMS  2016  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24332 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045220 DR SADDAM ALI SHRI SAFDAR ALI BHMS  2016  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24333 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045221 DR SHIVRAM KUSHWAHA SHRI SHRAVAN KUSHWAHA BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24336 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045222 DR PANNALAL SISODIYA SHRI MOHANLAL BHMS  2016  Amravati University, 
MAHARASHTRA

24339 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045223 DR SACHIN PATIDAR SHRI MAHADEV PATIDAR BHMS  2016  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24342 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045224 DR TRILOK PARMAR SHRI LAXMAN SINGH PARMAR BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24344 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045225 DR SATYAMVADA SARAF SHRI SATYENDRA SARAF BHMS  2016  Dr Harisingh Gour 
University, MADHYA PRADESH

24348 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045226 DR DEVENDRA KUMAR SONI SHRI ASHOK KMAR SONI BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24350 10-03-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045227 DR SANJAY KUMAR MARAVI SHRI M.M.SINGH MARAVI BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24351 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045228 DR MIRTUNJAY PANDEY SHRI GANESH DATT PANDEY BHMS  2016  Dr Harisingh Gour 
University, MADHYA PRADESH

24352 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045229 DR BHUWNESHWARI PATEL SHRI DEVENDRA KUMAR PATEL BHMS  2016  Dr Harisingh Gour 
University, MADHYA PRADESH

24353 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0045230 DR RAGANI DHAKAR SHRI KALYAN SINGH DHAKAR BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24354 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045231 DR SATISH MAHESHWARI SHRI AMRATAL MAHESHWARI BHMS  2016  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24355 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045232 DR DEVILAL GARASIYA SHRI SHOBHARAM GARASIYA BHMS  2016  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24356 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045233 DR RUCHI MUNE SHRI RADHESHYAM MUNE BHMS  2016  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24359 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045234 DR PUSHPENDRA SINGH SHRI VEER SINGH BHMS  2016  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24361 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045235 DR SHOIAB KHAN SHRI ATIK KHAN BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24367 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045236 DR YUGANTAR CARPENTAR SHRI MOHAN LAL BHMS  2017  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24369 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045237 DR TARUN KUMAR GUPTA SHRI PAWAN KUMAR GUPTA BHMS  2017  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

24373 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045238 DR SANJEEV KUSHWAHA SHRI GYAPRASD KUSHWAHA BHMS  2017  Jiwaji University 24374 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0045239 DR MOHAMMAD IMAM SHRI MOHAMMAD SARIF KADRI BHMS  2017  Barkatullah 

Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH
24375 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045240 DRSMT. YAMINI DEVE SHRI RAKESH DAVE BHMS  2017  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24376 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045241 DR KIRTI SHARMA SHRI SHYAM SUNDER SHARMA BHMS  2017  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24377 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045242 DR PREM SINGH SHRI BALDEV SINGH BHMS  2017  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24379 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045243 DR SHEETAL TIWARI SHRI MADHUSUDAN TIWARI BHMS  2017  Vikaram University, 
MADHYA PRADESH

24381 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045245 DR AKHILESH GANDHI SHRI PRAVIN GANDHI BHMS  2017  Vikaram University, 
MADHYA PRADESH

24383 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045246 DR SURENDRA SINGH KURMI SHRI SITARAM BHMS  2017  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24385 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0045247 DR NIDHI JAIN SHRI NIRMAL JAIN BHMS  2017  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24386 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045248 DR POONAM SINGH SHRI ARVIND SINGH BHMS  2017  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24387 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045249 DR VIMAL MALVIYA SHRI KAILASH CHANDRA MALVIYA BHMS  2017  Vikaram University, 
MADHYA PRADESH

24388 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045250 DR SAJJAN SINGH CHOUHAN SHRI KALYAN SINGH CHOUHAN BHMS  2017  Vikaram University, 
MADHYA PRADESH

24389 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045251 DR DHARMENDRA SOLANKI SHRI RAMPRASAD SOLANKI BHMS  2017  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24391 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045252 DR AMRITA SHARMA SHRI GOVIND KRISHNA SHARMA BHMS  2017  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24392 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045253 DR POOJA DHURVE SHRI MADAN LAL BHMS  2017  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24393 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045254 DR SONAL AHIRWAR SHRI RAJKUMAR AHIRWAR BHMS  2017  Dr Harisingh Gour 
University, MADHYA PRADESH

24394 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045255 DR JAGBHAN AHIRWAR SHRI MUNNA LAL AHIRWAR BHMS  2017  Dr Harisingh Gour 
University, MADHYA PRADESH

24395 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045256 DR DHARMENDRA JATAV SHRI TULSIRAM JATAV BHMS  2017  Dr Harisingh Gour 
University, MADHYA PRADESH

24396 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045257 DR ASHRITA KAPIL SHRI KALU SINGH KAPIL BHMS  2017  Vikaram University, 
MADHYA PRADESH

24398 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045258 DR PRASHANT GUPTA SHRI VINOD GUPTA BHMS  2017  Dr Harisingh Gour 
University, MADHYA PRADESH

24400 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045259 DR SATYAM SINGH CHANDEL SHRI KRISHNA SINGH CHANDEL BHMS  2017  Dr Harisingh Gour 
University, MADHYA PRADESH

24401 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045260 DR VINOD PRAJAPATI SHRI BALRAM PRAJAPATI BHMS  2017  Dr Harisingh Gour 
University, MADHYA PRADESH

24402 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045261 DR SHEIKH MUBEEN SHRI SHEIKH MUKEEB BHMS  2017  Jiwaji University 24404 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0045262 DR KALPANA PAWAR SHRI PURAN LAL PAWAR BHMS  2017  Barkatullah 

Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH
24406 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045263 DR DHARMENDR A SUMERCHAND SHRI SUMERCHAND BHMS  2017  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24407 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045264 DR SAKSHI SAXENA SHRI ANIL KUMAR JAIN BHMS  2017  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24408 10-03-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0045265 DR RAMESH PARIHAR SHRI TEJRAM PARIHAR BHMS  2017  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24409 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045266 DR VINAY PATIDAR SHRI DINESH CHANDRA BHMS  2017  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24410 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045267 DR KAPIL DEV BANSKAR SHRI JHUNNI LAL BANSKAR BHMS  2017  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24412 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045268 DR RAVI PRAJAPATI SHRI SHYAM LAL PRAJAPATI BHMS  2017  Jiwaji University 24413 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0045269 DR ANKIT GUPTA SHRI KULDEEP KUMAR GUPTA BHMS  2017  Dr Harisingh Gour 

University, MADHYA PRADESH
24414 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045270 DR AVDHESH PRASAD BHATT SHRI ANGIRA PRASAD BHATT BHMS  2017  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24415 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045271 DR NANDKISHOR DUBEY SHRI BADRI PRASAD DUBEY BHMS  2017  Dr Harisingh Gour 
University, MADHYA PRADESH

24418 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045272 DR MENKA WADHWANI SHRI OMPRAKASH WADHWANI BHMS  2017  University Of Delhi, 
DELHI

24419 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045273 DR ADITYA PRATAP SINGH SHRI TEJ SINGH TEJ BHMS  2017  Jiwaji University 24421 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0045274 DR PRIYANKA MISHRA SHRI RAM SWAROOP MISHRA BHMS  2017  Dr Harisingh Gour 

University, MADHYA PRADESH
24423 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045275 DR ANJANI KUMAR KANER SHRI MADANLAL KANER BHMS  2017  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24424 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045276 DR MONA VANI SHRI CHANDULAL VANI BHMS  2017  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24436 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045277 DR SMT. KALYANI RAMTEKKAR SHRI PAWANKUMAR KUNDLIKRAO BHMS  2017  Maharashtra University 
of Health Sciences, MAHARASHTRA

24441 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045278 DR MOHAMMAD ZAKARIYA 
FAROOQUI

SHRI SAMIUDDIN FAROOQUI BHMS  2017  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24442 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045279 DR PRIYANKA GUPTA SHRI UTTAM CHAND GUPTA BHMS  2017  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

24446 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045280 DR SHEPHALI SONI SHRI GAJENDRA KUMAR SONI BHMS  2017  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24447 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045281 DR SMT. JASMIN SHEIKH SHRI MOHAMMAD AASIF BHMS  2017  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24448 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045282 DR BRIJESH DHANVE SHRI HARIPRASAD DHANVE BHMS  2017  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24449 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0045283 DR AJEET KUMAR THAKRE SHRI GULAB THAKRE BHMS  2017  OTHER 24452 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0045284 DR GIRIRAJ VERMA SHRI BADRI LAL VERMA BHMS  2017  Barkatullah 

Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH
24454 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045285 DR SANJAY KUMAR SAHOO SHRI BUDH LAL SAHOO BHMS  2017  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24455 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045286 DR DEVENDRA YADAV SHRI GYAN SINGH YADAV BHMS  2017  Jiwaji University 24456 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0045287 DR FARHEEN KHAN SHRI MOHAMMAD ISMAIL KHAN BHMS  2017  Barkatullah 

Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH
24457 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045288 DR SHARAD NARAYAN JHARIYA SHRI LAKHAN LAL JHARIYA BHMS  2017  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

24458 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045289 DR ARWA BOHRA SHRI MOHAMMED HUSSAIN BOHRA BHMS  2017  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24460 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045290 DR VIRENDRA SINGH THAKUR SHRI THAKUR BHANUSINGH BHMS  2017  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

24461 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045291 DR SACHIN PATEL SHRI RAMSEVAK PATEL BHMS  2017  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

24462 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045292 DR KRISHNA GOPAL RAI SHRI MUKUNDI LAL RAI BHMS  2017  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

24466 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045293 DR MOHIT KUMAR YADAV SHRI MANBHAWAN PRASAD BHMS  2017  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

24467 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045294 DR SHWETANK KUMAR PARWARI SHRI SHYAM LAL PARWARI BHMS  2017  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

24468 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045295 DR VINIT MEENA SHRI JAGDISH CHANDRA MEENA BHMS  2017  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24469 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045296 DR BALRAM SINGH SHRI MOTI SINGH BHMS  2017  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

24470 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045297 DR SUYOG WATH SHRI GYANESHWAR WATH BHMS  2017  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

24474 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045298 DR TINKLE BISWAS SHRI TUMESH CHOUKSEY BHMS  2017  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

24475 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045299 DR TRIVENI DHURVEY SHRI AJAB SINGH DHURVEY BHMS  2017  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

24477 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045300 DR PANKAJ NIGAM SHRI NANURAM NIGAM BHMS  2017  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24478 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045301 DR NEERAJ KESHARWANI SHRI RAM KRISHNA KESHARWANI BHMS  2017  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

24479 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045302 DR ABHISEK BHANDARI SHRI GOKULDAS BHANDARI BHMS  2017  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24481 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0045303 DR PAWAN KUMAR SINGH SHRI S. P. SINGH BHMS  2017  Jiwaji University 24482 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0045304 DR MADHVI AHIRWAR SHRI BASANT KUMAR AHIRWAR BHMS  2017  Rani Durgavati 

Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur
24484 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045305 DR RAJNEE BOHRE SHRI CHITRANJAN BHMS  2017  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

24488 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045306 DR ANITA RAHANGDALE SHRI LAL CHAND RAHANGDALE BHMS  2017  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

24490 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045307 DR RANU PATEL SHRI RAMDAYAL PATEL BHMS  2017  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24491 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045308 DR SHUBHAM MOURYA SHRI SOMNATH MOURYA BHMS  2017  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

24492 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045309 DR SHANA KHAN SHRI ZAHIR KHAN BHMS  2017  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24494 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045310 DR ANAND GIRI SHRI RAM PRAKASH GIRI BHMS  2017  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24495 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045311 DR MEENAKSHI GUPTA SHRI KRISHNA KUMAR GUPTA BHMS  2017  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

24496 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045312 DR PISTA RAWAT SHRI SULTAN SINGH RAWAT BHMS  2017  Jiwaji University 24497 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0045313 DR GIRDHAR BANIWAL SHRI RAMESH CHANDRA BANIWAL BHMS  2017  Devi Ahilya 

Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH
24499 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045314 DR GOURAV RATHOD SHRI UMESH RATHOD BHMS  2017  Vikaram University, 
MADHYA PRADESH

24501 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045315 DR KELESHWARI BISEN SHRI KISHOR BISEN BHMS  2017  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

24504 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045316 DR DURGESH PATEL SHRI NANHE BHAI PATEL BHMS  2017  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

24506 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045317 DR VISHESH KUMAR BAKAT SHRI DEEVANLAL BAKAT BHMS  2017  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

24509 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045318 DR MANISH MISHRA SHRI MADAN MOHAN MISHRA BHMS  2017  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

24510 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045319 DR SMT. SHASHIKALA KERAM SHRI UDAY SINGH UIKEY BHMS  2017  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

24514 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045320 DR RAMESHWAR BALWAMSHI DURGA PRASAD BHMS  2017  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

24515 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045321 DR ZEBA FARHAT SHRI MASOODUL HASAN BHMS  2017  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

24519 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045322 DR HINA KHAN SHRI SHARIF KHAN BHMS  2017  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24520 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045323 DR POONAM BISEN PREMLAL SHRI PREMLAL BISEN BHMS  2017  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

24521 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0045324 DR URAN TOMAR SHRI VIRENDRA SINGH BHMS  2017  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24522 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045325 DR SMT. RASHMI MANKAR SHRI RAJESH MANKAR BHMS  2017  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24523 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045326 DR DEEPALI PEMDE SHRI YASHPAL PEMDE BHMS  2017  Jiwaji University 24524 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0045327 DR AVANI DASHOTTAR SHRI DEVENDRA KUMAR 

DASHOTTAR
BHMS  2017  Vikaram University, 
MADHYA PRADESH

24525 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045328 DR RAZIYA GEENWALA SHRI ZAKIR BHMS  2017  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24528 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045329 DR SUDARSHANA CHHAJED SHRI NARENRA KUMAR CHHAJED BHMS  2017  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

24529 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045330 DR SUMIT SONI SHRI SURESH SONI BHMS  2017  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24532 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045331 DR RAVINDRA MAKODE SHRI JAGANNATH MAKODE BHMS  2017  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24535 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045332 DR RUNJAY VIJAYWAR SHRI HEMAN LAL VIJAYWAR BHMS  2017  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

24536 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045333 DR IMROZ KHAN SHRI MUSHARRAF KHAN BHMS  2017  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24537 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045334 DR RISHABH KUMAR SHRI RAJEEV KUMAR BHMS  2017  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24538 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045335 DR VIRENDRA KUMAR SHRI SANT SEVAT MAURYA BHMS  2017  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24542 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045336 DR VARSHA SAHU SHRI MATHURA PRASAD SAHU BHMS  2017  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

24545 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045337 DR DHARMVEER SINGH KANOJIYA SHRI GOTIRAM KANOJIYA BHMS  2017  Jiwaji University 24546 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045338 DR SHALINI DHOKE SHRI KAILASH CHANDRA DHOKE BHMS  2017  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24552 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045339 DR ARIF KHAN SHRI HASMAT KHAN BHMS  2017  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24556 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045340 DR SONAM BHARGAVA SHRI PRATAP SINGH BHARGAVA BHMS  2017  Jiwaji University 24558 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0045341 DR POOJA SONI SHRI GOAL SONI BHMS  2017  Vikaram University, 

MADHYA PRADESH
24559 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0045342 DR RICHA SHUKLA SHRI RAJESH SHUKLA BHMS  2017  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24560 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045343 DR RANI CHOUKSE SHRI BRIJ NARAYAN CHOUKSE BHMS  2017  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24561 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045344 DR SAMIYA SHAUR SHRI AFZAL SHAUR BHMS  2017  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24562 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045345 DR VIKAS SHARMA SHRI VINOD KUMAR SHARMA BHMS  2017  Dr Harisingh Gour 
University, MADHYA PRADESH

24567 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045346 DR ARCHANA YADAV SHRI PRAKASH CHAND YADAV BHMS  2017  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24569 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045347 DR CHANDR A SHEKHAR 
RAGHUWANSHI

SHRI OMKAR SINGH RAGHUWANSHI BHMS  2017  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24570 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045348 DR CHETNA THAKUR SHRI RAJKUMAR THAKUR BHMS  2017  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24572 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045349 DR GOURAV SHARMA SHRI RAKESH SHARMA BHMS  2017  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24573 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045350 DR HITESH LAAD SHRI BRIJ KISHOR LAAD BHMS  2017  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24574 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045351 DR HEMANT NILE SHRI NAGO NILE BHMS  2017  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24575 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045352 DR PRAMOD KUMAR AGRAWAL SHRI MAHESH KUMAR AGRAWAL BHMS  2017  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24576 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045353 DR DHARMENDR A PATEL SHRI KHUSHYAL PATEL BHMS  2017  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24577 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045354 DR ANAND SHERIYA SHRI INDARMAL SHERIYA BHMS  2017  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24578 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045355 DR DIGREE LAL SANGHRE LATE. SHRI NANHU RAM SANGHRE BHMS  2017  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24579 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045356 DR MITHLESH BHADE SHRI RAMPAT BHADE BHMS  2017  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24580 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0045357 DR POOJA SAHU SHRI BABULAL BHMS  2017  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24581 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045358 DR HIMANSHU YADAV SHRI MANOJ KUMAR YADAV BHMS  2017  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24582 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045359 DR RAHUL NAMDEV SHRI RAJESH NAMDEV BHMS  2017  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24583 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045360 DR AMIR KHAN SHRI SALIM KHAN BHMS  2017  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24584 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045361 DR PRIYANKA CHOUHAN SHRI HARI SINGH CHOUHAN BHMS  2017  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24585 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045362 DR PUJA BARASKAR SHRI DASHRATH BHMS  2017  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24586 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045363 DR SAKSHI PARSAI SHRI DEVI PRASAD PARSAI BHMS  2017  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24587 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045364 DR MEENAL JAIN SHRI ANIL KUMAR JAIN BHMS  2017  Maharashtra University 
of Health Sciences, MAHARASHTRA

24588 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045365 DR BHOLA SINGH CHOUHAN SHRI BATU SINGH CHOUHAN BHMS  2017  Dr Harisingh Gour 
University, MADHYA PRADESH

24589 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045366 DR SONAM SINGH SONGARA SHRI LAXMAN SINGH SONGARA BHMS  2017  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24591 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045367 DR SANGEETA DANGI THAKUR SHRI RAMRAJA BHMS  2017  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24592 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045368 DR GARIMA DESHMUKH SHRI BHIMRAO DESHMUKH BHMS  2017  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24593 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045369 DR PRIYANKA BHOPTE SHRI RAJESH BHOPTE BHMS  2017  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24594 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045370 DR HARI PRASAD RATHORE SHRI SURESH CHANDRA RATHORE BHMS  2017  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24595 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045371 DR NEELIMA UIKEY SHRI NAMDEV UIKEY BHMS  2017  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24597 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0045372 DR ABRAR AHAMED PATHAN SHRI MOHAMMAD HUSSAIN 
PATHAN

BHMS  2017  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24598 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045373 DR ATUL KUMAR SONI SHRI AWDESH KUMAR SONI BHMS  2017  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24599 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045374 DR DHARMENDR A BALMIKE SHRI RAMSINGH BALMIKE BHMS  2017  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24601 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045375 DR SAMARPIT DHIRAN SHRI VINAY KUMAR DHIRAN BHMS  2017  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24603 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045376 DR AJEET KUMAR SHARMA SHRI NATTHU PRASAD SHARMA BHMS  2017  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24604 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045377 DR POORNIMA NAMDEV SHRI UMA SHANKAR NAMDEV BHMS  2017  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24605 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045378 DR ARPIT KUMAR SHARMA SHRI MAHESH KUMAR SHARMA BHMS  2017  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24606 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045379 DR MUKESH KUMAR SAHU SHRI MAHESH PRASAD SAHU BHMS  2017  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24607 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045380 DR OMPRAKASH MISHRA SHRI LAXMI PRASAD MISHRA BHMS  2017  Dr Harisingh Gour 
University, MADHYA PRADESH

24610 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045381 DR SHWETA PATNE SHRI RAM KISHORE PATNE BHMS  2017  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24611 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045382 DR POOJA SINGH BAGHEL SHRI LAKHAN PRATAP SINGH 
BAGHE

BHMS  2017  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24614 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045383 DR INDER SINGH MEWADA SHRI KUMAR SINGH MEWADA BHMS  2017  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24616 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045384 DR SUSHIL KUMAR JAISWAL SHRI PARASNATH JAISWAL BHMS  2017  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

24618 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045385 DR RAHUL PRASAD JAISWAL SHRI RAMJI JAISWAL BHMS  2017  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

24619 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045386 DR PARAG SHRIRANG SHRI DHANNAL LAL SHRIRANG BHMS  2017  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24620 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045387 DR BALRAM GUJAR SHRI MEHTAB SINGH GUJAR BHMS  2017  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24622 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0045388 DR ASHISH MISHRA SHRI KESHAVA PRASAD MISHRA BHMS  2017  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24623 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045389 DR AAKASH CHILATRE SHRI HIRCHAND CHILATRE BHMS  2017  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24624 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045390 DR OMPRAKASH JI SHRI MOOLCHAND BHMS  2017  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24625 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045391 DR MAHADEEP DEHARIYA SHRI NARESH DEHARIYA BHMS  2017  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24627 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045392 DR DEEPAK LAHARPURE SHRI NAND KISHOR LAHARPURE BHMS  2017  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24628 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045393 DR SURBHI SAHU SHRI GOVIND SAHU BHMS  2017  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24629 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045394 DR VIKAS SURYAWANSHI SHRI GOVIND SURYAWANSHI BHMS  2017  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24631 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045395 DR NEELAM SINGH SHRI CHANDRABALI SINGH BHMS  2017  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24634 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045396 DR ROSHAN LAL CHANDR AWANSHI SHRI KHEERCHAND 
CHANDRAWANSHI

BHMS  2017  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24635 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045397 DR RAJEEV PATEL SHRI KALYAN SINGH PATEL BHMS  2017  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24636 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045398 DR ANKIT PANWAR SHRI SHRIKISHAN PANWAR BHMS  2017  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24637 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045399 DR MOHAMMAD AQUIB KHAN SHRI ABDUL JALIL BHMS  2017  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24640 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045400 DR AKSHAY BARASKAR SHRI ASHOK KUMAR BARASKAR BHMS  2017  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24641 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045401 DR HEENA NAAZ SHRI HAMID ALI BHMS  2017  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24642 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045402 DR VIKAS GIRI SHRI V. K. GIRI BHMS  2017  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24643 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0045403 DR NEELENDR A SINGH RAJPOOT SHRI KEDAR SINGH RAJPOOT BHMS  2017  Dr Harisingh Gour 
University, MADHYA PRADESH

24645 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045404 DR SHYAMLAL RAI SHRI CHAMPA LAL RAI BHMS  2017  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24646 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045405 DR HIMANSHU JAIN SHRI RAKESH KUMAR JAIN BHMS  2017  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24653 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045406 DR ALKA CHOUDHARY SHRI ANIL CHOUDHARY BHMS  2017  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24654 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045407 DR JAYDEEP NIGAM SHRI ASHOK NIGAM BHMS  2017  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24657 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045408 DR AJAY SINGH THAKUR SHRI HUKUM SINGH THAKUR BHMS  2017  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24658 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045409 DR SHIVAM PANDEY SHRI SATYA NARAYAN PANDEY BHMS  2017  Dr Harisingh Gour 
University, MADHYA PRADESH

24660 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045410 DR MEGHA TAMRAKAR SHRI PAWAN TAMRAKAR BHMS  2017  Dr Harisingh Gour 
University, MADHYA PRADESH

24661 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045411 DR RAHUL PATEL SHRI DALDHAND PATEL BHMS  2017  Dr Harisingh Gour 
University, MADHYA PRADESH

24663 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045412 DR SANTOSH BAUDHHA SHRI HARI PRASAD BHMS  2017  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24664 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045413 DR DIVYA BHARANG SHRI HIMMAT SINGH BHMS  2017  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24665 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045414 DR VARSHA YADAV SHRI RAKESH YADAV BHMS  2017  Jiwaji University 24668 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0045415 DR VIJAY KUMAR PATEL SHRI SHIVRAM PATEL BHMS  2017  Barkatullah 

Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH
24669 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045416 DR RASHMI SHARMA SHRI LAKHAN LAL SHARMA BHMS  2017  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24670 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045417 DR LOKENDR A SINGH DHANGA SHRI CHIMAN SINGH DHANGA BHMS  2017  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24673 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045418 DR SMT. CHANDR IKA NAGPAL OM PRAKASH NAGPAL BHMS  2017  J R N Rajasthan 
Vidyapeeth University, RAJASTHAN

24674 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045419 DR SHASHI UIKEY SHRI SHIVLAL UIKEY BHMS  2017  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

24675 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0045420 DR DIKSHA NAGAR SHRI GANGA PRASAD NAGAR BHMS  2017  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24676 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045421 DR SATISH KUMAR MISHRA SHRI ANJANI KUMAR MISHRA BHMS  2017  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24677 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045422 DR SALMAN KHAN SHRI SUJAD KHAN BHMS  2017  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24678 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045423 DR DIWAKAR MAHASKI SHRI GUNVANTRAO MAHASKI BHMS  2017  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24679 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045424 DR MANJU CHOURASIYA SHRI RAGHUVEER CHOURASIYA BHMS  2017  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24680 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045425 DR CHANDR ABHAN SEN SHRI MADANLAL SEN BHMS  2017  Dr Harisingh Gour 
University, MADHYA PRADESH

24682 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045426 DR ASHISH PARIHAR SHRI RAVISHANKAR BHMS  2017  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24683 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045427 DR VIVEK SHARMA SHRI KAILASH SHARMA BHMS  2017  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24684 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045428 DR KUNDAN BAGDE SHRI VISHWANATH BAGDE BHMS  2017  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24685 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045429 DR IMRAN KHAN SHRI REHMAN KHAN BHMS  2017  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24686 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045430 DR RAJESH KUMAR SHRI BHIMRAJ AMRUTE BHMS  2017  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24687 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045431 DR DEEPALI KESHARWANI SHRI KRISHNA KUMAR 
KESHARWANI

BHMS  2017  Dr Harisingh Gour 
University, MADHYA PRADESH

24688 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045432 DR RISHABH TIWARI SHRI VINOD KUMAR TIWARI BHMS  2017  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24691 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045433 DR SARVAN SINGH LODHI SHRI JAGAT SINGH LODHI BHMS  2017  Dr Harisingh Gour 
University, MADHYA PRADESH

24692 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045434 DR ABHISHEK LODHI SHRI BHAGWAN LAL LODHI BHMS  2017  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24693 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045435 DR SURBHI BHARDWAJ SHRI SUBHASH BADOLE BHMS  2017  Maharashtra University 
of Health Sciences, MAHARASHTRA

24695 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0045436 DR SAKSHEE THAKRE SHRI AVANISH THAKRE BHMS  2017  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24696 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045437 DR SOHIL KHAN SHRI MOHAMMAD SHAHID KHAN BHMS  2017  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24697 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045438 DR SHAKEEL AHMED SHEKH SHRI ABDUL AZIZ SHEKH BHMS  2017  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24698 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045439 DR JAGDISH BIRLA SHRI PANNALAL BIRLA BHMS  2017  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24699 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045440 DR RIYAZUDDIN ANSARI SHRI ABDUL VAHAB BHMS  2017  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

24700 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045441 DR SHRADHANJALI YADAV SHRI MALKHAN SINGH YADAV BHMS  2017  Dr Harisingh Gour 
University, MADHYA PRADESH

24701 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045442 DR MOHD. ARIF ANSARI SHRI SADIK AHMAD ANSARI BHMS  2017  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

24702 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045443 DR KANCHAN SAHU SHRI NAND KISHOR SAHU BHMS  2017  Dr Harisingh Gour 
University, MADHYA PRADESH

24704 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045444 DR SHAMIYA ANSARI SHRI MOHD. ISRAIL ANSARI BHMS  2017  Dr Harisingh Gour 
University, MADHYA PRADESH

24705 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045445 DR RAJENDRA CHOUDHARY LATE. SHRI PHOOL CHAND BHMS  2017  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24706 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045446 DR SNEHA SACHDEV SHRI SURESH SACHDEV BHMS  2017  Dr Harisingh Gour 
University, MADHYA PRADESH

24708 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045447 DR AYUSHI JAIN SHRI KAMALENDRA JAIN BHMS  2017  Dr Harisingh Gour 
University, MADHYA PRADESH

24709 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045448 DR SONAL BALA MEHTA SHRI PRAVIN CHANDRA MEHTA BHMS  2017  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24713 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045449 DR PRIYANKA TIWARI SHRI MANENDRA TIWARI BHMS  2017  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24714 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045450 DR SHUBHAM NIRVEL SHRI DEVRAM NIRVEL BHMS  2017  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24717 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045451 DR HARISH CHOUDHARY SHRI KEDARMAL CHOUDHARY BHMS  2017  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24718 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045452 DR SUMAILA QURESHI SHRI ARIF QURESHI BHMS  2017  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24724 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0045453 DR NAJNEEN MANSURI SHRI NISAR MOHAMMAD MANSURI BHMS  2017  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24734 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045454 DR KALPANA KHARADIA SHRI RAMKISHAN KHARADIA BHMS  2017  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24736 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045455 DR POOJA MESHRAM SHRI SANTOSH MESHRAM BHMS  2017  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24737 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045456 DR MEHANDI SHAIKH SHRI SAEED SHAIKH BHMS  2017  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24740 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045457 DR DEEKSHA JAIN SHRI DHANNALAL JAIN BHMS  2017  Dr Harisingh Gour 
University, MADHYA PRADESH

24745 10-03-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045458 DR RITU KABIRPANTHI SHRI BHUPENDRA KABIRPANTHI BHMS  2017  Dr Harisingh Gour 
University, MADHYA PRADESH

24746 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045459 DR AKSHAY SINGH THAKUR SHRI KISHOR SINGH THAKUR BHMS  2017  Vikaram University, 
MADHYA PRADESH

24747 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045460 DR LAEEK KHAN ANSARI SHRI RAEES KHAN BHMS  2017  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24748 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045461 DR DEEPAK GURJAR SHRI TULSIRAM GURJAR BHMS  2017  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24750 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045462 DR GOPAL PRASAD SAHU SHRI RAM SAJEEVAN SAHU BHMS  2017  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

24752 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045463 DR DEEPESH JAIN SHRI RAJKUMAR JAIN BHMS  2017  Dr Harisingh Gour 
University, MADHYA PRADESH

24753 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045464 DR LOKENDRA SINGH GOUR SHRI GAJENDRA SINGH GOUR BHMS  2017  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24755 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045465 DR SANJAY KUMAR KARKARE SHRI LAXMAN FARKARE BHMS  2017  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24756 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045466 DR ANKIT KANSARE SHRI TIKARAM KANSARE BHMS  2017  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24758 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045467 DR SURESH SOLANKI SHRI GANPAT SOLANKI BHMS  2017  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24759 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045468 DR KAMLESH KORI SHRI ANIL KORI BHMS  2017  Dr Harisingh Gour 
University, MADHYA PRADESH

24762 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045469 DR DIVYA KHARE SHRI V. D. KHARE BHMS  2017  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24764 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0045470 DR GIRIJA KUMAR SAKET SHRI SURYABHAN SAKET BHMS  2017  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

24766 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045471 DR BHURI JATAV SHRI RAMLAL JATAV BHMS  2017  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24767 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045472 DR SUMEETAA MANGAL SHRI SURAJ PRAKASH AGRAWAL BHMS  2017  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24768 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045473 DR ARVIND DHAKAD SHRI MOTILAL DHAKAD BHMS  2017  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24770 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045474 DR DASHARATH BOWADE SHRI SAHBELAL BOWADE BHMS  2017  Maharashtra University 
of Health Sciences, MAHARASHTRA

24771 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045475 DR VEERENDRA KUSHWAHA SHRI BALMUKUND KUSHWAHA BHMS  2017  Dr Harisingh Gour 
University, MADHYA PRADESH

24772 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045476 DR RAMKISHAN LODHI SHRI VINDRAVAN LODHI BHMS  2017  Dr Harisingh Gour 
University, MADHYA PRADESH

24773 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045477 DR RAM SINGH SHRI BABU LAL BHMS  2017  Dr Harisingh Gour 
University, MADHYA PRADESH

24774 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045478 DR SANJAY KUMAR JAIN SHRI JEEVAN LAL JAIN BHMS  2017  Jiwaji University 24776 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0045479 DR MOHAMMAD FARHAD SHEIKH SHRI MOHAMMAD ASLAM SHEIKH BHMS  2017  Devi Ahilya 

Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH
24777 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045480 DR AARIF KHAN SHRI AYYUB KHAN BHMS  2017  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24778 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045481 DR PRAVIN MALVIYA SHRI NARAYAN MALVIYA BHMS  2017  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24780 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045482 DR NEHAL UDDIN SHRI ALIMUDDIN BHMS  2017  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24786 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045483 DR NISHA SINGH SHRI RAMESH SINGH BHMS  2017  Jiwaji University 24787 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0045484 DR SONALI PATIDAR SHRI ANIL PATIDAR BHMS  2017  Devi Ahilya 

Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH
24794 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045485 DR SAVITA PARMAR SHRI PIRULAL PARMAR BHMS  2017  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24796 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045486 DR SMT. REENA CHOUHAN SHRI MAHESH CHOUHAN BHMS  2017  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24797 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0045487 DR SMT. TEENA PRAJAPAT SHRI RAJENDRA PRAJAPAT BHMS  2017  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24798 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045488 DR SANJAY PATIDAR SHRI JAGDISH PATIDAR BHMS  2017  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24800 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045489 DR MUBEEN KHAN SHRI MUNEER KHAN BHMS  2017  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24801 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045490 DR MOHD. FARID ANSARI SHRI UMAR ANSARI BHMS  2017  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24804 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045491 DR ISTIYAK NAGORI SMT. ZAKIR HUSSAIN BHMS  2017  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24805 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045492 DR SUNIL KATARIYA SHRI MANSINGH KATARIYA BHMS  2017  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24806 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045493 DR VINOD KUMAR SEN SHRI RAM BABU SEN BHMS  2017  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24807 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045494 DR PAPPU ASKE SHRI MANGILAL ASKE BHMS  2017  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24810 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045495 DR MAHENDR A KUMAR BEHERE SHRI SHALIGRAM BEHERE BHMS  2017  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24811 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045496 DR SHUBHAM KUMAR JAIN SHRI AJIT KUMAR JAIN BHMS  2017  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24815 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045497 DR MANISH KHATIK SHRI JAWAHAR LAL KHATIK BHMS  2017  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24816 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045498 DR JYOTI RAWAT SHRI BABU JI RAWAT BHMS  2017  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

24819 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045499 DR RAJNI PANTHI SHRI NANDLAL PANTHI BHMS  2017  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24821 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045500 DR MONIKA SOLANKI SHRI R. D. SOLANKI BHMS  2017  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24822 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045501 DR ASIF KHAN SHRI SABIR HUSSAIN BHMS  2017  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24823 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0045502 DR AJAY PATIDAR SHRI GYANCHAND PATIDAR BHMS  2017  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24824 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045503 DR CHARAN JAT SHRI DAYARAM JAT BHMS  2017  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24825 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045504 DR PAVAN KUMAR SHRI KRISHNA RAO BHMS  2017  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24827 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045505 DR OMPRAKASH MEHRA SHRI GOPILAL MEHRA BHMS  2017  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24828 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045506 DR HAYAT BHUTTO SHRI IKBAL BHUTTO BHMS  2017  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24829 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045507 DR RAVINDR A GUPTA SHRI MOOLCHAND GUPTA BHMS  2017  Dr Harisingh Gour 
University, MADHYA PRADESH

24831 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045508 DR DEEPTI SHUKLA SHRI HARIDATT SHUKLA BHMS  2017  Dr Harisingh Gour 
University, MADHYA PRADESH

24832 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045509 DR PRACHI GUPTA SHRI RAKESH KUMAR GUPTA BHMS  2017  Dr Harisingh Gour 
University, MADHYA PRADESH

24833 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045510 DR RAHUL CHACHRIYA SHRI RADHESHYAM CHACHRIYA BHMS  2017  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24836 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045511 DR RAKESH RAI SHRI SHANTILAL RAI BHMS  2017  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24838 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045512 DR RAJESHWARI PRASAD JAISWAL SHRI LALJI JAISWAL BHMS  2017  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24839 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045513 DR ASHOK KUMAR SAHU SHRI RAKESH KUMAR SAHU BHMS  2017  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24840 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045514 DR MANISHA WAGHADE SHRI MAHADEV PRASAD WAGHADE BHMS  2017  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24841 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045515 DR RAHUL GUPTA SHRI SHIV NARAYAN GUPTA BHMS  2017  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24843 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045516 DR PRATIKSHA PATEKAR SHRI RAMESH CHANERA PATEKAR BHMS  2017  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24845 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045517 DR NAND KUMAR JHARIYA SHRI GOPAL PRASAD JHARIYA BHMS  2017  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24846 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0045518 DR NISHA CHAKRAVARTY SHRI R. K. CHAKRAVARTY BHMS  2017  Jiwaji University 24848 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0045519 DR NARENDRA KAROSIYA SHRI SUGREEV KAROSIYA BHMS  2017  Jiwaji University 24851 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0045520 DR BRAJWALA AHIRWAR SHRI OMPRAKASH AHIRWAR BHMS  2017  Jiwaji University 24852 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0045521 DR HEMRAJ MEENA SHRI MAAN SINGH MEEAN BHMS  2017  Barkatullah 

Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH
24853 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045522 DR PRADEEP KUMAR SAHU SHRI DURGA PRASAD SAHU BHMS  2017  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24854 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045523 DR PANKAJ SONI SHRI RAJARAM SONI BHMS  2017  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24861 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045524 DR FARHANAZ KHAN SHRI SHABBIR KHAN BHMS  2017  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24865 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045525 DR GAYATRI SHARMA SHRI RAMKUMAR GAUTAM BHMS  2017  Jiwaji University 24866 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0045526 DR DEWANAND PRAJAPAT SHRI GOPAL PRAJAPAT BHMS  2017  Devi Ahilya 

Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH
24871 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045527 DR RAJU BISWAS SHRI RABIN BISWAS BHMS  2017  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24872 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045528 DR PRAKASH RATHOR SHRI BHARAT SINGH RATHOR BHMS  2017  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24873 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045529 DR SURBHI CHOUKSE SHRI RAJKUMAR CHOUKSE BHMS  2017  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

24874 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045530 DR PINTU GANGWANE SHRI NARAYAN GANGWANE BHMS  2017  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24877 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045531 DR SHAMIM KHAN SHRI NASIM KHAN BHMS  2017  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24878 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045532 DR SARITA BAGDE SHRI GULAB BAGDE BHMS  2017  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

24880 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045533 DR ERSHAD KHAN SHRI SHAHZAD KHAN BHMS  2017  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24882 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045534 DR KHEER PRASAD MEHRA SHRI THAKUR PRASAD MEHRA BHMS  2017  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

24883 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045535 DR RAMPAL PATEL SHRI SUKHENDRA PATEL BHMS  2017  Dr Harisingh Gour 
University, MADHYA PRADESH

24884 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045536 DR BHUPENDRA PATEL SHRI MOHANLAL PATEL BHMS  2017  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24886 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0045537 DR AMARJEET KAUR SALUJA SHRI RAGHUVEER SINGH SALUJA BHMS  2017  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24887 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045539 DR DHANESHWAR KUMAR VERMA SHRI NATHURAM VERMA BHMS  2017  OTHER 24889 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045540 DR SIDDHARTH VERMA SHRI PRAMOD VERMA BHMS  2017  Dr Harisingh Gour 
University, MADHYA PRADESH

24890 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045541 DR SARITA WARIWA SHRI LEKHSINH WARIWA BHMS  2017  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24891 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045542 DR MANOJ YADAV SHRI CHHOTE LAL BHMS  2017  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24892 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045543 DR ASHARAM UIKEY SHRI DEEPCHAND UIKEY BHMS  2017  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24894 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045544 DR MANJU MISHRA SHRI NARENDRA KUMAR MISHRA BHMS  2017  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24897 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045545 DR SANTOSH KHEMARIYA SHRI RADHESHYAM KHEMARIYA BHMS  2017  Jiwaji University 24901 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0045546 DR SANDEEP RATHORE SHRI PRABHULAL RATHORE BHMS  2017  Devi Ahilya 

Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH
24904 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045547 DR SHRADDHA PRAJAPATI SHRI SURESH PRAJAPATI BHMS  2017  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24905 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045548 DR KHUSHBOO ANSARI SHRI MOHD. AMIN ANSARI BHMS  2017  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24911 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045549 DR SANDEEP KUMAR AHIRWAR SHRI RAM CHARAN AHIRWAR BHMS  2017  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

24912 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045550 DR LILHARE SHARAD FATTULAL SHRI LILHARE FATTULAL BHMS  2017  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

24915 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045551 DR RASHMI JAIN SHRI SANJAY JAIN BHMS  2017  Jiwaji University 24916 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0045552 DR SMT. VAISHALI LEKHPANDEY SHRI ASHISH LEKHPANDEY BHMS  2017  Maharashtra University 

of Health Sciences, MAHARASHTRA
24917 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045553 DR VIBHUTI RAJPUT SHRI BAHADUR SINGH RAJPUT BHMS  2017  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24918 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045554 DR SMT. PRIYANKA SINGH BAGHEL SHRI DHRUV SINGH BAGHEL BHMS  2017  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24923 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0045555 DR CHANDR ASHEKHAR MISHRA DR SHIVENDRA KUMAR MISHRA BHMS  2017  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24925 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045556 DR IRFAN KHAN PATHAN SHRI MUBARIK KHAN PATHAN BHMS  2017  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24928 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045557 DR HEENA PATHAN SHRI SHABBIR PATHAN BHMS  2017  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24929 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045558 DR MAYA GANDHAWALIYA SHRI AMAR SINGH BHMS  2017  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24930 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045559 DR DHEERENDR A PRAJAPATI SHRI OMPRAKASH PRAJAPATI BHMS  2017  Jiwaji University 24932 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0045560 DR SATISH KUMAR YADAV SHRI JAGDISH SINGH BHMS  2017  Jiwaji University 24933 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0045561 DR MD AKRAM SHRI MD LATIF BHMS  2017  Barkatullah 

Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH
24937 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045562 DR MEGHA RAJAWAT SHRI SURENDRA SINGH RAJAWAT BHMS  2017  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24938 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045563 DR AFROZ PATHAN SHRI SALEEM PATHAN BHMS  2017  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24940 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045564 DR VIKAS SHUKLA SHRI ASHUTOSH SHUKLA BHMS  2017  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24941 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045565 DR SHAHRUKH KHAN SHRI SEFULLA KHAN BHMS  2017  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24943 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045566 DR RAEES KHAN SHRI NAZEER KHAN BHMS  2017  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24944 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045567 DR NILESH WAGADR E SHRI SANTOSH KUMAR WAGADRE BHMS  2017  Vikaram University, 
MADHYA PRADESH

24945 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045568 DR ZAHIR ABBAS ZAIDI SHRI TAJAMMUL HUSSAIN BHMS  2017  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24946 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045569 DR GULAB SINGH MEENA SHRI JAGDISH CHANDRA MEENA BHMS  2017  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24947 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045570 DR BHAWANA SOMKUWAR SHRI SURYABHAN SOMKUMAR BHMS  2017  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24953 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0045571 DR HEERA LAL SHRI KARUDI LAL BHMS  2017  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24954 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045572 DR TABASSUM KHAN SHRI YUNUS KHAN BHMS  2017  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24955 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045573 DR ASHOK CHAUHAN SHRI AMBARAM CHAUHAN BHMS  2017  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24956 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045574 DR PRIYANKA KHAMPARIYA SHRI RAJESH KHAMPARIYA BHMS  2017  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

24958 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045575 DR MOHD. SALMAN SHEIKH SHRI JUBER MOHD. SHEIKH BHMS  2017  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24959 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045576 DR DEEPESH NEMA SHRI MADANLAL NEMA BHMS  2017  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24962 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045577 DR ALOK DIXIT SHRI CHANDRA PRAKASH DIXIT BHMS  2017  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24965 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045578 DR SMT. MITAL KEWAL GANGRADE DR KEWAL GANGRADE BHMS  2017  Maharashtra University 
of Health Sciences, MAHARASHTRA

24966 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045579 DR VAIBHAV JAIN DR PAWAN JAIN BHMS  2017  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24969 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045580 DR ARJUN SARKAR SHRI NIKHIL SARKAR BHMS  2017  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24970 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045581 DR RAJKUMARI AHIRWAR SHRI ARJUN AHIRWAR BHMS  2017  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24971 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045582 DR HIMMAT SINGH MENA SHRI SITA RAM MENA BHMS  2017  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24972 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045583 DR ANWAR KHAN SHRI RIYAZ MOHD. BHMS  2017  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24977 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045584 DR RAMKUMAR LODHI SHRI MULAYAM SINGH BHMS  2017  Jiwaji University 24978 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0045585 DR BHAGYASHRI PHATAK SHRI AKHILESH PHATAK BHMS  2017  Rani Durgavati 

Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur
24979 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045586 DR PRIYA PATEL SHRI MOHANLAL PATEL BHMS  2017  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

24980 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045587 DR NUDRAT SANA SHRI ASLAM PARVEZ BHMS  2017  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

24981 10-03-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0045588 DR PRASHANSA MOURYA SHRI JAMUNA PRASAD MOURYA BHMS  2017  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

24982 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045589 DR PRARTHANA MANJHI SHRI DILIP MANJHI BHMS  2017  Dr Harisingh Gour 
University, MADHYA PRADESH

24986 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045590 DR PRABHAT KUMAR TRIPATHI SHRI RAM KISHOR TRIPATHI BHMS  2017  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

24987 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045591 DR VINDESHWARI RAMTEKE SHRI KAILASH RAMTEKE BHMS  2017  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

24988 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045592 DR NEHA KUKREJA SHRI KISHOR KUMAR KUKREJA BHMS  2017  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

24989 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045593 DR RAJKUMAR KACHHI SHRI MANOHAR SINGH KACHHI BHMS  2017  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

24990 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045594 DR KRIPARAM SAHU SHRI RAM LALLU SAHU BHMS  2017  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

24991 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045595 DR SANGEETA PATEL SHRI DASHRATH PATEL BHMS  2017  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

24992 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045596 DR ANKUR RAJAK SHRI BHOJRAJ RAJAK BHMS  2017  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

24993 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045597 DR JAHAN ARA SHRI MOHD. ISHAQUE ANSARI BHMS  2017  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

24994 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045598 DR SOURABH SONI SHRI VIJAY KUMAR BHMS  2017  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

24995 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045599 DR SHABANA KHAN SHRI SHAKEEL KHAN BHMS  2017  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

24996 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045600 DR SHUBHAM PATEL SHRI TEKCHAND PATEL BHMS  2017  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

24997 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045601 DR VATSAL UPADHYAY SHRI VIJENDRA KUMAR UPADHAYAY BHMS  2017  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

24998 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045602 DR DHARAMRAJ MISHRA SHRI RAM JI MISHRA BHMS  2017  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

24999 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045603 DR RAJESH KUMAR SANODIYA SHRI FAKIR CHAND SANODIYA BHMS  2017  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

25000 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045604 DR KAJAL KUSHWAHA SHRI RAJKUMAR KUSHWAHA BHMS  2017  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

25015 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045605 DR BANTY KUMAR SHRI SANTOSH KUMAR BHMS  2017  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25018 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045606 DR ANIL KUMAR KIRAR SHRI DAYASHANKAR KIRAR BHMS  2017  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25019 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045607 DR AJAY KUMAR PRAJAPATI SHRI SONAI PRASAD PRAJAPATI BHMS  2017  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25020 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045608 DR DHANRAJ BHAWRE SHRI MISHRI LAL BHAWRE BHMS  2017  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

25021 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0045609 DR BHARAT GURJAR SHRI RAMROOP GURJAR BHMS  2017  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25024 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045610 DR VANDITA SATHE SHRI RAJENDRA KUMAR SATHE BHMS  2017  Vikaram University, 
MADHYA PRADESH

25026 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045611 DR MANALI SHARMA SHRI HEMANT SHARMA BHMS  2017  Vikaram University, 
MADHYA PRADESH

25027 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045612 DR BHUVNESHWAR JANGHELA SHRI RAMNATH JANGHELA BHMS  2017  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25028 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045613 DR RUBY RAJAK SHRI DINESH RAJAK BHMS  2017  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

25029 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045614 DR NEHA VERMA SHRI SHANKER LAL VERMA BHMS  2017  Vikaram University, 
MADHYA PRADESH

25030 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045615 DR KUNDAN SINGH GOHEL SHRI MEHARBAN BHMS  2017  Vikaram University, 
MADHYA PRADESH

25032 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045616 DR VAISHNAVI RAWAL SHRI RAJESH RAWAL BHMS  2017  Vikaram University, 
MADHYA PRADESH

25033 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045617 DR SHOBHA SAHU SHRI BALRAM SAHU BHMS  2017  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

25034 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045618 DR DEWASHISH PUJARI SHRI LALIT PUJARI BHMS  2017  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25035 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045619 DR SHARAD KUMAR JHARIYA SHRI MAHESH PRASAD JHARIYA BHMS  2017  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

25036 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045620 DR SHUBHAM PANDEY SHRI RAMESH KUMAR BHMS  2017  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

25037 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045621 DR SHEEBA BANO SHRI SIDDIQUE AHMED BHMS  2017  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

25038 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045622 DR BIRJU PRASAD SHRI PUNNU LAL BHMS  2017  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

25040 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045623 DR YOGESH NAGAR SHRI MAYARAM NAGAR BHMS  2017  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25041 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045624 DR JIVAN MEWADA SHRI KEDAR SINGH MEWADA BHMS  2017  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25042 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045625 DR DURGESH SINGH LODHI SHRI INDUR SINGH LODHI BHMS  2017  Dr Harisingh Gour 
University, MADHYA PRADESH

25044 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045626 DR RAMESHWAR SINGH SHRI BHAGCHAND DANGI BHMS  2017  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25045 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045627 DR KARISHMA SINGH SHRI RAJKUMAR SINGH BHMS  2017  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

25051 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0045628 DR ARUN JAT SHRI RADHAKISHAN JAT BHMS  2017  Vikaram University, 
MADHYA PRADESH

25053 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045629 DR KHUSHUBOO PATEL SHRI SANTOSH PATEL BHMS  2017  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25054 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045630 DR DEEPAK PATEL SHRI SAHDEV PRASAD PATEL BHMS  2017  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

25055 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045631 DR JAGDEESH KUMAR TEKAM SHRI MALSAY TEKAM BHMS  2017  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

25056 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045632 DR ROSHAN LAL CHANDROL SHRI SHIVRAM CHANDROL BHMS  2017  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

25057 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045633 DR RAJESH KUMARI DWIVEDI SHRI KANHAI PRASAD BHMS  2017  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

25059 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045634 DR ROSHNI ATAMPUJYA SHRI KAMAL KUMAR ATAMPUJAY BHMS  2017  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

25060 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045635 DR PRATIMA SINGH SHRI SANTOSH SINGH BHMS  2017  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

25061 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045636 DR SHIVANI SAWLE SHRI PANDRINATH SAWLE BHMS  2017  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25062 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045637 DR SUNETRI PANDEY SHRI SUDAMA PRASAD PANDEY BHMS  2017  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

25063 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045638 DR JITENDRA MANDLOI SHRI MADANLAL MANDLOI BHMS  2017  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25065 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045639 DR PRAVIN BALPANDE SHRI NAMDEO BHMS  2017  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25068 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045640 DR ASHISH RICHHARIYA SHRI RAJENDRA PRASAD RICHHARIY BHMS  2017  Dr Harisingh Gour 
University, MADHYA PRADESH

25069 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045641 DR DOLI PRAJAPATI SHRI GHANSHYAM PRAJAPATI BHMS  2017  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25070 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045642 DR ANIL SONI LATE. SHRI BHAGWAN DAS SONI BHMS  2017  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25071 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045643 DR HEM KUMAR SEN SHRI NATTHU SEN BHMS  2017  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25073 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045644 DR HITESH PATANKAR SHRI BALVANTRAO PATANKAR BHMS  2017  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25074 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045645 DR HIMANSHI NEMA SHRI SURESH NEMA BHMS  2017  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25075 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0045646 DR LOKESH DHAKAD SHRI PYARCHAND DHAKAD BHMS  2017  Vikaram University, 
MADHYA PRADESH

25077 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045647 DR SARITA PATEL SHRI BHAGGU PATEL BHMS  2017  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25078 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045648 DR ARPITA BEOHAR SHRI NAVEEN KUMAR BEOHAR BHMS  2017  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

25079 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045649 DR PUSHPENDRA KUMAR VERMA SHRI CHEDILAL VERMA BHMS  2017  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

25080 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045650 DR RAMESHWAR SINGH THAKUR SHRI SURESH SINGH THAKURT BHMS  2017  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

25081 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045651 DR SHATABDI KHARE SHRI RAJKUMAR KHARE BHMS  2018  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

25082 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045652 DR VIJAY PATIDAR SHRI JAGDISH PATIDAR BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25083 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045653 DR RONI SINH SHRI VIDHAN SINHA BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25084 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045654 DR ASHISH HARLE SHRI SHIVDAS HARLE BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25085 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045655 DR AMIT LOKHANDE SHRI RAMGOPAL LOKHANDE BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25086 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045656 DR DEEPALI NAGLE SHRI NATTHU NAGLE BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25087 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045657 DR SEEMA KOTWAL SHRI RAJENDRA KOTWAL BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25088 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045658 DR PRAVEEN KUMAR RATHORE SHRI LAXMI NARAYAN BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25089 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045659 DR KANCHAN LOKHANDE SHRI MOTIRAM LOKHANDE BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25090 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045660 DR HARIPRIYA KHODRE SHRI ASHOK KHODRE BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25091 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045661 DR SHIVANGI NEMA SHRI MAHESH NEMA BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25092 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0045662 DR KAMAL KUMAR YADAV SHRI GOKARAN PRASAD BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25093 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045663 DR AKSHAY BORKAR SHRI DAYASHANKAR BORKAR BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25094 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045664 DR SEEMA SAHU SHRI BHOLANATH SAHU BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25095 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045665 DR MANOJ KUMAR NAPIT SHRI RAMRAJ NAPIT BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25096 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045666 DR RAHUL KALE SHRI RAMESH KALE BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25097 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045667 DR GOVERDHAN KUMAR 
KACHHWAHA

SHRI MURAT LAL KACHHWAHA BHMS  2018  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

25098 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045668 DR RAKESH KUMAR MASRAM SHRI JAGAT LAL MASRAM BHMS  2018  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

25099 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045669 DR VIKAS VISHWAKARMA SHRI HEMANT VISHWAKARMA BHMS  2018  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

25100 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045670 DR SANDEEPA MESHRAM SHRI SUKHDEV PRASAD MESHRAM BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25102 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045671 DR JYOTI SOLANKI SHRI HAJARILAL SOLANKI BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25103 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045672 DR ADIL KHAN SHRI ADIB KHAN BHMS  1992  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25104 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045673 DR MAHESH SASTIYA SHRI SURLA SASTIYA BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25105 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045674 DR BHUPENDRA MANDLOI SHRI SULTAN SINGH MANDLOI BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25106 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045675 DR MOHD. AQIB SIDDIQUI SHRI MOHD. RAFIQUE SIDDIQUI BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25107 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045676 DR SHIKHA PAUL SHRI SANTA PAUL BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25108 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045677 DR BHUMESHWAR DHAKATE LATE. SHRI NAVLU DHAKATE BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25109 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0045678 DR DEEPAK KUMAR YADAV SHRI DAYAL MANDWAR BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25110 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045679 DR BUSHRA IRAM SHRI BABU SALAM BHMS  2018  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

25111 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045680 DR LOKENDRA NATH MISHRA SHRI RAM KUSHAL MISHRA BHMS  2018  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

25112 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045681 DR LAXMI NATH SAHU SHRI RAM LALLU SAHU BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25113 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045682 DR DAMINI SOLANKI SHRI DILIP SINGH SOLANKI BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25114 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045683 DR NEERAJ SHARMA SHRI SURESH SHARMA BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25115 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045684 DR NIDHI RATHORE SHRI OMPRAKASH BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25116 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045685 DR ALKA PATHAK SHRI MUNISHWAR BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25117 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045686 DR MADIHA KHAN SHRI RAKEEB KHAN BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25118 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045687 DR AJAY PANDEY SHRI GAYARAM PANDEY BHMS  2018  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

25119 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045688 DR SANJAY PIRONTHE SHRI PRAN SINGH BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25121 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045689 DR ANJUM ANJUM SHRI RAFIULLA BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25123 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045690 DR HARSHITA SINGH SHRI RAJESH SINGH BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25124 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045691 DR AMAR SINGH KIRADE SHRI DHUL SINGH KIRADE BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25125 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045692 DR ANKIT SHARMA SHRI RAM BAHADUR SHARMA BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25126 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045693 DR BALVANT THAKUR SHRI SHIVPAL THAKUR BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25127 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0045694 DR RAHUL KUMAR GEDAM SHRI OMKAR PRASAD GEDAM BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25128 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045695 DR NIMITA JAIN SHRI MAHENDRA KUMAR JAIN BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25129 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045696 DR PREETIBALA AWASE SHRI CHHAGAN AWASE BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25131 27-03-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045697 DR PALLAVI TEMBHARE SHRI HEERA LAL TEMBHARE BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25132 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045698 DR RAJESH KUMAR PRAJAPATI SHRI GAMBHIRE PRAJAPATI BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25133 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045699 DR TANU BHARGAVA SHRI SATYA PRAKASH BHARGAVA BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25134 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045700 DR SMRITI KESHARI SHRI SURESH PRASAD GUPTA BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25135 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045701 DR SHIKHA NAYAK SHRI MAHENDRA SINGH NAYAK BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25136 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045702 DR USHA DHURVE SHRI RAMDAD DHURVE BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25137 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045703 DR VIJETA BORKAR SHRI TILAK CHAND BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25138 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045704 DR PRINCI FATTA SHRI LAXMI CHAND FATTA BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25139 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045705 DR RIZWANA SHAH SHRI MUSTAK AHAMAD SHAH BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25141 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045706 DR RANGLAL GURJAR SHRI FATEH SINGH GURJAR BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25144 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045707 DR RUCHI PATEL SHRI ASHOK PATEL BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25146 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045708 DR RAVINDRA SEN SHRI NANHELAL SEN BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25147 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0045709 DR DIVYA BAGRE SHRI R. S. BAGRE BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25148 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045710 DR MAHESH RATHORE SHRI RAMESHWAR BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25150 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045711 DR PRASHANT RAGHUWANSHI SHRI SANTOSH RAGHUWANSHI BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25151 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045712 DR PREETI BAGDE SHRI TIJULAL BAGDE BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25153 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045713 DR FARHAT SHAIKH SHRI MOHD. ASLAM SHAIKH BHMS  2018  Vikaram University, 
MADHYA PRADESH

25155 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045714 DR POOJA TAGDE SHRI PRABHAKAR TAGDE BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25156 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045715 DR DURGESH ARSE SHRI CHAITRAM ARSE BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25158 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045716 DR DHANPAL MAHORE SHRI PREMAL MAHORE BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25159 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045717 DR TARUN KUMAR MAKODE SHRI NATHURAM MAKODE BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25160 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045718 DR SAPNA LAKHAWAT SHRI BHONDIYA LAKHAWAT BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25162 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045719 DR VINAYAK MANDLOI SHRI PRADEEP MANDLOI BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25164 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045720 DR NARENDRA YADAV SHRI BALARAM YADAV BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25165 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045721 DR SHIKHA NANDKISHOR SHRI NANDKISHOR BANSHPAL BHMS  2018  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

25167 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045722 DR PITESH KUMAR BELJI SHRI PRAKASH KUMAR BELJI BHMS  2018  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

25168 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045723 DR SURAJ SURYAVANSHI SHRI NARAYAN SURYAVANSHI BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25170 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045724 DR PUSHPLATA KIRAR SHRI RAMDAYAL BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25171 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0045725 DR RAJESH CHOUDHARY SHRI KALU SINGH CHOUDHARY BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25173 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045726 DR NISHA TRIPATHI SHRI DINESH TRIPATHI BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25175 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045727 DR MUKESH KUMAR SAHU SHRI BABU LAL SAHU BHMS  2018  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

25176 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045728 DR PUSHPENDRA MEENA SHRI GOPAL MEENA BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25177 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045729 DR MANISH KUMAR SONI SHRI RAM LAKHAN SONI BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25178 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045730 DR PRAVESH SONI SHRI PRANESH SONI BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25179 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045731 DR SANJU PRAJAPATI SHRI PHOOL SINGH BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25180 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045732 DR ANITA MOURYA SHRI GOURI SHANKAR MOURYA BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25181 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045733 DR PRAVEEN PAWAR SHRI ROOPLAL BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25182 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045734 DR CHAMPA CHOUDHARY SHRI AMAR SINGH CHOUDHARY BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25183 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045735 DR NEHA JOSHI SHRI NISHIKANT JOSHI BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25185 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045736 DR PRIYANKA SINGH RAJPUT SHRI DRAGPAL SINGH RAJPUT BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25186 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045737 DR DIKSHA SAHU SHRI NARMADA PRASAD BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25187 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045738 DR SAKSHI LODHI SHRI PRATHVI LODHI BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25188 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045739 DR ANKITA LODHI SHRI RAMESH CHANDRA LODHI BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25189 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0045740 DR MAHERUKH SIDDIQUI SHRI MOHD. ARSHAD SIDDIQUI BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25190 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045741 DR HEMANT KUMAR SHRI BIRBAL SANODIYA BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25191 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045742 DR SAURABH SINGH SHRI PAWAN KUMAR BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25192 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045743 DR DEEPAL PATEL SHRI GYANCHAND PATEL BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25193 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045744 DR ASHISH KUMAR SHRI RAJJU PRASAD BHMS  2018  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

25195 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045745 DR SHRITIKA PANDEY SHRI MUKUND KUMAR PANDEY BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25196 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045746 DR RAJENDRA PRATAP SINGH KEHRI SHRI NETRAM KEHRI BHMS  2018  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

25198 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045747 DR MAYA LODHI SHRI M. L. LODHI BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25199 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045748 DR SACHINDRA KUMAR SHRI NAND LAL BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25201 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045749 DR PAYAL MANDRE SHRI MURARI LAL MANDARE BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25202 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045750 DR JAGRITI PAL SHRI BABU LAL PAL BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25203 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045751 DR AAYUSHI SHUKLA SHRI AMBUJ SHUKLA BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25204 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045752 DR AMIT SHRI DULICHAND BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25205 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045753 DR SAKSHEE OSLE SHRI KAILASH CHANDRA OSLE BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25206 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045754 DR SHIVANI DWIVEDI SHRI VIDHYA CHARANA DWIVEDI BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25207 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0045755 DR AAKANKSHA VISHWAKARMA SHRI M. S. VISHWAKARMA BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25208 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045756 DR SANJAY MANKAR SHRI BALRAM MANKAR BHMS  2018  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

25210 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045757 DR JITENDRA SHESHRAM SHRI SHESHRAM BHMS  2018  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

25211 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045758 DR BABLI VISHWAKARMA SHRI GHANSHYAM VISHWAKARMA BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25216 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045759 DR SMT. VANDANA PATHAK SHRI MALIK SINGH THAKUR BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25217 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045760 DR CHANCHAL CHOUKSEY SHRI JAGDISH CHOUKSEY BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25218 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045761 DR SANJAY YADAV SHRI BHOOP SINGH YADAV BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25221 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045762 DR SHABEENA BEE SHRI SHAREEF AHAMAD KHAN BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25222 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045763 DR GHANSHYAM SHRI GOPILAL BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25223 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045764 DR SUMAN MAHAVAR SHRI PRAHALAD MAHAVAR BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25226 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045765 DR RUMMANA ALI SHRI MEHFOOZ ALI BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25227 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045766 DR MONA SHRIVASTAVA SHRI SANTOSH SHRIVASTAVA BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25228 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045767 DR FAZILA SHRI RASHID BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25229 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045768 DR LALIT KUMAR THAKRE SHRI BHARAT LAL THAKRE BHMS  2018  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

25231 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045769 DR KAPIL CHOUHAN SHRI ANANDILAL CHOUHAN BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25232 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045770 DR VIKAS SINGH MEENA SHRI DEEWAN SINGH MEENA BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25233 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0045771 DR AADIL KHAN SHRI ASHRAF KHAN BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25234 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045772 DR RUCHI MALGAYE SHRI RAMDAS MALGAYE BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25236 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045773 DR SHIVANI DUBEY SHRI SHAILENDRA DUBEY BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25238 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045774 DR VARSHA RAI SHRI SHIV PRASAD RAI BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25239 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045775 DR SACHIN KUMAR DHAKRIYA SHRI SHANKER LAL DHAKARIYA BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25241 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045776 DR PRITI AHIRWAR SHRI SHRIKANT AHIRWAR BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25242 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045777 DR NIDHI NAGAR LATE. SHRI KAILASH NARAYAN NAG BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25243 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045778 DR SONIYA VISHWAKARMA SHRI BADRI PRASAD VISHWAKARMA BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25244 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045779 DR JUBER KHAN SHRI SAEED KHAN BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25245 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045780 DR ANUP KUMAR UPASE SHRI GENDRAO UPASE BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25248 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045781 DR VIPAT PARMAR SHRI RAMCHANDRA PARMAR BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25249 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045782 DR SHREYA SINGH SHRI GYANENDRA SINGH BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25251 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045783 DR SATEESH JATAV SHRI MANSINGH JATAV BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25252 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045784 DR SMT. VAISHALI SAKET JATI DR SAKET JATI BHMS  2018  OTHER 25253 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0045785 DR GAJENDRA KUSHWAH SHRI SHIVRAM BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 

Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH
25254 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0045786 DR MOHIT KUMAR RANA SHRI BUDHRAM RANA BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25255 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045787 DR ASHVIN TRIVEDI SHRI SHRIDHAR BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25256 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045788 DR MEGHA CHOUBEY SHRI ATMARAM CHOUBEY BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25258 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045789 DR NEHA SINGH SHRI JANARDAN SINGH BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25259 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045790 DR VAISHALI BORBAN SHRI SURAK CHAND BORBAN BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25260 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045791 DR RANJEETA MAHOBE SHRI KISHOR MAOHBE BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25261 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045792 DR SAPNA SANODIYA SHRI SURENDRA SANODIYA BHMS  2018  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

25262 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045793 DR HITESH BAVISKAR SHRI BHIMRAO BAVISAKR BHMS  2018  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

25263 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045794 DR JAIDEEP KANVE SHRI KANTA PRASAD KANVE BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25264 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045795 DR PRAVEEN YADAV SHRI RAJKUMAR YADAV BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25265 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045796 DR SHAHBAZ QURESHI SHRI SHAHAB QURESHI BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25266 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045797 DR KRISHNA KANT SEN SHRI SHIV NARAYAN SEN BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25267 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045798 DR RAJESH KUMBHARE SHRI BHEEMRAO KUMBHARE BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25269 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045799 DR DEEPAK SAHU SHRI LAXMI NARAYAN SAHU BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25270 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045800 DR ABHISHEK SHUKLA SHRI CHHAMA SHANKAR SHUKLA BHMS  2018  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

25272 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045801 DR SEEMA VERMA SHRI PATIRAM VERMA BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25275 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0045802 DR LALITA KOCHALE SHRI SHANTI LAL KOCHALE BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25277 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045803 DR MOHAMMAD RAEES KHAN SHRI MOHAMMAD RAFIQ KHAN BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25278 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045804 DR BEERENDRA KUMAR JAISWAL SHRI DARBARI LAL JAISWAL BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25279 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045805 DR AARTI DANGI SHRI JAGANNATH DANGI BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25281 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045806 DR ROSHANI SABLE SHRI MANOJ SABLE BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25282 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045807 DR CHITRANSH SHRIVASTAVA SHRI MADHU SHRIVASTAVA BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25283 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045808 DR PAWAN KUMAR NANDA SHRI TEK LAL NANDA BHMS  2018  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

25284 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045809 DR SADAF KHAN SHRI SHAREEF ULLAH KHAN BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25286 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045810 DR GULISTAN KHAN SHRI RIYAZ KHAN BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25289 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045811 DR RAHUL GANDHI SHRI R. K. GANDHI BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25290 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045812 DR ANKITA SHARMA SHRI RAKESH SHARMA BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25291 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045813 DR MADHURIMA GOSWAMI SHRI NARENDRA GOSWAMI BHMS  2000  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

25292 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045814 DR PRATAP SINGH PANWAR SHRI JALAM SINGH PANWAR BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25293 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045815 DR OM GOUTAM SHRI RAJENDRA BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25296 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045816 DR DEEPAK PAWAR SHRI PARASRAM PAWAR BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25297 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0045817 DR JYOTI SAINI SHRI TULSIRAM SAINI BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25298 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045818 DR SHUBHAM JAISWAL SHRI OMPRAKASH JAISWAL BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25300 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045819 DR RANJANA DEVDA SHRI TEN SINGH DEVDA BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25301 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045820 DR MANISH SULAKHE SHRI BATAN LAL BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25303 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045821 DR ASHOK LODHI SHRI NARAYAN SINGH LODHI BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25305 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045822 DR PRAKASH YADAV SHRI KHILAN SINGH BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25306 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045823 DR CHINTESH YADAV SHRI MANOHAR LAL YADAV BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25307 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045824 DR NILU GANGARE SHRI LOVE KUMAR BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25308 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045825 DR ANAND KUMAR YADAV SHRI VISHNU CHANDRA YADAV BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25309 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045826 DR MUKESH VISHWAKARMA SHRI RAMPRASAD VISHWAKARMA BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25311 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045827 DR AISHWARYA RAJAK SHRI PRAKASH RAJAK BHMS  2018  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

25312 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045828 DR ASTHA PATHAK SHRI SURYAKANT PATHAK BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25313 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045829 DR CHANDRESH KUMAR PANDEY SHRI LAXMI NARAYAN PANDEY BHMS  2018  Dr Harisingh Gour 
University, MADHYA PRADESH

25314 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045830 DR AAYUSH ASTHANA SHRI AMBRISH ASTHANA BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25316 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045831 DR BRAJENDRA SINGH SHRI SHIVRAJ SINGH BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25317 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0045832 DR LEENA SAMNANI SHRI VIJAY KUMAR SAMNANI BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25319 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045833 DR PRADEEP KUMAR PATKAR SHRI PHOOLAN SINGH BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25320 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045834 DR SHIVANGI NAYAK SHRI SUNIL NAYAK BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25323 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045835 DR MOHD. SAAD ANSARI SHRI MOHD. ASJAD BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25325 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045836 DR PAWAS SISODIYA SHRI RAMAN SISODIYA BHMS  2018  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

25328 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045837 DR DOMESH MAHISHWARE SHRI ASHOK MAHISHWARE BHMS  2018  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

25329 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045838 DR KRISHN KUMAR BOPCHE SHRI BENEERAM BOPCHE BHMS  2018  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

25330 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045839 DR RAVINDRA KUMAR KAWDE SHRI MORESHWAR KAWDE BHMS  2018  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

25331 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045840 DR SMT. KHURSHIDA BHARATI DR BHARAT BHARATI BHMS  2018  OTHER 25333 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0045841 DR DEVKARAN NIGAM SHRI LAL SINGH NIGAM BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 

Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH
25336 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045842 DR SHAGUFTA BENAZIR SHAH SHRI JAMAL NASIR SHAH BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25337 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045843 DR ABHISHEK KUMAR SHRI SANJAY SHUKLA BHMS  2018  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

25339 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045844 DR SHAGUFTA BEEN MANSURI SHRI ABDUL HAQ MANSURI BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25341 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045845 DR ABHINAV KHARE SHRI KRISHNA PRATAP KHARE BHMS  2018  Dr Harisingh Gour 
University, MADHYA PRADESH

25342 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045846 DR GYANESHWAR BARMASE SHRI BHAIYAJI BARMASE BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25343 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045847 DR LOVEKESH BANKHEDE SHRI JAGDISH BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25345 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045848 DR HARSHVERDHAN SEN SHRI VINOD SEN BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25346 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045849 DR PRIYA TRIPATHI SHRI SURESH KUMAR TRIPATHI BHMS  2018  Dr Harisingh Gour 
University, MADHYA PRADESH

25347 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0045850 DR SURBHI PANWAR SHRI RAJENDRA SINGH PANWAR BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25348 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045851 DR PRITESH PATIL SHRI MANILAL PATIL BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25350 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045852 DR GOVIND RATHOR SHRI KARULAL RATHOR BHMS  2018  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

25351 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045853 DR DEEPSHIKHA KANDARE SHRI BARE LAL BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25352 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045854 DR RAM BIHARI SINGH RAJPOOT SHRI GANDHARVA SINGH RAJPOOT BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25353 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045855 DR RAJEEV KUMAR RAJAK SHRI BABURAM BHMS  2018  Jiwaji University 25354 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0045857 DR BHARTI UCHARIYA SHRI P. C. UCHARIYA BHMS  2018  Jiwaji University 25356 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0045858 DR NEELAM CHATURVEDI SHRI RAJENDRA CHATURVEDI BHMS  2018  Jiwaji University 25357 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0045859 DR VARSHA HARSHE SHRI NANDKISHOR HARSHE BHMS  2018  Rani Durgavati 

Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur
25358 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045860 DR NITIN KUMAR KOSTA SHRI MOHAL LAL KOSTA BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25359 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045861 DR SURYAPRATAP SINGH AHIRBAR SHRI GHANSHYAM DAS AHIRBAR BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25360 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045862 DR KARTIK BISWAS DR SURENDRA KUMAR BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25361 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045863 DR PUSHPENDRA SEVANIYA SHRI ANANDI LAL BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25362 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045864 DR AMIT SULAKHIYA SHRI SURESH SULAKHIYA BHMS  2018  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

25363 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045865 DR DASHRATH BASOD SHRI MANGILAL BASOD BHMS  2018  Vikaram University, 
MADHYA PRADESH

25366 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045866 DR SANTOSH SHRI PAWAN LAL BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25368 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045867 DR SANTOSH BABU SHRI KUNDAN LAL BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25369 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045868 DR KEERTI KARKHUR SHRI VISHAMBER SINGH BHMS  2018  OTHER 25371 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0045869 DR VINAY YADAV SHRI SURESH YADAV BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 

Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH
25372 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0045870 DR KHAYATI RAJESH YADAV SHRI RAJESH GANESH YADAV BHMS  2018  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

25373 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045871 DR AKBAR KHAN SHRI RAIS KHAN BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25375 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045872 DR SUNIL GURJAR SHRI OMPRAKASH GURJAR BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25376 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045873 DR ARVIND KUMAR PAL SHRI AVDHESH KUMAR PAL BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25377 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045874 DR ABDUL RAZZAK MANSURI SHRI ABDUL AZIZ MANSURI BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25380 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045875 DR SHANKAR SINGAD SHRI BALESINGH SINGAD BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25381 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045876 DR SAPNA MAHESHWARI SHRI ASHWIN MAHESHWARI BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25382 10-03-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045877 DR RAHUL SIRVI SHRI NARENDRA SIRVI BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25383 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045878 DR ASHA MAROTHIYA SHRI DEVILAL MAROTHIYA BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25384 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045879 DR LAKHAN KUMAR INDOREY SHRI DASHRATH INDOREY BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25385 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045880 DR DINESH KUMAR MEENA SHRI KAMAL SINGH MEENA BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25386 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045881 DR KAMAL SINGH PAWAR SHRI NARAYAN SINGH PAWAR BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25387 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045882 DR DALSINGH AHIRWAR LATE. SHRI ASHARAM AHIRWAR BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25388 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045883 DR RANU DHAKAD SHRI MAHENDRA SINGH DHAKAD BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25389 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045884 DR JITENEDRA GOSWAMI SHRI SHYAM BIHARI GOSWAMI BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25390 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0045885 DR SALMAN KHAN SHRI SHAKIR KHAN BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25391 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045886 DR CHANDRAKALA SHON SHRI M. L. SHON BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25392 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045887 DR SANGEETA VIRHA SHRI KAMTA PRASAD VIRHA BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25393 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045888 DR SHIKHA GEHLOT SHRI YASHWANT GEHLOT BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25395 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045889 DR SADIYA FATMA KHAN SHRI ALI AHMED KHAN BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25396 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045890 DR ABBAS ALI RAHI SHRI AKBER ALI RAHI BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25397 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045891 DR MAMTA BORIYA SHRI PYARELAL BORIYA BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25398 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045892 DR FARHIN CHISHTY SHRI SHAMSUDDIN CHISHTY BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25399 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045893 DR MANISHA PATIDAR SHRI SURAJMAL PATIDAR BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25400 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045894 DR AARJU YADAV SHRI ANIRUDDHA YADAV BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25401 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045895 DR JITENDRA KUMAR NAGANPURE SHRI SAJJULAL NAGANPURE BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25402 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045896 DR MEGHA MEENA SHRI SANTOSH MEENA BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25403 10-03-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045897 DR SAKINA KUWAKHEDAWALA SHRI YUSUF BHAI 
KUWAKHEDAWALA

BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25404 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045898 DR TASNEEM QURESHI SHRI MOHD. HASEEB QURESHI BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25405 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045899 DR FARHEEN KHAN SHRI ANSAR KHAN BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25406 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0045900 DR DEEKSHA VISHWAKARMA SHRI KASHIRAM VISHWAKARMA BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25407 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045901 DR ARSHI SAYYED SHRI NASEEM HAIDAR BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25408 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045902 DR AASMA KHAN SHRI JAMEEL AHMAD BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25409 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045903 DR JITENDRA ASHAPURE SHRI RAMESH CHANDRA ASHAPURE BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25410 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045904 DR DEEPAK PATIDAR SHRI SHANKARLAL PATIDAR BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25411 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045905 DR SUMAYLA KHAN SHRI FAZAL KHAN BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25412 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045906 DR PRIYANKA SEN SHRI JAY KARAN SEN BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25413 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045907 DR MAHENDRA PATIDAR SHRI MAHADEV PATIDAR BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25414 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045908 DR MANISHA CHOUHAN SHRI DILIP SINGH CHOUHAN BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25415 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045909 DR MONIKA MALVIYA SHRI SANTOSH MALVIYA BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25416 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045910 DR REKHA PARMAR SHRI RAMEH PARMAR BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25418 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045911 DR RAJPAL JAT SHRI RAMBHAROSH JAT BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25419 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045912 DR NAZNEEN SIDDIQUI SHRI ABDUL MATIN SIDDIQUI BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25420 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045913 DR SHAHRUKH SHAIKH SHRI FAROOQ SHAIKH BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25421 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045914 DR RAMBABU KUSHWAHA SHRI POORAN SINGH KUSHWAHA BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25422 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0045915 DR PRAJKTA KHANVILKAR SHRI PRAKASH KHANVILKAR BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25423 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045916 DR PRIYANKA SHARMA SHRI MANMOHAN SHARMA BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25425 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045917 DR RAHUL KUMAR SHRI GAJRAJ SINGH BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25426 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045918 DR PALAK DAWAR SHRI SUDHIR KUMAR DAWAR BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25428 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045919 DR ROHINEE PRASAD KEWAT SHRI CHABEELAL KEWAT BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25429 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045920 DR SENSI SURYAWANSHI SHRI MANOJ SURYAWANSHI BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25430 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045921 DR SANJAY VAISHNAV SHRI SHIVNARAYAN VAISHNAV BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25431 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045922 DR FARHEEN KHAN SHRI ZUBER KHAN BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25432 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045923 DR DHARMENDRA PANWAR SHRI MANOHAR PANWAR BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25433 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045924 DR RAHUL PATEL SHRI BHURESINGH PATEL BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25434 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045925 DR SURBHI JAIN SHRI SUSHIL KUMAR JAIN BHMS  2018  Dr Harisingh Gour 
University, MADHYA PRADESH

25435 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045926 DR NEHA SINGH SHRI JAY KUMAR SINGH BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25438 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045927 DR DARSHANA CHOUHAN SHRI JAGDISH CHOUHAN BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25439 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045928 DR SOYAB SHAH SHRI HASAN SHAH BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25440 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045929 DR JIYAUL HAK SHRI SARAJUL HAK BHMS  2018  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

25441 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0045930 DR SHWETA PALIWAL SHRI RAJESH PALIWAL BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25442 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045931 DR AKHILESH JAMLIYA SHRI NARAYAN SINGH JAMLIYA BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25443 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045932 DR SALONI KABRA SHRI MAHESH KABRA BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25445 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045933 DR VARADA RAVI SHRI RAVI V.C. BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25446 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045934 DR JITENDRA KUMAR MALVIYA SHRI BABULAL MALVIYA BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25447 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045935 DR VINOD KUMAR YADAV SHRI SAHAB LAL YADAV BHMS  2018  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

25448 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045936 DR ANCHAL SINGH SHRI ARVIND SINGH BHMS  2018  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

25449 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045937 DR HASIM KHAN SHRI HABIB KHAN BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25450 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045938 DR KULDEEP SINGH TANWAR SHRI RAJENDRA SINGH TANWAR BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25452 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045939 DR NIVEDITA AGNIHOTRI SHRI B. L. AGNIHOTRI BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25453 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045940 DR SHAILENDRA KUMAR 
SRIVASTAVA

SHRI INDRA DEV SRIVASTAVA BHMS  2018  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

25455 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045941 DR SATYANARAYAN SEN SHRI MANIRAM SEN BHMS  2018  Dr Harisingh Gour 
University, MADHYA PRADESH

25458 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045942 DR LAXMIKANT PRAJAPATI SHRI LAXMAN PRASAD PRAJAPATI BHMS  2018  Dr Harisingh Gour 
University, MADHYA PRADESH

25459 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045943 DR ZENAB KHATUN SHRI HABEEBULLAH BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25462 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045944 DR RAJNI RAJE ARYA SHRI AMIT ARYA BHMS  2018  Dr Harisingh Gour 
University, MADHYA PRADESH

25463 10-03-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045945 DR SHIVAM TIWARI SHRI KRIPA SHANKAR TIWARI BHMS  2018  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

25464 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045946 DR SHIVANI DUBEY SHRI NAVAL KISHORE BHMS  2018  Jiwaji University 25465 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0045947 DR JANBAJ MANSOORI SHRI ZAKIR MANSOORI BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 

Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH
25467 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0045948 DR RAJESH GARARE SHRI KASHIRAM GARARE BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25468 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045949 DR SUNIL YADAV SHRI MOTIRAM YADAV BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25469 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045950 DR BHAGIRATH HARWAL SHRI BHANWAR SINGH HARWAL BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25470 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045951 DR PRAGYA MAWAR SHRI CHAMPALAL MAWAR BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25471 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045952 DR AKSHAY MALVIYA SHRI SITRAM MALVIYA BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25472 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045953 DR MINAKSHI MALVIYA SHRI SITRAM MALVIYA BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25473 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045954 DR RAMIT TIWARI SHRI OMKAR PRASAD TIWARI BHMS  2018  Dr Harisingh Gour 
University, MADHYA PRADESH

25474 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045955 DR NIRMAL SANTRA SHRI DHIREN SANTRA BHMS  2018  Dr Harisingh Gour 
University, MADHYA PRADESH

25475 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045956 DR LALIT PATIDAR SHRI RADHESHYAM PATIDAR BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25476 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045957 DR DHARMENDRA SHRI GIRDHARILAL BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25478 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045958 DR ABHISHEK SINGH BHAGEL SHRI TEJLAL BAGHEL BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25479 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045959 DR PRIYANSHA JHA SHRI BRIJ KISHOR JHA BHMS  2018  Jiwaji University 25480 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0045960 DR DIVYANSHU SINGH JADON SHRI KARMVIR SINGH JADON BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 

Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH
25481 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045961 DR PRINCE KUMAR PANDEY SHRI HARI NARAYAN PANDEY BHMS  2018  Dr Harisingh Gour 
University, MADHYA PRADESH

25483 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045962 DR NISHANT KHEDE SHRI GAJANAN KHEDE BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25484 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045963 DR ARPIT MANDLOI SHRI DEVISINGH MANDLOI BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25487 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0045964 DR GITESH RATHOD SHRI MAHESH RATHOD BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25489 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045965 DR AAYUSHI CHOUHAN SHRI MUKESH CHOUHAN BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25490 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045966 DR ANKUSH JAISWAL SHRI SANJAY JAISWAL BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25491 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045967 DR MONA RAIKWAR SHRI KHEMCHAND RAIKWAR BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25492 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045968 DR BHAKTI ADHIKAR SHRI ANIL ADHIKAR BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25493 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045969 DR RANU PUNASIYA SHRI SURESH CHANDRA PUNASIYA BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25494 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045970 DR VANSHIKA GOYAL SHRI SANTOSH GOYAL BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25495 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045971 DR ZEBA BEG SHRI ISHRAT BEG BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25496 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045972 DR MAYNKESH YADAV SHRI CHANDRASHEKHAR YADAV BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25497 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045973 DR SANJAY SHAH SHRI REWARAM SHAH BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25498 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045974 DR JYOTI KUMRE SHRI SURESH KUMAR KUMRE BHMS  2018  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

25500 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045975 DR DIPANSHU NA SHRI MUNNA LAL BHMS  2018  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

25501 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045976 DR RUPAK PATEL SHRI THAMMAN PATEL BHMS  2018  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

25502 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045977 DR SABI RAI SHRI SUDESH RAI BHMS  2018  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

25503 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045978 DR RAGBIND SINGH SENGAR SHRI NATTHOO SINGH SENGAR BHMS  2018  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

25504 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045979 DR KARAN KUMAR SEN SHRI DASHRATH SEN BHMS  2018  Dr Harisingh Gour 
University, MADHYA PRADESH

25505 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045980 DR NAGENDRA SINGH RAJPUT SHRI PRAKASH BHMS  2018  Dr Harisingh Gour 
University, MADHYA PRADESH

25506 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0045981 DR SHINY SHRIVASTAVA SHRI MANEESH SHRIVASTAVA BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25507 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045982 DR GAURAV RATHOUR SHRI PRAHLAD RATHOUR BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25508 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045983 DR HEENA EZRA SHRI SUDHIR EZRA BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25509 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045984 DR KRUPA JUBIL SHRI JUBIL JOSEPH BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25510 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045985 DR PRAFUL SOMKUWAR SHRI PANDURANG SOMKUWAR BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25511 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045986 DR SAEED RIZWAN SHRI SHAKIL AHMED BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25512 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045987 DR RAHUL SHARMA SHRI MOHAN LAL SHARMA BHMS  2018  Vikaram University, 
MADHYA PRADESH

25513 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045988 DR RITU AGRAWAL SHRI RAGHVENDRA AGRAWAL BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25514 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045989 DR ABHISHEK PRAMANIK SHRI AMAR KUMAR PRAMANIK BHMS  2018  University Of Delhi, 
DELHI

25515 27-03-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045990 DR RAJNANDINI MALVIYA SHRI BANSHILAL MALVIYA BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25516 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045991 DR LAXMI RATHORE SHRI KALU RATHORE BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25517 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045992 DR ABHAY RAMKISHOR SHARMA SHRI RAMKISHOR SHARMA BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25518 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045993 DR UMESH KUMAR SHRI BRAJESH KUMAR BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25519 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045994 DR ARUNIMA MISHAR SHRI RAJESH KUMAR MISHRA BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25520 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045995 DR BHAWANA MUKATI SHRI DINESH MUKATI BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25521 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0045996 DR PRIYA MEENA SHRI SURESH MEENA BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25522 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045997 DR NISHIDDHA GUPTA SHRI PARITOSH GUPTA BHMS  2018  Maharashtra University 
of Health Sciences, MAHARASHTRA

25523 10-03-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045998 DR TANZILA KHAN SHRI MEHARBAN KHAN BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25524 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0045999 DR RAKESH PRAJAPATI SHRI SURAJBALI PRAJAPATI BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25525 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046000 DR RAJIV SHARMA SHRI VISHNU KUMAR SHARMA BHMS  2018  Jiwaji University 25526 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0046001 DR PRIYANKA GOURAV SHRI ASHOK GOURAV BHMS  2018  Jiwaji University 25527 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0046002 DR MEENAKSHI ROMDE SHRI RAMESH ROMDE BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 

Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH
25528 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046003 DR PRIYANKA CHATAP SHRI RAMAJI CHATAP BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25529 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046004 DR RATNESH KUMAR SHARMA SHRI HIRA SHARMA BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25530 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046005 DR RITESH KUNDLE SHRI MOHAN LAL KUNDLE BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25533 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046006 DR POOJA NAMDEV SHRI MAHESH NAMDEV BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25534 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046007 DR SANDESH GOUR SHRI SANJAY GOUR BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25535 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046008 DR PRIYA RAI SHRI BHAGAT SINGH RAI BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25537 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046009 DR JANARDAN SINGH SHRI VISHWANATH SINGH BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25538 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046010 DR YASHPAL SINGH DANGI SHRI MOORAT SINGH DANGI BHMS  2018  Dr Harisingh Gour 
University, MADHYA PRADESH

25541 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046011 DR MOHD. AZHAR KHAN SHRI MOHD. SHABBIR BHMS  2018  Dr Harisingh Gour 
University, MADHYA PRADESH

25542 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046012 DR RAHUL KUMAR MEHRA SHRI BADRI PRASAD MEHRA BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25544 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0046013 DR SANTOSH KUMAR JHARIYA SHRI GANESH PRASAD BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25545 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046014 DR RAHUL PANWAR SHRI KARAN SINGH PANWAR BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25546 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046015 DR SUNIL AHIRWAR SHRI CHIRONJILAL BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25547 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046016 DR PINKY MOURYA SHRI RAMJI LAL MOURYA BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25548 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046017 DR RAJSHREE THAKKAR SHRI BIPIN KUMAR THAKKAR BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25550 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046018 DR AMIT KUSHWAHA SHRI BABULAL KUSHWAHA BHMS  2018  Dr Harisingh Gour 
University, MADHYA PRADESH

25551 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046019 DR NIKHAT PARVEEN BEHNA SHRI MOHD. IQBAL BEHNA BHMS  2018  Dr Harisingh Gour 
University, MADHYA PRADESH

25552 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046020 DR DIKSHA GOUTAM LATE. SHRI RAMSEVAK GOUTAM BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25553 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046021 DR PANCHAM LAL DEHARIYA SHRI DHANJU LAL DEHARIYA BHMS  2018  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

25554 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046022 DR DHARMESH KUMAR KURMI SHRI CHHOTELAL KURMI BHMS  2018  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

25555 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046023 DR RISHI KUMAR DUBEY SHRI JAMUNA PRASAD DUBEY BHMS  2018  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

25556 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046024 DR ANSHITA DWIVEDI SHRI DEVENDRA DWIVEDI BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25557 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046025 DR ABHISHEK MEENA SHRI PREMNARAYAN MEENA BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25558 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046026 DR ASHISH PATEL SHRI MUKESH PATEL BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25559 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046027 DR SACHIN MAHAJAN SHRI NAMDEV MAHAJAN BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25560 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046028 DR HARISH RAWAL SHRI DINESH RAWAL BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25561 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0046029 DR GAJENDRA PATEL SHRI OMPRAKASH PATEL BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25562 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046030 DR MAYANK JAISWAL SHRI MADANLAL JAISWAL BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25563 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046031 DR PATIL YOGESH MADHUKAR SHRI MADHUKAR PATIL BHMS  2018  Jiwaji University 25564 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0046032 DR NATIN MEHADA SHRI DAN MEHADA BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 

Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH
25566 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046033 DR SMT. ARTI TIKME SHRI NARAYAN TIKME BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25567 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046034 DR AMIT KUMAR GOSWAMI SHRI BABULAL GOSWAMI BHMS  2018  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

25568 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046035 DR AMRISH JAIN SHRI RAKHAB CHAND JAIN BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25572 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046036 DR TARUNA KAUSHAL SHRI OMPRAKASH KAUSHAL BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25573 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046037 DR ANUBHA SONI SHRI AJAY SONI BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25574 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046038 DR DINESH KUMAR SHARMA SHRI KAMTA PRASAD SHARMA BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25575 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046039 DR ARSHI PATHAN SHRI MOHD. ARIF PATHAN BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25576 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046040 DR JITENDRA SASANE SHRI VISHWANATH SASANE BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25577 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046041 DR BHARAT SALVI SHRI CHANDRASHEKHAR SALVI BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25578 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046042 DR NIKITA JAISWAL SHRI BASANT JAISWAL BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25579 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046043 DR AMREEN KHAN SHR M. SAEED KHAN BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25580 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046044 DR RAMHET RAI SHRI RAJARAM RAI BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25582 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0046045 DR SHAZAR KHAN SHRI NADIR SHAH KHAN BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25584 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046046 DR ABHISHEK JAIN SHRI ANIL JAIN BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25587 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046047 DR PRADEEP SAHU SHRI BHERO SINGH SAHU BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25592 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046048 DR DEVENDRA KUMAR LODHI SHRI PANDA PRASAD LODHI BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25594 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046049 DR DEVENDRA SAHU SHRI RAMESH CHANDRA BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25595 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046050 DR DEEPAK GOUR SHRI RAMKUMAR GOUR BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25596 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046051 DR POOJA CHOUHAN SHRI MAHESH CHOUHAN BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25597 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046052 DR SHEERAZ FATIMA SHRI SYED SABIR ALI BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25599 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046053 DR ANIRUDH BHATT SHRI ASHOK KUMAR BHATT BHMS  2018  Dr Harisingh Gour 
University, MADHYA PRADESH

25600 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046054 DR ANKITA JAIN SHRI MULAYAM CHAND JAIN BHMS  2018  Dr Harisingh Gour 
University, MADHYA PRADESH

25601 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046055 DR INDRA KUMAR YADAV SHRI LIKHIRAM YADAV BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25602 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046056 DR YASIR KHAN SHRI LIYAKAT ALI BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25603 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046057 DR SACHIN PRASAD SHRI BHAGIRATH PRASAD BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25604 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046058 DR YOGITA JADIYA SHRI YASHVANTA JADIYA BHMS  2018  Jiwaji University 25605 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0046059 DR RAHUL RAWAT SHRI OMPRAKASH RAWAT BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 

Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH
25606 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046060 DR BHAWANA VERMA SHRI ANAND VERMA BHMS  2018  Jiwaji University 25607 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0046061 DR SHAISTA BINT HJUSSAIN SHRI TAHIR HUSSAIN BHMS  2018  Rani Durgavati 

Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur
25608 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0046062 DR CHETAN GUPTA SHRI SURENDRA KUMAR GUPTA BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25610 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046063 DR KAILASH CHOUHAN SHRI RAJDHAR CHOUHAN BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25611 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046064 DR NARENDRA KUMAR SINDHIYA SHRI LAL SINGH SINDHIYA BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25612 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046065 DR DIVYA SHARMA SHRI S. L. SHARMA BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25613 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046066 DR MUKESH LAL HITPARA SHRI DAYARAM HITPARA BHMS  2018  Vikaram University, 
MADHYA PRADESH

25614 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046067 DR DEVENDRA NAGAR SHRI ANOOP SINGH BHMS  2018  Vikaram University, 
MADHYA PRADESH

25617 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046068 DR NIKHILESH PARMAR SHRI KALU SINGH PARMAR BHMS  2018  Vikaram University, 
MADHYA PRADESH

25618 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046069 DR AFREEN KHAN SHRI KHALIL KHAN BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25619 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046070 DR JAHAR LAL KUSHWAHA SHRI SHIVCHARAN KUSHWAHA BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25620 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046071 DR SADIYA AFREEN JAFARI SHRI ADIL ANWAR JAFARI BHMS  2018  Vikaram University, 
MADHYA PRADESH

25621 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046072 DR DEEPIKA CHOURE SHRI RAMESH CHOURE BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25622 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046073 DR DEEPIKA PATEL SHRI BUDDHSEN PATEL BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25623 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046074 DR SARVAR GOURI SHRI MAKSUD GOURI BHMS  2018  Vikaram University, 
MADHYA PRADESH

25624 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046075 DR SARITA KACHWAHA SHRI SANJAY KACHWAHA BHMS  2018  Maharashtra University 
of Health Sciences, MAHARASHTRA

25625 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046076 DR ABHIJEET BATE SHRI PRAMOD SINGH BATE BHMS  2018  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

25628 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046077 DR RAVI YADAV SHRI DHIRAJ SINGH YADAV BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25629 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046078 DR GOURAV PANCHAL SHRI HALKE RAM BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25632 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0046079 DR GOPAL MEWADA SHRI RAMCHARAN MEWADA BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25633 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046080 DR SARVAN SINGH YADAV SHRI PAHALVAN SINGH YADAV BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25635 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046081 DR DEEPIKA RAJPUT SHRI RAM NARAYAN RAJPUT BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25636 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046082 DR RAVI JAIN SHRI HUKAM CHAND JAIN BHMS  2018  Dr Harisingh Gour 
University, MADHYA PRADESH

25638 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046083 DR RAVI LIKHITKAR SHRI RAMESH LIKHITKAR BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25639 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046084 DR SANGEETA BHAYDIYA SHRI VESTA BHAYDIYA BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25640 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046085 DR PANKAJ KUSHWAH SHRI KAMAL KUSHWAH BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25642 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046086 DR DEEPAK KUMAR YADAV SHRI LAL MANI YADAV BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25644 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046087 DR PAWAN KUMAR PATIDAR SHRI DINESH PATIDAR BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25645 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046088 DR SANJAY AMARGHADE SHRI GYAN RAO AMARGHADE BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25646 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046089 DR AMAR SINGH PARIHAR SHRI RAM SINGH PARIHAR BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25647 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046090 DR RUBINA MANSOORI SHRI SHABBIR MANSOORI BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25648 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046091 DR ASHWINI VARTHI SHRI NARENDRA RAO VARTHI BHMS  2018  Jiwaji University 25649 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0046092 DR APARNA DUBEY SHRI RAKESH PATNA BHMS  2018  Dr Harisingh Gour 

University, MADHYA PRADESH
25650 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046093 DR SHIKHA TRIPATHI SHRI GIREESH KUMAR TRIPATHI BHMS  2018  Jiwaji University 25651 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0046094 DR TANZIM PATHAN SHRI SHAKIR PATHAN BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 

Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH
25652 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046095 DR AARJU MARSKOLE SHRI ESHVARDAS MARSKOLE BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25653 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0046096 DR AJAY SHANKAR DWIVEDI SHRI SANT SHARAN DWIVEDI BHMS  2018  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

25654 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046097 DR ANAND KUMAR SINGH SHRI CHANDRA PRAKASH BHMS  2018  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

25655 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046098 DR RAJESH KUMAR YADAV SHRI RAKESH YADAV BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25656 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046099 DR RAKESH KUMAR YADAV SHRI RAMAJOR YADAV BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25657 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046100 DR POOJA JAISWAL SHRI SUNIL JAISWAL BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25658 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046101 DR SHEETAL WAGHMARE SHRI MALLIK WAGHMARE BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25659 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046102 DR RAJEEV SINGH THAKUR SHRI RAMBABU SINGH THAKUR BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25662 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046103 DR ANKIT ALAWE SHRI TULSIRAM ALAWE BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25663 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046104 DR DILIP YADAV SHRIU VITTAL YADAV BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25664 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046105 DR AVINASH KUSHWAH SHRI HIRALAL KUSHWAH BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25665 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046106 DR MANISH JAISWAL SHRI SUBHASH JAISWAL BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25666 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046107 DR SANDEEP KUMAR KAPRI SHRI BHOJRAJ KAPRI BHMS  2018  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

25667 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046108 DR FIROZ BHUTTO SHRI USMAN BHUTTO BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25668 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046109 DR RAMEEZ BEG MIRZA SHRI RAYEES BEG MIRZA BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25669 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046110 DR ANURADHA SAHU SHRI SWAMI PRASAD BHMS  2018  Dr Harisingh Gour 
University, MADHYA PRADESH

25670 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046111 DR ANKITA DOBLE SHRI FAKIRA DOBLE BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25671 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0046112 DR SHRAWAN SHIVHARE SHRI MANGILAL SHIVHARE BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25672 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046113 DR SHANU PRAKASH RAI SHRI OMPRAKASH RAI BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25675 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046114 DR KAMAL SINGH ROOPALA SHRI BHURIYA ROOPALA BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25676 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046115 DR SHIVANI DHOKE SHRI KAILASH CHANDRA DHOKE BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25677 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046116 DR PRAKASH KUMAR BEDRE SHRI LOKRAM BEDRE BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25678 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046117 DR NARENDRA KUMAR MAHERBAN SHRI KISHANLAL BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25679 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046118 DR POOJA TOMAR SHRI LAL SINGH TOMAR BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25680 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046119 DR REENA SEN SHRI BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25681 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046120 DR PAYAL TAGDE SHRI NARENDRA TAGDE BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25682 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046121 DR SHIKHA SAHU SHRI JAGDISH SAHU BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25683 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046122 DR SHAILESH PATIDAR SHRI HIRALAL PATIDAR BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25685 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046123 DR PANKAJ VERMA SHRI SURESH VERMA BHMS  2018  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

25686 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046124 DR JITENDRA PATEL SHRI LAXMAN PATEL BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25688 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046125 DR ARTI SAHU SHRI PANCHAMLAL SAHU BHMS  2018  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

25689 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046126 DR SHIVRAM JADHAV SHRI ZHITA BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25690 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046127 DR SMT. UMA BISEN SHRI SANJAY BISEN BHMS  2018  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

25691 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0046128 DR KULDEEP SINGH SHRI RAJENDRA SINGH BHMS  2018  Jiwaji University 25692 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0046129 DR VAISHALI PAWAR SHRI ASHOK PAWAR BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 

Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH
25693 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046130 DR SANA FARHIN SHRI WAKIL AHMED BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25694 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046131 DR RADHIKA DUBEY SHRI VISHWANATH DUBEY BHMS  2018  Dr Harisingh Gour 
University, MADHYA PRADESH

25695 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046132 DR DEVSHREE SONI SHRI ARUN SONI BHMS  2018  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

25696 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046133 DR NARAYAN KARMA SHRI TARACHAND KARMA BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25697 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046134 DR JITENDRA SURYA SHRI MANOHAR LAL SURYA BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25699 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046135 DR CHAHAK JADIYA LATE. SHRI MUNNALAL JADIYA BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25701 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046136 DR GYAN BAHADUR SINGH SHRI VEERPAL SINGH BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25702 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046137 DR NETRAM NA SHRI PRABHULAL BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25703 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046138 DR GAJENDRA PATLE SHRI BHOJRAJ PATLE BHMS  2018  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

25704 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046139 DR SWATI TIWARI SHRI VIJAY NARAYAN TIWARI BHMS  2018  Jiwaji University 25705 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0046140 DR NITESH DHAKAD SHRI UMMED SINGH BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 

Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH
25707 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046141 DR MAHESH SINGH RAJPUT SHRI GAJRAJ SINGH RAJPUT BHMS  2018  Jiwaji University 25708 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0046142 DR KISHOR KALBHOR SHRI SUDAMA KALBHOR BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 

Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH
25709 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046143 DR ANKIT SHUKLA SHRI RAJEET SHUKLA BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25710 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046144 DR DIVYANI CHOUHAN SHRI DHANNALAL CHOUHAN BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25711 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046145 DR NIKITA DUBEY SHRI RAJENDRA DUBEY BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25712 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0046146 DR POONAM VISHWAKARMA SHRI S. R. VISHWAKARMA BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25713 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046147 DR DEVENDRA DESHMUKH SHRI RAMESH DESHMUKH BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25715 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046148 DR RAJESH RAI SHRI RAMDAYAL RAI BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25716 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046149 DR DASHRATH SINGH YADAV SHRI GANGARAM YADAV BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25717 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046150 DR ANUKRATI DUBEY SHRI SANTOSH KUMAR DUBEY BHMS  2018  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

25719 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046151 DR ROSHNI DHURVE SHRI RAMCHANDRA DHURVE BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25720 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046152 DR AMITA GOYANAR SHRI RAJENDRA PRASAD GOYANAR BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25721 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046153 DR HARSHITA RATHORE SHRI ANIT RATHORE BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25722 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046154 DR HARMINDER KAUR SARA SHRI KARNEL SINGH SARA BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25723 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046155 DR SAJID KHAN SHRI AKBAR KHAN BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25725 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046156 DR AAGAT SINGH DHAKAR SHRI MURARI LAL DHAKAR BHMS  2018  Jiwaji University 25726 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0046157 DR MALIK SHEIKH SHRI WAHID SHEIKH BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 

Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH
25727 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046158 DR SAMEER ULLAH SHAH SHRI RAFEEK SHAH BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25728 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046159 DR KULDEEP KUMAR SHARMA SHRI ARJUN PRASAD SHARMA BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25729 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046160 DR SHIVANI SHREEVAS RAJAK SHRI JAGDISH SHREEVAS RAJAK BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25730 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046161 DR PRASHANT NA SHRI SUNIL BHMS  2018  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

25731 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046162 DR VIJAY MAHAJAN SHRI SUDHAKAR MAHAJAN BHMS  2018  Jiwaji University 25732 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0046163 DR MANISHA BOWADE SHRI KISHORI BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25733 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046164 DR RICHA SHUKLA SHRI RAJESH KUMAR SHUKLA BHMS  2018  Jiwaji University 25734 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0046165 DR HAPPY GUPTA SHRI RAM PRAKASH BHMS  2018  Jiwaji University 25735 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0046166 DR JYOTI THAKUR SHRI ANANT SINGH THAKUR BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 

Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH
25737 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046167 DR NEERAJ SEN SHRI MAKHAN LAL SEN BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25738 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046168 DR ANKIT GOUR SHRI SHIVNARAYAN GOUR BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25739 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046169 DR SHAILENDRA BAIRAGI SHRI SUBHASH BAIRAGI BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25740 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046170 DR VIKAS GUPTA SHRI KAVINDRA GUPTA BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25742 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046171 DR SHAHRUKH KHAN SHRI AKBAR ALI BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25744 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046172 DR NIVAS KUMAR SHRI KAMLESH PRASAD SINGH BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25745 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046173 DR NISHAT SHEIKH SHRI SHAKIR SHEIKH BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25746 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046174 DR VIKAS KUMAR SINGH SHRI RADHESHYAM SINGH BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25755 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046175 DR MAHESH PATIDAR SHRI BABULAL PATIDAR BHMS  2018  Vikaram University, 
MADHYA PRADESH

25756 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046176 DR SALIM KHAN SHRI NABINOOR KHAN BHMS  2018  Vikaram University, 
MADHYA PRADESH

25757 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046177 DR NAFEES KHAN SHRI HAFEEJ KHAN BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25758 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046178 DR LAXMIKANT BHALERAO SHRI SAKHARAM BHALERAO BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25759 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046179 DR ARPIT RATHOUR SHRI SANTOSH RATHOUR BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25760 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0046180 DR ADITI JAIN SHRI KAILASH CHANDRA JAIN BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25761 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046181 DR BHAGIRATH SOLANKI SHRI KALURAM SOLANKI BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25762 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046182 DR RANU PATIDAR SHRI SHALIGRAM PATIDAR BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25763 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046183 DR ARPIT GUPTA SHRI SUNIL KUMAR GUPTA BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25764 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046184 DR JOHAR PATEL SHRI JAKIR PATEL BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25765 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046185 DR NIDHI MALVIYA SHRI RAJESH MALVIYA BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25766 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046186 DR ADITYA BADOLE SHRI HEMANT BADOLE BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25767 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046187 DR CHITRANGDA SIKARWAR SHRI VIRENDRA SINGH SIKARWAR BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25768 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046188 DR RUCHIKA SHARMA SHRI KAILASH CHANDRA SHARMA BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25769 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046189 DR RAKSHA SHARMA SHRI SANJAY SHARMA BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25770 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046190 DR SHUBHAM SHARMA SHRI SURESH SHARMA BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25771 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046191 DR SHUBHANGI TIWARI SHRI RAJENDRA TIWARI BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25772 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046192 DR ANANYA JAISWAL SHRI RAJESH JAISWAL BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25773 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046193 DR DEEPIKA JAISWAL SHRI KAMAL KISHORE JAISWAL BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25774 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046194 DR ANSHUL SANTWANI SHRI SHYAM LAL SANTWANI BHMS  2018  Jiwaji University 25775 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0046195 DR SHUBHAM SHARMA SHRI NARENDRA SHARMA BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25776 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046196 DR HEMENDR A PATWARIYA SHRI KAMAL CHAND PATWARIYA BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25778 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046197 DR RAHUL NAGRAJ SHRI RAMESH NAGRAJ BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25779 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046198 DR DEEPAK JAIN SHRI NARAYAN JAIN BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25780 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046199 DR MAHENDR A SHINDE SHRI KISHAN LAL SHINDE BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25781 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046200 DR ANIL MUNGLIYA SHRI RAMESH CHANDRA MUNGLIYA BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25782 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046201 DR NEHA BAGHEL LATE. SHRI KAMAL SINGH BAGHEL BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25783 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046202 DR RAVI PATIDAR SHRI GOVERDHAN PATIDAR BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25784 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046203 DR SHUBHAM PATIDAR SHRI BADRILAL PATIDAR BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25785 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046204 DR VARSHA PIPALDE SHRI KEVALRAM PIPLADE BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25786 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046205 DR ANKITA JAISWAL SHRI NANAKRAM JAISWAL BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25787 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046206 DR SHAHINA MIMROT SHRI HIRALAL MIMROT BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25788 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046207 DR RANJANA BODANA SHRI BABULAL BODANA BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25789 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046208 DR AMBALIKA PATIDAR SHRI NARENDRA PATIDAR BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25790 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046209 DR PRITI UPADHAYAY SHRI RAMESH CHANDRA 
UPADHAYAY

BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25791 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0046210 DR PRARTHNA KAITHWAS SHRI KEDAR KAITHWAS BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25792 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046211 DR SONAM SAHU SHRI SURESH SAHU BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25793 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046212 DR MANGLESH DHAKAD SHRI AJAY SINGH DHAKAD BHMS  2018  Vikaram University, 
MADHYA PRADESH

25795 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046213 DR OMPRAKASH DORIYA SHRI GABBULAL DORIYA BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25796 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046214 DR SHAILENDR A YADAV SHRI POONAM CHAND YADAV BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25797 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046215 DR RAHSMI SAWLE SHRI JAGANNATH SAWLE BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25799 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046216 DR RAM PRAJAPATI SHRI JAGDISH PRAJAPATI BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25800 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046217 DR SANTOSH JARIYA SHRI ASHOK JARIYA BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25801 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046218 DR ALPANA KUMAWAT SHRI KRISHNA CHANDRA KUMAWAT BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25802 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046219 DR DIVYA PANCHAL SHRI MANOHAR LAL PANCHAL BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25803 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046220 DR SANA SHEIKH SHRI S. NIZAMUDDIN BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25804 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046221 DR RAMA GUPTA SHRI RAMESH PRASAD GUPTA BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25806 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046222 DR SACHIN PATIDAR SHRI RADHESHYAM PATIDAR BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25807 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046223 DR SUNIL KUMAR PRAJAPATI SHRI DAYARAM PRAJAPATI BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25808 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046224 DR RAMSWAROOP PATIDAR SHRI BADRILAL PATIDAR BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25809 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0046225 DR RAHUL CHOUDHARY SHRI GIRDHARI LAL CHOUDHARY BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25810 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046226 DR KANCHI PATEL SHRI SARJEEV PATEL BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25811 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046227 DR NIDHI JAT SHRI RAMESH JAT BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25812 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046228 DR RITESH KUMAR ATRE SHRI GOVIND ATRE BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25813 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046229 DR AJAY NAYAK SHRI RADHESHYAM NAYAK BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25814 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046230 DR NISHI NAGORI SHRI PRADIP NAGORI BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25815 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046231 DR POOJA GAWANE SHRI RAJENDRA GAWANE BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25816 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046232 DR NEELESH NAGWANSHI SHRI SUNDERLAL NAGWANSHI BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25817 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046233 DR NEERAJ KUMAR GEDAM SHRI ONKAR PRASAD BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25818 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046234 DR SUNIL JAT SHRI NARAYAN JAT BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25819 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046235 DR SAPNA MANGROLIYA SHRI SAMPATLAL MANGROLIYA BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25820 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046236 DR OMPRAKASH MEWADA SHRI JASVANT SINGH MEWADA BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25821 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046237 DR UJMA KHAN SHRI MOHAMMAD ASIF KHAN BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25823 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046238 DR DISHI UPADHYAY SHRI OMPRAKASH UPADHYAY BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25824 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046239 DR VIJETA MANDLEKAR SHRI SAHADEO MANDLEKAR BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25825 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0046240 DR NILESH RATHORE SHRI BHAGIRATH RATHORE BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25826 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046241 DR LOKESH BARFA SHRI SANTOSH BARFA BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25827 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046242 DR VINOD CHOUHAN SHRI BANSHILAL CHOUHAN BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25828 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046243 DR ROSHAN KHAN SHRI SHAMSHER KHAN BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25829 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046244 DR BIJESH NA SHRI KAILASH BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25830 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046245 DR KAPIL PATEL SHRI CHHAGAN LAL PATEL BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25831 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046246 DR DIVYA JAT SHRI NANDKISHORE JAT BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25832 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046247 DR ZAINAB KAPDIWALA SHRI M. SHABBIR KAPDIWALA BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25833 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046248 DR ADITI TIWARI SHRI ASHOK KUMAR TIWARI BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25834 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046249 DR VIJAY BHARTI CHOURASIA SHRI BHAWANI SHANKAR 
CHOURASIA

BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25836 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046250 DR NEELIMA GAUTAM SHRI SURESH RAO GAUTAM BHMS  2018  OTHER 25840 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0046251 DR MANISH JAIN SHRI MANOJ JAIN BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 

Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH
25841 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046252 DR SAJJAN SINGH PARIHAR SHRI NAGU SINGH PARIHAR BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25842 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046253 DR DEVILAL BANJARIYA SHRI RAM PRASAD BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25843 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046254 DR SHALINI TARE SHRI YADUNANDAN TARE BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25844 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0046255 DR YASHWANT BHATI SHRI RAKUMAR BHATI BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25845 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046256 DR RASHMI PACHLANI SHRI RAJU PACHLANI BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25846 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046257 DR DIKSHA UDENIYA SHRI PRADEEP UDENIYA BHMS  2018  Jiwaji University 25847 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0046258 DR PAWAN DHURVE SHRI RAMESHWAR DHURVE BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 

Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH
25850 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046259 DR AMIT SHARMA SHRI JAGDISH PRASAD SHARMA BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25851 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046260 DR VIJETA GUPTA SHRI DEVENDRA GUPTA BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25852 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046261 DR SANGEETA BISHWAS LATE. SHRI SUBHASH BISHWAS BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25853 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046262 DR ROSHNI PAWAR SHRI BHAGWAN SINGH PAWAR BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25855 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046263 DR UZMA JABI SHRI JALIL AHMAD SHAH BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25856 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046264 DR RAHUL DOHAR SHRI ASHOK DOHAR BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25858 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046265 DR PRINCI TALAMPURIYA SHRI MANOJ TALAMPURIY BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25860 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046266 DR PRASHANT SURYAWANSHI SHRI VEDPRAKASH SURYAWANSHI BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25862 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046267 DR CHANDRA SHEKHAR NAMDEV SHRI BABULAL NAMDEV BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25864 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046268 DR MOHAMMAD AKRAM SHRI MOHAMMAD SHAHID BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25865 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046269 DR SONU KORI SHRI NARMADA PRASAD BHMS  2018  Dr Harisingh Gour 
University, MADHYA PRADESH

25867 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046270 DR PRIYANKA YADAV SHRI RAJKUMAR YADAV BHMS  2018  Jiwaji University 25868 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0046271 DR NIKITA GHOTEKAR SHRI KISHORE GHOTEKAR BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25869 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046272 DR CHIRANJIVI PAWAR SHRI MANOHAR PAWAR BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25871 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046273 DR URMILA GUPTA SHRI GOPAL PRASAD GUPTA BHMS  2018  Dr Harisingh Gour 
University, MADHYA PRADESH

25872 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046274 DR VEENA GUPTA SHRI GOPAL PRASAD GUPTA BHMS  2018  Dr Harisingh Gour 
University, MADHYA PRADESH

25873 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046275 DR SHIVANI JAISWAL SHRI HIRALAL JAISWAL BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25875 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046276 DR SHUBHAM MISHRA SHRI SANTOSH MISHRA BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25876 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046277 DR CHANCHAL KUMAR AMAREJ 
SINGH

SHRI THAKUR AMAREJ SINGH BHMS  2018  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

25877 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046278 DR KOMAL GUPTA SHRI DHANANJAY DAS GUPTA BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25878 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046279 DR KAJAL ARYA SHRI JAGDISH PRASAD ARYA BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25879 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046280 DR YASHPAL RATHORE SHRI RAMESH RATHORE BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25880 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046281 DR SANJAY YADAV SHRI NAGJIRAM YADAV BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25881 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046282 DR PRACHI SHARMA SHRI RAKESH SHARMA BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25882 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046283 DR ABHRUCHI DUBEY SHRI SANTOSH DUBEY BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25883 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046284 DR TARIQUE ALI SHRI RAHEES ALI BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25884 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046285 DR SONALI TAMRAKAR SHRI ANAND TAMRAKAR BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25885 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046286 DR ARCHANA BADGAIYAN SHRI DINESH DHAR BADGAIYAN BHMS  2018  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

25886 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0046287 DR AKASH NAYAK SHRI JAGJEEVAN NAYAK BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25887 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046288 DR MALIK SHAFIQURRAHMAN SHRI ABDUR RAHMAN BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25888 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046289 DR VINAY HAMMAD SHRI PADAM HAMMAD BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25892 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046290 DR MOHIT KUMAR PATIDAR SHRI MOHANLAL PATIDAR BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25894 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046291 DR BRAJESH KUMAR AHIRWAR SHRI RAJE AHIRWAR BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25896 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046292 DR VAISHALI JAIN SHRI VIMAL JAIN BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25897 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046293 DR DEEPSHIKHA RATHORE SHRI MANGAL SINGH RATHORE BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25898 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046294 DR ANISHA BARWE SHRI BHAIYYALAL BARWE BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25899 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046295 DR PRIYA RATHOD SHRI RAJENDRA KUMAR RATHOD BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25900 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046296 DR VEERENRA PATEL SHRI DAMODAR PATEL BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25901 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046297 DR BHARAT SINGH KURMI SHRI KISHORI BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25902 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046298 DR SIMRAN JIVNANI SHRI MANOJ KUMAR JIVNANI BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25903 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046299 DR HARSHITA KUMAR PAL SHRI KAMLESH KUMAR PAL BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25904 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046300 DR RICHA PATEL SHRI DEVKEE NANDAN PATEL BHMS  2018  Dr Harisingh Gour 
University, MADHYA PRADESH

25906 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046301 DR SHUDHANSHU MISHRA SHRI RAGHUBAR DAYAL MISHRA BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25907 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0046302 DR SHRIKRISHNA PATIDAR SHRI NARENDRA PATIDAR BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25908 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046304 DR HARSH KUSHWAH SHRI KESHAVLAL KUSHWAH BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25910 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046305 DR MANOJ SINGH SOLANKI SHRI GOPAL SINGH SOLANKI BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25911 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046306 DR NANCY SAHU SHRI NERBADA SAHU BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25912 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046307 DR SHIVANI PATIDAR SHRI VINOD PATIDAR BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25914 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046308 DR SHIKSHA JOSHI SHRI PRAVEEN JOSHI BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25915 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046309 DR GYANESHWAR TRIVEDI SHRI CHETAN KUMAR TRIVEDI BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25916 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046310 DR CHETNA SOLANKI SHRI NANURAM SOLANKI BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25917 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046311 SUNIL CHOUHAN SHRI KEKDIYA CHOUHAN BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25918 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046312 DR ANNAPURNA PATIDAR SHRI ASHOK PATIDAR BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25919 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046313 DR ASHOK JAT SHRI HARISHANKAR JAT BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25920 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046314 DR SAMIKSHA SARKAR SHRI SHAURISH SARKAR BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25921 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046315 DR ANJALI PAHADE SHRI GULAB RAO BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25922 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046316 DR GEETA AHIRWAR SHRI BRIJLAL AHIRWAR BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25923 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046317 DR ANKIT PATIDAR SHRI NARAYAN PATIDAR BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25924 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0046318 DR RAMSWARUP PATEL SHRI DEVRAM PATEL BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25925 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046319 DR KANCHAN GAWHADE SHRI PANDHARI GAWHADE BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25926 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046320 DR RAVINDRA PATIDAR SHRI MANOHARLAL PATIDAR BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25927 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046321 DR GOVIND SINGH RAJPUT SHRI GURUBAKSHA SINGH BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25928 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046322 DR NARENDRA PATEL SHRI GAJANAND PATEL BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25929 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046323 DR LOKESH SHARMA SHRI GIRRAJ BHMS  2019  Jiwaji University 25931 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0046324 DR SMT. SUDEEPTA MAITRA SHRI PRAKASH KUMAR BHMS  2019  Dr Harisingh Gour 

University, MADHYA PRADESH
25932 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046325 DR MANEESHA GOUR SHRI SHREEKRISHN SINGH GOUR BHMS  2019  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25933 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046326 DR AMITA GOUR SHRI KEDAR SINGH GOUR BHMS  2019  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25934 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046327 DR ADITI TIWARI SHRI PRAFULLA TIWARI BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25936 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046328 DR VIJAY SINGH CHOUHAN SHRI GOVIND SINGH CHOUHAN BHMS  2019  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25937 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046329 DR ASHVIN JAISWAL SHRI GANNU PRASAD JAISWAL BHMS  2019  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25938 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046330 DR GOURAV SISODIYA SHRI DINESH SISODIYA BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25939 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046331 DR VARSHA SAHU SHRI ASHOK KUMAR SAHU BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25940 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046332 DR KARISHMA NAGAR SHRI BHARAT NAGAR BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25941 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046333 DR SHYAM NA SHRI MOHAN LAL BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25942 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0046334 DR PRIYANKA SONI SHRI JAGDISH PRASAD SONI BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25943 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046335 DR RAJNI MALVIYA SHRI RAJENDRA MALVIYA BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25945 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046336 DR SHIVANGI PARIHAR SHRI DHEERAJ SINGH PARIHAR BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25946 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046337 DR PRAGYA DHAKAD SHRI ANIL KUMAR DHAKAD BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25947 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046338 DR RABAEL TARIQ SHRI TARIQ Z. CHARLEE BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25948 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046339 DR NISHA MEENA SHRI SARJAN SINGH MEENA BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25949 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046340 DR PRIYANKA PALIWAL SHRI CHANDRAKANT PALIWAL BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25950 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046341 DR KIRTI PATWARIYA SHRI BADRILAL PATWARIYA BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25952 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046342 DR AKRAM MANSOORI SHRI AQEEL MANSOORI BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25953 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046343 DR BARKHA KURIL SHRI MAHESH KURIL BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25954 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046344 DR PREETI KANESH SHRI VECHAN SINGH KANESH BHMS  2019  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25955 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046345 DR AARTI MALVIYA SHRI KAMAL MALVIYA BHMS  2019  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25956 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046346 DR RAVI CHIDAR SHRI HALKE SINGH BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25959 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046347 DR PREETI RAI SHRI RAJESH RAI BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25960 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046348 DR BHAVER SINGH SHRI CHANDRA LAL BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25961 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0046349 DR JAYNARAYAN VERMA SHRI LASHMAN SINGH VERMA BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25962 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046350 DR RAJESHWARI GOUD SHRI BRAJESH GOUD BHMS  2019  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25963 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046351 DR VAISHALI YADAV SHRI VIRENDRA SINGH YADAV BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25964 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046352 DR MANORAMA PATEL SHRI RAMKUMAR PATEL BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25966 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046353 DR SHWETA PANDEY SHRI KALPNATH PANDEY BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25967 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046354 DR SHUBHI JAIN SHRI SUSHIL KUMAR JAIN BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25968 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046355 DR ARCHANA PANDEY SHRI MAHANTHPAL PANDEY BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25969 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046356 DR PRAGATI SAHU SHRI ALOK SAHU BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25970 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046357 DR SONALEE SAHU SHRI CHANDAN SAHU BHMS  2019  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25972 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046358 DR MANOJ MANJHI SHRI BABULAL MANJHI BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25973 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046359 DR NISHA PATIDAR SHRI JAGDISH CHANDRA PATIDAR BHMS  2019  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25975 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046360 DR SUJATA LANDE SHRI RAVINDRA LANDE BHMS  2019  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25976 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046361 DR SRAJAL KAG SHRI MOHAN KAG BHMS  2019  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25977 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046362 DR PRIYANKA KATHOTA SHRI PRATAP SINGH KATHOTA BHMS  2019  Vikaram University, 
MADHYA PRADESH

25978 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046363 DR PRIYA PATIDAR SHRI KAILASH CHANDRA PATIDAR BHMS  2019  Vikaram University, 
MADHYA PRADESH

25979 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046364 DR SURBHI GARDIYA SHRI HIRALAL GARDIYA BHMS  2019  Vikaram University, 
MADHYA PRADESH

25980 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0046365 DR DILIP PATEL SHRI MOHAN SINGH PATEL BHMS  2019  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25981 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046366 DR PAYAL CHAWLA SHRI LAKHMICHAND BHMS  2019  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25982 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046367 DR SHAHID KHAN SHRI AABID KHAN BHMS  2019  Vikaram University, 
MADHYA PRADESH

25983 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046368 DR AARTI GOYAL SHRI SADIYA GOYAL BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25985 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046369 DR ESTEKHAR AHMAD SHRI MUSTAK AHMAD BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25987 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046370 DR SALAUDDIN KHAN SHRI SUBAN KHAN BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25988 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046371 DR RAMVILAS PRAJAPATI SHRI BRIJLAL PRAJAPATI BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25989 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046372 DR HEMRAJ DHURVEY SHRI SANTLAL BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25990 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046373 DR RITU VISHWAKARMA SHRI GANESH PRASAD 
VISHWAKARMA

BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25991 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046374 DR ABHISHEK PATIDAR SHRI ANOKHILAL PATIDAR BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25992 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046375 DR DAYASHANKAR DONGAR SHRI DONGAR BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25993 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046376 DR SHIKHA SHARMA SHRI PRABHUDAYAL SHARMA BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25994 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046377 DR OMPRAKASH PATIDAR SHRI MAHADEV PATIDAR BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25995 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046378 DR MALA CHOUDHARY SHRI PARAMLAL CHOUDHARY BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25996 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046379 DR PRASHANT SAHU SHRI BRAJKISHOR SAHU BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25997 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0046380 DR ASHUTOSH KUMAR DUBEY SHRI HARERAM DUEBY BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25998 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046381 DR SHALINI GUPTA SHRI MAHESH CHANDRA GUPTA BHMS  2019  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25999 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046382 DR SONU PANWAR SHRI HARISH PANWAR BHMS  2019  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26000 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046383 DR SHIVANI CHATURVEDI SHRI RAJENDRA CHATURVEDI BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26001 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046384 DR LAXMI VERMA SHRI RAMLAL VERMA BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26002 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046385 DR SATISH KUMAR VISHWAKARMA SHRI BHARAT VISHWAKARMA BHMS  2019  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

26003 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046386 DR RAJESH KUMAR RATHORE SHRI RAGHUBIR PRASAD RATHORE BHMS  2019  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26004 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046387 DR KAMIINI MISHRA SHRI SHESHMANI MISHRA BHMS  2019  Dr Harisingh Gour 
University, MADHYA PRADESH

26006 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046388 DR DEVKARAN BHAGIRATH SHRI BHAGIRATH BHMS  2019  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26007 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046389 DR BHARTI SINGH RAJPUT SHRI HARNATH SINGH RAJPUT BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26008 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046390 DR KARAN SINGH MEHAR SHRI GHANSHYAM MEHAR BHMS  2019  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

26009 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046391 DR SHARAD PATEL SHRI RAMKISHOR PATEL BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26010 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046392 DR DURBENDRA VASNIK SHRI ASHOK VASNIK BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26011 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046393 DR YOGITA RATHI SHRI DINESH KUMAR RATHI BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26012 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046394 DR ANKIT DUBEY SHRI RAMBABU DUBEY BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26013 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046395 DR KARUNA KADU LATE. SHRI ROOP RAO KADU BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26014 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0046396 DR AYUSHI SHRIVASTAVA SHRI RAM KUMAR SHRIVASTAVA BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26015 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046397 DR JAYESH SATARKAR SHRI SANTOSH SATARKAR BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26016 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046398 DR PAVAN YADAV SHRI GOVERDHAN LAL YADAV BHMS  2019  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26017 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046399 DR UPASANA SINHA SHRI SANTOSH KUMAR SINHA BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26018 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046400 DR PRIYANKA RATHORE SHRI BRIJ MOHAN RATHORE BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26019 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046401 DR MUJJAFAR KHA SHAIKH SHRI ANWASR KHA SHAIKH BHMS  2019  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26020 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046402 DR LALIT KATIYA SHRI BHARAT LAL KATIYA BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26022 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046403 DR ISHWAR SOLANKY SHRI PUNJRAJ SOLANKY BHMS  2019  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26023 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046404 DR MAHIN KHAN SHRI MUSHTAQ KHURSHEED KHAN BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26024 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046405 DR ARUN KUMAR YADAV SHRI OMPRAKASH YADAV BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26025 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046406 DR RAHUL TIWARI SHRI RAVI SHANKAR TIWARI BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26026 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046407 DR SRASHTI BANODHA SHRI RAMESH CHANDRA BANODHA BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26027 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046408 DR GOVIND PRAJAPATI RAMESH CHANDRA BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26028 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046409 DR SONU SAXENA SHRI SHIVANARYAN SAXENA BHMS  2019  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26029 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046410 DR RUKSAR MANSURI SHRI RAJENDRA KUMAR CHAUHAN BHMS  2019  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26030 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0046411 DR POOJA CHAUHAN SHRI RAJENDRA KUMAR CHAUHAN BHMS  2019  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26031 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046412 DR MEGHNA JAISWAL SHRI SATISH JAISWAL BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26033 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046413 DR ABHISHEK RATHORE SHRI MURLIDHAR RATHORE BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26035 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046414 DR MAMTA KAG SHRI GOVIND KAG BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26036 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046415 DR ANAMIKA MOHANE SHRI RAMDEEN MOHANE BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26037 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046416 DR SMT. MEGHA PATEL SHRI YOGENDRA SINGH PATEL BHMS  2019  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26038 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046417 DR DIVYA BHATEWARA SHRI CHANDAN BHATEWAR BHMS  2019  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26040 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046418 DR SHIVANI PALIWAL SHRI RAJENDRA PALIWAL BHMS  2019  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26041 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046419 DR SWARNIMA PANDIT SHRI CHHOTELAL PANDIT BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26042 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046420 DR ANIL NAGAR SHRI BHAGWAN SINGH NAGAR BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26043 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046421 DR SONAM PRAJAPATI SHRI SURAJ PRAJAPATI BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26045 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046422 DR ANSHU GUPTA SHRI MOHAN KANU BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26046 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046423 DR MITHLESH DHURVEY SHRI PARSHURAM DHURVEY BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26049 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046424 DR BHARTI KHUTE SHRI PAWAN KUMAR KHUTE BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26050 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046425 DR ARJUN NAGAR SHRI AMAR SINGH NAGAR BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26051 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0046426 DR SWAPNII SONI SHRI RAJENDRA KUMAR SONI BHMS  2019  Dr Bhimrao Ambedkar 
University, UTTAR PRADESH

26052 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046427 DR TANZIM KHAN SHRI MEHERBAN KHAN BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26054 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046428 DR PRADEEP SHARMA SHRI RAMBABU SHARMA BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26055 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046429 DR ASHISH JOSHI SHRI DEVNARAYAN JOSHI BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26056 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046430 DR SHEKH ANAS QURESHI SHRI IFTEKHAR QURESHI BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26059 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046431 DR SHIVAM SINGH SHRI SODAN SINGH BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26060 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046432 DR HARERAM SAHU SHRI SHIVDIN SAHU BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26061 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046434 DR SUNITA RAMPAL SHRI RAMPAL BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26063 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046435 DR ANITA BARIVA SHRI RAMPAL BARIVA BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26064 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046436 DR SINDHU RAHANGDALE SHRI NEMAN RAHANGDALE BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26065 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046437 DR KHEMENDRA KUMAR 
RAHANGDALE

SHRI RAMESH RAHANGDALE BHMS  2019  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

26066 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046438 DR SMT. SUREKHA KAVIRAJ SHRI AMAR SINGH KAVIRAJ BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26067 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046439 DR SARITA KOUSHAL SHRI SHUBHASH CHANDRA 
KOUSHAL

BHMS  2019  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26068 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046440 DR MANISHA KULASTE SHRI SHIVKUMAR KULASTE BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26069 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046441 DR NEHA SHINDE SHRI ATMARAM SHINDE BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26070 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0046442 DR KAUSAR SHAIKH SHRI KASHIF SHAIKH BHMS  2019  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26071 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046443 DR PRADEEP SINGH RAJPOOT SHRI RAJENDRA SINGH RAJPOOT BHMS  2019  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26072 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046444 DR ARSHAD PATHAN SHRI AMANULLAH KHAN BHMS  2019  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26073 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046445 DR NIKITA SOHANI SHRI RAVI SOHANI BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26074 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046446 DR HARISH KUMAR ASADA SHRI KAILASH CHANDRA ASADA BHMS  2019  Vikaram University, 
MADHYA PRADESH

26075 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046447 DR ROHIT CHANDRA RANSORE SHRI JAGDISH CHANDRA RANSORE BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26076 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046448 DR AADESH SONI SHRI YOGENDRA KUMAR SONI BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26077 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046449 DR RAJESH JATWA SHRI MADUJI JATWA BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26078 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046450 DR RADHESHYAM CHOUHAN SHRI DARYAV SINGH BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26079 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046451 DR TAVASSUM PARVIN SHRI TALIB ALI BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26080 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046452 DR RAJU PRASAD VISHWAKARMA SHRI DASMAT SINGH BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26085 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046453 DR SUNIL KUMAR SHRI LALLI RAM BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26086 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046454 DR YOGESH BHALSE SHRI BALARAM BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26087 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046455 DR SATYAPAL SINGH LODHI SHRI RAM SINGH LODHI BHMS  2019  Dr Harisingh Gour 
University, MADHYA PRADESH

26088 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046456 DR POORNIMA BAJPAI SHRI VINAY BAJPAI BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26089 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0046457 DR MEHTAB KHAN SHRI ABDUL RAHEEM KHAN BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26090 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046458 DR ROHIT NAGAR SHRI RAMGOPAL NAGAR BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26091 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046459 DR PRACHI PALIWAL SHRI MOHAN PALIWAL BHMS  2019  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26092 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046460 DR ABHISHEK CHOUHAN SHRI JAGDISH CHOUHAN BHMS  2019  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26094 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046461 DR SONAM GOHIYA SHRI GORE LAL BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26095 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046462 DR HARSHITA KULSHRESTHA SHRI HEMANT K. KULSHRESTHA BHMS  2019  Guru Gobind Singh 
Indraprastha University, DELHI

26096 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046463 DR NEELESH KUMAR CHAURE SHRI MOHAN LAL CHAURE BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26097 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046464 DR DEVENDRA SENDHAV SHRI RAJENDRA SENDHAV BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26098 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046465 DR NAMRATA THAKUR SHRI GANPAT THAKUR BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26099 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046466 DR SIMRAN PATEL SHRI RAMGOPAL PATEL BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26100 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046467 DR SUMAIYA KHAN SHRI NOOROZ KHAN BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26102 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046468 DR FARHEEN KHAN SHRI ALAUDDIN KHAN BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26103 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046469 DR TAHURA SHAMEEM SHRI AYAZ SHAMEEM BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26104 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046470 DR NARESH KHATIK SHRI MAHESH KHATIK BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26105 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046471 DR VEENA RAHANGDALE SHRI NAMDEO RAHANGDALE BHMS  2019  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

26106 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046472 DR SABIRA SAXENA SHRI AJAY KUMAR SAXENA BHMS  2019  Jiwaji University 26107 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0046473 DR MANISHA SAINI SHRI JAMNA PRASAD SAINI BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26108 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046474 DR RAJEEV SINGH JADOUN SHRI SHIVRAM SINGH JADOUN BHMS  2019  Jiwaji University 26109 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0046475 DR DHARMENDRA MATHANIYA SHRI NAGAJIRAM MATHANIYA BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 

Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH
26110 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046476 DR DURGESH VISHWAKARMA SHRI RAJU VISHWAKARMA BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26111 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046477 DR KAPIL CHAWLA SHRI VINAY KANT CHAWLA BHMS  2019  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26113 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046478 DR ANAMIKA NAYAK SHRI GIRISH CHANDRA NAYAK BHMS  2019  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26115 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046479 DR RAJENDRA KUMAR PAL SHRI RAM LAL PAL BHMS  2019  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

26116 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046480 DR RAJESHWARI BAGHEL SHRI GIRVAR SINGH BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26118 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046481 DR AMIT KUMAR GOUR SHRI HARPRASAD GOUR BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26119 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046482 DR DHARMENDRA BODANA SHRI UMA SHANKAR BODANA BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26120 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046483 DR SHRUTI KORSIYA SHRI CHANDRA PRAKASH KORSIYA BHMS  2019  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26121 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046484 DR AMARKANT BISEN SHRI GULABCHAND BISEN BHMS  2019  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

26122 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046485 DR NIKITA KALWANI SHRI GOPALDAS KALWANI BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26123 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046486 DR CHHABY RAOTE SHRI SHYAM KUMAR RAOTE BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26124 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046487 DR AMIT KUMAR TIWARI SHRI RAMESH TIWARI BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26125 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046488 DR YOGESH SAINI SHRI SHUBHASH SAINI BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26126 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0046489 DR NIKITA SHRIVASTAVA SHRI RAJENERA KUMAR 
SHRIVASTAVA

BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26127 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046490 DR MAYANK RATHOR SHRI GANESH BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26128 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046491 DR ASHA SHANKWAR SHRI MANGILAL SHANKWAR BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26129 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046492 DR PRITI PATIDAR SHRI RAMGOPAL PATIDAR BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26130 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046493 DR PANKAJ VERMA SHRI SURESH BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26131 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046494 DR NEHA JAIN SHRI PRAVEEN JAIN BHMS  2019  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26132 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046495 DR SHRISTI JAIN SHRI ANIL KUMAR JAIN BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26133 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046496 DR SHASHANK JAIN SHRI PRAMOJ JAIN BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26134 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046497 DR PAWARA RAVINDRA JAGAN SHRI PAWARA JAGAN BHMS  2019  Maharashtra University 
of Health Sciences, MAHARASHTRA

26135 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046498 DR SMT. SUJATA MISHRA SHRI RAMAKANT MISHRA BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26137 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046499 DR PINKY KANOJIYA SHRI RAM KISHORE KANOJIYA BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26138 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046500 DR JITENDRA PAL SHRI NARAYAN PAL BHMS  2019  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26139 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046501 DR POOJA LILHARE SHRI PREMLAL LILHARE BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26140 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046502 DR SHIVANI KHATRI SHRI KAPIL KHATRI BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26141 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046503 DR ANKITA SAHU SHRI SHYAMLAL SAHU BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26142 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0046504 DR RAGINI DHURWEY SHRI UDAYA SINGH DHURWEY BHMS  2019  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

26143 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046505 DR DEEPMALA ARJARIYA SHRI SATYENDRA KUMAR ARJARIYA BHMS  2019  Dr Harisingh Gour 
University, MADHYA PRADESH

26144 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046506 DR SIMRAN PATHAN SHRI JAKIR PATHAN BHMS  2019  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26145 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046507 DR KULDEEP CHOUDHARY SHRI ANIL CHOUDHARY BHMS  2019  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26146 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046508 DR YOGESH PATIDAR SHRI SHYAMLAL PATIDAR BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26147 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046509 DR RAMKRISHNA GADWAL SHRI DARSHAN LAL GADWAL BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26148 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046510 DR NIKITA KUSHWAH SHRI SHANTILAL KUSHWAH BHMS  2019  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26149 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046511 DR PRIYA SAHU SHRI RAJKUMAR SAHU BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26150 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046512 DR PRIYA PATIDAR SHRI DHARMRAJ PATIDAR BHMS  2019  Vikaram University, 
MADHYA PRADESH

26152 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046513 DR DILIP MAHAJAN SHRI SITARAM MAHAJAN BHMS  2019  Jiwaji University 26154 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0046514 DR ARUNA KAROLE SHRI ANANDRAM KAROLE BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 

Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH
26156 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046515 DR MEGHA KAITHWAL SHRI JAGDISH KAITHWAL BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26158 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046516 DR ASHISH DIXIT SHRI VINOD KUMAR DIXIT BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26159 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046517 DR AMRITA PATEL SHRI DHANNA LAL PATEL BHMS  2019  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26160 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046518 DR VIJAY KUMAR GUPTA SHRI MAKSUDAN RAM GUPTA BHMS  2019  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

26161 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046519 DR AKSHAY BHALSE SHRI RAMESH BHALSE BHMS  2019  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26162 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046520 DR PAWAN KUMAR GOUR SHRI DASHRATH PRASAD GOUR BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26164 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0046521 DR VISHNU MEENA SHRI HARERAM MEENA BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26165 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046522 DR HARSHITA GURJAR SHRI GAJANAND GURJAR BHMS  2019  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26166 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046523 DR GOPAL SINGH SONDHYA SHRI LAXMI NARAYAN SONDHYA BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26167 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046524 DR PRIYANKA NAYAK SHRI RAMESH CHANDRA NAYAK BHMS  2019  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26169 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046525 DR UROOJ FATIMA SHRI REHAN QURESHI BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26171 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046526 DR JITENDRA SINGH BODANA SHRI DEEP SINGH BODANA BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26172 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046527 DR VARSHA MUKATI SHRI PRAHALAD MUKATI BHMS  2019  Vikaram University, 
MADHYA PRADESH

26173 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046528 DR MANISHA JAISWAL SHRI GORISHANKAR JAISWAL BHMS  2019  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26174 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046529 DR KAMLESH SHINDE SHRI SURESH SHINDE BHMS  2019  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26175 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046530 DR PAYAL DAS SHRI MUKESH DAS BHMS  2019  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26176 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046531 DR VAISHALI SHAKYA SHRI G. P. SHAKYA BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26178 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046532 DR MOHIT KUMAR MEENA SHRI RAKESH MEENA BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26179 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046533 DR RAKSHA CHOURASE SHRI RAJPAL CHOURASE BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26181 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046534 DR SURENDRA KUMAR SHRI ASHARAM BHMS  2019  Jiwaji University 26184 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0046535 DR JITENDRA SINGH RAJPUT SHRI SHYAM SUNDER RAJPUT BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 

Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH
26185 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046536 DR ABHISHEK CHANDRAVANSHI SHRI GOPAL SINGH BHMS  2010  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26186 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0046537 DR BRAJENDRA KUMAR MANDAL SHRI ANIL MANDAL BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26187 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046538 DR SHUBHANGINEE DAS SHRI SUBHASH CHANDRA DAS BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26188 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046539 DR BHAVNA RAJAK SHRI P. K. RAJAK BHMS  2019  Dr Harisingh Gour 
University, MADHYA PRADESH

26189 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046540 DR SABA MANSOORI SHRI MOHD. PIYARE MIYAN BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26190 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046541 DR MUKESH KUMAR NAGPURE SHRI RADHESHYAM NAGPURE BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26191 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046542 DR PRIYANSHI SHARMA SHRI RAVINDRA SHARMA BHMS  2019  OTHER 26192 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0046543 DR ANURAG KURMI SHRI JAMNA PRASAD KURMI BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 

Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH
26193 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046544 DR DEEPA WAGADRE SHRI KISHANLAL WAGADRE BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26194 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046545 DR AKHILESH PAWAR SHRI NARAYAN PAWAR BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26195 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046546 DR ATUL TIWARI SHRI LAKHPATI PRASAD TIWARI BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26196 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046547 DR PRAMOD KUMAR JAIN SHRI MAHENDRA KUMAR JAIN BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26197 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046548 DR FARHAN ALI SHRI MASROOR ALI BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26198 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046549 DR KAPIL KUMAR SHENDEY SHRI MOHAN LAL SHENDEY BHMS  2019  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

26200 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046550 DR ASHUTOSH TRIPATHI DR SURENDRA NATH TRIPATHI BHMS  2019  OTHER 26201 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0046551 DR DHARMVIR SINGH SHRI BADAN SINGH BHMS  2019  Jiwaji University 26202 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0046552 DR SHAILENDRA KUMAR SHRI BHAGWATI PRASAD BHMS  2019  Jiwaji University 26203 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0046553 DR NARENDRA SINGH SHRI ARVIND SINGH BHMS  2019  Jiwaji University 26204 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0046554 DR SHRIYA DWIVEDI SHRI AMARESH CHANDRA DWIVEDI BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 

Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH
26205 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046555 DR SHIKHA CHAUHAN SHRI SHANKAR BUX SINGH 
CHAUHAN

BHMS  2019  Vikaram University, 
MADHYA PRADESH

26206 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046556 DR SINGHAI ALICE VIRENDRA SHRI VIRENDRA SINGHAL BHMS  2019  Jiwaji University 26208 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0046557 DR SAGAR SHRIVASTAVA SHRI RAMKUMAR BHMS  2019  Jiwaji University 26209 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0046558 DR PRIYA KIRAR LATE. SHRI NIRANJAN SINGH KIRAR BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 

Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH
26210 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046559 DR NIDHI ROHILE SHRI OM PRAKASH ROHILE BHMS  2019  J R N Rajasthan 
Vidyapeeth University, RAJASTHAN

26211 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046560 DR SUDHANSHU NEMA SHRI POORAN CHAND NEMA BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26212 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046561 DR RAMKUMAR RATHOD SHRI CHUNNILAL BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26213 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046562 DR UTSUKA DESAI SHRI SATISHBHAI DESAI BHMS  2019  Vikaram University, 
MADHYA PRADESH

26215 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046563 DR VIRENDRA SINGH SHRI JASVANT SINGH BHMS  2019  Vikaram University, 
MADHYA PRADESH

26217 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046564 DR NILESH GUNDIYA SHRI KHUNSINGH GUNDIYA BHMS  2019  Vikaram University, 
MADHYA PRADESH

26218 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046565 DR MO. SARFARAZ SISGAR SHRI MO. AYYUB BHMS  2019  Vikaram University, 
MADHYA PRADESH

26219 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046566 DR SANDEEP JAISWAL SHRI NATHUJI JAISWAL BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26220 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046567 DR LAKHAN SINGH SONDHIYA SHRI DARIYAV SINGH SONDHIYA BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26221 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046568 DR BASANT KUMAR BARIYA SHRI KISHAN SINGH BARIYA BHMS  2019  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26223 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046569 DR ANIL KUMAR JAT SHRI BADARI PRASAD JAT BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26225 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046570 DR HARSHIKA UPADHYAY SHRI INDRA KUMAR UPADHYAY BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26227 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046571 DR LALU RAJAK SHRI HARI LAL RAJAK BHMS  2019  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

26228 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046572 DR NEELAM SAHU SHRI BASANT SAHU BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26229 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046573 DR PRIYANKA DHAKAD SHRI AMAR SINGH BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26230 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0046574 DR GOVIND SINGH LODHI SHRI RAJARAM SINGH LODHI BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26231 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046575 DR RAJKUMAR AMRUTE SHRI BHARAT AMRUTE BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26232 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046576 DR CHINNA SOLANKI SHRI YASHWANT SINGH SOLANKI BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26233 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046577 DR SAMEEKSHA NEMA SHRI AJAY KUMAR NEMA BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26234 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046578 DR GUNJAN SHRIVASTAVA SHRI RADHISHMOHAN 
SHRIVASTAVA

BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26235 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046579 DR DEVENDRA PATEL SHRI NARMADA PRASAD PATEL BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26236 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046580 DR PRASHANT SAMADHIYA SHRI SUNIL SAMADHIYA BHMS  2019  Jiwaji University 26237 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0046581 DR VIJAY RAGHUWANSHI SHRI RAJKUMAR RAGHUWANSHI BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 

Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH
26238 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046582 DR SHUBHAM MAHAJAN SHRI SURESH MAHAJAN BHMS  2019  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26239 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046583 DR NILESH HIRAY SHRI SAYAJI HIRAY BHMS  2019  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26241 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046584 DR AMARESH PANDEY SHRI ARUN PANDEY BHMS  2019  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26242 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046585 DR NUSRAT KHALID SHRI KHALID BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26243 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046586 DR BHAVESH SARATANA SHRI BHARAT SINGH BHMS  2019  Vikaram University, 
MADHYA PRADESH

26244 10-03-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046588 DR SHAHRUKH KHAN SHRI BASHEER KHAN BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26249 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046589 DR VIJITA RUHELA SHRI BAPULAL BHMS  2019  OTHER 26250 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0046590 DR VIBHA GADEWAL SHRI BHAGIRATH GADEWAL BHMS  2019  Jiwaji University 26251 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0046591 DR NIKITA RAI SHRI PRAMOD RAI BHMS  2019  Rani Durgavati 

Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur
26252 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046592 DR NILESH KUMAR SHRI HARI PRASAD BHMS  2019  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

26253 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0046593 DR JYOTI CHOURE SHRI DHANRAJ CHOURE BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26255 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046594 DR MAHENDRA SINGH MORI SHRI JUWAN SINGH MORI BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26257 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046595 DR RAVI ATUDE SHRI VEEROJ ATUDE BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26258 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046596 DR SHISHIR JAIN SHRI S. C. JAIN BHMS  2019  Dr Harisingh Gour 
University, MADHYA PRADESH

26259 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046597 DR KOMAL SINGH SHRI TEJNARAYAN SINGH BHMS  2019  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

26260 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046598 DR RAGINI GAUTAM SHRI JHUMAK LAL GAUTAM BHMS  2019  Saurashtra University, 
GUJARAT

26261 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046599 DR SATYENDRA SINGH LODHI 
THAKUR

SHRI SHIV SINGH LODHI THAKUR BHMS  2019  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

26262 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046600 DR PRAMOD KUMAR DUBEY SHRI RAMESH KUMAR DUBEY BHMS  2019  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

26263 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046601 DR SAROJ NIGWAL SHRI RAMESH SINGH NIGWAL BHMS  2019  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26264 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046602 DR URVASHI GUPTA SHRI ASHOK GUPTA BHMS  2019  Jiwaji University 26265 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0046603 DR SHUBHAM SHARMA SHRI JAGDEESH PRASAD SHARMA BHMS  2019  Jiwaji University 26266 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046604 DR KANCHAN MARSKOLE SHRI RAJKUMAR MARSKOLE BHMS  2019  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

26267 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046605 DR PRAGATI GODBOLE SHRI MILENDRA GODBOLE BHMS  2019  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

26268 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046606 DR BHARTI KATANGKAR SHRI JAGEESH KATANGKAR BHMS  2019  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

26269 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046607 DR PREETI CHOUKSEY SHRI SHIV NARAYAN CHOUKSEY BHMS  2019  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

26270 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046608 DR PRIYANKA CHOUKSEY SHRI HARIOM CHOUKSEY BHMS  2019  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

26271 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046609 DR AYUSHI SINGH SHRI ARVIND PRATAP SINGH BHMS  2019  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

26272 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046610 DR FARHEEN ANJUM SHRI MUMTAZ AHMED BHMS  2019  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

26273 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046611 DR SHUBHAM RAJAK SHRI PUNNULAL RAJAK BHMS  2019  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

26274 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046612 DR AMIT KHATRI SHRI RAMCHANDRA KHATRI BHMS  2019  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

26275 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046613 DR NISHAT PARVEEN SHRI SHEIKH FARUKH BHMS  2019  Jiwaji University 26276 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0046614 DR SHUBHAM KUMAR JAIN SHRI PRAMOD KUMAR JAIN BHMS  2019  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

26279 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046615 DR MITHUN SEN SHRI RADHIKA PRASAD BHMS  2019  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

26280 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046616 DR NEHA SURYAVANSHI SHRI SHIV NARAYAN SURYAVANSHI BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26281 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046617 DR PRAKASH SISODIYA SHRI MADHO SINGH SISODIYA BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26282 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046618 DR AASHEESH SHARMA SHRI RAM NIVAS SHARMA BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26283 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046619 DR ANJALI BHARDWAJ SHRI SHIV SHARAN BHARDWAJ BHMS  2019  Jiwaji University 26284 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0046620 DR SHRASTI ASATI SHRI SAJJAN ASATI BHMS  2019  Dr Harisingh Gour 

University, MADHYA PRADESH
26285 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046621 DR JAGANNATH CHHERKI SHRI PREMRAJ CHHERKI BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26286 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046622 DR VISHWANATH BISWAS SHRI SURENDRA KUMAR BISWAS BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26287 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046623 DR AYUSHI SIKKEWAL SHRI MAHENDRA KUMAR SIKKEWAL BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26288 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046624 DR ANKITA MISHRA SHRI VIJAY SHANKER BHMS  2019  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

26289 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046625 DR JYOTI TRIPATHI SHRI SURESH TRIPATHI BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26290 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046626 DR ROSHNI JAT SHRI RAVARAM BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26291 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046627 DR RENUKA GANGWAL SHRI MANNA LAL GANGWAL BHMS  2019  Vikaram University, 
MADHYA PRADESH

26292 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046628 DR KRASHNAKANT PATEL SHRI NARMADA PRASAD PATEL BHMS  2019  Dr Harisingh Gour 
University, MADHYA PRADESH

26293 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046629 DR JAGESHWAR KURMI SHRI HARIRAM KURMI BHMS  2019  Dr Harisingh Gour 
University, MADHYA PRADESH

26294 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046630 DR VIVEK KUMAR JAIN SHRI VINAY KUMAR JAIN BHMS  2019  Dr Harisingh Gour 
University, MADHYA PRADESH

26295 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046631 DR NEERAJ CHOURASIYA SHRI MAHESH CHOURASIA BHMS  2019  Dr Harisingh Gour 
University, MADHYA PRADESH

26296 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046632 DR PUSHPENDRA SINGH THAKUR SHRI RAMJI SINGH THAKUR BHMS  2019  Dr Harisingh Gour 
University, MADHYA PRADESH

26297 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0046633 DR ABHISHEK SISODIA SHRI GYAN SINGH BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26298 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046634 DR PRASHANT MANDLOI SHRI SUBHASH CHANDRA MANDLOI BHMS  2019  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26299 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046635 DR PURVA JAISWAL SHRI RAMPRAKASH JAISWAL BHMS  2019  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

26300 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046636 DR SHAILESTI UPRALE SHRI SABU UPRALE BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26301 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046637 DR MOHAMMAD AFSAR PATHAN SHRI ISHAQ MOHAMMAD BHMS  2019  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26302 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046638 DR TAMANNA PATIDAR SHRI RAJESH PATIDAR BHMS  2019  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

26303 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046639 DR NUPOOR BHASIN SHRI SHUSIL BHASIN BHMS  2019  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

26304 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046640 DR SAHIL RAJ SAHU SHRI SUNIL KUMAR SAHU BHMS  2019  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

26305 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046641 DR AKANKSHA TIWARI SHRI AJIT TIWARI BHMS  2019  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

26306 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046642 DR MITHUN SAHU SHRI SUKHLAL SAHU BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26307 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046643 DR NAZMEE KHAN SHRI HARUN KHAN BHMS  2019  Dr Harisingh Gour 
University, MADHYA PRADESH

26308 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046644 DR AMBIKA KHARGAL SHRI NARAYAN DUTT KHARGAL BHMS  2019  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

26310 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046645 DR SHIV DEVI SAHU SHRI CHUNBADDI SAHU BHMS  2019  Dr Harisingh Gour 
University, MADHYA PRADESH

26311 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046646 DR GOVIND SINGH LODHI SHRI BHAGWAT SINGH LODHI BHMS  2019  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

26312 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046647 DR MANISH PARAOUHA SHRI JAYSHANKAR PARAOUHA BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26313 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046648 DR UMESH KUMAR KUMHAR SHRI MAIKU PRASAD KUMHAR BHMS  2019  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

26314 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046649 DR NARAYAN SINGH LODHI SHRI BABULAL LODHI BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26315 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046650 DR KANCHAN BHATKARIYA SHRI RAKESH BHATKARIYA BHMS  2019  Dr Harisingh Gour 
University, MADHYA PRADESH

26316 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046651 DR MAHESHWAR GUPTA SHRI MAHENDRA KUMAR GUPTA BHMS  2019  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

26317 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0046652 DR PRIYA TIWARI SHRI BHARAT TIWARI BHMS  2019  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

26318 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046653 DR NARGIS BANO SHRI E. R. KHAN BHMS  2019  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

26319 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046654 DR POOJA AHIRWAR SHRI NAGSEN AHIRWAR BHMS  2019  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

26320 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046655 DR RUPESH KUMAR SINGROURE SHRI ROHANI PRASAD SINGROURE BHMS  2019  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

26321 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046656 DR PRABHAT KUMAR HALDKAR SHRI RAJESH KUMAR HALDKAR BHMS  2019  Rajiv Gandhi University 
of Health Sciences, KARNATAKA

26322 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046657 DR ROHIT KUMAR CARPENTER SHRI MOLAI PRASAD CARPENTER BHMS  2019  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

26323 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046658 DR PRIYANKA HARDAHA SHRI KHEM LAL HARDAHA BHMS  2019  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

26324 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046659 DR DINESH KUMAR BANWAREE SHRI SEWAK RAM BANWAREE BHMS  2019  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

26325 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046660 DR VINITA PATIDAR SHRI KAILASH PATIDAR BHMS  2019  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26326 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046661 DR NEERAJ KUMAR TIWARI SHRI AMARJEET TIWARI BHMS  2019  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

26327 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046662 DR SHALINI CHOURASIA SHRI SANJAY CHOURASIA BHMS  2019  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

26328 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046663 DR SHUBHAM TAWAR SHRI SURAJ BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26329 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046664 DR VARSHA RAWAT SHRI RAMNARAYAN BHMS  2019  Dr Harisingh Gour 
University, MADHYA PRADESH

26330 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046665 DR MEGHA BEEWAL SHRI MANOHAR BEEWAL BHMS  2019  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26331 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046666 DR SHUBHAM PATIDAR SHRI RAMESHWAR PATIDAR BHMS  2019  OTHER 26332 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0046667 DR SURBHI SHARMA SHRI SANTOSH SHARMA BHMS  2019  Jiwaji University 26333 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0046668 DR NITESH SAHU SHRI VINOD KUMAR SAHU BHMS  2019  Rani Durgavati 

Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur
26335 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046669 DR DURGA KURMI SHRI SANTOSH BHMS  2019  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

26336 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046670 DR PIYUSH GOUR SHRI SHRINIVASH BHMS  2019  Jiwaji University 26338 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0046671 DR SANA NAEEM SHRI MOHAMMAD NAEEM BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 

Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH
26339 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046672 DR BANTI MEWADA SHRI NARAYAN SINGH BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26341 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0046673 DR CHHOTELAL KUSHWAH SHRI PRAKASH KUSHWAH BHMS  2019  Jiwaji University 26342 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0046674 DR SHIV NARAYAN SHRI GHANARAM BHMS  2019  Jiwaji University 26343 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0046675 DR NEHA CHOURASIA SHRI MOHAN LAL CHOURASIA BHMS  2019  Jiwaji University 26344 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0046676 DR POOJA JAIN SHRI SURESH JAIN BHMS  2019  Rani Durgavati 

Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur
26345 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046677 DR POOJA BANKEY SHRI SHIV NARAYAN BANKEY BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26346 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046678 DR SAJAN SINGH GIRODIYA SHRI JAYRAM SINGH GIRODIYA BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26347 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046679 DR MAHESH TAILANG SHRI MANOHAR RAO TAILANG BHMS  2019  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

26348 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046680 DR BALRAM DODIYA SHRI KANHAIYALAL DODIYA BHMS  2019  Vikaram University, 
MADHYA PRADESH

26350 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046681 DR ISHWAR LAL CHOUDHARY SHRI MANSINGH CHOUDHARY BHMS  2019  Vikaram University, 
MADHYA PRADESH

26351 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046682 DR ISHWAR LAL PARMAR SHRI BABULAL PARMAR BHMS  2019  Vikaram University, 
MADHYA PRADESH

26352 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046683 DR AJAY SINGH RATHORE SHRI SUBHAG SINGH BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26353 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046684 DR SIDHANT SINGH THAKUR SHRI RAMESH SINGH THAKUR BHMS  2019  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

26354 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046685 DR GULAFSAR SHEIKH SHRI FARID SHEIKH BHMS  2019  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26356 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046686 DR SUCHIT KUMAR JADHAV SHRI MOHAN SINGH JADHAV BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26357 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046687 DR SUDHIR BARELIA SHRI RAMPRASAD BARELIA BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26358 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046688 DR SHUBHAM NAGAR SHRI PURUSHOTTAM NAGAR BHMS  2019  Vikaram University, 
MADHYA PRADESH

26359 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046689 DR SHUBHAM PATEL SHRI HEMANT PATEL BHMS  2019  Vikaram University, 
MADHYA PRADESH

26360 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046690 DR SURAJ ROY SHRI SUKUMAR ROY BHMS  2019  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26361 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046691 DR MUKESH KUMAR BHARGAVA SHRI LAXMI NARAYAN BHARGAVA BHMS  2019  Dr Harisingh Gour 
University, MADHYA PRADESH

26363 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046692 DR SANJAY KUMAR KUSHWAHA SHRI PRAHLAD KUMAR KUSHWAHA BHMS  2019  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

26364 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0046693 DR KISHOR JAT SHRI RAM BHAROS JAT BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26366 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046694 DR VINAYAK PRASAD MISHRA SHRI PRAKASH MISHRA BHMS  2019  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

26368 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046695 DR RISHAB CHOUHAN SHRI TULSIRAM CHOUHAN BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26369 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046696 DR DUWARKA PRASAD MEWADA SHRI KAMAL SINGH MEWADA BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26371 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046697 DR ATUL SAHU SHRI OMPRAKASH SAHU BHMS  2019  Jiwaji University 26373 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0046698 DR MAMTA SHRIVAS SHRI AYODHYA PRASAD SHRIVAS BHMS  2019  Rani Durgavati 

Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur
26375 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046699 DR JITENDRA RATHORE SHRI JEEVA RAM BHMS  2019  Jiwaji University 26376 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0046700 DR ESHVAR PATEL SHRI TIKARAM PATEL BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 

Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH
26377 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046701 DR NIKITA CHOUKSEY SHRI RAMNATH CHOUKSEY BHMS  2019  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

26378 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046702 DR VINOD NAYAK SHRI LAXMAN SINGH NAYAK BHMS  2019  Dr Harisingh Gour 
University, MADHYA PRADESH

26379 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046703 DR HOSHIYAR SINGH GOYAL SHRI KAMAL SINGH GOYAL BHMS  2019  Vikaram University, 
MADHYA PRADESH

26380 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046704 DR GULAB CHANDRA PATIDAR SHRI RAMESHWAR PATIDAR BHMS  2019  Vikaram University, 
MADHYA PRADESH

26381 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046705 DR KARTIK AGNIHOTRI SHRI JAGDISH AGNIHOTRI BHMS  2019  Vikaram University, 
MADHYA PRADESH

26383 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046706 DR AHMAD RAZA SHRI MASHKUR AHMAD BHMS  2019  Vikaram University, 
MADHYA PRADESH

26384 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046707 DR NEELAM SHUKLA SHRI NARENDRA KUMAR SHUKLA BHMS  2019  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

26385 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046708 DR SARFARAZ KHAN SHRI MOHAMMAD SALIM KHAN BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26386 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046709 DR NISHA SONI SHRI OMPRAKASH SONI BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26387 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046710 DR FARHAT RIZWAN SHRI RIZWAN ALAM BHMS  2017  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26388 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046711 DR RAVI KUMAR MEENA SHRI RAKESH KUMAR MEENA BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26389 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0046712 DR SHIVHARI GUPTA SHRI RAMNARAYAN GUPTA BHMS  2019  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

26390 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046713 DR BRIJLAL VISHWAKARMA SHRI BHAGWAT PRASAD 
VISHWAKARMA

BHMS  2019  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

26392 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046714 DR UPMA RATHORE SHRI SANTOSH RATHORE BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26393 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046715 DR MITHUN KUMA VISWAS SHRI MUKUL KUMAR VISWAS BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26394 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046716 DR ASHMA BANO SHRI MUMAMAD KHAN BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26396 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046717 DR PUSHPANJALI GHAGRE SHRI RAOJI GHAGRE BHMS  2019  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

26398 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046718 DR VAISHALI BHARGAVA SHRI RAMAKANT BHARGAVA BHMS  2019  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

26399 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046719 DR DEEPTI DANGI SHRI PRADYUMN BHMS  2019  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

26400 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046720 DR SEEMA DANGI SHRI PRAKASH SINGH BHMS  2019  Dr Harisingh Gour 
University, MADHYA PRADESH

26401 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046721 DR RUPALI PATEL SHRI BABULAL PATEL BHMS  2019  Dr Harisingh Gour 
University, MADHYA PRADESH

26402 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046722 DR KALYAN SINGH CHOUHAN SHRI HARE SINGH CHOUHAN BHMS  2019  Dr Harisingh Gour 
University, MADHYA PRADESH

26403 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046723 DR AVDHESH SINGH SHRI SURENDRA SINGH BHMS  2019  Dr Harisingh Gour 
University, MADHYA PRADESH

26404 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046724 DR KHEMRAJ PATIDAR SHRI RANCHOD PATIDAR BHMS  2019  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26405 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046725 DR RAJRANI SAHU SHRI DASHRATH SAHU BHMS  2019  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

26406 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046726 DR JYOTI KATRE SHRI GOVIND PRASAD KATRE BHMS  2019  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

26407 10-03-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046727 DR ABID HUSSAIN SHRI MOHAMMAD HUSSAIN BHMS  2019  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

26410 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046728 DR PRAGATI JAIN SHRI RAJKUMAR JAIN BHMS  2019  Dr Harisingh Gour 
University, MADHYA PRADESH

26411 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046729 DR PAVAN KUMAR CHOURASIYA SHRI RAMBABU CHOURASIYA BHMS  2019  Dr Harisingh Gour 
University, MADHYA PRADESH

26412 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046730 DR PAWAN PATIDAR SHRI RADHESHYAM PATIDAR BHMS  2019  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26413 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0046731 DR UMESH MAHORE SHRI OMKAR MAHORE BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26414 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046732 DR SHIVAM JAISWAL SHRI ISHWAR JAISWAL BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26415 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046733 DR JYOTI PRAKASH GAUR SHRI A. P. GAUR BHMS  2019  Jiwaji University 26416 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0046734 DR KAPIL SHARMA SHRI RAMESH SHARMA BHMS  2019  Jiwaji University 26417 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0046735 DR ROSHNI TERETIYA SHRI PREETAM BHMS  2019  Jiwaji University 26418 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0046736 DR SIMRAN SAMDANI SHRI RAMESH SAMDANI BHMS  2019  Jayoti Vidyapeeth 

Womens University, RAJASTHAN
26420 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046737 DR SANDEEP MANJHI SHRI SURESH MANJHI BHMS  2019  Jiwaji University 26421 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0046738 DR RAJDEEP GAUTAM SHRI JAMUNA PRASAD GAUTAM BHMS  2019  Jiwaji University 26422 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0046739 DR SURENDRA SINGH DAHAYAT SHRI RAMESH PRASAD BHMS  2019  Dr Harisingh Gour 

University, MADHYA PRADESH
26424 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046740 DR REENA RAJAK SHRI DEVI DAYAL RAJAK BHMS  2019  Jiwaji University 26425 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0046741 DR AASHISH TAUR SHRI JITENDRA TAUR BHMS  2019  Devi Ahilya 

Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH
26426 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046742 DR RADHA TIROLE SHRI AASHARAM TIROLE BHMS  2019  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26427 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046743 DR LAVKESH SINGH BAGRI SHRI SURESH SINGH BAGRI BHMS  2019  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

26428 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046744 DR RAVI JAISWAL SHRI BABULAL JAISWAL BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26429 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046745 DR GULAFSHAN ASNARI SHRI FAIYAZ AHMAD ANSARI BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26431 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046746 DR RUHI SAYADA ALI SHRI SAYAD BARKAT ALI BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26432 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046747 DR CHHATRASAL SINGH SHRI HAKIM SINGH BHMS  2019  Dr Harisingh Gour 
University, MADHYA PRADESH

26433 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046748 DR NIKHIL PAWAR SHRI MUNNALAL PAWAR BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26434 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046749 DR SHIKHA KHARE LATE. SHRI ASHOK KHARE BHMS  2019  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

26435 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046750 DR ANITA PATEL SHRI DEENDAYAL PATEL BHMS  2019  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

26436 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046751 DR ABHITAP KUMAR SAHU SHRI SUKHESH SAHU BHMS  2019  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

26437 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0046752 DR KALPANA KUSHWAHA SHRI RAMPRASAD KUSHWAHA BHMS  2019  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

26438 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046753 DR UMESH KUMAR KEWAT SHRI SURENDRA KUMAR BHMS  2019  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

26439 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046754 DR SUMIT KUMAR SONI SHRI GULSHAN SONI BHMS  2019  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

26440 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046755 DR DEVENDRA KUMAR KEKTE SHRI DALPAT KEKTE BHMS  2019  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

26441 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046756 DR RUBEENA KHAN SHRI SALEEM KHAN BHMS  2019  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26442 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046757 DR KAJAL PAWAR SHRI SANJAY KUMAR PAWAR BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26444 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046758 DR SUFIYA SAIYYED SHRI IFTEKHAR SAIYYED BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26445 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046759 DR ANJANA JAIN SHRI SHEETAL PRASAD JAIN BHMS  2019  Jiwaji University 26446 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0046760 DR CHETNA LOHARDWAD SHRI LAKSHMINARAYAN 

LOHARWAD
BHMS  2019  Vikaram University, 
MADHYA PRADESH

26447 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046761 DR RAHUL LOHARWAD SHRI LAKSHMINARAYAN 
LOHARWAD

BHMS  2019  Vikaram University, 
MADHYA PRADESH

26448 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046762 DR VIPUL PATIDAR SHRI MAHADEV PATIDAR BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26449 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046763 DR LOKESH PATIDAR SHRI JAGDISH PATIDAR BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26450 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046764 DR VENKAT RAO SHAULAKHE SHRI PRABHU LAL SHAULAKHE BHMS  2019  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

26452 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046765 DR AKHILESH PATEL SHRI MOHAN PATEL BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26453 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046766 DR POONAM KIRAR HARISHANKAR BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26454 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046767 DR SADAF MIRZA SHRI ZAHID MIRZA BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26455 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046768 DR BHAVANA DHUWARE SHRI KEWAL CHAND DHUWARE BHMS  2019  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

26456 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046769 DR SNEH SHRI YOGENDRA NATH BHMS  1993  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

26458 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0046770 DR NARENDRA SINGH RATHORE LATE. SHRI LACHCHHI RAM 
RATHORE

BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26460 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046771 DR SAKSHI SONI SHRI GANESH SONI BHMS  2019  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26461 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046772 DR SANJAY PIPLIYA SHRI KAILASH PIPLIYA BHMS  2019  Jiwaji University 26462 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0046773 DR ANKIT SONI SHRI SUNIL SONI BHMS  2019  Jiwaji University 26463 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0046774 DR ANIKET YADAV SHRI BHAGWAN YADAV BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 

Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH
26464 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046775 DR HITESH KUSHWAHA SHRI GHANSHYAM KUSHWAHA BHMS  2019  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26465 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046776 DR PRIYA SHRIVASTAVA SHRI KAMAL PRASAD SHRIVASTAVA BHMS  2019  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

26466 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046777 DR VIMLESH MEENA SHRI RAMSHANKAR MEENA BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26467 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046778 DR YOGESH CHOUHAN SHRI SURENDRA CHOUHAN BHMS  2019  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26468 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046779 DR ATISH SINGH BAGHEL SHRI CHAMPALAL BAGHEL BHMS  2019  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26469 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046780 DR NAHID MALIK SHRI SHAHJAD MALIK BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26470 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046781 DR RAMESHWAR PRASAD KORI SHRI CHHOTE LAL KORI BHMS  2019  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

26471 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046782 DR PARIDHI PARMAR SHRI RATAN LAL PARMAR BHMS  2019  The West Bengal 
University of Health Sciences, WEST 
BENGAL

26473 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046783 DR DEVENDRA BISEN SHRI KISHAN LAL BISEN BHMS  2019  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

26474 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046784 DR RICHA SOLANKI SHRI D. S. SOLANKI BHMS  2019  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

26475 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046785 DR SANTOSHI SIHOLE SHRI NOKHELAL SIHOLE BHMS  2019  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

26476 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046786 DR ROOPAM CHOURASIA SHRI RAJKUMAR CHOURASIA BHMS  2019  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

26477 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046787 DR DINESH GURJER SHRI KARAN SINGH GURJER BHMS  2019  Vikaram University, 
MADHYA PRADESH

26478 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046788 DR AJAY KUMAR RAJAK SHRI T. P. RAJAK BHMS  2019  Dr Harisingh Gour 
University, MADHYA PRADESH

26479 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0046789 DR PRIYA NAGAR SHRI RAMCHANDRA NAGAR BHMS  2019  Jiwaji University 26480 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0046790 DR GOPAL PANWAR SHRI BHAGWAN SINGH BHMS  2019  Jiwaji University 26481 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0046791 DR NEHA SHARMA SHRI VIDHYADHAR SHARMA BHMS  2019  Vikaram University, 

MADHYA PRADESH
26482 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046792 DR LEKHA PANCHAKSHRI SHRI DEELIP PANCHAKSHRI BHMS  2019  Vikaram University, 
MADHYA PRADESH

26483 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046793 DR JAYPRAKASH SIKARWAR SHRI MOHAN SINGH SIKARWAR BHMS  2019  Jiwaji University 26485 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0046794 DR ABHISHEK VISHWAKARMA SHRI RAMKARAN VISHWAKARMA BHMS  2019  Dr Harisingh Gour 

University, MADHYA PRADESH
26487 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046795 DR KAVITA SINGH SHRI SHISHUPAL SINGH BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26490 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046796 DR RAMLAKHAN RATHOD SHRI GHANSHYAM RATHOD BHMS  2019  Vikaram University, 
MADHYA PRADESH

26491 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046797 DR SEERAT JAIN SHRI ANAND JAIN BHMS  2019  OTHER 26492 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0046798 DR SHREYA PRADEEP KAMONE SHRI PRADEEP NAMDEO KAMONE BHMS  2019  Maharashtra University 

of Health Sciences, MAHARASHTRA
26493 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046799 DR FARHEEN SHRI MOHD. SHABBEER BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26495 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046800 DR KAVITA HARA SHRI RAM GOPAL HARA BHMS  2019  Vikaram University, 
MADHYA PRADESH

26496 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046801 DR BHUMIKA SHARMA SHRI LALIT KUMAR SHARMA BHMS  2019  Vikaram University, 
MADHYA PRADESH

26497 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046802 DR PREETI DEVI PRAJAPATI SHRI KAMLESH PRASAD PRAJAPATI BHMS  2019  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

26498 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046803 DR DIPTI HURMADE SHRI KAMAL HURMADE BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26499 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046804 DR RAGHUVEER SINGH PANWAR SHRI AMAR SINGH PANWAR BHMS  2019  Vikaram University, 
MADHYA PRADESH

26500 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046805 DR SHAKTI SINGH SISODIYA SHRI NAHAR SINGH SISODIYA BHMS  2019  Vikaram University, 
MADHYA PRADESH

26501 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046806 DR LOKESH PAWAR SHRI GANGARAM PAWAR BHMS  2019  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26502 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046807 DR NEHA SABRI SHRI MEHMOOD AHMAD SABRI BHMS  2019  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

26503 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046808 DR ANKIT GUPTA SHRI LAXMI PRASAD GUPTA BHMS  2019  Jiwaji University 26504 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0046809 DR KHUSHBOO WARATHE SHRI PANDURANG WARATHE BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 

Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH
26505 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0046810 DR ANJALI RAI MR RAJESH RAI BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26506 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046811 DR RACHNA SISODIA SHRI NETRA SINGH SISODIA BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26507 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046812 DR NISHA SARAF SHRI PRADEEP SARAF BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26509 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046813 DR SHEETAL SHRI RAMESH CHANDRA BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26510 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046814 DR PAWAN PATEL SHRI GENDALAL PATEL BHMS  2020  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26513 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046815 DR ANJALI NAIK SHRI DILIP KUMAR NAIK BHMS  2020  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26514 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046816 DR HARICHARAN RAIKWAR SHRI SONU RAIKWAR BHMS  2020  Jiwaji University 26515 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0046817 DR AKANKASHA PAGARE SHRI CHINTAMAN PAGARE BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 

Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

26516 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046818 DR AYUSHI JAIN SHRI MANOJ JAIN BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

26517 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046819 DR DEEPIKA SOLANKI SHRI REECHHA SOLANKI BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

26518 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046820 DR AARTI PATEL SHRI TULSIDAS PATEL BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

26519 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046821 DR SANGITA RANGIRE DEVENDRA RANGIRE BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

26520 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046822 DR SONU SWAMI SHRI RAKESH SWAMI BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

26521 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046823 DR SHRUTI KAKANI SHRI ANIL KUMAR KAKANI BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

26522 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046824 DR SANDHYA CHAWDA SHRI NANDKISHORE CHAWDA BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

26523 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0046825 DR DIVYA BHATI SHRI MUKESH KUMAR BHATI BHMS  2018  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

26524 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046826 DR PRIYA MISHRA SHRI A. K. MISHRA BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

26525 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046827 DR ARWA MOHAMMED AZAD SHRI MOHAMMED HUSSAIN AZAD BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

26526 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046828 DR HARISH JAMOR SHRI CHHAGAN SINGH JAMOR BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

26527 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046829 DR ALEEM NIYAZI SHRI IDRIS NIYAZI BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

26528 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046830 DR YOGITA PATEL SHRI BHAGWAN PATEL BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

26529 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046831 DR JENIS SHAIKH SHRI RASHID SHAIKH BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

26530 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046832 DR RAJESH JHARIYA SHRI GOVANDI JHARIYA BHMS  2020  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

26532 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046833 DR LOKESH PATIDAR SHRI GHANSHYAM PATIDAR BHMS  2020  Vikaram University, 
MADHYA PRADESH

26533 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046834 DR ARJUN SINGH RATHORE SHRI SOHAN SINGH RATHORE BHMS  2020  Vikaram University, 
MADHYA PRADESH

26534 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046835 DR SURENDRA SINGH SHRI BADRI LAL BHMS  2020  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26535 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046836 DR SHAHRUKH KHAN SHRI JAHID KHAN BHMS  2020  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26536 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046837 DR BHAVNA AHIRWAR SHRI AMAR SINGH AHIRWAR BHMS  2020  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26537 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046838 DR DAKSHTA CHOUBEY SHRI DURGESH CHOUBEY BHMS  2020  Jiwaji University 26539 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0046839 DR APEKSHA CHANSAURIYA SHRI B. P. CHANSAURIYA BHMS  2020  Dr Harisingh Gour 

University, MADHYA PRADESH
26540 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046840 DR RADHIKA KASHYAP SHRI SHIVDAS KASHYAP BHMS  2020  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26541 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046841 DR PRIYANKA DIXIT SHRI PRAFULLA DIXIT BHMS  2020  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26542 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0046842 DR SUJEET KUMAR PATEL SHRI MAHESH KUMAR PATEL BHMS  2020  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26543 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046843 DR ARVIND KUMAR SAHU SHRI SUDARSHAN PRASAD SAHU BHMS  2020  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26544 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046844 DR NEERAJ YADAV SHRI HINDU SINGH YADAV BHMS  2020  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26545 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046845 DR JAWED PATHAN SHRI JAKIR PATHAN BHMS  2020  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26546 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046846 DR AMIT SONI SHRI RADHESHYAM BHMS  2020  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26547 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046847 DR UMESH KUMAR MARAVI SHRI MOHAN LAL BHMS  2020  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26548 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046848 DR ANIRUDH MORE SHRI SIDDHARTH MORE BHMS  2020  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26549 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046849 DR NISHA SINGH SHRI K. N. MEWAFAROSH BHMS  2020  Jiwaji University 26551 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0046850 DR SHARMIN CHANDERI SHRI AYYUB CHANDERI BHMS  2020  Jiwaji University 26552 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0046851 DR SHADAT KHAN SHRI JAMAL KHAN BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 

Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

26553 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046852 DR BHAVANA SHRI BHAV SINGH BHMS  2020  Jiwaji University 26555 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0046853 DR KRISHNA YADAV SHRI RADHAKISHAN YADAV BHMS  2020  Barkatullah 

Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH
26556 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046854 DR JYOTI MUNDA SHRI INDAR SINGH MUNDA BHMS  2020  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26557 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046855 DR SMT. SUNITA ARORA SHRI GAURAV ARORA BHMS  2020  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

26559 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046856 DR NEELAM PRAJAPAT SHRI LALCHAND PRAJAPAT BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

26560 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046857 DR VARSHA PATIDAR SHRI PRAHALAD PATIDAR BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

26561 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046858 DR MENIKA PRAJAPATI SHRI RAMMILAN PRAJAPATI BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

26562 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0046859 DR SUBHI JAIN SHRI SURESH CHAND JAIN BHMS  2020  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26563 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046860 DR POOJA SHRIVASTAVA SHRI MUKESH SHRIVASTAVA BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

26564 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046861 DR AJAY KUMAR VERMA SHRI KAILASH CHANDRA VERMA BHMS  2020  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26565 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046862 DR PREETU UPADHYAY SHRI GAURI SHANKAR UPADHYAY BHMS  2020  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26566 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046863 DR SUNEEL PRAJAPATI SHRI RAM SINGH PRAJAPATI BHMS  2020  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26567 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046864 DR SHAHEENA ANWAR SHRI MOHD. ANWAR BHMS  2020  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26568 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046865 DR FARUKH KHAN SHRI RAHOF KHAN BHMS  2020  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26569 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046866 DR SUMAN MAHAWAR SHRI THADESHWAR MAHAWAR BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

26570 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046867 DR NAGMA BANO SHRI ABDUL SHARIF BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

26571 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046868 DR PRAVIN KUMAR DONGRE SHRI SURENDRA KUMAR DONGRE BHMS  2020  Vikaram University, 
MADHYA PRADESH

26572 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046869 DR RANJANA LODHI SHRI RAJENDRA LODHI BHMS  2020  Dr Harisingh Gour 
University, MADHYA PRADESH

26573 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046870 DR AMOL GARAD SHRI SHIVAJI GARAD BHMS  2020  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26574 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046871 DR ARTI MITTAL SHRI MAHESH MITTAL BHMS  2020  Jiwaji University 26575 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0046872 DR PRIYANKA GOSWAMI SHRI SURESH PURI GOSWAMI BHMS  2020  Rani Durgavati 

Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur
26576 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046873 DR DIVYANSHI SHRI ASHOK BHMS  2020  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26578 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046874 DR HARSHITA MAHAJAN SHRI CHANDRA SHEKHAR MAHAJAN BHMS  2020  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26579 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0046875 DR NAINSI SAHU SHRI MAHESH SAHU BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

26580 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046876 DR GAURAV SHRI AGYARAM SONI BHMS  2020  Jiwaji University 26581 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0046877 DR JYOTI BHADORIYA SHRI JAGAT PAL SINGH BHADORIYA BHMS  2020  Jiwaji University 26582 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046878 DR KISHOR KATARA SHRI DILIP KATARA BHMS  2020  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26583 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046879 DR RAJKUMAR RAJPOOT SHRI JAGBHAN SINGH RAJPOOT BHMS  2020  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26584 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046880 DR KARISHMA SHAH SHRI ANIL SHAH BHMS  2020  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26585 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046881 DR BHAWANA SATPUTE SHRI SHESHRAO SATPUTE BHMS  2020  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26586 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046882 DR SURBHI SAINI SHRI MAHENDRA SAINI BHMS  2020  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26587 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046883 DR SHEREEN KHAN SHRI PARVEZ KHAN BHMS  2020  Dr Harisingh Gour 
University, MADHYA PRADESH

26590 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046884 DR RITUMBHRA GAUTAM SHRI PURSHOTTAM DAS GAUTAM BHMS  2020  Dr Harisingh Gour 
University, MADHYA PRADESH

26591 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046885 DR SHIVANI SHARMA SHRI KAILASH NARAYAN SHARMA BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

26592 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046886 DR VARSHA HARINKHEDE SHRI BANSHI LAL HARINKHEDE BHMS  2020  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

26593 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046887 DR GARIMA TARE SHRI RAJESH TARE BHMS  2020  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26594 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046888 DR CHHAVI CHAKRAWARTY SHRI NAVEEN CHAKRAWARTY BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

26595 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046889 DR DEVENDRA MANDLOI SHRI DHANNALAL MANDLOI BHMS  2020  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26596 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046890 DR BHURE SINGH PATEL SHRI BHAGWAN PATEL BHMS  2020  Vikaram University, 
MADHYA PRADESH

26597 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046891 DR RAHUL MALVIYA SHRI PHUL SINGH MALVIYA BHMS  2020  Saurashtra University, 
GUJARAT

26598 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0046892 DR POONAM GONDE SHRI RAMESH CHANDRA GONDE BHMS  2020  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26599 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046893 DR DURGESHNANDINI VERMA SHRI RAMKISHOR VERMA BHMS  2020  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

26600 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046894 DR JYOTI PRAN SHRI HARIKISHORE PRAN BHMS  2020  Jiwaji University 26601 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0046895 DR AJAY SINGH HADA SHRI GOPAL SINGH HADA BHMS  2020  Jiwaji University 26602 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0046896 DR KAVITA SHAKYA SHRI MAHESH KUMAR BHMS  2020  Jiwaji University 26603 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0046897 DR SHIAVANGI MEENA SHRI VIJAY SINGH MEENA BHMS  2020  Barkatullah 

Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH
26604 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046898 DR DEEPTI PRAJAPATI SHRI R. S. PRAJAPATI BHMS  2020  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26606 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046899 DR SHWETA GOUR SHRI RAJESH KUMAR GOUR BHMS  2020  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26607 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046900 DR RAGINI KARJARE SHRI RAJARAM KARJARE BHMS  2020  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26608 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046901 DR POOJA MALVIYA SHRI JAGANNATH MALVIYA BHMS  2020  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26609 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046902 DR AKANKSHA UIKEY SHRI NIRAKH SINGH UIKEY BHMS  2020  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26610 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046903 DR VAISHALI SAXENA SHRI YOGESH SAXENA BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

26611 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046904 DR SHALVEE UDENIYA SHRI NARENDRA KUMAR BHMS  2020  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26613 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046905 DR RAJNANDINI SONI SHRI YOGESH KUMAR BHMS  2020  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26615 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046906 DR TARUN CHAUBEY SHRI SHIVNARAYAN CHAUBEY BHMS  2020  OTHER 26616 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0046907 DR SHALVI BASRANI SHRI DEEPCHAND BASRANI BHMS  2020  Dr Harisingh Gour 

University, MADHYA PRADESH
26617 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046908 DR SHAILJA SINGH BAIS SHRI RAJENDRA SINGH BAIS BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

26618 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046909 DR ROOPALI BHADORIA SHRI SURENDRA BHADORIA BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

26619 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0046910 DR HARSHITA THAKUR SHRI N. K. THAKUR BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

26620 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046911 DR PALLAVI JHADE SHRI D. S. JHADE BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

26621 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046912 DR ASMITA SAHU SHRI RAKESH SAHU BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

26622 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046913 DR PARUL CHANDRAVANSHI SHRI HEERA NAND 
CHANDRAVANSHI

BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

26623 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046914 DR RENUKA PATEL SHRI SATENDRA PATEL BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

26624 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046915 DR AKASH SUKHRAMANI SHRI VIJAY SUKHRAMANI BHMS  2020  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

26625 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046916 DR FARHEEN KHAN SHRI A. B. KHAN BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

26626 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046917 DR SUNIL NINAMA SHRI RAMLAL NINAMA BHMS  2020  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26627 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046918 DR SACHIN PATIDAR SHRI VIJAY PATIDAR BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

26628 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046919 DR YAMYA SAXENA SHRI SANJEEV SAXENA BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

26631 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046920 DR HARISH KAG SHRI ONKAR KAG BHMS  2020  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26634 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046921 DR ANKITA GOSWAMI SHRI BHIKA GIRI GOSWAMI BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

26635 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046922 DR VIKASH CHOUKSEY SHRI BIHARI LAL CHOUKSEY BHMS  2020  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

26636 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046923 DR DHEERAJ KESHARWANI SHRI BAIKUNTH PRASAD 
KESHARWANI

BHMS  2020  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26637 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046924 DR RAJAT JOSHI SHRI SHYAM JOSHI BHMS  2020  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26638 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0046925 DR KIRTI SHRIWAS SHRI NANDKISHORE BHMS  2020  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26639 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046926 DR YACHIKA SINGH SHRI ARUN KUMAR SINGH BHMS  2020  Jiwaji University 26640 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0046927 DR FALDAYAK KUMAR MEHARA SHRI ANAND RAM MEHARA BHMS  2020  Barkatullah 

Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH
26641 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046928 DR PRASHANT SONI SHRI RAMRATAN SONI BHMS  2020  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26642 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046929 DR SUSMITA SAHU SHRI JAGDISH PRASAD SAHU BHMS  2020  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26643 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046930 DR NANDITA JAMBEKAR SHRI BALRAM KALIYA JAMBEKAR BHMS  2020  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26644 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046931 DR SMT. PRACHI CHATURVEDI SHRI ABHISHEK CHATURVEDI BHMS  2020  OTHER 26647 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0046932 DR VARSHA NARWARIYA SHRI RAVINDRA NARWARIYA BHMS  2020  Jiwaji University 26649 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0046933 DR RAVI BAIRAGI SHRI BHERU DAS BAIRAGI BHMS  2020  Vikaram University, 

MADHYA PRADESH
26650 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046934 DR AYUSH SHARMA SHRI RAJENDRA SHARMA BHMS  2020  Vikaram University, 
MADHYA PRADESH

26651 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046935 DR DURGA PARMAR SHRI NILESH PARMAR BHMS  2020  Vikaram University, 
MADHYA PRADESH

26652 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046936 DR PRIYANKA NIRMAL SHRI GANPAT PRASAD RAJAK BHMS  2020  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26653 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046937 DR RANJITA SAKET SHRI RAMCHARAN SAKET BHMS  2020  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26654 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046938 DR HEMANT KUMAR THAKUR SHRI GOURI SHANKAR THAKUR BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

26655 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046939 DR SAFDAR HUSAIN SHRI AKBAR HUSAIN BHMS  2020  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26656 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046940 DR KIRAN AHAKE SHRI DALESINGH AHAKE BHMS  2020  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26658 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046941 DR SANJAY AHIRWAR SHRI GOVARDHAN AHIRWAR BHMS  2020  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26659 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046942 DR PARVEEN KHAN SHRI HAMID KHAN BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

26660 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0046943 DR MOHAMMAD RAEES SHEIKH SHRI MOHAMMAD RASHID SHEIKH BHMS  2020  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26661 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046944 DR RAJA ALANSE SHRI ROHIT ALANSE BHMS  2020  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26662 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046945 DR PRAKASH VASKALE SHRI SUKHLAL VASKALE BHMS  2020  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26664 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046946 DR BRIJ KISHOR KATARE SHRI YUGAL KISHOR KATARE BHMS  2020  Jiwaji University 26666 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0046947 DR AMIT KUMAR SAHU SHRI BALMEEK SAHU BHMS  2020  Barkatullah 

Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH
26670 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046948 DR RINKESH GIRI GOSWAMI SHRI ENGLESH GIRI GOSWAMI BHMS  2020  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26671 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046949 DR SHRUTI PALIWAL SHRI GHANSHYAM PALIWAL BHMS  2020  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26672 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046950 DR KRATIKA SOLANKI SHRI SHAILENDRA SINGH SOLANKI BHMS  2020  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26673 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046951 DR RICHA GOEL SHRI RISHABH GOEL BHMS  2020  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26676 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046952 DR PARIDHI SHARMA SHRI GANESH SHARMA BHMS  2020  Vikaram University, 
MADHYA PRADESH

26678 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046953 DR ASHUTOSH MANDLOI DR JAWAHAR SINGH MANDLOI BHMS  2020  Vikaram University, 
MADHYA PRADESH

26679 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046954 DR SHIVAM BELE SHRI BHAIYA LAL BELE BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

26680 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046955 DR ANIL KUMAR SHRI LIKKHAN LAL BHMS  2020  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26681 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046956 DR DEEPIKA JHA SHRI LAXMI NARAYAN JHA BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

26682 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046957 DR ALIYA AFGHANI SHRI MOHD. ASIF KHAN AFGHANI BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

26683 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046958 DR MANSI LEKHWANI SHRI R. P. LEKHWANI BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

26684 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0046959 DR SONALI GUPTA SHRI ARVIND GUPTA BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

26685 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046960 DR DIPTI PRAJAPATI SHRI YASHWANT PRAJAPATI BHMS  2020  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26686 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046961 DR PRASHANT GUPTA SHRI SURESH CHANDRA GUPTA BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

26687 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046962 DR ABHISHEK SWARNKAR SHRI SURENDRA SWARNKAR BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

26688 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046963 DR PAYAL KANSOTIYA LATE. SHRI NARENDRA KANSOTIYA BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

26689 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046964 DR VISHAL GUPTA SHRI VIJAY KUMAR GUPTA BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

26690 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046965 DR SABIR PATEL SHRI KHAJU PATEL BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

26691 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046966 DR USHA KATARE SHRI RAMESH KATARE BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

26692 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046967 DR PRIYANKA MISHRA SHRI JITENDRA MISHRA BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

26693 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046968 DR VARSHA VERMA SHRI SURESH KUMAR VERMA BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

26694 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046969 DR VINITA GOUR SHRI RAJENDRA SINGH GOUR BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

26695 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046970 DR AKSHAY PANDEY SHRI MANISH PANDEY BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

26696 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046971 DR GOLDI MADHESHIYA SHRI RAJESH PRASAD MADHESHIYA BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

26697 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046972 DR GARMIA BAIRAGI SHRI MULCHAND BAIRAGI BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

26698 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046973 DR ANKITA GOHIL SHRI CHANDRAKANT GOHIL BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

26699 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0046974 DR ROSHNI PATIDAR SHRI GANESH PATIDAR BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

26700 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046975 DR MUNIRA BARWANIWALA SHRI FAZAL BARWANIWALA BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

26701 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046976 DR ABHIJIT VERMA SHRI KAILASH KUMAR VERMA BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

26702 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046977 DR SAKSHI MODI SHRI SANJAY MODI BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

26703 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046978 DR PRIYANKA RAIKWAR SHRI LOKESH RAIKWAR BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

26704 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046979 DR ARSHAD KHAN SHRI AASHIQ KHAN BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

26705 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046980 DR SHRUTI MALVIYA SHRI GAJANAND MALVIYA BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

26706 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046981 DR ASHITA DHAWAN SHRI MANOHAR DHAWAN BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

26707 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046983 DR RASHI SHUKLA SHRI LALIT SHUKLA BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

26709 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046984 DR PRIYANKA LODHI SHRI D. R. LODHI BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

26710 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046985 DR RUPALI SINGH SHRI SHRAWAN SINGH BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

26711 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046986 DR RAMNIVAS SAKET SHRI SHIVTAHAL SAKET BHMS  2020  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26712 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046987 DR RISHIKESH NAGAR SHRI OMPRAKASH NAGAR BHMS  2020  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26714 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046988 DR SWARAJ MISHRA SHRI RAKESH MISHRA BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

26715 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046989 DR NARENDRA JATAV SHRI SONPAL BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

26716 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0046990 DR SHIVANI SONI SHRI RADHESHYAM SONI BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

26717 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046991 DR SANCHITA SINGH SHRI SATYANARAYAN SINGH BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

26718 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046992 DR SWETA SINGH SHRI UDAY PRATAP SINGH BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

26719 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046993 DR ROMITA JAIN SHRI DILIP JAIN BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

26720 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046994 DR SNEHLATA RAWAT SHRI KASHIRAM RAWAT BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

26721 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046995 DR ANJU PATEL SHRI UDAY RAM PATEL BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

26722 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046996 DR FAISAL KHAN SHRI ANIS KHAN BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

26723 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046997 DR SANTOSH NAYAK SHRI LAXMAN SINGH NAYAK BHMS  2020  Vikaram University, 
MADHYA PRADESH

26724 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046998 DR AMOL SHINDE SHRI DILIP SHINDE BHMS  2020  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26725 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0046999 DR HARSHITA SHUKLA SHRI INDRA KUMAR SHUKLA BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

26726 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047000 DR ASBAH QURESHI SHRI ASIF AHMED QURESHI BHMS  2019  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

26727 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047001 DR AALIYA FAROOQUI SHRI SHABUDDIN FAROOQUI BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

26728 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047002 DR SURBHI AGRAWAL SHRI RAKESH AGRAWAL BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

26729 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047003 DR NAJNEEN KHAN SHRI FARID KHAN BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

26730 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047004 DR JYOTI KAMBLE SHRI TANAJI KAMBLE BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

26731 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0047005 DR DIPALI AGRAWAL SHRI AJAY AGRAWAL BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

26732 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047006 DR KAJAL GUPTA SHRI RAM KUMAR GUPTA BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

26733 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047007 DR PRATEEK JAIN SHRI RAKESH KUMAR JAIN BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

26734 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047008 DR ANJALI JAIN SHRI LEELADHAR JAIN BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

26735 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047009 DR SONALI PANDEY SHRI RAVINDRA PANDEY BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

26736 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047010 DR MUHD. GULSHAD SHRI MUHD. TAMJEED BHMS  2020  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

26737 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047011 DR INDRAPAL LODHI SHRI NARAN SINGH BHMS  2020  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

26738 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047012 DR SHUBHAM BHADEKAR SHRI GAJJAU BHADEKAR BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

26739 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047013 DR SANDEEP KUMAR NEMA SHRI MAHESH KUMAR BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

26740 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047014 DR AJAY KUMAR DAS SHRI ASIM KUMAR DAS BHMS  2020  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26741 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047015 DR JITESH SHINDE SHRI TULSIRAM SHINDE BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

26742 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047016 DR HONEY KUSHWAH SHRI DILEEP KUSHWAH BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

26744 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047017 DR MAHIMA SHARMA SHRI SHARAD SHARMA BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

26745 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047018 DR PRAHALALD DHAKAD SHRI SHIVLAL DHAKAD BHMS  2020  Vikaram University, 
MADHYA PRADESH

26746 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047019 DR MOHAMMAD TAHIR SHRI MOHAMMAD IQBAL KHAN BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

26747 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047020 DR RAHUL SINGH PANWAR SHRI NAVAL SINGH PANWAR BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

26748 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0047021 DR SONAM SHUKLA SHRI SUNIL SHUKLA BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

26750 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047022 DR KRATIKA DASHORE SHRI RAJENDRA DASHORE BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

26751 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047023 DR HAFEEZ MOHAMMAD SHRI TAJ MOHAMMAD BHMS  2020  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26753 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047024 DR DIKSHA DWIVEDI SHRI A. K. DWIVEDI BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

26754 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047025 DR SHAHANA SHRI RAIS SHAH BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

26755 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047026 DR SACHITA CHOUHAN SHRI GULAB SINGH CHOUHAN BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

26756 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047027 DR AYUSH PATEL SHRI SURESH PATEL BHMS  2020  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26757 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047028 DR ANKIT KUMAR SHRI DULLISING BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

26759 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047029 DR SACHIN KUMAR MISHRA SHRI RAJESH KUMAR MISHRA BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

26760 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047030 DR PALLAVI SHARMA SHRI ASHOK SHARMA BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

26761 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047031 DR SATYAM GUPTA SHRI SHARDA PRASAD GUPTA BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

26762 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047032 DR VIVEK TRIPATHI SHRI CHANDRA PRAKASH TRIPATHI BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

26763 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047033 DR SULEKHA DUBEY SHRI DURGA PRASAD DUBEY BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

26764 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047034 DR AMAN UDDIN SHRI NAEEM UDDIN BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

26765 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047035 DR PRANIT KUMAR BISWAS SHRI NITAI CHANDRA BISWAS BHMS  2020  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26766 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0047036 DR HEMANT BAIRAGI SHRI RAMBABU BAIRAGI BHMS  2020  Jiwaji University 26767 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0047037 DR VISHAL DHOTE SHRI DIGAMBAR DHOTE BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 

Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

26768 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047038 DR BISEN DEVANAND SHRI PARSRAM BISEN BHMS  2020  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

26769 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047039 DR DEEPAK KUMAR SEN SHRI BACHCHU LAL SEN BHMS  2020  Dr Harisingh Gour 
University, MADHYA PRADESH

26770 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047040 DR VAISHALI MAHAVAR SHRI LAKMI CHAND MAHAVAR BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

26771 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047041 DR ABHISHEK CHOUHAN SHRI MUNNALAL CHOUHAN BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

26774 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047042 DR LAXMI SINGAR SHRI CHHAGANLAL SINGAR BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

26775 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047043 DR SHWETA PARMAR SHRI SHIVRAJ SINGH PARMAR BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

26776 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047044 DR RAHUL DHAKER SHRI JASWANT SINGH DHAKER BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

26777 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047045 DR SHUBHAM PARMAR SHRI VISHNU PRASAD PARMAR BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

26778 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047046 DR RAHUL YADAV SHRI AMARCHAND YADAV BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

26779 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047047 DR VIPUL KUMAR SINGH SHRI VISHNU PRATAP SINGH BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

26780 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047048 DR RAVINDRA DANDGE SHRI CHAMPALAL DANDGE BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

26781 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047049 DR UJJWAL VERMA SHRI RAGHAV PRASAD VERMA BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

26782 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047050 DR MANSHI SONI SHRI MANSHI SONI BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

26783 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047051 DR VIKRAM CHAWLA SHRI CHANDRA KUMAR CHAWLA BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

26784 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0047052 DR RIMSHA KHAN SHRI MUNAWWAR KHAN BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

26785 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047053 DR SUNIL BARIYA SHRI MANGILAL BARIYA BHMS  2020  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26786 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047054 DR RAHUL KURMI SHRI RAMDAS KURMI BHMS  2020  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26787 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047055 DR TEJASVI NIKAM SHRI SANJAY NIKAM BHMS  2020  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26788 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047056 DR RUPALI PATIDAR SHRI SHOBHARAM PATIDAR BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

26789 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047057 DR ALANKRITA TIWARI SHRI BRIJESH TIWARI BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

26790 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047058 DR NISHAT FAROOQUI SHRI MOHAMMAD NOOR BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

26791 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047059 DR VIRENDRA SINGH UMATH SHRI MANOHAR SINGH UMATH BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

26792 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047060 DR BISMA AFREEN SHRI JAVED UMER KHAN BHMS  2020  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26794 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047061 DR AAKIB KHAN SHRI IRSHAD KHAN BHMS  2020  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26795 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047062 DR SYED TABISH ALI SHRI ANWAR ALI BHMS  2020  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26797 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047063 DR PAVAN PATEL SHRI RAMESHWAR PATEL BHMS  2020  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26798 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047064 DR SHIVANK TRIPATHI SHRI MAHENDRA TRIPATHI BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

26799 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047065 DR SHIVANGI SONI SHRI RAVINDRA SONI BHMS  2020  Dr Harisingh Gour 
University, MADHYA PRADESH

26800 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047066 DR AISHWARYA SAHU SHRI SUSHIL KUMAR SAHU BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

26801 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0047067 DR RITU YADAV SHRI MADAN YADAV BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

26802 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047068 DR KRITIKA YADAV SHRI DEVI SINGH BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

26803 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047069 DR PRAMOD YADAV SHRI SOM SINGH YADAV BHMS  2020  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26805 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047070 DR AMAR NAGAR SHRI RADHESHYAM NAGAR BHMS  2020  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26806 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047071 DR MUNSIF KHAN SHRI NAEEM KHAN BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

26807 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047072 DR SANJEEV KUMAR BIJOLIYA SHRI JANKI PRASAD BIJOIYA BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

26808 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047073 DR AMIT KUMAR BANSHKAR SHRI PHARASRAM BANSHKAR BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

26809 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047074 DR DEVENDRA KARVANDE SHRI BHARAT KARVANDE BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

26810 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047075 DR SWASTIK BUDHOLIYA SHRI HARIHAR BUDHOLIYA BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

26811 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047076 DR SUSHIL KUMAR RAJBHAR SHRI J. N. PRASAD BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

26812 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047077 DR ANIL KUMAR SHUKLA SHRI RAMAYAN PRASAD SHUKLA BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

26813 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047078 DR POOJA RATHORE SHRI NANDKISHORE RATHORE BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

26814 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047079 DR DIVYA GOVIND MALVIYA SHRI GOVIND MALVIYA BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

26815 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047080 DR RITU JAT SHRI MUKESH JAT BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

26816 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047081 DR SANDEEP GUPTA SHRI RADHESHYAM GUPTA BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

26817 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0047082 DR PRINCY NAGRE SHRI VINOD NAGRE BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

26818 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047083 DR VISHAL MOYE SHRI RAMESH MOYE BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

26819 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047084 DR RITIK CHOUHAN SHRI KAMAL SINGH CHOUHAN BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

26820 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047085 DR SHUBHAM JAISWAL SHRI DINESH JAISWAL BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

26821 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047086 DR PURVA BAJARE SHRI SURESH BAJARE BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

26822 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047087 DR ALMAJ KHAN SHRI ANIS KHAN BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

26823 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047088 DR ATUL BHAMRE SHRI RAJENDRA BHAMRE BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

26824 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047089 DR RAMKRISHAN MISHRA SHRI ANJANI KUMAR MISHRA BHMS  2020  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

26825 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047090 DR DILEEP PATIDAR SHRI LEELADHAR PATIDAR BHMS  2020  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

26826 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047091 DR YOGESH KUMAR RAJAK SHRI SURESH KUMAR RAJAK BHMS  2020  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

26827 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047092 DR PRAPHUL KATRE SHRI SURESH KATRE BHMS  2020  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

26828 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047093 DR RUPESH RUNIJHA SHRI ANIL RUNIJHA BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

26829 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047094 DR RISHABH DHANDI SHRI MOHAN DHANDI BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

26830 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047095 DR MRANALI MANJEETA PANCHAL SHRI MUKESH KUMAR PANCHAL BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

26831 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047096 DR GAYTRI RAJAK SHRI PRAMLAL RAJAK BHMS  2020  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

26832 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047097 DR SHAFQ BINT HUSSAIN SHRI TAHIR HUSSAIN BHMS  2020  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

26833 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047098 DR RIFAT BINT HUSSAIN SHRI TAHIR HUSSAIN BHMS  2020  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

26834 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0047099 DR DIVYA BISEN SHRI TEKCHAND BISEN BHMS  2020  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

26835 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047100 DR SHIVANSHU SONI SHRI MANIRAM SONI BHMS  2020  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

26836 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047101 DR SANDEEP KUMAR KURMI SHRI BIRAN LAL PATEL BHMS  2020  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

26837 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047102 DR PRAVEEN KUMAR PATEL SHRI SAMARJEET PATEL BHMS  2020  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

26838 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047103 DR AJEET KUMAR PANDEY SHRI RAMAKANT PANDEY BHMS  2020  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

26839 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047104 DR SHAILENDRA PRATAP SHRI RAGHUNATH SINGH BHMS  2020  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

26840 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047105 DR SOHAN LAL JAISWAL SHRI BABULAL JAISWAL BHMS  2020  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

26841 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047106 DR AKSHAY KUMAR PARIHAR SHRI SUBHASH PARIHAR BHMS  2020  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

26842 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047107 DR DEEPAK PATEL SHRI RAKESH PATEL BHMS  2020  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

26843 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047108 DR PURVA SHUKLA SHRI RAVI SHUKLA BHMS  2020  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

26844 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047109 DR AKANKSHA DIXIT SHRI ANJANI SHARAN DIXIT BHMS  2020  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

26845 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047110 DR ASHAWINI SHAYM SHRI JAGAT SINGH SHYAM BHMS  2020  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

26846 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047111 DR KRISHNA KUMAR SHUKLA SHRI KHEM PRASAD SHUKLA BHMS  2020  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

26847 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047112 DR RATNA KAHAR SHRI BENIRAM KAHAR BHMS  2020  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

26848 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047113 DR SARITA DHURWEY SHRI KAWAL SINGH DHURWEY BHMS  2020  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

26849 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047114 DR SABHYA SAHU SHRI MOTILAL SAHU BHMS  2020  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

26850 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047115 DR ROHIT NEMA SHRI DEENDAYAL NEMA BHMS  2020  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

26851 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047116 DR MOHAMMAD KHUSHREED SHRI MOHAMMAD NASEER BHMS  2020  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

26852 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047117 DR SUBHANSH GUPTA DILIP GUPTA BHMS  2020  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

26853 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047118 DR AYUSHI KAURAV SHRI GAJENDRA SINGH KAURAV BHMS  2020  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

26854 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047119 DR ALISHIBA ADAM SHRI B. ADAM BHMS  2020  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

26855 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047120 DR SHRADDHA SONI SHRI SURESH CHANDRA SONI BHMS  2020  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

26856 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047121 DR KAVITA DEVI SHRI MAHILAL SINGH BHMS  2020  OTHER 26857 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0047122 DR KRUPALI PATEL SHRI RAMESH BHAI PATEL BHMS  2020  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

26858 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047123 DR NAZREEN ANSARI SHRI MUHAMMAD SALEEM BHMS  2020  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

26860 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047124 DR BHARTI PATEL SHRI RAMKUMAR PATEL BHMS  2020  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

26861 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047125 DR BUSHRA ANJUM ANSARI SHRI JALEEL AHMAD ANSARI BHMS  2020  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

26862 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047126 DR MOHINI JAIN SHRI SANJAY KUMAR JAIN BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

26863 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047127 DR MAHENDRA SINGH YADAV SHRI YASHWANT SINGH YADAV BHMS  2020  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26864 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047128 DR BHARAT SINGH PANWAR SHRI MANGU SINGH PANWAR BHMS  2020  Vikaram University, 
MADHYA PRADESH

26865 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047129 DR JYOTI PRADHAN SHRI KANHAIYA LAL GUPTA BHMS  2020  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

26866 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047130 DR UKMA DOHRE SHRI PANNA LAL DOHRE BHMS  2020  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

26867 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047131 DR SEJAL BHAREL SHRI MAHENDRA JAIN BHMS  2020  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

26868 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047132 DR NABONITA BANERJEE SHRI PARTHO BANERJEE BHMS  2020  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

26869 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047133 DR SHUBHAM MISHRA SHRI SURESH PRASAD MISHRA BHMS  2020  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

26870 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047134 DR SHIVANI SINGH RAJPOOT SHRI HARI SINGH RAJPOOT BHMS  2020  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

26871 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047135 DR TANYA GUPTA SHRI SAWAN GUPTA BHMS  2020  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

26872 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047136 DR ANIL KUMAR PRAJAPATI SHRI HEERALAL PRAJAPATI BHMS  2020  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

26873 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047137 DR DHANANJAY SINGH SHRI RK SINGH BHMS  2020  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

26874 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047138 DR NOURIN BANO PATHAN SHRI ABDUL RAZZAQ PATHAN BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

26875 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047139 DR PANKAJ JADHAV SHRI JALAM JADHAV BHMS  2020  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26876 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047140 DR HITESH CHOUHAN SHRI GANGARAM CHOUHAN BHMS  2020  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26877 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0047141 DR PRADEEP TIWARI SHRI SANTOSH TIWARI BHMS  2020  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26878 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047142 DR SUMIT PATEL SHRI GANESH PATEL BHMS  2020  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26879 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047143 DR NILESH MALAKAR SHRI KISHOR MALAKAR BHMS  2020  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26881 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047144 DR RAVI TRIVEDI SHRI MOHAN TRIVEDI BHMS  2020  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26882 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047145 DR VIJESH PARMAR SHRI VIKRAM SINGH PARMAR BHMS  2020  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26883 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047146 DR RAHUL PATEL SHRI MURLIDHAR PATEL BHMS  2020  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26884 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047147 DR SOURABH JAMRA SHRI PRATAP SINGH JAMRA BHMS  2020  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26885 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047148 DR VAISHALI GUPTA SHRI ASHOK GUPTA BHMS  2020  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26886 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047149 DR SAKSHI PANWAR SHRI CHANDRA SHEKHAR PANWAR BHMS  2020  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26887 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047150 DR SHRADDHA PATIDAR SHRI SUNIL PATIDAR BHMS  2020  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26888 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047151 DR KINJAL DABHI SHRI HASMUKH DABHI BHMS  2020  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26889 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047152 DR DEEKSHA PRAJAPATI SHRI RADHESHYAM PRAJAPATI BHMS  2020  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26890 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047153 DR BHAVYA JOSHI SHRI RAVINDRA JOSHI BHMS  2020  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26891 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047154 DR VIJAY SINGH BHATI SHRI RANJAN SINGH BHATI BHMS  2020  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26892 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047155 DR ABHISHEK KUMAR TIWARI SHRI LALBABU TIWARI BHMS  2020  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26893 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0047156 DR ABHISHEK BARNASIYA SHRI RAMESH CHANDRA 
BARNASIYA

BHMS  2020  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26894 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047157 DR DIPPYANDU MANDAL SHRI DILIP MANDAL BHMS  2020  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26895 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047158 DR VIJENDRA SINGH PAMAR SHRI MADAN SINGH PAMAR BHMS  2020  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26896 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047159 DR YUKTI PATEL SHRI MOHAR SINGH PATEL BHMS  2020  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26897 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047160 DR VIPLAV YADAV SHRI RAMCHANDRA YADAV BHMS  2020  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26898 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047161 DR BASANT CHOUHAN SHRI SUNIL CHOUHAN BHMS  2020  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26899 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047162 DR LOKENDRA SOLANKI SHRI CHAIN SINGH SOLANKI BHMS  2020  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26900 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047163 DR ANIL JAMRA SHRI MAHENDRA SINGH JAMRA BHMS  2020  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26901 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047164 DR KUSHAGRA RAJPUROHIT SHRI SASHESH RAJPUROHIT BHMS  2020  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26902 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047165 DR TUSHAR AHIRWAR SHRI VIJAY AHIWAR BHMS  2020  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26903 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047166 DR PRATIKSHA PANDEY SHRI SWAYAM PRAKASH PANDEY BHMS  2020  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26904 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047167 DR RUPALI SOLANKI SHRI CHANSINGH SOLANKI BHMS  2020  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26905 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047168 DR ANJALI CHOUHAN SHRI SANJAY CHOHAN BHMS  2020  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26906 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047169 DR AAYUSHI KOTHARI SHRI PRADEEP KOTHARI BHMS  2020  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26907 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047170 DR POOJA CHOUHAN SHRI RADHESHYAM CHOUHAN BHMS  2020  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26908 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0047171 DR MOHIT CHOUHAN SHRI GANESH CHOUHAN BHMS  2020  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26909 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047172 DR PRIYANKA PATIDAR SHRI MANOJ PATIDAR BHMS  2020  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26910 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047173 DR RUKHSAR KHAN SHRI YAKUB KHAN BHMS  2020  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26911 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047174 DR ASHWIN PANCHAL SHRI DINESH PANCHAL BHMS  2020  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26912 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047175 DR SHALINI DUBEY SHRI SURENDRA DUBEY BHMS  2020  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26913 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047176 DR SUHENA KHAN SHRI FIROZ KHAN BHMS  2020  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26914 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047177 DR YAMINI PARSAI SHRI MANOJ PARSAI BHMS  2020  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26915 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047178 DR DEEPA RATHORE SHRI VIRENDRA SINGH RATHORE BHMS  2020  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26916 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047179 DR AAKASH RAWLIYA SHRI PRAKASH RAWLIYA BHMS  2020  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26917 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047180 DR DIVYA PATIDAR SHRI OMPRAKASH PATIDAR BHMS  2020  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26918 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047181 DR PINKI VISHWAKARMA SHRI SANTOSH VISHWAKARMA BHMS  2020  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26919 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047182 DR SWATI VISHWAKARMA SHRI VIJAY VISHWAKARAM BHMS  2020  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26920 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047183 DR GOKUL SOLANKI SHRI DEVKARAN SOLANKI BHMS  2020  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26921 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047184 DR AVANI PANDE SHRI VISHNU PRASAD PANDE BHMS  2020  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26922 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047185 DR RITVIKA JAISWAL SHRI RAJENDRA KUMAR JAISWAL BHMS  2020  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26923 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0047186 DR RANJANA PATIDAR SHRI NANURAM PATIDAR BHMS  2020  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26924 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047187 DR PALAK AGRAWAL SHRI PIYUSH KUMAR AGRAWAL BHMS  2020  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26925 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047188 DR AFSHA KHAN SHRI SHOAIB KHAN BHMS  2020  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26926 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047189 DR NAMEETA KUMAWAT SHRI MANGILAL KUMAWAT BHMS  2020  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26927 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047190 DR AJAY PATEL SHRI MURARILAL PATEL BHMS  2020  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26928 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047191 DR AKASH KOTHARI SHRI RAKESH KOTHARI BHMS  2020  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26929 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047192 DR DEEPIKA PATEL SHRI TULSI PATEL BHMS  2020  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26930 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047193 DR BHUPENDRA YADAV SHRI KEWALRAM YADAV BHMS  2020  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26931 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047194 DR DOLLI PATEL SHRI BURKHILAL PATEL BHMS  2020  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26932 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047195 DR PANU DANGODE SHRI GYAN SINGH DANGODE BHMS  2020  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26933 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047196 DR MOHAN SINGH MEENA SHRI NARAYAN SINGH MEENA BHMS  2020  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26934 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047197 DR SHABNAM SHAIKH SHRI HANIF SHAIKH BHMS  2020  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26935 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047198 DR SUNIL NAGAR SHRI GOPAL NAGAR BHMS  2020  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26936 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047199 DR SHIVANKU PRATAP BARAINHA SHRI RAM YASH BARAINHA BHMS  2020  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26937 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047200 DR ARSHI ALI SHRI AKBAR ALI BHMS  2020  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26938 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0047201 DR ANUPAMA RAI SHRI KAMAL KISHORE RAI BHMS  2020  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26939 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047202 DR SHIVANI MADHURAJ SHRI RAJENDRA MADHURAJ BHMS  2020  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26940 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047203 DR AASHITA YADAV SHRI CHHATAR SINGH YADAV BHMS  2020  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26941 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047204 DR KUMKUM CHOUKSEY SHRI JAI CHOUKSEY BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

26942 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047205 DR JAYSHREE THAKUR SHRI RADHE SHYAM THAKUR BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

26943 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047206 DR HEMRAJ SALVE SHRI PIRAN SALVE BHMS  2020  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26945 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047207 DR RAMCHANDRA RAWAT SHRI GUTIYA RAWAT BHMS  2020  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26946 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047208 DR RATILAL BIRHADE SHRI HILAL BIRHADE BHMS  2020  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26947 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047209 DR RAJESH GURJAR SHRI HUKUM SINGH GURJAR BHMS  2020  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26948 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047210 DR SURAJ PANICKER LATE. SHRI K. K. B. PANICKER BHMS  2020  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26949 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047211 DR NARAYAN SHARMA SHRI DINESH CHANDRA SHARMA BHMS  2020  Vikaram University, 
MADHYA PRADESH

26950 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047212 DR SAKINA KHAN SHRI DAUD KHAN BHMS  2020  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26951 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047213 DR MOHAMMAD SADDAM 
CHOUHAN

SHRI NAJAR MOHAMMAD BHMS  2020  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

26952 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047214 DR PALLAVI THAKRE SHRI KALIRAM THAKRE BHMS  2020  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

26953 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047215 DR SHWETA SINGH BISEN SHRI MAHESH SINGH BISEN BHMS  2020  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

26954 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047216 DR KANCHAN GUPTA SHRI BALRAM PRASAD GUPTA BHMS  2020  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

26955 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047217 DR SHIVI SINGH SHRI RAJENDRA SINGH BHMS  2020  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

26956 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0047218 DR PRIYA TIWARI SHRI RAM PRAKASH TIWARI BHMS  2020  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

26957 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047219 DR RUCHI CHANDRAWAL SHRI DEEPAK BHMS  2020  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

26958 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047220 DR GARIMA SINGH SHRI INDRAJEET SINGH RAJPUT BHMS  2020  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

26959 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047221 DR PALAK JAIN SHRI VINOD KUMAR JAIN BHMS  2020  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

26960 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047222 DR BHARAT LAL CHOUDHARY SHRI PURAN LAL CHOUDHARY BHMS  2020  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

26961 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047223 DR MAHESH SANODIYA SHRI MOHAN LAL SANODIYA BHMS  2020  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

26962 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047224 DR GOURKHEDE PRAFUL 
OMESHWAR

SHRI OMESHWAR GOURKHEDE BHMS  2020  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

26963 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047225 DR ARBAL SINGH MARAVI SHRI SUKHSEN SINGH MARAVI BHMS  2020  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

26965 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047226 DR NISHANT SEN SHRI PRABHUDAYAL SEN BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

26966 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047227 DR SUSHMA NAIGOTRIYA SHRI SANJEEV NAGOTRIYA BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

26967 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047228 DR ANANYA DIXIT SHRI AJAY DIXIT BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

26968 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047229 DR UZMA KHAN SHRI AYYUB KHAN BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

26969 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047230 DR PRIYA SHARMA SHRI MAHENDRA KUMAR SHARMA BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

26970 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047231 DR NAVEEN CARPENTER SHRI PHOOLCHAND CARPENTER BHMS  2020  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26971 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047232 DR SHAHIN SHAIKH SHRI SHAKIL SHAIKH BHMS  2020  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26972 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047233 DR MANOJ KUMAR P PARMAR SHRI ATMARAM PARMAR BHMS  2020  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26973 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047234 DR JAYPAL WANKHEDE SHRI KADWA WANKHEDE BHMS  2020  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26974 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0047235 DR RAVINDRA RAJORIYA SHRI ANANDI LAL RAJORIYA BHMS  2020  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26975 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047236 DR LAVINA SHARMA SHRI SATISH SHARMA BHMS  2020  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26976 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047237 DR SANJU SONGARA SHRI PRAHLAD SONGARA BHMS  2020  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26977 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047238 DR RAJNANDINI GOUR SHRI CHHAGANLAL GOUR BHMS  2020  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26978 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047239 DR NEHA TOMAR SHRI DURGA PRASAD TOMAR BHMS  2020  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26979 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047240 DR DEEKSHA SHRI ANIL KUMAR BHMS  2020  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26980 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047241 DR PRIYANKA VERMA SHRI MAHESH VERMA BHMS  2020  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26981 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047242 DR JITENDRA CHOUHAN SHRI KALYAN SINGH CHOUHAN BHMS  2020  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26982 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047243 DR ALISHA PATHAN SHRI ABDUL KHALIK PATHAN BHMS  2020  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26983 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047244 DR POOJA PATIL SHRI SANTOSH PATIL BHMS  2020  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26984 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047245 DR ANIL NINGWAL SHRI DINESH NINGWAL BHMS  2020  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26985 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047246 DR VIKAS NARAYAN GURJAR SHRI BALRAM GURJAR BHMS  2020  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26986 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047247 DR PRAYAGRAJ YADAV SHRI OMPRAKASH YADAV BHMS  2020  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26987 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047248 DR VINAY KUMAR GANGWAL SHRI MISHRILAL GANGWAL BHMS  2020  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26988 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047249 DR SURAJ SHRI HARISHANKAR BHMS  2020  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26989 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0047250 DR DIPIKA DAWAR SHRI NAN SINGH DAWAR BHMS  2020  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26990 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047251 DR TASLEEM ANSARI SHRI ANISURREHMAN ANSARI BHMS  2020  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26991 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047252 DR ANJULATA MARKAM SHRI AMAR SINGH MARKAM BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

26992 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047253 DR DARIYAV SINGH KATRE SHRI JATAR SINGH KATRE BHMS  2020  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26993 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047254 DR SUMIT KUMAR NIGAM SHRI KAMALA PRASAD NIGAM BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

26994 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047255 DR MUKESH MUJALDA SHRI NAHAR SINGH MUJALDA BHMS  2020  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26995 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047256 DR PRIYAL SHROTI SHRI RAJKUMAR SHROTI BHMS  2020  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26996 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047257 DR SHUBHAM RAGHUVANSHI SHRI VEER SINGH BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

26997 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047258 DR ATUL CHATURVEDI SHRI BALKRISHNA CHATURVEDI BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

26998 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047259 DR SHILPI JAIN SHRI ANAND KUMAR JAIN BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

26999 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047260 DR SAKSHI JAIN SHRI SANJAY NARESH JAIN BHMS  2020  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

27000 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047261 DR RAJSHREE MANE SHRI MAHADEV MANE BHMS  2020  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

27001 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047262 DR MERCILINE TIRKEY SHRI MARTIN TIRKEY BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

27002 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047263 DR MOSINA KHAN SHRI AARIF KHAN BHMS  2020  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27004 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047264 DR VASUDEV PARIHAR SHRI SEVARAM PARIHAR BHMS  2020  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27005 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0047265 DR RAJKUMAR SHARMA SHRI DEEPAK SHARMA BHMS  2020  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27006 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047266 DR AAYUR MAHESHWARI SHRI ANIL MAHESHWARI BHMS  2020  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27007 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047267 DR TAHA JANA SHRI MURTAZA JANA BHMS  2020  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27010 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047268 DR ANJALI BHARDWAJ SHRI VEDPRAKASH BHARDWAJ BHMS  2020  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27011 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047269 DR VARSHA SHARMA SHRI AJAY SHARMA BHMS  2020  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27012 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047270 DR RAVI PRAJAPAT SHRI OMPRAKASH PRAJAPAT BHMS  2020  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27013 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047271 DR SHWETA SOLANKI SHRI GOPAL SOLANKI BHMS  2020  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27016 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047272 DR SANI BAI SHRI SUMARSING BHMS  2020  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27017 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047273 DR DEEPAK MEENA SHRI RAMANAND MEENA BHMS  2020  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27018 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047274 DR BANSHIRAM SENANI SHRI KAHARIYA SENANI BHMS  2020  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27020 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047275 DR NEHA RATHORE SHRI GHANSHYAM RATHORE BHMS  2020  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27022 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047276 DR SONU MALVIYA SHRI GAJANAND MALVIYA BHMS  2020  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27023 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047277 DR FARHIN SHEIKH SHRI RIYAJ SHEIKH BHMS  2020  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27024 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047278 DR SANJAY SINGH AHIRWAR SHRI VEERENDRA SINGH AHIRWAR BHMS  2020  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27031 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047279 DR VANDANA KOSRA SHRI DILEEP KOSRA BHMS  2020  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27032 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0047280 DR RAMAKANT ROY SHRI VISHWANATH ROY BHMS  2020  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27033 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047281 DR DIVYA NIHORE SHRI JAGDISH NIHORE BHMS  2020  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27034 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047282 DR NEELIMA MISHRA SHRI DAYA SHANKAR MISHRA BHMS  2020  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

27035 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047283 DR PRAFULLA KUMAR TIWARI SHRI JANKI JIWAN SHARAN TIWARI BHMS  2020  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

27036 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047284 DR PANKHUDI AMBADE SHRI DINESH AMBADE BHMS  2020  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

27037 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047285 DR MOHAMMAD SHAHID SHRI TAJUDDEEN BHMS  2020  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27038 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047286 DR JITENDRA KUMAR PATIL SHRI JAGDISH CHANDRA PATIL BHMS  2020  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27039 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047287 DR GOVERDHAN SINGH DODIYA SHRI MAN SINGH DODIYA BHMS  2020  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27040 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047288 DR HARISH KHARE SHRI LAXMI NARAYAN KHARE BHMS  2020  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27041 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047289 DR ANSHU PRAJAPATI SHRI GANGARAM PRAJAPATI BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

27042 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047290 DR DIVYANSH TRIVEDI SHRI NITIN TRIVEDI BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

27045 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047291 DR DEVENDRA SINGH RATHORE SHRI JITENDRA SINGH RATHORE BHMS  2020  Vikaram University, 
MADHYA PRADESH

27046 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047292 DR HEMANT MASAR SHRI RATANLAL MASAR BHMS  2020  Vikaram University, 
MADHYA PRADESH

27047 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047293 DR AKASH KESHARWANI SHRI SHAYAM BABU KESHARWANI BHMS  2020  Dr Harisingh Gour 
University, MADHYA PRADESH

27048 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047294 DR SHIVANI SAHU SHRI PRAKASH SAHU BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

27049 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047295 DR VANDANA TIWARI SHRI PRASHANT TIWARI BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

27050 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047296 DR ABUZER QURESHI SHRI M. RAFIK QURESHI BHMS  2020  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27052 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0047297 DR RICHA SHARMA SHRI CHANDRA MOHAN SHARMA BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

27054 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047298 DR SONALI KANOJIA SHRI ARVIND KUMAR KANOJIA BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

27056 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047299 DR DEEKSHA TRIPATHI SHRI RAVI KARAN TRIPATHI BHMS  2020  Dr Harisingh Gour 
University, MADHYA PRADESH

27057 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047300 DR INDRA KUMAR SAHU LATE. SHRI RAM KUMAR SAHU BHMS  2020  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

27060 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047301 DR SHRUTI SHARDE SHRI KAILASH SHARDE BHMS  2020  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27061 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047302 DR MOHSINA KHAN SHRI ABDUL HAFIZ KHAN BHMS  2020  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27062 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047303 DR AMITA TIWARI SHRI ASHOK TIWARI BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

27064 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047304 DR BABURAO MADHARRAO SHAIKU SHRI MADHAVRAO SHAIKU BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

27065 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047305 DR ARPITA SONI SHRI BHAGWATI PRASAD SONI BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

27067 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047306 DR SARITA PANDEY SHRI JITENDRA PANDEY BHMS  2020  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

27068 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047307 DR SOMRADA PARVATI MANHAR SHRI DUJE RAM MANHAR BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

27069 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047308 DR YASH BAGDI SHRI RAMESH CHANDRA BAGDI BHMS  2020  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27070 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047309 DR ASHISH KUMAR SHRI RAJARAM BHMS  2020  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

27072 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047310 DR UMA RAI SHRI RAMMURTI RAI BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

27073 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047311 DR PRIYA TRIPATH I SHRI ARVIND TRIPATHI BHMS  2020  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

27074 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047312 DR DURGESH VERMA SHRI NANHO VERMA BHMS  2020  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

27075 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047313 DR MAHENDRA KUMAR SONI SHRI SHUBHAKARAN SONI BHMS  2020  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

27076 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0047314 DR KAHKASHA KHAN SHRI SADIK KHAN BHMS  2020  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27077 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047315 DR ASHU RAJPOOT SHRI INDRESH THAKUR BHMS  2020  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

27078 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047316 DR ADITYA SAXENA SHRI VEDKISHORE SAXENA BHMS  2020  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27079 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047317 DR SHIVANI PATHAK LATE. SHRI OMPRAKASH PATHAK BHMS  2020  Jiwaji University 27080 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0047318 DR BHAGYSHREE ARUN JAISWAL SHRI ARUN KUMAR JAISWAL BHMS  2020  Rani Durgavati 

Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur
27081 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047319 DR DHEERAJ PATIDAR SHRI JAYPRAKASH PATIDAR BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

27082 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047320 DR AMRITA RATHOR SHRI OMPRAKASH RATHOR BHMS  2020  Maharashtra University 
of Health Sciences, MAHARASHTRA

27083 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047321 DR ADEELA RAHMAN SHRI HAIB UR RAHMAN KHAN BHMS  2020  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27084 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047322 DR RAJESH KUMAR KIRAR SHRI RAM PRASAD BHMS  2020  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27086 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047323 DR RANJEET SINGH PATEL SHRI RAMESH SINGH PATEL BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

27087 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047324 DR RIYA KOSHTA SHRI ANIL KUMAR KOSHTA BHMS  2020  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

27088 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047325 DR SAPNA TIWARI SHRI RAM BIHARI TIWARI BHMS  2020  Vikaram University, 
MADHYA PRADESH

27089 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047326 DR NIDHI SHARMA SHRI VINOD SHARMA BHMS  2020  Vikaram University, 
MADHYA PRADESH

27090 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047327 DR MAYURI HADA SHRI HARI SINGH HADA BHMS  2020  Vikaram University, 
MADHYA PRADESH

27091 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047328 DR BHARAT CHAWADA SHRI SHAMBHU SINGH CHAWADA BHMS  2020  Vikaram University, 
MADHYA PRADESH

27092 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047329 DR JUHI KHOSLA SHRI DAYANAND KHOSLA BHMS  2020  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

27094 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047330 DR RASHMI SHARMA SHRI RAMESH CHANDRA SHARMA BHMS  2020  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27095 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047331 DR PRAMILA GARWAL SHRI TULSIRAM GARWAL BHMS  2020  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27097 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0047332 DR SMT. PRIYA SHAH SHRI KETAN SHAH BHMS  2020  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27098 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047333 DR REENA PAWAR SHRI DAGDU SINGH PAWAR BHMS  2020  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27099 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047334 DR SHUBHAM JAIN SHRI SANTOSH JAIN BHMS  2020  Dr Harisingh Gour 
University, MADHYA PRADESH

27100 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047335 DR PUSHPENDRA SAHU SHRI NETRAM SAHU BHMS  2020  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27101 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047336 DR SURENDRA RAI SHRI NARENDRA RAI BHMS  2020  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27102 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047337 DR ANJU NAGAR SHRI RANGLAL NAGAR BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

27103 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047338 DR ALTAF KHAN SHRI AFTAB KHAN BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

27104 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047339 DR RAHUL KAG SHRI MOHAN KAG BHMS  2020  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27106 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047340 DR VIKASH NAGRAJ SHRI MANOHAR NAGRAJ BHMS  2020  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27107 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047341 DR SUNIDHI MEHRA SHRI R. S. MEHRA BHMS  2020  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27108 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047342 DR CHANDAN SANODIYA SHRI PRATAP SINGH SANODIYA BHMS  2020  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27109 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047343 DR KAJAL RATHORE SHRI RADHESHYAM RATHORE BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

27110 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047344 DR FARHEEN KHAN SHRI ANIS KHAN BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

27111 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047345 DR JAVED KHAN MULTANI SHRI LATIF KHAN BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

27112 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047346 DR SAMENDRA HARINKHEDE SHRI REVARAM HARINKHEDE BHMS  2020  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

27113 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047347 DR SUDHANSHU PANORE SHRI KUNDAN PANORE BHMS  2020  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

27115 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0047348 DR SHRIPURN VISHWAKARMA SHRI SATYA BHUSAN 
VISHWAKARMA

BHMS  2020  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

27116 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047349 DR MAMTA BAHE SHRI FAFULAL BAHE BHMS  2020  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

27117 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047350 DR ANSHU PATHAK SHRI ANIL PATHAK BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

27118 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047351 DR HEMANT PADIYAR SHRI ISHWARLAL PADIYAR BHMS  2020  Vikaram University, 
MADHYA PRADESH

27120 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047352 DR VINITA KAMRIYA SHRI PURALAL KAMRIYA BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

27121 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047353 DR SIMRAN JAT SHRI GOURAV JAT BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

27122 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047354 DR AARZOO MEW SHRI MUBARIQ MEW BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

27124 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047355 DR APURVA SHRI ASHVINI SINGH BHMS  2020  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27125 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047356 DR PUSHPENDRA SONI SHRI JAYKUMAR SONI BHMS  2020  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

27126 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047357 DR HARIOM ASATI SHRI RAMSEWAK ASATI BHMS  2020  Dr Harisingh Gour 
University, MADHYA PRADESH

27127 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047358 DR ANSHUL PATHAK SHRI CHANDRABHAN PATHAK BHMS  2020  Dr Harisingh Gour 
University, MADHYA PRADESH

27128 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047359 DR MONIKA NAMDEV SHRI DINESH KUMAR NAMDEV BHMS  2020  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27129 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047360 DR ARPI SETHIYA SHRI ANIL KUMAR SETHIYA BHMS  2020  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27130 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047361 DR HIMANI DAHARWAL SHRI RAMDEEN DAHARWAL BHMS  2020  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

27132 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047362 DR ABHILASHA PASHINE SHRI VILASH PASHINE BHMS  2020  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

27133 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047363 DR SHIVANI SHUKLA SHRI MANISH SHUKLA BHMS  2020  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27138 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047364 DR BRIJ BIHARI SONI SHRI OMKAR PRASAD SONI BHMS  2020  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

27139 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047365 DR JYOTI MESHRAM SHRI PANDURANG MESHRAM BHMS  2020  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

27140 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0047366 DR LOKESH PARMAR SHRI RAMESH PARMAR BHMS  2020  Vikaram University, 
MADHYA PRADESH

27141 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047367 DR LOKESH VERMA SHRI RADHESHYAM VERMA BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

27142 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047368 DR SHIVANI KUSHWAH SHRI NARAYAN KUSHWAH BHMS  2020  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27143 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047369 DR AYSHA SIDDIQUIE SHRI IQBAL SIDDIQUIE BHMS  2020  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27144 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047370 DR NARESH PRAJAPAT SHRI BADRILAL PRAJAPAT BHMS  2020  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27145 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047371 DR NAGMA KHAN SHRI SARFARAZ KHAN BHMS  2020  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27146 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047372 DR SHALU SHILPKAR SHRI BHAGWATI CHARAN SHILPKAR BHMS  2020  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27147 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047373 DR RAJMANI PATEL SHRI NARESH PATEL BHMS  2020  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27148 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047374 DR NITESH WANKHEDE SHRI RAJESH WANKHEDE BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

27150 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047375 DR NAINSI MEHTO SHRI RAJU MEHTO BHMS  2020  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

27151 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047376 DR KIRTI PARIHAR SHRI DHAN SINGH PARIHAR BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

27152 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047377 DR VARSHA DAYAL SHRI KALYAN SINGH DAYAL BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

27153 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047378 DR BHANU PRATAP SINGH 
RANAWAT

SHRI RAM SINGH RANAWAT BHMS  2020  Vikaram University, 
MADHYA PRADESH

27154 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047379 DR JYOTI SINGH SHRI RAJENDRA BAHADUR SINGH BHMS  2020  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27155 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047380 DR PRADEEP SONARE SHRI SURESH SONARE BHMS  2020  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27156 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047381 DR NARHARI LODHI SHRI HARGOVIND LODHI BHMS  2020  Jiwaji University 27157 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0047382 DR DHARMENDRA CHOUHAN SHRI DAYARAM CHOUHAN BHMS  2020  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27158 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047383 DR AFZAL KOTHARI SHRI AFSAR KOTHARI BHMS  2020  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27159 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047384 DR ROHIT JAIN SHRI ABHAY JAIN BHMS  2020  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27160 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047385 DR RAMLAL LASHKARI SHRI SHANKARLAL LASHKARI BHMS  2020  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27161 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047386 DR PRAGYA SHIRSATH SHRI NARAYAN SHIRSATH BHMS  2020  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27162 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047387 DR KALPANA SURYAWANSHI LATE. SHRI BARSU SURYAWANSHI BHMS  2020  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27163 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047388 DR AJAY SOLANKI SHRI RAMLAL SOLANKI BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

27164 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047389 DR DINESH RATHORE SHRI MUNNALAL RATHORE BHMS  2020  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27165 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047390 DR SHILPA JUNEJA SHRI MAHENDRA KUMAR JUNEJA BHMS  2020  Dr Harisingh Gour 
University, MADHYA PRADESH

27166 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047391 DR DEVENDRA SINGH SHRI RAM PRASAD BHMS  2020  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27167 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047392 DR RAMEEZ KHAN SHRI RAFIQ KHAN BHMS  2020  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27168 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047393 DR AARTI TIROLE SHRI DHARAMDAS TIROLE BHMS  2020  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27169 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047394 DR PUSHPENDRA SINGH SHRI GARVAR SINGH BHMS  2020  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27171 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047395 DR SANA KHAN SHRI AMAN ULLAH KHAN BHMS  2020  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27172 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047396 DR RAHUL KIRAR SHRI SARDAR SINGH KIRAR BHMS  2020  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27173 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0047397 DR KULDEEP THAKUR SHRI YASHWANT THAKUR BHMS  2020  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27175 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047398 DR ANJALI SHARMA SHRI K. N. SHARMA BHMS  2020  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

27176 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047399 DR JAYA MALI SHRI BABULAL MALI BHMS  2020  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

27177 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047400 DR SWAPNIL BHUJADE SHRI ISHWAR DAYAL BHUJADE BHMS  2020  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

27178 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047401 DR JAYPRAKASH THAKUR SHRI ROMAN SINGH THAKUR BHMS  2020  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

27179 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047402 DR SHWETA SAWNER SHRI KAILASH CHANDRA SAWNER BHMS  2020  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27181 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047403 DR SACHENDRA DANGI SHRI VEER SINGH DANGI BHMS  2020  OTHER 27182 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0047404 DR SHEETAL PASHINE SHRI VILASH PASHINE BHMS  2020  Rani Durgavati 

Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur
27184 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047405 DR KIRAN PATEL SHRI RAM NARESH PATEL BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

27185 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047406 DR VIKASH VISHWAKARMA SHRI RADHESHYAM VISHWAKARMA BHMS  2020  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27186 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047407 DR VIBHANSHU RATHORE SHRI MUNNALAL RATHORE BHMS  2020  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27187 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047408 DR VIKAS VISHWAKARMA SHRI JAIPRAKASH VISHWAKARMA BHMS  2020  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27188 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047409 DR NEERAJ KUMAR TALUKDAR SHRI GOPAL PRASAD TALUKDAR BHMS  2020  Dr Harisingh Gour 
University, MADHYA PRADESH

27189 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047410 DR GAURAV GUPTA SHRI DINESH GUPTA BHMS  2020  Dr Harisingh Gour 
University, MADHYA PRADESH

27190 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047411 DR NAMRATA PATHAK SHRI S. D. PATHAK BHMS  2020  Dr Harisingh Gour 
University, MADHYA PRADESH

27191 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047412 DR JAY KISHOR NAGPURE SHRI SUKHDEV NAGPURE BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

27192 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047413 DR SHIVRAJ SHRI DHYAN SNGH BHMS  2020  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27193 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047414 DR KRISHNAPAL GOUR SHRI DATTAR SINGH GOUR BHMS  2020  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27194 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0047415 DR JYOTI AHUJA SHRI AMAR AHUJA BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

27195 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047416 DR PREETI UIKEY SHRI VISHAN SINGH UIKEY BHMS  2020  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

27196 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047417 DR VAISHALI VYAS SHRI SATYA DEV BHMS  2020  Jiwaji University 27198 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0047418 DR ANUPAM PAL SHRI RAMAKANT PAL BHMS  2020  Barkatullah 

Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH
27199 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047419 DR LALITA PRASAD MEENA LATE. SHRI CHHOTERAM BHMS  2020  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27200 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047420 DR PANKAJ DAKHNI SHRI SEETARM DAKHNI BHMS  2020  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27201 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047421 DR SUNIL NAKUM SHRI BAHADUR NAKUM BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

27202 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047422 DR RUPALI DAHARWAL SHRI SHIV PRASAD DAHARWAL BHMS  2020  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

27203 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047423 DR SRUSHTI CHOURASIA SHRI PAWAN KISHOR CHOURASIA BHMS  2020  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

27204 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047424 DR RAHUL BAGWAN SHRI BHERULAL BAGWAN BHMS  2020  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27205 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047425 DR ANKIT CHOUDHARY SHRI MUKESH CHOUDHARY BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

27206 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047426 DR ARSHI ALI SHRI ANWAR ALI BHMS  2020  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27207 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047427 DR SHIVANSHA SHARMA SHRI ANIL SHARMA BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

27208 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047428 DR ANJALI SAHU SHRI RAMESH SAHU BHMS  2020  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

27209 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047429 DR SHUBHAM JAIN SHRI BALCHAND JAIN BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

27210 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047430 DR RAJNI SHRI NARAYAN PRASAD BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

27211 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047431 DR SANIYA KHAN SHRI NASEEM KHAN BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

27212 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0047432 DR NIDHI SHRI KISHOR KUMAR DHAWALKAR BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

27213 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047433 DR KAMINEE KEKTI SHRI HEMANT KEKTI BHMS  2020  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

27214 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047434 DR ASHWINEE NAKHATE SHRI VIKRAM NAKHATE BHMS  2020  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

27215 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047435 DR PRAGATI BHATELE SHRI ASHOK BHATELE BHMS  2020  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

27216 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047436 DR SANA AFSAR KHAN SHRI AFSAR KHAN BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

27217 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047437 DR SANDEEP SINGH RATHORE SHRI AMAR SINGH RATHORE BHMS  2020  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27220 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047438 DR SMT. KARUNA SHARMA SHRI BRAJESH SHARAN SHARMA BHMS  2020  Jiwaji University 27221 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0047439 DR RIYA PARTE SHRI GYANSINGH PARTE BHMS  2020  Barkatullah 

Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH
27222 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047440 DR KHUSHNUMA BEE SHRI SYED AKHTAR ALI BHMS  2020  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27223 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047441 DR DINESH KUMAR KOUCHE SHRI BHURE SINGH KOUCHE BHMS  2020  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27225 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047442 DR HUSAN SINGH TAROLE SHRI MUNNA SINGH TAROLE BHMS  2020  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27226 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047443 DR RITU RAJENDRA SONI SHRI RAJENDRA SONI BHMS  2020  Maharashtra University 
of Health Sciences, MAHARASHTRA

27228 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047444 DR MISHRA NEHA SHRIRAM SHRI SHRIRAM MISHRA BHMS  2020  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

27229 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047445 DR PRATIBHA MAKWANA SHRI PRAKASH MAKWANA BHMS  2020  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27230 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047446 DR SHIVANI KUMAR SHRI SUDESH KUMAR BHMS  2020  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

27231 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047447 DR RASHMI SAHU SHRI SATYA DEO SAHU BHMS  2020  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

27232 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047448 DR ABHISHEK PATIDAR SHRI JITENDRA PATIDAR BHMS  2020  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27235 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0047449 DR SMT. PRERANA SUMIT TIWARI DR. SUMIT TIWARI BHMS  2020  Maharashtra University 
of Health Sciences, MAHARASHTRA

27236 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047450 DR RAJNI MARMAT SHRI SHARWAN LAL MARMAT BHMS  2020  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27237 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047451 DR ARJUN PATIDAR SHRI SURESH CHANDRA PATIDAR BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

27238 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047452 DR SHUBHAM SHRI CHAMAN LAL BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

27239 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047453 DR DEEPTI RAHANGDALE SHRI KASHIRAM RAHANGADALE BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

27240 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047454 DR SUDHIR PAL SINGH JADON SHRI VIJAY PAL SINGH JADON BHMS  2020  Jiwaji University 27241 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0047455 DR RAJEET DIXIT SHRI MAHENDRA DIXIT BHMS  2020  Rani Durgavati 

Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur
27242 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047456 DR YOGESH PHULWARI SHRI PIRULAL PHULWARI BHMS  2020  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27243 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047457 DR MANISHA NAGPURE SHRI FULCHAND NAGPURE BHMS  2020  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

27244 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047458 DR RASHMI DUBEY SHRI RAMESHWAR PRASAD DUBEY BHMS  2020  Guru Ghasidas 
University

27245 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047459 DR ABHISHEK SINGH SHRI SHIVNARESH SINGH BHMS  2020  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

27246 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047460 DR SAYED BASID ALI SHRI SAYED FARUK BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

27247 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047461 DR PURVI WAGH SHRI POONAMCHAND WAGH BHMS  2020  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27248 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047462 DR RAJKUMAR JAISWAL SHRI NARAYAN JAISWAL BHMS  2020  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27249 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047463 DR MAHESH SHARMA SHRI OMPRAKASH SHARMA BHMS  2020  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27250 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047464 DR SMT MADHU VERMA SHRI ROOPESH VERMA BHMS  2020  Dr Bhimrao Ambedkar 
University, UTTAR PRADESH

27251 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047465 DR SHYAM SUNDER SHRI BHAGIRATH PRASAD BHMS  2020  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

27252 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0047466 DR RITESH PATIDAR SHRI HARIRAM PATIDAR BHMS  2020  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27253 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047467 DR SWASTIK SATHE SHRI JAGDISH SATHE BHMS  2020  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27254 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047468 DR SHUBHAM KUMAR BIRLA SHRI PREMLAL BIRLA BHMS  2020  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27255 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047469 DR VIJAY SUNER SHRI TOOFAN SINGH SUNER BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

27256 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047470 DR SHANTANU PATEL SHRI NARAYAN PATEL BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

27257 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047471 DR JAYPAL SINGH CHOUHAN SHRI KRASHNA PAL BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

27258 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047472 DR YASHIKA KHARADI SHRI RAJENDRA KHARADI BHMS  2020  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27259 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047473 DR NILESH GANAWA SHRI BHILA GANAWA BHMS  2020  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27260 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047474 DR RUCHI UGHADE SHRI KAMLESH UGHADE BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

27261 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047475 DR AKSHAT SALIL SHRI PRANAY SALIL BHMS  2020  Jiwaji University 27262 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0047476 DR PRATIBHA SHARMA SHRI SHREERAM SHARMA BHMS  2020  Rani Durgavati 

Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur
27263 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047477 DR ARPITA NARUKA SHRI BALVANT SINGH BHMS  2020  Vikaram University, 
MADHYA PRADESH

27264 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047478 DR SACHIN JAT SHRI RAMLAL JAT BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

27265 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047479 DR ASHISH KUMAR KUSHWAHA SHRI VIJAY KUMAR SHRIVASTAVA BHMS  2020  Dr Harisingh Gour 
University, MADHYA PRADESH

27266 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047480 DR MEENAKSHI PATLE SHRI HEMANT PATLE BHMS  2020  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

27267 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047481 DR PRATIMA BOPCHE SHRI SUKHA CHAND BOPCHE BHMS  2020  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

27268 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047482 DR HINDUSTAN DAHARE SHRI KRISHNA KUMAR DAHARE BHMS  2020  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

27269 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047483 DR CHANDRA SHEKHAR SHRI CHAITRAM BHMS  2020  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

27271 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0047484 DR DEEPALIKA SHARMA SHRI SUNIL KUMAR SHARMA BHMS  2020  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

27272 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047485 DR ALAKSHAN KHAN SHRI TAHIR KHAN BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

27273 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047486 DR SADHNA DUBEY SHRI ASHOK KUMAR DUABEY BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

27274 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047487 DR AJAY KUMAR VISHWAKARMA LATE SHRI SUKHDEV PRASAD 
VISHWAKARMA

BHMS  2020  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27275 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047488 DR SALMA ANSARI SHRI WAHID ANSARI BHMS  2020  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27276 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047489 DR KAVITA PRAJAPAT SHRI MAYARAM PRAJAPAT BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

27277 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047490 DR KALPANA JAT SHRI BHURJAM JAT BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

27278 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047491 DR BHARVAD KARAN RANABHAI SHRI RANABHAI BHARVAD BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

27279 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047492 DR CHANDA SOLANKI SHRI KHUMAN SINGH SOLANKI BHMS  2020  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27280 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047493 DR PRIYANKA GILBERT SHRI VINCENT GILBERT BHMS  2020  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27281 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047494 DR MOHAMMAD KHURSHID SHRI ABDUL GANI BHMS  2020  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27282 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047495 DR TULSIRAM SAHU SHRI DHANNULAL SAHU BHMS  2020  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27283 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047496 DR TANYA PAWAR SHRI KARAN SINGH PAWAR BHMS  2020  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27284 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047497 DR NIDHI PRAJAPATI SHRI MUKESH PRAJAPATI BHMS  2020  Vikaram University, 
MADHYA PRADESH

27285 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047498 DR MANSI SONI SHRI LALIT SONI BHMS  2020  OTHER 27286 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0047499 DR NIKITA SURYAWANSHI SHRI RAJENDRA SURYAWANSHI BHMS  2020  Rani Durgavati 

Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur
27287 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047500 DR ARVIND AHIRWAR SHRI HAR PRASAD BHMS  2020  Jiwaji University 27288 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0047501 DR SHRADDHA NAGAYACH SHRI SHAILESH NAGAYACH BHMS  2020  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

27289 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047502 DR SHAILY JOSHI SHRI VIJAY JOSHI BHMS  2020  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27290 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047503 DR MONIKA SHINDE SHRI DEVRAM SHINDE BHMS  2020  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27291 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047504 DR AARTI SISODIYA SHRI NARENDRA SINGH SISODIYA BHMS  2020  Vikaram University, 
MADHYA PRADESH

27293 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047505 DR PANKUL SINGH MOURYA SHRI SHER SINGH MOURYA BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

27294 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047506 DR SANCHITA AGRAWAL SHRI DILEEP AGRAWAL BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

27295 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047507 DR SHUBHAM PATIDAR SHRI SHYAM PATIDAR BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

27296 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047508 DR VAISHALI ARYA SHRI RAJESH ARYA BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

27297 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047509 DR SHIVANI VISHWAKARMA SHRI JAGDISH PRASAD 
VISHWAKARMA

BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

27298 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047510 DR MANISHA CHANDRAWANSHI SHRI HARISHARAN 
CHANDRAWANSHI

BHMS  2020  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27299 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047511 DR SMT KHUSHBOO SHRIVASTAVA SHRI VIVEK SHRIVASTAVA BHMS  2020  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

27300 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047512 DR YASHIKA BACHLEY SHRI RAMDEEN BACHLEY BHMS  2020  Vikaram University, 
MADHYA PRADESH

27301 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047513 DR SHIVANI SHARMA SHRI ANIL SHARMA BHMS  2020  Vikaram University, 
MADHYA PRADESH

27302 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047514 DR RISHABH JAGDALE FATTU SINGH JAGDALE BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

27303 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047515 DR KAMLESH MALVIYA SHRI MADANLAL MALVIYA BHMS  2020  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27304 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047516 DR AKANKSHA TIWARI SHRI BASANT KUMAR TIWARI BHMS  2020  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

27305 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047517 DR NISHA PATIDAR SHRI SHRIRAM PATIDAR BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

27306 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0047518 DR NIKHLESH BAIS SHRI RUPNARAYAN BAIS BHMS  2020  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27307 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047519 DR AZHAR KHAN SHRI ANIS KHAN BHMS  2020  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27308 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047520 DR MUZAHID MANIYAR SHRI ASADULLA MANIYAR BHMS  2020  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27309 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047521 DR RAMENDR A SINGH SHRI MEHTAV SINGH BHMS  2020  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27310 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047522 DR RAMLAL DHAKAD SHRI MADAN SINGH BHMS  2020  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27311 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047523 DR MEGHA DHOLE SHRI NANDKUMAR DHOLE BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

27312 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047524 DR SHEETAL MEHTA SHRI PRAHLAD MEHTA BHMS  2020  Vikaram University, 
MADHYA PRADESH

27313 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047525 DR HETALBEN BHARATSINH 
PADWAL

SHRI BHARATSINH PADWAL BHMS  2020  Goa University, GOA 27314 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047526 DR PRIYANKA VISHWAKARMA SHRI DINESH KUMAR BHMS  2020  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27315 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047527 DR SANJAY KUMAR RATHORE SHRI NARAYAN RATHORE BHMS  2020  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27316 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047528 DR SANDIP KUMAR PANCHAL SHRI SANTOSH PANCHAL BHMS  2020  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27317 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047529 DR ARTIKA KHARE SHRI RAVIKANT KHARE BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

27318 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047531 DR RUSHABH JAIN SHRI KAILASH JAIN BHMS  2020  Maharashtra University 
of Health Sciences, MAHARASHTRA

27322 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047532 DR PREETI GEDAM SHRI UMESHWAR GEDAM BHMS  2020  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

27323 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047533 DR PRAVEENA SINGORIYA SHRI JAGAT SINGH SINGORIYA BHMS  2020  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27324 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047534 DR CHHIPRA DUBEY SHRI BHAGIRATH PRASAD DUBEY BHMS  2020  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

27325 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0047535 DR VIRENDR A DANGI SHRI PREM NARAYAN DANGI BHMS  2020  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27326 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047536 DR MOHAN SINGH KUSHWAH SHRI AMAAN SINGH KUSHWAH BHMS  2020  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27327 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047537 DR BHANUPRIYA RAHANGDALE SHRI BHAGWAT RAHANGDALE BHMS  2020  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

27328 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047538 DR NEHA GUPTA SHRI ASHOK KUMAR GUPTA BHMS  2020  OTHER 27329 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0047539 DR SHAHID ALI SHRI KURBAN ALI BHMS  2020  Barkatullah 

Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH
27330 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047540 DR POOJA PARIHAR SHRI SADUSINGH PARIHAR BHMS  2020  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27331 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047541 DR HEM SINGH CHOUHAN SHRI LAKHAN SINGH CHOUHAN BHMS  2020  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27332 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047542 DR SUBRATA SINGH RAJAWAT SHRI YOGENDRA SINGH RAJAWAT BHMS  2020  Jiwaji University 27333 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047543 DR SOHEB KHAN SHRI DILAWAR KHAN BHMS  2020  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27334 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047544 DR MANPREET PATIDAR SHRI PARAMANAND PATIDAR BHMS  2020  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27335 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047545 DR MAYANK KAG SHRI DHARMENDRA KAG BHMS  2020  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27336 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047546 DR ARCHNA VERMA SHRI GOKUL PRASAD VERMA BHMS  2020  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27337 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047547 DR RAJESH DODIYA SHRI RATAN LAL DODIYA BHMS  2020  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27338 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047548 DR MOHAMMED IKRAM ANSARI SHRI MOHAMMED AKIL ANSARI BHMS  2020  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27339 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047549 DR SAVITRY PICHHODE SHRI GANESH PICHHODE BHMS  2020  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

27340 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047550 DR PRAHLAD KUMAR SAKESH SHRI SUDAMA PRASAD SAKESH BHMS  2020  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

27341 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047551 DR ASHMA YADAV SHRI GANGARAM YADAV BHMS  2020  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27342 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0047552 DR SHAHEED KHAN SHRI KAREEM KHAN BHMS  2020  Dr Harisingh Gour 
University, MADHYA PRADESH

27343 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047553 DR AKASH YADAV SHRI PRITHVI YADAV BHMS  2020  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27344 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047554 DR GARIMA SAHU SHRI MINTOO LAL SAHU BHMS  2020  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27345 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047555 DR SEEMA SONTI SHRI RAM SINGH SONTI BHMS  2020  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27346 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047556 DR GOVIND DAS PATEL SHRI ISHWARDEEN PATEL BHMS  2020  Dr Harisingh Gour 
University, MADHYA PRADESH

27348 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047557 DR LAVKUSH SHARMA SHRI JAGDEESH SHARMA BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

27349 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047558 DR UDAY BHAN SINGH SHRI SHIV NATH BHMS  2020  Jiwaji University 27350 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0047559 DR PRIYANKA MANDLOI SHRI LOKENDRA SINGH MANDLOI BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 

Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

27351 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047560 DR SUDHA THAKUR SHRI PRADEEP SINGH THAKUR BHMS  2020  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

27352 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047561 DR SUMIT KUSHWAHA SHRI RAJESH KUSHWAHA BHMS  2020  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27353 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047562 DR MANOJ CHOUDHARY SHRI KHEMRAJ CHOUDHARY BHMS  2020  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

27354 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047563 DR RANJEET BISEN SHRI TEKCHAND BISEN BHMS  2020  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

27355 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047564 DR MOHAMMAD KHAN SHRI MOHAMMAD IKBAL BHMS  2020  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

27356 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047565 DR RAMCHARAN DIXIT LATE. SHRI PREMNARAYAN DIXIT BHMS  2020  OTHER 27357 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0047567 DR RAHUL PATIDAR SHRI MUKESH PATIDAR BHMS  2020  Vikaram University, 

MADHYA PRADESH
27359 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047568 DR DEEPAK SINGH RATHORE SHRI MADAN SINGH RATHORE BHMS  2020  Vikaram University, 
MADHYA PRADESH

27360 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047569 DR HITESH NIRMOHI SHRI ASHWINI NIRMOHI BHMS  2020  Vikaram University, 
MADHYA PRADESH

27361 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047570 DR REETA CHOUDHARY SHRI AMAR SINGH CHOUDHARY BHMS  2020  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

27363 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047571 DR PRATIBHA SHALINI PURAWAT SHRI MAHAVIR SINGH PURAWAT BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

27365 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047572 DR DHEERAJ KUMAR PATIDAR SHRI KAILASH CHANDRA PATIDAR BHMS  2020  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

27366 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0047573 DR DIVYA SINGH CHANDEL SHRI R. K. CHANDEL BHMS  2020  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

27367 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047574 DR PRAGYA GHARDE SHRI MUNESHWAR GHARDE BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

27368 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047575 DR MAHENAAZ CHHIPA SHRI MOHD. SHARIF CHHIPA BHMS  2020  Vikaram University, 
MADHYA PRADESH

27369 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047576 DR NEHA BORASI SHRI NANDLAL BORASI BHMS  2020  Vikaram University, 
MADHYA PRADESH

27370 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047577 DR PRACHI PANDEY SHRI PAVAN KUMAR PANDEY BHMS  2020  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

27371 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047578 DR SHALINEE SALWE SHRI KAILASH SALWE BHMS  2020  Vikaram University, 
MADHYA PRADESH

27372 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047579 DR RANJEET NAGAR SHRI DILIP NAGAR BHMS  2020  Vikaram University, 
MADHYA PRADESH

27373 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047580 DR SHRASTI RAGHUWANSHI SHRI BRAJENDRA SINGH 
RAGHUWANSHI

BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

27375 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047581 DR RADHA DIXIT SHRI VINOD KUMAR DIXIT BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

27376 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047582 DR PAWAN CHOUHAN SHRI JAGDISH CHOUHAN BHMS  2020  Vikaram University, 
MADHYA PRADESH

27377 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047583 DR SARITA PURBIYA SHRI LAKHAN PURBIYA BHMS  2020  Vikaram University, 
MADHYA PRADESH

27378 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047584 DR DIXITA CHANDEL SHRI YASHWANT CHANDEL BHMS  2020  Vikaram University, 
MADHYA PRADESH

27379 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047585 DR CHETAN JAT SHRI RAMJILAL JAT BHMS  2020  Vikaram University, 
MADHYA PRADESH

27380 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047586 DR ARJUN PATIDAR SHRI KACHROOLAL PATIDAR BHMS  2020  Vikaram University, 
MADHYA PRADESH

27382 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047587 DR SHYAMLAL PARMAR SHRI MONANLAL BHMS  2020  Vikaram University, 
MADHYA PRADESH

27383 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047588 DR SHIVAM BHENSOLIYA SHRI BHERU LAL BHENSOLIYA BHMS  2020  Vikaram University, 
MADHYA PRADESH

27384 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047589 DR HEMANT SHARMA SHRI TRIBHUVAN SHARMA BHMS  2020  Vikaram University, 
MADHYA PRADESH

27385 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047590 DR PRADEEP KUMAR DABI SHRI BABULAL DABI BHMS  2020  Vikaram University, 
MADHYA PRADESH

27386 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047591 DR SATISH HAROD SHRI SHIVNARAYAN HAROD BHMS  2020  Vikaram University, 
MADHYA PRADESH

27387 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047592 DR VIKAS NAGESHWAR SHRI BALRAM NAGESHWAR BHMS  2020  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

27389 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047593 DR YOURAJ PANCHESHWAR SHRI SUNDER LAL PANCHESHWAR BHMS  2020  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

27390 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0047594 DR GOVIND RAM KUMAWAT SHRI MOHAN LAL KUMAWAT BHMS  2020  Vikaram University, 
MADHYA PRADESH

27391 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047595 DR ARIBA AAZMEE SHRI YOUSUF AAZMEE BHMS  2020  Vikaram University, 
MADHYA PRADESH

27392 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047596 DR RAHUL KASANIYA SHRI NARSHING KASANIYA BHMS  2020  Vikaram University, 
MADHYA PRADESH

27393 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047597 DR VIJAY SHARMA SHRI RAJENDRA SHARMA BHMS  2020  Vikaram University, 
MADHYA PRADESH

27394 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047598 DR HARSHVARDHAN SINGH 
RATHORE

SHRI MAHENDRA SINGH RATHORE BHMS  2020  Vikaram University, 
MADHYA PRADESH

27395 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047599 DR MOHAMMAD SHADAB QURESHI SHRI ABDUL AZIZ QURESHI BHMS  2020  Vikaram University, 
MADHYA PRADESH

27396 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047600 DR SHEKH ASAD QURESHI SHRI SHEKH YOUNUS QURESHI BHMS  2020  Vikaram University, 
MADHYA PRADESH

27397 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047601 DR SAMEER KHAN SHRI OSAF KHAN BHMS  2020  Vikaram University, 
MADHYA PRADESH

27398 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047602 DR RAZIQ KHAN SHRI MOHD. RAFIQ KHAN BHMS  2020  Vikaram University, 
MADHYA PRADESH

27399 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047603 DR ASHWIN SONI SHRI LALIT SONI BHMS  2020  Vikaram University, 
MADHYA PRADESH

27400 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047604 DR GEETA GUNDIYA LATE. SHRI GULA GUNDIYA BHMS  2020  Vikaram University, 
MADHYA PRADESH

27401 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047605 DR VISHAL PARIHAR SHRI RATANLAL PARIHAR BHMS  2020  Vikaram University, 
MADHYA PRADESH

27402 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047606 DR ARANSHA THOMAS SHRI MASHI CHARAN THOMAS BHMS  2020  Vikaram University, 
MADHYA PRADESH

27403 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047607 DR RAMVILAS DHAKAD SHRI POONAM CHAND DHAKAD BHMS  2020  Vikaram University, 
MADHYA PRADESH

27404 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047608 DR ANJALI PARIHAR SHRI KAMLESH PARIHAR BHMS  2020  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27405 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047609 DR VEERENDRA KUMAR SHRI BADRI PRASAD BHMS  2020  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27406 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047610 DR OMPRAKASH RAWAD SHRI BHAGWAN SINGH RAWAD BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

27407 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047611 DR KUSHAL CHOUDHARY SHRI RATANLAL CHOUDHARY BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

27408 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047612 DR SHANKAR SINGH AMLIYAR SHRI BADAR SINGH AMLIYAR BHMS  2020  Vikaram University, 
MADHYA PRADESH

27409 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047613 DR REKHA VASUNIYA SHRI SAMRATH VASUNIYA BHMS  2020  Vikaram University, 
MADHYA PRADESH

27410 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0047614 DR JAYSHRI CHOUDHARY SHRI KRISHNA CHOUDHARY BHMS  2020  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27411 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047615 DR NARAYAN SOLANKI SHRI JAGDISH SOLANKI BHMS  2020  Vikaram University, 
MADHYA PRADESH

27412 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047616 DR ROHIT CHOUHAN SHRI GANESH CHOUHAN BHMS  2020  Vikaram University, 
MADHYA PRADESH

27413 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047617 DR RAMJI SAHU SHRI RAMESH BHMS  2020  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

27414 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047618 DR RAHUL TAWAR SHRI PREMLAL GURJAR BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

27415 03-04-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047619 DR HARIOM GURJAR SHRI MADHAV SINGH BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

27416 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047620 DR RUCHI PATLE SHRI RAJENDRA PATLE BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

27417 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047621 DR ASHWINI SORTE SHRI CHANDRASHEKHAR SORTE BHMS  2020  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27420 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047622 DR SHELENDRA NAYAK SHRI PRATAP SINGH NAYAK BHMS  2020  Vikaram University, 
MADHYA PRADESH

27421 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047623 DR RIMPAL NAYAK SHRI INDER SINGH NAYAK BHMS  2020  Vikaram University, 
MADHYA PRADESH

27422 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047624 DR SARITA PANCHE SHRI ROSHANLAL PANCHE BHMS  2020  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

27423 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047625 DR DEVI KHADKA SHRI LAL BAHADUR BHMS  2020  Homoeopathy 
University, RAJASTHAN

27424 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047626 DR DEEPAK DUBEY SHRI ASHOK DUBEY BHMS  2020  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27425 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047627 DR MOGHAL SUBHAN SHRI MOGHAL SHYAM BAIG BHMS  2020  Vinayaka Missions 
Research Foundation, TAMIL NADU

27426 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047628 DR RAJA RAO SHRI S. VENKATA RAO BHMS  2020  Vinayaka Missions 
Research Foundation, TAMIL NADU

27427 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047629 DR FARHEEN SHAIKH SHRI ISLAMUDDIN SHAIKH BHMS  2020  Vikaram University, 
MADHYA PRADESH

27428 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047630 DR KIRTI RATHORE SHRI RAJPAL SINGH RATHORE BHMS  2020  Vikaram University, 
MADHYA PRADESH

27429 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047631 DR GAYATREE VERMA SHRI KANHEYALAL VERMA BHMS  2020  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27430 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0047632 DR FENA MUJALDA SHRI AMAR SINGH MUJALDA BHMS  2020  Jiwaji University 27431 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0047633 DR RAVINDRA RATHOD SHRI SORAM RATHOD BHMS  2020  Devi Ahilya 

Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH
27432 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047634 DR LOKENDRA GAUR SHRI BALARAM GAUR BHMS  2020  Jiwaji University 27433 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0047635 DR PANKAJ GUPTA SHRI MAHESH PRASAD GUPTA BHMS  2020  Jiwaji University 27434 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0047636 DR MO. SALMAN SHEIKH SHRI MO. SATTAR SHEIKH BHMS  2020  Devi Ahilya 

Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH
27436 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047637 DR KHUSHBU SONI SHRI PAWAN KUMAR SONI BHMS  2020  Jiwaji University 27437 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0047638 DR RAHANGDALE YOGITA 

YOGENDRA KUMAR
SHRI YOGENDRA KUMAR 
RAHANGDALE

BHMS  2020  Maharashtra University 
of Health Sciences, MAHARASHTRA

27438 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047639 DR VIMLESH BISEN SHRI ROSHANLAL BISEN BHMS  2020  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

27439 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047640 DR YASHWANT SONI SHRI KAPURCHAND SONI BHMS  2020  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

27441 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047641 DR NAMAN SHARMA SHRI DINESH SHARMA BHMS  2020  Jiwaji University 27442 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0047642 DR SANGEETA RAJPUT SHRI VEDPRAKASH RAJPUT BHMS  2020  Jiwaji University 27443 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0047643 DR PAYAL SHIVHARE LATE. SHRI NARENDRA SHIVHARE BHMS  2020  Jiwaji University 27444 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047644 DR NAVNEETA PRAJAPATI SHRI KISHANLAL PRAJAPATI BHMS  2020  Jiwaji University 27445 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0047645 DR DEVENDRA NAYAK SHRI BAHADUR SINGH NAYAK BHMS  2020  Jiwaji University 27446 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0047646 DR UPMA SHARMA SHRI RAJENDRA PRASAD SHARMA BHMS  2020  Jiwaji University 27447 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047647 DR LALIT KUMAR BURADE SHRI MAYARAM BURADE BHMS  2020  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

27448 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047648 DR ANJALI SHARMA SHRI JASMANT KUMAR SHARMA BHMS  2020  Jiwaji University 27449 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0047649 DR AARTI KUSHWAH SHRI RAMKISHAN KUSHWAH BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 

Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

27451 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047650 DR NITIN VYAS SHRI RAJKUMAR VYAS BHMS  2020  Jiwaji University 27454 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0047651 DR NIDHI RAHANGDALE SHRI SURESH RAHANGDALE BHMS  2020  Jiwaji University 27455 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0047652 DR DIVYA BAIRAGI SHRI DEVENDRA BAIRAGI BHMS  2020  Vikaram University, 

MADHYA PRADESH
27456 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047653 DR GAURAV DUBEY SHRI SHIV SAMAN DUBEY BHMS  2020  Dr Harisingh Gour 
University, MADHYA PRADESH

27457 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047654 DR BHAWNA KHATARKAR SHRI SHIVDAS KHATARKAR BHMS  2020  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27458 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047655 DR INSHA JAVED KHAN SHRI AFSAR JAVED KHAN BHMS  2020  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27459 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047656 DR DUSHYANT MEWAFAROSH DR K. N. MEWAFAROSH BHMS  2020  Jiwaji University 27460 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0047657 DR TANYA GOYAL SHRI YASHWANT GOYAL BHMS  2020  Jiwaji University 27461 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0047658 DR JAVED PATEL SHRI SARDAR PATEL BHMS  2020  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27462 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047659 DR TRIPTI SINGH SHRI RAJENDRA SINGH BHMS  2020  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27463 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047660 DR PRADEEP ROZ SHRI DILIP SINGH ROZ BHMS  2020  Jiwaji University 27464 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0047661 DR AJAY SOLANKI SHRI DADU SINGH SOLANKI BHMS  2020  Devi Ahilya 

Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH
27467 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047663 DR ANAND PADIYAR SHRI SATYANARAYAN PADIYAR BHMS  2020  Vikaram University, 
MADHYA PRADESH

27470 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047664 DR MARIYA KHAN SHRI MUMTAJ KHAN BHMS  2020  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27471 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047665 DR SONALI SHARMA SHRI RAJKUMAR SHARMA BHMS  2020  Jiwaji University 27472 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0047666 DR MADHVI KANT SHRI MAN SINGH BHMS  2020  Jiwaji University 27473 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0047667 DR KOMAL KUMAWAT SHRI BHERULAL KUMAWAT BHMS  2020  OTHER 27474 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0047668 DR SMT. RICHA SANDEEP YADAV SHRI SANDEEP YADAV BHMS  2020  Maharashtra University 

of Health Sciences, MAHARASHTRA
27475 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047669 DR JAVED AKHTAR SOLANKI SHRI MOHD. GULBHAR SOLANKI BHMS  2020  Vikaram University, 
MADHYA PRADESH

27476 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047670 DR GAURAV GAUTAM SHRI ANIL GAUTAM BHMS  2020  Jiwaji University 27477 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0047671 DR MANOJ KUMAR GOLE SHRI RAMESH GOLE BHMS  2020  Devi Ahilya 

Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH
27478 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047672 DR PRAVESH TIWARI SHRI CHINTAMANI TIWARI BHMS  2020  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27479 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047673 DR ABHISHEK SINGH SHRI BALVEER SINGH BHMS  2020  Jiwaji University 27480 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0047674 DR ANUSHKA SHUKLA SHRI RAJEEV SHUKLA BHMS  2020  Jiwaji University 27481 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0047675 DR GOPAL SINGH BAIS SHRI MANOHAR SINGH BAIS BHMS  2020  Barkatullah 

Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH
27482 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047676 DR DEEPAK CHOUHAN SHRI LAVINDRA CHOUHAN BHMS  2020  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27483 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047677 DR MANISH SARTANA SHRI PRAKASH CHANDRA SARTANA BHMS  2020  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27484 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047678 DR KOUSHAL PANDAYA SHRI SHIVNARAYAN PANDAYA BHMS  2020  Vikaram University, 
MADHYA PRADESH

27485 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047679 DR SANA ANSARI SHRI H. A. ANSARI BHMS  2020  Dr Harisingh Gour 
University, MADHYA PRADESH

27486 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0047680 DR NEETU SINGH SHRI TRILOKINATH SINGH BHMS  2020  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27487 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047681 DR SMT. KOMAL RAIKWAR PRAVEEN KUMAR RAIKWAR BHMS  2020  Jayoti Vidyapeeth 
Womens University, RAJASTHAN

27488 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047682 DR ANKIT SHARMA SHRI SANTOSH SHARMA BHMS  2020  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

27490 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047683 DR SACHIN BHURIYA SHRI PRAKASH BHURIYA BHMS  2020  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27491 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047684 DR DEEPESH KIRAR SHRI TEJWAL KIRAR BHMS  2020  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27492 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047685 DR SATYAM SHARMA SHRI RAJESH SHARMA BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27493 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047686 DR MANOJ KUMAR PRAJAPATI SHRI IMRAT LAL BHMS  2020  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27494 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047687 DR AJAY GOSWAMI SHRI RAMDAS GOSWAMI BHMS  2020  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

27495 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047688 DR SUDHEER SINGH SHRI TRILOKI SINGH BHMS  2020  Dr Harisingh Gour 
University, MADHYA PRADESH

27497 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047689 DR POOJA SINGH RAJAWAT SHRI VEERENDRA SINGH RAJAWAT BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

27500 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047806 DR NEHA KHAN SHRI SAMAD KHAN BHMS  2020  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27501 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047807 DR SURENDRA YADAV SHRI MAKHAN SINGH BHMS  2020  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27503 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047808 DR RANJITA PALEWAR SHRI SOHANLAL BHMS  2020  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

27505 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047809 DR PRASHANT SINGH RAJPUT SHRI PRABHAKAR RAJPUT BHMS  2020  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27506 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047810 DR LEELA KISHAN SHRI RAGHUNATH SINGH BHMS  2020  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27507 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047811 DR SOURABH BISWAS SHRI NARENDRA BISWAS BHMS  2020  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

27508 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047812 DR KAJAL RAMAIYA SHRI RAMESH CHANDRA RAMAIYA BHMS  2020  Jiwaji University 27511 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047813 DR NEETU SOLANKI SHRI RAMGOPAL SOLANKI BHMS  2020  Jiwaji University 27512 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0047814 DR DEEPALI NEMA SHRI BALKRISHNA NEMA BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

27513 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047815 DR BANKAS RAM UIKEY SHRI BHONDE LAL UIKEY BHMS  2020  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27515 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047816 DR SHALINI MISHRA SHRI AJAY MISHRA BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

27516 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047817 DR SMT. SHWETA NAHAR RUNWAL SHRI SAMBHAV RUNWAL BHMS  2020  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27517 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047818 DR TEENA MODI SHRI RAMESH MODI BHMS  2020  Jiwaji University 27518 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0047819 DR BHAGWAN SINGH NAGAR SHRI MOHAN LAL NAGAR BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 

Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

27519 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047820 DR ASMITA PANDEY SHRI NAND KUMAR PANDEY BHMS  2020  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

27520 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047821 DR NIRMAL KUMAR MADARA SHRI ISHWAR LAL MADARA BHMS  2020  Vikaram University, 
MADHYA PRADESH

27521 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047822 DR DIKSHA SHINDE SHRI MAHENDRA KUMAR SHINDE BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

27522 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047823 DR PUNEET KUMAR BOPCHE SHRI YASHPAL BOPCHE BHMS  2020  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27525 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047824 DR NARESH KUMAR MANIK SHRI GHASIRAM MANIK BHMS  2020  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27526 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047825 DR SAWAN RATHORE SHRI MANGILAL RATHORE BHMS  2020  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27527 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047826 DR SANJAY SHARMA SHRI SATYAPRAKASH SHARMA BHMS  2020  Jiwaji University 27528 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0047827 DR NAJISH MANSURI SHRI MEHBOOB MANSURI BHMS  2020  Barkatullah 

Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH
27530 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047828 DR RAMCHARAN MAURYA SHRI DEVAJI MAURYA BHMS  2020  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27531 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047829 DR RAVI PATEL SHRI CHANDU BAI PATEL BHMS  2020  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27532 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047830 DR GOVIND SINGH KIRAR SHRI MURARI LAL KIRAR BHMS  2020  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27533 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0047831 DR LAKHAN DUGARIYA SHRI AMRIT LAL BHMS  2020  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27534 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047832 DR RAHUL VISHWAKARMA SHRI MOHANLAL BHMS  2020  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27535 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047833 DR DEEPAK BAGHEL SHRI REM SINGH BAGHEL BHMS  2020  Vikaram University, 
MADHYA PRADESH

27536 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047834 DR RAJNI MALVIYA SHRI KALYAN SINGH BHMS  2020  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27537 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047835 DR ZAREEN MALIK KHAN SHRI ZAHEER AHMAD KHAN BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

27538 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047836 DR NEELESH KUMAR RATHOR SHRI HOTILAL RATHOR BHMS  2020  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27539 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047837 DR SATYENDRA BAGHEL SHRI TARAN SINGH BAGHEL BHMS  2020  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27540 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047838 DR PRAGATI SHARMA SHRI RAJESH SHARMA BHMS  2020  Dr Harisingh Gour 
University, MADHYA PRADESH

27542 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047839 DR SANGITA GUNWAN SHRI PEERULAL GUNWAN BHMS  2020  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27543 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047840 DR SAKSHI CHATURVEDI SHRI HARSH CHATURVEDI BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

27544 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047841 DR RAJESH PAWAR SHRI SHRAWAN PAWAR BHMS  2020  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27547 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047842 DR NOOPUR SINGH SHRI AJAY KUMAR SINGH BHMS  2020  Jiwaji University 27548 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0047843 DR NAMRATA VAIDH SHRI NANDKISHORE VAIDH BHMS  2020  Barkatullah 

Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH
27549 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047844 DR SMT. SHILPA NAPHADE SHRI HARSHAL NAPHADE BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

27601 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047845 DR ANKITA MISHRA SHRI KAMLESHWAR PRASAD BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

27602 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047846 DR POOJA PATIDAR SHRI ANOKHILAL PATIDAR BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

27603 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0047847 DR RAJENDRA KUMAR BISEN SHRI TARACHAND BISEN BHMS  2020  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

27604 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047848 DR HEMADRI UIKEY SHRI MANOJ UIKEY BHMS  2020  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

27605 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047849 DR ROSHNI PATEL SHRI DEVKARAN PATEL BHMS  2020  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

27606 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047850 DR ROODRANEE SINGH BAGHEL SHRI SUMER SINGH BAGHEL BHMS  2020  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

27607 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047851 DR PRITI SAHU SHRI RAJENDRA PRASAD SAHU BHMS  2020  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

27608 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047852 DR GAJENDRA KUMAR JANGHELA SHRI RAMLAL JANGHELA BHMS  2020  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

27609 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047853 DR PRIYANKA TIWARI SHRI RAM CHARAN TIWARI BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

27610 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047854 DR ANIL DHAKAD SHRI DEVPRAKASH DHAKAD BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

27611 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047855 DR SONAM SINGOUR SHRI HULASYLAL SINGOUR BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

27612 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047856 DR VEERENDRA SINGH SHRI MEHARBAN SINGH BHMS  2020  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27613 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047857 DR RAHUL KUMAR ADHIKARI SHRI RABINDRA NATH ADHIKARI BHMS  2020  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

27614 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047858 DR SAKSHI SONARE SHRI VINAYAK SONARE BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

27616 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047859 DR BHARTI BILWE SHRI GENDRAO BILWE BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

27617 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047860 DR SHREYA HANDE SHRI HARIBHAU HANDE BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

27618 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047861 DR RUCHIKA JAIN SHRI RAJESH JAIN BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

27619 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047862 DR GANGARAM THAKRE SHRI JIYA LAL THAKRE BHMS  2020  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

27620 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047863 DR SRACHA SINGH RAJPUT SHRI PARAS NATH SINGH RAJPUT BHMS  2020  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

27621 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047864 DR SHAILENDRA SINGH KUSHWAH SHRI SIYARAM KUSHWAH BHMS  2020  Jiwaji University 27622 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0047865 DR SAFA PARWEEN SHRI ABDUL SALAM BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

27623 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047866 DR DEEKSHA YADAV SHRI KRISHNAPAL YADAV BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

27624 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047867 DR DHAROHAR BHADORIA SHRI PRAKASH SINGH BHADORIA BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

27625 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047868 DR KIRTESH BAKAT SHRI DEEVANLAL BAKAT BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

27626 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047869 DR SONALI BHAGRI SHRI VIJAY KUMAR BHAGRI BHMS  2020  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27627 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047870 DR POOJA SRIVASTAVA SHRI SANTOSH SRIVASTAVA BHMS  2020  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

27628 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047871 DR CHANDAN LAL SHARNAGAT SHRI PANNALAL SHARNAGAT BHMS  2020  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

27629 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047872 DR OMPRAKASH SHRI UNKARLAL BHMS  2020  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27630 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047873 DR NADEEM MANSURI SHRI HANIF MANSURI BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

27631 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047874 DR MAYA CHOUDHARY SHRI SANTOSH CHOUDHARY BHMS  2020  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27632 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047875 DR AKLANK JAIN SHRI RAMCHAND JAIN BHMS  2020  Dr Harisingh Gour 
University, MADHYA PRADESH

27633 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047876 DR TUSHANGANI NEMA SHRI JAGDEESH NEMA BHMS  2020  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27634 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047877 DR ANKIT DHURVE SHRI SHIVKUMAR DHURVE BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

27635 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047878 DR MANSI JAIN SHRI MAHESH JAIN BHMS  2020  Dr Harisingh Gour 
University, MADHYA PRADESH

27636 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047879 DR ASHISH SHARMA SHRI RAMANAND SHARMA BHMS  2020  Dr Harisingh Gour 
University, MADHYA PRADESH

27637 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047880 DR HARSH CHOUHAN SHRI RAJESH CHOUHAN BHMS  2020  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27638 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0047881 DR PRATEEK GAUTAM SHRI SUDHEER GAUTAM BHMS  2020  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27639 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047882 DR ABHILASH MALVIYA SHRI RAMESH CHANDRA BHMS  2020  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27641 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047883 DR POOJA PATEL SHRI TEJBAL PATEL BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

27642 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047884 DR PREETI CHICHKHEDE SHRI YASHWANT CHICHKHEDE BHMS  2020  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

27646 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047885 DR RIYA PAL SHRI RAKESH PAL BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

27647 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047886 DR KUSHAL KARSA SHRI RAMESH KUMAR KARSA BHMS  2020  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

27648 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047887 DR SURENDRA KAURAV SHRI KEDAR KAURAV BHMS  2020  Dr Harisingh Gour 
University, MADHYA PRADESH

27650 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047888 DR PRIYANKA MISHRA SHRI RAM PRASAD MISHRA BHMS  2020  Dr Harisingh Gour 
University, MADHYA PRADESH

27651 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047889 DR BHUPENDRA SEN SHRI SHRINIWASH SEN BHMS  2020  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

27652 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047890 DR GAUTAM BISWAS LATE. SHRI GOVIND KUMAR BHMS  2020  Dr Harisingh Gour 
University, MADHYA PRADESH

27653 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047891 DR SHALINI VADHWANI SHRI ASHOK KUMAR VADHWANI BHMS  2020  Dr Harisingh Gour 
University, MADHYA PRADESH

27654 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047892 DR ABHISHEK NAGARCH SHRI PURUSHOTTAM NAGARCH BHMS  2020  Dr Harisingh Gour 
University, MADHYA PRADESH

27655 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047893 DR ANKIT SEN SHRI DAYASHANKAR SEN BHMS  2020  Dr Harisingh Gour 
University, MADHYA PRADESH

27656 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047894 DR AKSHAY THAKUR SHRI RAJKUMAR SINGH BHMS  2020  Dr Harisingh Gour 
University, MADHYA PRADESH

27657 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047895 DR NISHI JAIN SHRI ASHOK JAIN BHMS  2020  Dr Harisingh Gour 
University, MADHYA PRADESH

27658 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047896 DR SRISHTI WAWRE SHRI GIRDHAR RAO WAWRE BHMS  2020  Dr Harisingh Gour 
University, MADHYA PRADESH

27659 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047897 DR ABHILASHA SAINI SHRI MUNAU SAINI BHMS  2020  Dr Harisingh Gour 
University, MADHYA PRADESH

27660 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047898 DR YASH JAIN SHRI VEERENDRA KUMAR JAIN BHMS  2020  Dr Harisingh Gour 
University, MADHYA PRADESH

27663 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047899 DR MOHMMAD ARSHAD BAKSHI SHRI MOHMMAD AYYUB BAKSHI BHMS  2021  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27664 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047900 DR ASHISH SAHU SHRI PRAKASH SAHU BHMS  2021  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

27665 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0047901 DR SAGAR CHAKRAVARTI SHRI UMESH CHAKRAVARTI BHMS  2021  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

27666 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047902 DR PRIYANKA KURMI SHRI RAMDAS KURMI BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

27668 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047903 DR RITURAJ DAHAYAT SHRI RAMNARESH DAHAYAT BHMS  2021  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

27669 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047904 DR SANA SAYID SHRI HAMEED SAYID BHMS  2021  Vikaram University, 
MADHYA PRADESH

27671 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047905 DR SHEETAL MALL SHRI BHUPENDRA MALL BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

27672 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047906 DR MAHESH SHRI PRATHVILAL BHMS  2021  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

27673 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047907 DR ANKIT SHRI DAYAL SINGH BHMS  2021  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

27674 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047908 DR ANAMIKA DUBEY SHRI RAM YASH DUBEY BHMS  2021  Jayoti Vidyapeeth 
Womens University, RAJASTHAN

27675 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047909 DR DHARMENDRA KUMAR SHRI MALKHAN SINGH BHMS  2021  Dr Harisingh Gour 
University, MADHYA PRADESH

27676 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047910 DR ABHINANDAN JAIN SHRI SHREYANSH JAIN BHMS  2021  Dr Harisingh Gour 
University, MADHYA PRADESH

27677 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047911 DR USHA PANIKA SHRI BHAYALAL PANIKA BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

27678 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047912 DR PREETI DUDHE SHRI GARIBDAS DUDHE BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

27679 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047913 DR SHUBHAM SAHA SHRI SUBHASH SAHA BHMS  2021  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

27680 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047914 DR RAJDEEP SINGH CHOUHAN SHRI RAVINDRA SINGH CHOUHAN BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

27681 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047915 DR SHRADDHA CHOUDHARY SHRI KAILASH CHOUDHARY BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

27682 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047916 DR ABHISHEK KUMAR SIMONIYA SHRI RAJENDRA PRASAD SIMONIYA BHMS  2021  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

27683 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047917 DR PURVI BARMAN SHRI SUNIL KUMAR BARMAN BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

27684 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047918 DR VASEEM KHAN SHRI MAJEET KHAN BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

27685 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0047919 DR HEMANT RUHELA SHRI SHOBHARAM RUHELA BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

27686 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047920 DR NIKHIL JAGTAP SHRI JAYANTILAL JAGTAP BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

27687 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047921 DR GYANSINH SOLANKI SHRI TAKALYA SOLANKI BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

27688 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047922 DR MOHIT PATEL SHRI C M PATEL BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

27689 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047923 DR SHREYA ARYA SHRI RAJKUMAR ARYA BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

27690 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047924 DR MONA SHARMA SHRI SANTOSH SHARMA BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

27691 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047925 DR RAVI KUSHWAH SHRI KAILASH KUSHWAH BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

27692 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047926 DR MANISHA WAGADRE SHRI GYANRAO WAGADRE BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

27693 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047927 DR JAYPRAKASH SONI SHRI MADANLAL SONI BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

27694 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047928 DR MEENA YADAV SHRI MANOHAR YADAV BHMS  2021  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27695 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047929 DR DEEKSHA MISHRA SHRI BHUPENDRA MISHRA BHMS  2021  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27696 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047930 DR HARSHIT MISHRA SHRI HARIOM MISHRA BHMS  2021  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27697 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047931 DR RUPESH KUMAR SHRI JHUMMAK SINGH BHMS  2021  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

27698 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047932 DR SANJAY SINGH TOMAR SHRI SITA RAM SINGH TOMAR BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

27699 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047933 DR PRATIBHA MISHRA SHRI RAM BABU MISHRA BHMS  2021  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

27700 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0047934 DR MALKHAN SINGH SHRI SARDAR SINGH BHMS  2021  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27701 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047935 DR AMIT LOKHANDE SHRI AJAB RAO LOKHANDE BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

27702 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047936 DR VIJAY PRATAP JAIN SHRI SURENDRA KUMAR JAIN BHMS  2021  Dr Harisingh Gour 
University, MADHYA PRADESH

27703 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047937 DR PUSHPENDR A RAJAK SHRI JAGDISH RAJAK BHMS  2021  Dr Harisingh Gour 
University, MADHYA PRADESH

27704 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047938 DR MOHD. MUJAHID AHMAD SHRI MOHD. SAJID AHMAD BHMS  2021  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27705 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047939 DR RAHUL RATHORE SHRI KAMAL CHAND RATHORE BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

27706 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047940 DR RAJA MOYE SHRI TILOK CHAND MOYE BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

27707 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047941 DR UPASANA ROKADE SHRI KADAWA ROAKDE BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

27708 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047942 DR ANIL DUDWE SHRI DHILSINGH DUDWE BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

27709 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047943 DR SHOAB KHAN SHRI ASLAM KHAN BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

27710 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047944 DR MONIKA BAGHEL SHRI DASHARATHA BAGHEL BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

27711 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047945 DR ANIL KUMAR VERMA SHRI SHESRAM VERMA BHMS  2021  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

27712 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047946 DR PRIYA RANI VISHWAS SHRI RATAN CHANDRA VISHWAS BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

27713 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047947 DR HIMANSHI RATHOD SHRI RAJENDRA RATHOD BHMS  2021  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27714 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047948 DR SHAZEB AHMAD SHRI JALEEL AHMAD BHMS  2021  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27715 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047949 DR DINESH CHAUHAN SHRI INDER SINGH CHAUHAN BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

27716 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0047950 DR ARPIT SINGH THAKUR SHRI GOVIND SINGH THAKUR BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

27717 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047951 DR PANKAJ JOSHI SHRI RAVI SHANKAR JOSHI BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

27718 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047952 DR ANKIT SHRIVASTAVA SHRI SANTOSH KUMAR 
SHRIVASTAVA

BHMS  2021  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

27719 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047953 DR NAVIN TAROLE SHRI DAYARAM TAROLE BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

27720 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047954 DR MUKESH KUMAR SONWANI SHRI BUDHRAM SONWANI BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

27721 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047955 DR NIVEDITA SINGH SHRI AMAR SINGH BHMS  2021  Dr Harisingh Gour 
University, MADHYA PRADESH

27722 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047956 DR KHUSHBOO GIRDHANI SHRI ASHOK GIRDHANI BHMS  2021  Vikaram University, 
MADHYA PRADESH

27723 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047957 DR TAMANNA JADOUN SHIV BAHADUR SINGH JADOUN BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

27724 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047958 DR CHEETAN VANI SHRI RAJESH VANI BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

27725 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047959 DR SHANTILAL KHOTE SHRI GILA KHOTE BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

27726 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047960 DR SANDHYA NIGAM SHRI DAYARAM NIGAM BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

27727 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047961 DR MONICA VERMA SHRI RAJESH VERMA BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

27728 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047962 DR SURBHI KURIL SHRI MANGAL PRASAD KURIL BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

27729 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047963 DR SHREYASH CHOUGANE SHRI ARVIND CHOUGANE BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

27730 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047964 DR DEEPAK SOLANKI SHRI SURESH SOLANKI BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

27731 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047965 DR VAIBHAV RATHOD SHRI GIRDHARILAL RATHOD BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

27732 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0047966 DR BHAWANA PRAJAPATI SHRI JIVAN PRAJAPATI BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

27733 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047967 DR MOHIT CHOUDHARY SHRI MAHENDRA CHOUDHARY BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

27734 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047968 DR BABITA SAHU SHRI DAMODAR LAL SAHU BHMS  2021  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

27735 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047969 DR ROOP SINGH RAJAK SHRI GANGA RAM RAJAK BHMS  2021  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

27736 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047970 DR RAJSHREE PATEL SHRI DILEEP PATEL BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

27737 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047971 DR SUNITA RAWAT SHRI GOKUL SINGH BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

27738 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047972 DR DEEPMALA JHARKHANDE SHRI JIVAN JHARKHANDE BHMS  2021  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27739 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047973 DR MEGHA RAGHUWANSHI SHRI HARBHAJAN SINGH 
RAGHUWANSHI

BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

27740 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047974 DR JEESHAN AHMAD SHRI BUNDU AHMAD BHMS  2021  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27741 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047975 DR MUBIN SHAH SHRI ABDUL SHAH BHMS  2021  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27742 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047976 DR PRAFULL SHARMA SHRI ANIL SHARMA BHMS  2021  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27743 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047977 DR DILSHAD AHMAD SHRI MEHANDI HASAN BHMS  2021  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27744 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047978 DR AYUSH NEMA SHRI SANJAY NEMA BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

27745 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047979 DR PRAGYA NAMDEO SHRI RAVI SHANKAR NAMDEO BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

27746 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047980 DR SOURABH RATHORE SHRI SHIV KUMAR RATHORE BHMS  2021  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27747 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0047981 DR LALIT YADAV SHRI MADHUSUDAN YADAV BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

27748 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047982 DR RITURAJ DODWE SHRI ARJUN DODWE BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

27749 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047983 DR SITA MANDLOI SHRI YOGESH MANDLOI BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

27750 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047984 DR SHWETA KATARA SHRI HIMAL KATARA BHMS  2021  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27751 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047985 DR POOJA PATEL SHRI CHHOTE LAL PATEL BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

27752 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047986 DR SHIVANI MISHRA SHRI MUNENDRA KUMAR MISHRA BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

27753 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047987 DR TARUN SONI SHRI GOPAL KRISHAN SONI BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

27755 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047988 DR NIKITA SONI SHRI NARAYAN SONI BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

27756 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047989 DR NIDHI DONGRE SHRI MUKESH KUMAR DONGRE BHMS  2021  OTHER 27757 03-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0047990 DR RAVINDRA WAGADRE SHRI VASUDEO WAGADRE BHMS  2021  Sri Satya Sai University 

of Technology AND Medical 
Sciences, MADHYA PRADESH

27759 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047991 DR ANKITA TEMBHRE SHRI TEEJU LAL TEMBHRE BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

27760 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047992 DR GOURAV MISHRA SHRI VINOD MISHRA BHMS  2021  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27761 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047993 DR MAHESH TAMRAKAR SHRI SANTOSH TAMRAKAR BHMS  2021  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27762 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047994 DR JAGESHWAR MALVIYA SHRI MANGILAL MALVIYA BHMS  2021  Sri Satya Sai University 
of Technology AND Medical 
Sciences, MADHYA PRADESH

27763 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0047995 DR SAKSHI VISHWAKARMA SHRI NARENDRA VISHWAKARMA BHMS  2021  Sri Satya Sai University 
of Technology AND Medical 
Sciences, MADHYA PRADESH

27764 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047996 DR JANKI GOLHANI SHRI BRAJESH BHMS  2021  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

27765 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047997 DR JYOTI TRIPATHI SHRI BHAGWANDEEN TRIPATHI BHMS  2021  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27766 10-03-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047998 DR SHALINI LAKRA SHRI CLECIUS LAKRA BHMS  2021  Sri Satya Sai University 
of Technology AND Medical 
Sciences, MADHYA PRADESH

27767 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0047999 DR NIDHI NEMA SHRI ANURAG NEMA BHMS  2021  Sri Satya Sai University 
of Technology AND Medical 
Sciences, MADHYA PRADESH

27768 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048000 DR PRIYA LAWRE SHRI MOHANLAL LAWRE BHMS  2021  Sri Satya Sai University 
of Technology AND Medical 
Sciences, MADHYA PRADESH

27769 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048001 DR PARIKSHIT SHARMA SHRI SHIV SHARMA BHMS  2021  Sri Satya Sai University 
of Technology AND Medical 
Sciences, MADHYA PRADESH

27770 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048002 DR SANDESH PARMAR SHRI MAHESH PARMAR BHMS  2021  Sri Satya Sai University 
of Technology AND Medical 
Sciences, MADHYA PRADESH

27771 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048003 DR DHEERAJ JAT SHRI SATNARAYAN JAT BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

27772 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048004 DR NILESH MEDHE SHRI SADASHIV MEDHE BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

27773 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048005 DR ANMOL TRIPATHI SHRI NEERAJ TRIPATHI BHMS  2021  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27774 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048006 DR BRAJESH YADAV SHRI JAGDEESH YADAV BHMS  2021  Dr Harisingh Gour 
University, MADHYA PRADESH

27775 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048007 DR TAWSIF SHRI ANSAR AHMED BHMS  2021  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27776 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0048008 DR ASHVIN CHOUDHARY SHRI RAJESH CHOUDHARY BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

27777 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048009 DR RUPALI PATHAK SHRI BHUVANESHWAR PATHAK BHMS  2021  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27778 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048010 DR PRIYANKA UIKEY SHRI DEVEELAL UIKEY BHMS  2021  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27780 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048011 DR KOMAL MANDLOI SHRI LONIYA MANDLOI BHMS  2021  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27781 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048012 DR OMPRAKASH PATIDAR SHRI RADHESHYAM PATIDAR BHMS  2021  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27782 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048013 DR SIDDEEQUE SHRI ABDUL WAHID BHMS  2021  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27784 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048014 DR AARJU SHAIKH SHRI GAFFAR SHAIKH BHMS  2021  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27785 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048015 DR PRADEEP GOUR SHRI SHRAWAN GOUR BHMS  2021  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27786 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048016 DR DHARMENDRA VERMA SHRI RADHESHYAM VERMA BHMS  2021  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27787 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048017 DR NAVEEN JAJPURIYA SHRI JAYPAL JAJPURIYA BHMS  2021  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27789 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048018 DR ABHISHEK KUMAR SHRI LAXMI CHANDRA BHMS  2021  Dr Harisingh Gour 
University, MADHYA PRADESH

27790 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048019 DR TYAGI PRAJAPATI SHRI BRAJ BIHARI PRAJAPATI BHMS  2021  Dr Harisingh Gour 
University, MADHYA PRADESH

27791 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048020 DR SHANSHANK JAITHVA SHRI BHAGWAN SINGH JAITHVA BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

27792 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048021 DR RAJKUMAR AHIRWAR SHRI LALA RAM BHMS  2021  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27793 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048022 DR DURGAWATI BISEN SHRI DAMODAR BISEN BHMS  2021  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

27794 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048023 DR VIJAY KUMAR VERMA SHRI TEJAJI VERMA BHMS  2021  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27795 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0048024 DR NISHAR AHAMAD SHRI IRASHAD AHAMAD BHMS  2021  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27796 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048025 DR RUKHSAR SAYYED SHRI ANSAR ALI BHMS  2021  Dr Harisingh Gour 
University, MADHYA PRADESH

27797 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048026 DR BHAWNA PARASHAR SHRI RAJENDRA PRASAD PARASHAR BHMS  2021  Dr Harisingh Gour 
University, MADHYA PRADESH

27798 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048027 DR SRASTI KHARE SHRI RAMAKANT KHARE BHMS  2021  Dr Harisingh Gour 
University, MADHYA PRADESH

27799 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048028 DR ROHIT JAT SHRI CHANDRA SHEKHAR JAT BHMS  2021  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

27800 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048029 DR DEEPAK LOKHANDE SHRI MANCHIT LOKHANDE BHMS  2021  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27851 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048030 DR RIMSHA AZAD SHRI ABDUL RAIS AZAD BHMS  2021  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27852 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048031 DR SHALINEE CHOUBEY SHRI MOHAN CHOUBEY BHMS  2021  Sri Satya Sai University 
of Technology AND Medical 
Sciences, MADHYA PRADESH

27853 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048032 DR UDIT SOM SHRI SURESH SOM BHMS  2021  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27854 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048033 DR RAHUL NAGAR SHRI RAMGOPAL NAGAR BHMS  2021  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27855 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048034 DR NILESH BISEN SHRI HEMLAL BISEN BHMS  2021  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

27856 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048035 DR DAMEENI BARDE SHRI MAHENDRA BARDE BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

27857 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048037 DR ROHIT GOSWAMI SHRI BHERU GEER GOSWAMI BHMS  2021  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27859 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048038 DR VIRENDRA SINGH PAWAR SHRI JORAWAR SINGH PAWAR BHMS  2021  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27860 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048041 DR KSHIPRA CHANDEL SHRI YUVRAJ CHANDEL BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

27863 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048042 DR VIDIT UPADHYAY SHRI NANURAM UPADHYAY BHMS  2021  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27864 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0048043 DR KANCHAN SHARMA SHRI SHIV KUMAR SHARMA BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

27865 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048044 DR SHIVANI PALIWAL SHRI NEERAJ PALIWAL BHMS  2021  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27866 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048045 DR VIBHA GEHLOT SHRI JAGDISH GEHLOT BHMS  2021  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27867 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048046 DR MADHURI CHOUHAN SHRI OMPRAKASH CHOUHAN BHMS  2021  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27868 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048047 DR RAJANI JADHAV SHRI KARAN SINGH JADHAV BHMS  2021  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27869 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048048 DR HEENA KURESHI SHRI AKRAM KURESHI BHMS  2021  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27870 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048049 DR NEHA DAWAR SHRI BHUPENDRA DAWAR BHMS  2021  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27871 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048050 DR AFRID KHAN SHRI ISHAK KHAN BHMS  2021  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27872 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048051 DR GULFAM KHAN SHRI MAMUR KHAN BHMS  2021  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27875 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048052 DR HIDAYTUR RAHMAN SHRI ATAUR RAHMAN KHAN BHMS  2021  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

27876 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048053 DR DEEP KUMAR JAIN SHRI PRADEEP KUMAR JAIN BHMS  2021  Dr Harisingh Gour 
University, MADHYA PRADESH

27877 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048054 DR AMAR SINGH RAJPUT SHRI LAKHAN LAL RAJPUT BHMS  2021  Dr Harisingh Gour 
University, MADHYA PRADESH

27878 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048055 DR RAJ PATIDAR SHRI DINESH PATIDAR BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

27879 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048056 DR ABHISHEK PATEL SHRI LAXMAN PRASAD PATEL BHMS  2021  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

27880 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048057 DR URVIJA SINGH SHRI VIJAY KUMAR SINGH BHMS  2021  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

27881 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048058 DR SHAHNAWAJ KHAN MANSURI SHRI FARUKH KHAN MANSURI BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

27886 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0048059 DR SHRAVAN KUMAR SHRI DASHRATH BHMS  2021  Sri Satya Sai University 
of Technology AND Medical 
Sciences, MADHYA PRADESH

27887 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048060 DR SUNIL KUMAR PANDEY SHRI S. N. PANDEY BHMS  2021  Dr Bhimrao Ambedkar 
University, UTTAR PRADESH

27888 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048061 DR NEERAJ TIWARI SHRI ASHOK KUMAR TIWARI BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

27889 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048062 DR NISHA VERMA SHRI MAHENDRA VERMA BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

27890 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048063 DR SOURAV SARKAR SHRI SANTOSH SARKAR BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

27893 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048064 DR SHAILJA SHUKLA SHRI DHARMENDRA SHUKLA BHMS  2021  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27894 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048065 DR PINKI DAMOR SHRI PRAKASH DAMOR BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

27896 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048066 DR DEEKSHA MAHOBIA SHRI PRASHANT MAHOBIA BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

27897 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048067 DR VAIDEHI SHARMA SHRI ASHOK SHARMA BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

27898 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048068 DR ARJUN LODHI SHRI SITARAM LODHI BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

27899 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048069 DR DEEPRAJ PATEL SHRI VIJAY PATEL BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

27900 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048071 DR MAHENDRA BHAIRAM SHRI VIPIN BHAIRAM BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

27902 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048072 DR RAKESH BARIYA SHRI NANA BARIYA BHMS  2021  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27903 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048074 DR KRISHNA MADARIYA SHRI GOPAL MADARIYA BHMS  2021  Jiwaji University 27905 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0048076 DR LALIT SHRI RAMESH CHANDRA BHMS  2021  Barkatullah 

Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH
27908 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0048091 DR ROSHAN KHAN MANSURY SHRI AMRUDDIN KHAN BHMS  2021  Dr Harisingh Gour 
University, MADHYA PRADESH

27925 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048093 DR NIKIT BHURIYA SHRI KAMAL SINGH BHURIYA BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

27927 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048105 DR SWETA RAJPUT SHRI JANDEL RAJPUT BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

27939 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048111 DR VIDHYA PRAJAPAT SHRI MAHESH PRAJAPAT BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

27945 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048112 DR BHAGWAN SINGH SHRI JAGDISH PRASAD VERMA BHMS  2021  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27946 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048114 DR BADREELAL MORE SHRI RAI SINGH MORE BHMS  2021  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27948 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048115 DR ARPITA MISHRA SHRI RAKESH PRASAD MISHRA BHMS  2021  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27949 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048116 DR PRIYANSHI TIWARI SHRI YOGENDRA TIWARI BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

27950 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048117 DR VINEET KUMAR YADAV SHRI BHAGAT SINGH YADAV BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

27951 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048119 DR ANJALI MEENA SHRI SATYANARAYAM MEENA BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

27953 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048120 DR SHALU RAJAWAT SHRI SURYABHAN SINGH RAJAWAT BHMS  2021  Jiwaji University 27954 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048121 DR VINOD KUMAR VISHWAKARMA SHRI AVADH SHARAN 
VISHWAKARMA

BHMS  2021  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27955 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048122 DR VISHVESH PANDEY SHRI SATYENDRA PANDEY BHMS  2021  Vikaram University, 
MADHYA PRADESH

27956 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048123 DR DHANRAJ UPADHYAY SHRI KRISHNA KUMAR UPADHYAY BHMS  2021  Sri Satya Sai University 
of Technology AND Medical 
Sciences, MADHYA PRADESH

27957 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048124 DR HIMANSHU RATHOD SHRI PUSHAPCHANDRA RATHOD BHMS  2021  Sri Satya Sai University 
of Technology AND Medical 
Sciences, MADHYA PRADESH

27958 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0048125 DR CHETAN SHRI PHOOLCHAND BHMS  2021  Sri Satya Sai University 
of Technology AND Medical 
Sciences, MADHYA PRADESH

27959 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048126 DR DEEPAK KUMAR SHRI SARDAR SINGH BHMS  2021  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27960 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048127 DR TARIQ SHRI MOHD. IQBAL BHMS  2021  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27961 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048128 DR DEEPALI KATARIYA SHRI PREM NARAYAN KATARIYA BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

27962 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048129 DR AGNUS VASUNIYA SHRI ANGUS VASUNIYA BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

27963 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048130 DR GAYTRI PATIDAR SHRI RAMESH CHANDRA PATIDAR BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

27964 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048131 DR ROSHNI KOTWAL SHRI SURESH KOTWAL BHMS  2021  Sri Satya Sai University 
of Technology AND Medical 
Sciences, MADHYA PRADESH

27965 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048132 DR BARKHA KEKTI SHRI HEMANT KEKTI BHMS  2021  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

27967 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048133 DR DEEPALI SATPUTE SHRI SURAJ LAL SATPUTE BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

27968 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048134 DR SANDEEP SINGH CHAWDA SHRI LALSINGH CHAWDA BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

27969 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048135 DR MUKESH KUMAR SHRI GUNVANTRAO DESHMUKH BHMS  2021  Maharashtra University 
of Health Sciences, MAHARASHTRA

27970 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048136 DR RANU CHAWADA SHRI LAXMINARAYAN CHAWADA BHMS  2021  Sri Satya Sai University 
of Technology AND Medical 
Sciences, MADHYA PRADESH

27971 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048137 DR BARKHA BAIRAGI SHRI VIVEK BAIRAGI BHMS  2021  Sri Satya Sai University 
of Technology AND Medical 
Sciences, MADHYA PRADESH

27972 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048138 DR SAMARIN MANSURI SHRI RAPHIK MANSURI BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

27973 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0048139 DR WASIM KHAN SHRI HAKIM KHAN BHMS  2021  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27974 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048140 DR LOKESH CHOUHAN SHRI JAGDISH CHOUHAN BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

27976 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048141 DR TUSHAR MORE SHRI SUNIL MORE BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

27977 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048142 DR MANOJ BARETHA SHRI CHHAGAN LAL BARETHA BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

27978 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048143 DR SHARMILA SINGH DUDWE SHRI DARIYAV SINGH DUDWE BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

27979 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048144 DR ANUPAMA JHARIYA SHRI KASHIRAM JHARIYA BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

27980 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048145 DR SURAJ SHRIWAS SHRI JITENDRA SHRIWAS BHMS  2021  Sri Satya Sai University 
of Technology AND Medical 
Sciences, MADHYA PRADESH

27982 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048146 DR ANAM RIZVI SHRI ISRAR HUSSAIN RIZVI BHMS  2021  Sri Satya Sai University 
of Technology AND Medical 
Sciences, MADHYA PRADESH

27983 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048147 DR SHWETA GOSWAMI SHRI DINESH GOSWAMI BHMS  2021  Sri Satya Sai University 
of Technology AND Medical 
Sciences, MADHYA PRADESH

27984 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048148 DR PRASHANT MISHRA SHRI OMPRAKASH MISHRA BHMS  2021  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27986 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048149 DR PRIYANKA DAHERIYA SHRI SANTOSH KUMAR DAHERIYA BHMS  2021  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

27987 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048150 DR SURBHI THAKUR SHRI SURENDRA SINGH THAKUR BHMS  2021  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

27989 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048151 DR DIVYA VERMA SHRI DEEPAK VERMA BHMS  2021  Vikaram University, 
MADHYA PRADESH

27991 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048152 DR NEHA SHARMA SHRI CHITRANJAN SHARMA BHMS  2021  Vikaram University, 
MADHYA PRADESH

27992 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048153 DR AMAR DAS TYAGI SHRI NAIN DAS TYAGI BHMS  2021  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27993 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0048154 DR PRATIBHA PATIDAR SHRI SAGARMAL PATIDAR BHMS  2021  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27994 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048155 DR SMT. TRUPTI SANGHVI SHRI HARSH SANGHVI BHMS  2021  Maharashtra University 
of Health Sciences, MAHARASHTRA

27995 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048156 DR KHUSHBU PATEL SHRI VINOD PATEL BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

27996 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048157 DR YASHIKA KOSTHI SHRI LAXMINARAYAN KOSHTI BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

27997 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048158 DR MANASVI GADIA SHRI DEVENDRA GADIA BHMS  2021  Jayoti Vidyapeeth 
Womens University, RAJASTHAN

27998 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048159 DR SUNIL SEKWADIYA SHRI MOHANLAL SEKWADIYA BHMS  2021  Vikaram University, 
MADHYA PRADESH

27999 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048160 DR VIKASH JAT SHRI ARJUN JAT BHMS  2021  Vikaram University, 
MADHYA PRADESH

28000 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048161 DR PRAMOD JAT SHRI MUNNALAL JAT BHMS  2021  Vikaram University, 
MADHYA PRADESH

28001 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048162 DR RAHUL GANDR AVLIYA SHRI VIKRAM SINGH GANDRAVLIYA BHMS  2021  Vikaram University, 
MADHYA PRADESH

28002 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048163 DR BRAJESH RATHOR SHRI RAJJAN RATHOR BHMS  2021  Jiwaji University 28003 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0048164 DR HERDEYESH KUMAR DUBEY SHRI VINOD KUMAR BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 

Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28004 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048165 DR JITENDR A KUSHWAH SHRI RAJARAM KUSHWAH BHMS  2021  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

28005 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048166 DR AARTI MALVIYA SHRI BHAGWANDAS MALVIYA BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28006 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048167 DR SAMIKSHA SHUKLA LATE. SHRI VISHWANATH SHUKLA BHMS  2021  Sri Satya Sai University 
of Technology AND Medical 
Sciences, MADHYA PRADESH

28007 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048168 DR PRACHI RATHORE SHRI JAWSINGH RATHORE BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28008 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048169 DR YOGITA BARFA SHRI JAGDISH BARFA BHMS  2021  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

28009 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048170 DR DIVYA JAISWAL SHRI DINESH JAISWAL BHMS  2021  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

28010 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0048171 DR DHIRENDR A KAG SHRI RAMLAL KAG BHMS  2021  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

28011 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048172 DR MANISHA MAHULE SHRI OMKAR MAHULE BHMS  2021  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

28012 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048173 DR ANSHUL SINGH CHOUHAN SHRI RAJENDRA SINGH CHOUHAN BHMS  2021  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

28013 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048174 DR LALIT KUMAR RAHANGDALE SHRI BHURELAL RAHANGDALE BHMS  2021  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

28014 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048175 DR PRATAP SINGH BISEN SHRI PRITHVIRAJ BISEN BHMS  2021  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

28015 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048176 DR POOJA AGALCHA SHRI RAMESH CHANDRA AGALCHA BHMS  2021  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

28016 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048177 DR RAJKUMAR CHOUDHARY SHRI PHULCHAND CHOUDHARY BHMS  2021  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

28017 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048178 DR OMPRAKASH JAT SHRI AMBARAM JAT BHMS  2021  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

28018 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048179 DR MONIKA RAGHUWANSHI SHRI BHAGWAN DAS 
RAGHUWANSHI

BHMS  2021  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

28019 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048180 DR RIYA LIKHITKAR SHRI RAGHUNATH LIKHITKAR BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28020 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048181 DR ANIL AGALCHA SHRI HARJI AGALCHA BHMS  2021  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

28021 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048182 DR RAMESHWAR PATEL SHRI TRILOKCHAND PATEL BHMS  2021  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

28022 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048183 DR PRIYA MALVIYA SHRI KAILASH MALVIYA BHMS  2021  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

28023 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048184 DR MADHAVI MULEWA SHRI HARISHANKAR MULEWA BHMS  2021  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

28024 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048185 DR SUNDARI SHAKYA SHRI RAMESH CHILONGIA BHMS  2021  Jiwaji University 28025 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0048186 DR OMPRAKASH CHOURASIA SHRI HOLE RAM CHOURASIA BHMS  2021  Rani Durgavati 

Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur
28026 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048187 DR ANUPAMA SHRI ASHOK KUMAR SHARMA BHMS  2021  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

28027 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0048188 DR MEHNAAZ ANSARI SHRI FARID AHMAD ANSARI BHMS  2021  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

28028 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048189 DR NEETESH SAHU SHRI SHIKHAR CHAND SAHU BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28029 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048190 DR RUPAL THAKUR SHRI RUPESH THAKUR BHMS  2021  Sri Satya Sai University 
of Technology AND Medical 
Sciences, MADHYA PRADESH

28030 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048191 DR KANISH HADA SHRI LAXMAN HADA BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28031 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048192 DR KARTIK SHARMA SHRI KEDARNATH SHARMA BHMS  2021  Dr Harisingh Gour 
University, MADHYA PRADESH

28032 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048193 DR DEEPAK KUMAR BAGHEL SHRI RAGHURAJ BAGHEL BHMS  2021  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

28033 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048194 DR SHILKI MESHRAM SHRI DINKAR MESHRAM BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28034 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048195 DR GAYATRI PATEKAR SHRI PUNJABRAO BHMS  2021  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

28035 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048196 DR SURENDR A KUMAR DAKSE SHRI GANGARAM DAKSE BHMS  2021  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

28036 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048197 DR KEDAR JAT SHRI SANTOSH SINGH JAT BHMS  2021  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

28037 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048198 DR SHUBHAM SURYAWANSHI SHRI NARENDRA SURYAWANSHI BHMS  2021  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

28038 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048199 DR RAJESH KUMAR SAHU SHRI KANCHHEDEE LAL SAHU BHMS  2021  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

28039 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048200 DR BHAVISHYA SOLANKI SHRI MURARI LAL SOLANKI BHMS  2021  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

28040 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048201 DR AJRA BANO SHRI ISHAK MUHAMMAD BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28041 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048202 DR ANJALI CHOUDHARI SHRI DINESH CHOUDHARI BHMS  2021  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

28042 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048203 DR ASHISH TIWARI SHRI VIJAY SHANKAR TIWARI BHMS  2021  OTHER 28043 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0048204 DR GAURAV ARORA SHRI BIRBAL ARORA BHMS  2021  Rani Durgavati 

Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur
28044 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0048205 DR NISHI TIWARI SHRI MAHESH TIWARI BHMS  2021  Sri Satya Sai University 
of Technology AND Medical 
Sciences, MADHYA PRADESH

28045 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048206 DR AMIT PARMAR SHRI NARAYAN LAL BHMS  2021  Sri Satya Sai University 
of Technology AND Medical 
Sciences, MADHYA PRADESH

28046 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048207 DR PUSHPENDR A MALIWAD SHRI VIKRAM SINGH MALIWAD BHMS  2021  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

28047 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048208 DR HARSHITA BHURIYA SHRI MANISH BHURIYA BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28048 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048209 DR GOKUL NAYMA SHRI SALEGRAM NAYMA BHMS  2021  Jiwaji University 28049 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0048210 DR PRAVEEN JADAV SHRI DHANNALAL JADAV BHMS  2021  Jiwaji University 28050 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0048211 DR SONAM KHAN SHRI RAFEEK KHAN BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 

Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28051 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048212 DR ANUSHKA MARKANDEY SHRI AKHILESH MARKANDEY BHMS  2021  Sri Satya Sai University 
of Technology AND Medical 
Sciences, MADHYA PRADESH

28052 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048213 DR RAKSHA PARASHAR SHRI RAMKRISHAN PARASHAR BHMS  2021  Jiwaji University 28053 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0048214 DR MEGHA SONI SHRI GORI SHANKAR SONI BHMS  2021  Dr Harisingh Gour 

University, MADHYA PRADESH
28054 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048215 DR AJAY SINGH CHAWDA SHRI BHAGWAN SINGH CHAWDA BHMS  2021  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

28055 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048216 DR ARCHNA GUPTA SHRI PYARELAL GUPTA BHMS  2021  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

28056 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048217 DR SANJAY NAYAK SHRI SHANTILAL NAYAK BHMS  2021  Jiwaji University 28057 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0048218 DR ASHI SHARMA LATE. SHRI RAKESH SHARMA BHMS  2021  Barkatullah 

Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH
28058 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048219 DR RAHUL SINGH YADAV SHRI SURAJ SINGH YADAV BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28059 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048220 DR SHUBHAM SAHU SHRI KAMTA PRASAD SAHU BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28060 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048221 DR DINESH SONDHIYA SHRI NIRBHAY SONDHIYA BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28061 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0048222 DR AMIR SHAFEN SHRI BURHANUDDIN BHMS  2021  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

28062 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048223 DR PALAK SAHU SHRI RAJU SAHU BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28063 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048224 DR RENU TRIPATHI SHRI KAILASHNATH TRIPATHI BHMS  2021  Maharashtra University 
of Health Sciences, MAHARASHTRA

28064 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048225 DR KUSUM LODWAL SHRI GAJADHAR LODWAL BHMS  2021  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

28065 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048226 DR SHUBHAM BHATI SHRI MANOHAR BHATI BHMS  2021  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

28066 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048227 DR NARENDR A PATIDAR SHRI SIYA RAM PATIDAR BHMS  2021  Dr Harisingh Gour 
University, MADHYA PRADESH

28067 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048228 DR KULDEEP HADA SHRI POSHAN SINGH HADA BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28068 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048229 DR POONAM DASHHARE SHRI REKHALAL DASHHARE BHMS  2021  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

28069 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048230 DR HARSHITA DIXIT SHRI P. K. DIXIT BHMS  2021  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

28070 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048231 DR REENU VERMA SHRI MAN SINGH VERMA BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28071 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048232 DR SHWETA SINGH SHRI CHHATRASAL SINGH BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28072 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048233 DR PALAK THAKUR SHRI KAMAL SINGH THAKUR BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28073 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048234 DR KRATIKA GUPTA SHRI RAJENDRA GUPTA BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28074 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048235 DR PAVAN KUMAR SAHU SHRI KESHAV PRASAD SAHU BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28075 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048236 DR SHEETAL GODEWAR SHRI CHUNNILAL GODEWAR BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28076 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0048237 DR SHREYAL GANGRA SHRI PRAMOD GANGRA BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28077 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048238 DR ARVIND KUMAR VERMA SHRI HARPRASAD VERMA BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28078 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048239 DR UNNATI HAZARI SHRI SANJAY SINGH HAZARI BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28079 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048240 DR SACHIN SAHU SHRI POORAN LAL SAHU BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28080 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048241 DR ROHIT YADAV SHRI PRABHU DAYAL YADAV BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28081 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048242 DR RITIK PATIDAR SHRI JANKI LAL PATIDAR BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28082 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048243 DR ANSAR KHAN SHRI RAJAK ALI BHMS  2021  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

28083 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048244 DR SAMEER LOHAR SHRI MOINUDDIN LOHAR BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28084 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048245 DR RAHUL CHOUHAN SHRI PRAKASH CHOUHAN BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28085 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048246 DR VIRENDR A KAG SHRI HARJI KAG BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28086 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048247 DR SADHNA SAHU SHRI RAMGOPAL SAHU BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28087 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048248 DR DEEPIKA MALVIYA SHRI JAYNARAYAN MALVIYA BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28088 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048249 DR TULIKA MADR IA SHRI SUNIL MADRIA BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28089 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048250 DR SHIVANI GUPTA SHRI RAMPRAKASH GUPTA BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28090 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048251 DR ABHISHEK TANWAR SHRI MEHTAB SINGH TANWAR BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28091 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0048252 DR DEEPMALA JAT SHRI ASHOK JAT BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28092 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048253 DR SANJAY PAWAR SHRI DASHRATH PAWAR BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28093 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048254 DR SONIYA BAGHEL SHRI LAXMAN SINGH BAGHEL BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28094 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048255 DR RAVINDR A SINGH MANDLOI SHRI JITENDRA SINGH MANDLOI BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28095 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048256 DR AAKASH KALE SHRI OMPRAKASH KALE BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28096 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048257 DR SANSKRITI CHOUDHARY SHRI ARVIND CHOUDHARY BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28097 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048258 DR TANZILA KHAN SHRI SALIM KHAN BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28098 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048259 DR SHAKTI JAISWAL SHRI SHIV KUMAR JAISWAL BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28099 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048260 DR AYUSH SHARMA SHRI LAXMI NARAYAN SHARMA BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28100 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048261 DR ANKIT PATEL SHRI LAKHANLAL PATEL BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28101 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048262 DR VAISHNAVI JOSHI SHRI SUDHIR JOSHI BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28102 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048263 DR ANJALI SHARMA SHRI KAMAL SHARMA BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28103 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048264 DR SADAF SHEIKH SHRI MOHD. SAJID SHEIKH BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28104 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048265 DR DIVYA MALVIYA SHRI K. L. MALVIYA BHMS  2021  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

28105 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048266 DR KAVITA VARMA SHRI PRABHULAL VARMA BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28106 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0048267 DR LALITA SARYAM SHRI BHORE LAL SARYAM BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28107 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048268 DR PURVI CHOPRA SHRI BHUPENDRA CHOPRA BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28108 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048269 DR MAHESH CHOKHARE SHRI SURESH CHOKHARE BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28109 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048270 DR PALAK SHARMA SHRI SUNIL SHARMA BHMS  2021  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

28110 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048271 DR MAHIMA PATIDAR SHRI RAKESH PATIDAR BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28111 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048272 DR PRIYANKA GOUR SHRI DASHRATH PRASAD RATHORE BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28112 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048273 DR ASHOK NATH RATHORE SHRI MOHAN SINGH RATHORE BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28113 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048274 DR AMAR PRATAP SINGH KUSHWAH SHRI RAJESH SINGH KUSHWAH BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28114 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048275 DR AKSHAY MARATHE SHRI SUNIL MARATHE BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28115 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048276 DR CHANDNI MEIYA SHRI KAILASH MEIYA BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28116 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048277 DR TANAY JOSHI SHRI LOKENDRA JOSHI BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28117 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048278 DR RUPA RATHORE SHRI ASHOK KUMAR RATHORE BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28118 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048279 DR SONALI VERMA SHRI BABULAL VERMA BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28119 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048280 DR SHIWANI GARG SHRI AKHLESH GARG BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28120 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048281 DR RESHMA SHRI PRAKASH KUMAR PATEL BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28121 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0048282 DR POOJA SHRI DHANIRAM BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28122 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048283 DR JYOTI THAKUR SHRI VANSHI LAL THAKUR BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28123 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048284 DR RIYA SONI SHRI KESHAV SONI BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28124 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048285 DR POOJA AHERWAR SHRI RAJKUMAR AHERWAR BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28125 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048286 DR SHIPHA BANO SHRI BABU ALI BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28126 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048287 DR DEEPSHIKHA MISHRA SHRI UPENDRA MISHRA BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28127 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048288 DR JUHI ANJUM SHRI ABDUL QAVI KHAN BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28128 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048289 DR KASHISH KHAN SHRI MAJID KHAN BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28129 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048290 DR PREMWATI YADAV SHRI PACHCHOO PRASAD YADAV BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28130 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048291 DR VISHAKHA DESHMUKH SHRI KASHIRAM DESHMUKH BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28131 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048292 DR SONAM LAKHANDEY SHRI DHARAMDAS LAKHANDEY BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28132 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048293 DR YUKTI PATEL SHRI DILIP PATEL BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28133 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048294 DR MAHENDR A MEENA SHRI GABBU LAL MEENA BHMS  2021  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

28135 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048295 DR VASUDEV BAISANE SHRI BHAYA BAISANE BHMS  2021  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

28136 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048296 DR SOMYA PATEL SHRI MANOJ KUMAR PATEL BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28137 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0048297 DR PRAGATI THAKUR SHRI BHARAT LAL THAKUR BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28138 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048298 DR PALAK SINGH SHRI YOGENDRA SINGH BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28139 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048299 DR FIZA KHAN SHRI ANEES ALAM BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28140 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048300 DR BHAGYASHRI SISODIYA SHRI KULDEEP SINGH SISODIYA BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28141 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048301 DR PRIYANKA CHOUHAN SHRI MADHUKAR CHOUHAN BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28142 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048302 DR SAVITRI MARAVI SHRI RAMCHARAN MARAVI BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28143 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048303 DR RANI JAISWAL SHRI ASHOK JAISWAL BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28144 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048304 DR GAYATRI SAINI SHRI GOVIND SAINI BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28145 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048305 DR DIKSHA KIHORI SHRI KANHAIYA LAL KIHORI BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28146 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048306 DR JHALAK JAIN SHRI MANOJ JAIN BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28147 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048307 DR ANJALI BHALEKAR SHRI DEVCHAND BHALEKAR BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28148 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048308 DR SURUCHI SAINI SHRI MAHENDRA SAINI BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28149 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048309 DR HIMANI SHRI MAHESH BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28150 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048310 DR PRIYANKA VISHWAKARMA SHRI SURESH KUMAR 
VISHWAKARMA

BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28151 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048311 DR ANJANA SAHU SHRI BHARAT LAL SAHU BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28152 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0048312 DR NIDHIKA YADAV SHRI RAVI SHANKAR YADAV BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28153 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048313 DR RISHIKA DHAKAD SHRI BHARAT SINGH DHAKAD BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28154 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048314 DR RAHUL CHOUBEY SHRI DHARAM RAJ CHOUBEY BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28155 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048315 DR ATUL JAISWAL SHRI RESHAM LAL JAISWAL BHMS  2021  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

28156 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048316 DR ROHIT GOUD SHRI DULESHSINGH GOUD BHMS  2021  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

28157 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048317 DR ABHISHEK ANAND SAHU SHRI HAR PRASAD SAHU BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28158 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048318 DR ANJALI CHAKRAWARTI SHRI HARILAL CHAKRAWARTI BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28159 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048319 DR ANJALI ANAND YADAV SHRI SHYAM YADAV BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28160 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048320 DR AKASH MENA SHRI HARIPRASAD MENA BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28161 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048321 DR RASHMI VERMA SHRI PARMANAND VERMA BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28162 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048322 DR NITIN SINGH TOMAR SHRI NEPAL SINGH TOMAR BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28163 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048323 DR SWAPNIL SEN SHRI HARICHARAN SEN BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28164 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048324 DR SANA SHEIKH SHRI ABDUL SATTAR SHEIKH BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28165 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048325 DR SONAM SAHU SHRI KRIPAL SAHU BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28166 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048326 DR EKTA MAHESHWARI SHRI SATISH KUMAR MAHESHWARI BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28167 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0048327 DR ASHISH PARMAR SHRI SUBHAG SINGH PARMAR BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28168 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048328 DR SHALINI JAIN SHRI RAJENDRA JAIN BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28169 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048329 DR ANSHUBALA MANDLOI SHRI YOGENDRA MANDLOI BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28170 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048330 DR DURGA GEHLOT SHRI RAMESH CHANDRA GEHLOT BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28171 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048331 DR DIVYANI CHOUHAN SHRI RAM BHAROSE CHOUHAN BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28172 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048332 DR ANITA MANDLOI SHRI NANDRAM MANDLOI BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28173 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048333 DR ANKIT MEENA SHRI RAJESH MEENA BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28174 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048334 DR MAHAK BAIWAL SHRI SATISH BAIWAL BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28175 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048335 DR NITIN CHOUHAN SHRI SURESH CHOUHAN BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28176 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048336 DR RAGHOOVEER BARWAL SHRI CHAMPALAL BORWAL BHMS  2021  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

28177 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048337 DR MUJAHID AHMED KHAN SHRI MANZOOR AHMED KHAN BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28178 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048338 DR ARCHANA BHAMRIYA SHRI VIKRAM SINGH BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28179 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048339 DR SHALINI MISHRA SHRI RAMRATAN MISHRA BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28180 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048340 DR SOURABH JAIN SHRI SUNEEL JAIN BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28181 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048341 DR PRATHVI KUSHWAHA SHRI RAMESH KUMAR KUSHWAHA BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28182 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0048342 DR POOJA GUPTA SHRI MADAN PRAKASH GUPTA BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28183 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048343 DR NEERAJ GURJAR SHRI PURUSHOTTAM GURJAR BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28184 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048344 DR ANKITA GUPTA SHRI OM NARAYAN GUPTA BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28185 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048345 DR KRATIKA SONI SHRI ARVIND SONI BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28186 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048346 DR BHAGYASHRI SAHU SHRI PAPPU SAHU BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28187 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048347 DR ANNIE ARADHANA SHRI GYAN CHAND BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28188 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048348 DR ROSHNI KUMRE SHRI UMESH KUMRE BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28189 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048349 DR RITU JAISWAL SHRI BRIJENDRA PRASAD JAISWAL BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28190 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048350 DR SHRUTI NEMA SHRI ARUN KUMAR NEMA BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28191 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048351 DR NIDHI GUPTA SHRI DILIP GUPTA BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28192 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048352 DR RIMEE DHAKAD SHRI DHEERAJ SINGH DHAKAD BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28193 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048353 DR PARUL SHAKYA SHRI BRAJ NANDAN SHAKYA BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28194 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048354 DR SHRADDHA ANANT SHRI MOOLCHAND ANANT BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28195 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048355 DR POOJA RAI SHRI MUNNI DEV RAI BHMS  2021  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

28196 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048356 DR AASTHA JOSHI SHRI ANIL JOSHI BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28197 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0048357 DR KANCHAN BHADOURIYA SHRI ANAND SINGH BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28198 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048358 DR KAJAL PATEL SHRI MAYANK PATEL BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28199 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048359 DR RUPAL SEN SHRI RAVI SHANKAR SEN BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28200 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048360 DR NIRBAL SINGH MEENA SHRI NARAYAN SINGH MEENA BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28201 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048361 DR ARUN DHAKAD SHRI SAJJAN SINGH DHAKAD BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28202 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048362 DR RAJUL GUPTA SHRI HARI SHANKAR GUPTA BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28203 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048363 DR PRIYESH KHODE SHRI KAILASH CHANDRA KHODE BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28204 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048364 DR PRAKASH SHRI RAMU BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28205 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048365 DR VARSHA SHRI SITARAM BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28206 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048366 DR RAKHI JAKHON SHRI UDAY SINGH JAKHON BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28207 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048367 DR ASHA JHARIYA SHRI RAMGOPAL JHARIYA BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28208 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048368 DR MRITUNJAY PUSHPRAJ SINGH SHRI PUSHPRAJ SINGH BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28209 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048369 DR HARIOM MEENA SHRI VISHRAM MEENA BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28210 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048370 DR RAGINI SONI SHRI SHIV KUMAR SONI BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28211 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048371 DR HANSA ISKE SHRI RADHESHYAM ISKE BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28212 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0048372 DR VISHNU LODHI SHRI KERAN SINGH LODHI BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28213 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048373 DR MOHAN KHOTE SHRI GYAN SINGH KHOTE BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28214 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048374 DR RAVI KUMAR SHRI SURESH NAKHATE BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28215 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048375 DR PRACHI SOLIYA SHRI AKHILESH SOLIYA BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28216 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048376 DR ASHEESH KUMAR BHARTI SHRI GOVARDHAN ASHIRWAR BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28217 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048377 DR REETESH KUMAR SAHARE SHRI TEJRAM SAHARE BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28218 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048378 DR SHALINI MISHRA SHRI SHAILESH MISHRA BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28219 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048379 DR SANJANA AHIRWAR SHRI G. D. AHIRWAR BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28220 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048380 DR HEMANAT GOURH SHRI LAXMI CHAND GOURH BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28221 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048381 DR PRACHI MAHAJAN SHRI PREMCHAND MAHAJAN BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28222 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048382 DR ALKA SINGH SHRI ANIL SINGH BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28223 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048383 DR VARHSA YADAV SHRI RAJENDRA YADAV BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28224 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048384 DR INDURANI THAKUR SHRI RADHESHYAM THAKUR BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28225 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048385 DR AJAY VISHWAKARMA SHRI PAVAN VISHWAKARMA BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28226 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048386 DR DEVAKI SASTIYA SHRI LAXAMAN SINGH SASTIYA BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28227 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0048387 DR DIWAKAR VERMA SHRI RAMCHAND VERMA BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28228 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048388 DR RAJU SHRI RAMSWAROOP BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28229 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048389 DR SIDR A NOSHEEN SHRI MOHD. SALAR KHAN BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28230 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048390 DR GOURAV VERMA SHRI KISHOR VERMA BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28231 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048391 DR DIVYA BATRA SHRI ANIL BATRA BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28232 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048392 DR YOGITA KALOSE SHRI NAVAL SINGH KALOSE BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28233 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048393 DR MONALEE UIKEY SHRI PRAHLAD UIKEY BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28234 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048394 DR NAUREEN RAHAT SIDDIQUI SHRI RAHAT HUSSAIN SIDDIQUI BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28235 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048395 DR ANKITA MISHRA SHRI RAMAYAN PRASAD MISHRA BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28236 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048396 DR FARHEEN AKHTAR SHRI SHAIKH ISRAIL BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28237 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048397 DR RIYA MISHRA SHRI RAJESH MISHRA BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28238 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048398 DR PREETI SONI SHRI PRASHANT SONI BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28239 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048399 DR RITU PORWAL SHRI PRAHLAD PORWAL BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28240 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048400 DR POONAM TILASI SHRI UDELAL TILASI BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28241 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048401 DR KOMAL MALVIYA LATE. SHRI MADAN LAL MALVIYA BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28242 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0048402 DR VIMLESH THAKUR SHRI RAM SINGH THAKUR BHMS  2021  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

28243 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048403 DR MAHIMA PATIDAR SHRI SUBHASH PATIDAR BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28244 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048404 DR YOJNA JAISWAL SHRI NILESH JAISWAL BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28245 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048405 DR TRAPTI RATHORE SHRI UMESH RATHORE BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28246 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048406 DR PRADEEP CHOUHAN SHRI RAMDAS CHOUHAN BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28247 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048407 DR JAID KHAN SHRI MAMUR KHAN BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28248 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048408 DR NEERAJ KOLTE SHRI YADAVRAV KOLTE BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28249 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048409 DR ADTIYA MALVIYA SHRI MAHESH MALVIYA BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28250 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048410 DR HEMANT GAVLE SHRI RAJENDRA GAVLE BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28251 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048411 DR MINAKSHI REDHESHYAM AWASE SHRI RADHESHYAM AWASE BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28252 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048412 DR SHIVANI SHRIVASTAVA SHRI DURGESH SHRIVASTAVA BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28253 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048413 DR AKSHITA VERMA SHRI ANIL VERMA BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28254 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048414 DR PALLAVI WADIWA SHRI PRAHALAD WADIWA BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28257 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048415 DR BANSH MANI YADAV SHRI BANSH GOPAL YADAV BHMS  2021  Dr Harisingh Gour 
University, MADHYA PRADESH

28258 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048416 DR NUSRAT PARVEEN ANSARI SHRI ASGHAR ALI ANSARI BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28259 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0048417 DR ARUN MALPANI SHRI AWADH NARAYAN MALPANI BHMS  2021  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

28260 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048418 DR LAKHAN LAL SHRI DASHRATH BHMS  2021  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

28261 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048419 DR SAHEENA BANO SHRI KARAMAT KHAN BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28262 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048420 DR BATOOL HAKIMI SHRI IQBAL HAKIMI BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28263 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048421 DR MANOJ DHANGAR SHRI RAMESH DHANGAR BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28264 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048422 DR AYUSHI GUPTA SHRI SHYAM KUMAR GUPTA BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28265 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048423 DR KULDEEP SANKAT SHRI RAJESH SANKAT BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28266 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048424 DR JAGRATI KUSHWAH SHRI RAJESH KUSHWAH BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28267 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048426 DR TARUN CHOUHAN SHRI ANAR SINGH SENDHAV BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28269 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048427 DR ASHISH GUPTA SHRI RAVI SHANKAR GUPTA BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28270 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048428 DR AMAN BHALADHARE LATE. SHRI MAHESH BALADHARE BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28271 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048429 DR AAKANKSHA MAGARDE SHRI RAGHUNATH MAGARDE BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28272 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048430 DR MANISH NINGWALE SHRI KALU NINGWALE BHMS  2021  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

28273 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048431 DR AKSHAY KARE SHRI AANANDRAO KARE BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28274 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048432 DR SANJAY SINGH CHAWDA SHRI LAD SINGH CHAWDA BHMS  2021  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

28275 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0048433 DR RENUKA KOCHAR LATE. SHRI MADHAV KOCHAR BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28276 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048434 DR AFREEN SADAF SHRI NANNHE ALI BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28277 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048435 DR NIKITA MAHAJAN SHRI SURESH MAHAJAN BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28278 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048436 DR BHAWNA NAGAR SHRI SARVESH NAGAR BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28279 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048437 DR RUCHIKA THAKRAL SHRI ASHOK THAKRAL BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28280 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048438 DR SONAM AGRAWAL SHRI DAMODAR AGRAWAL BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28281 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048439 DR RAJAT SINGH BHADORIYA SHRI NARENEDRA SINGH 
BHADORIYA

BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28282 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048440 DR AAYUSHI PANCHAL SHRI BHARAT PANCHAL BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28283 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048441 DR NEETESH SHRIVASTAVA SHRI NARENDRA SHRIVASTAVA BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28284 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048442 DR MEGHA ALAWA SHRI RAJARAM ALAWA BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28285 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048443 DR SHIVAM GUPTA SHRI ASHOK GUPTA BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28286 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048444 DR MUKUND SAHU SHRI MAHESH SAHU BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28287 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048445 DR SHIVA SAHU SHRI R. P. SAHU BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28288 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048446 DR KRISHNA PAL KUSHWAHA SHRI MUNNA LAL KUSHWAHA BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28289 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048447 DR RAHUL SHRI CHAINALAL BHMS  2021  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

28290 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0048448 DR SHEKHAR GEHLOT SHRI BABULAL GEHLOT BHMS  2021  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

28291 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048449 DR ASHISH SURYAWANSHI SHRI RAM CHANDRA SURYWANSHI BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28292 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048450 DR RAVINA SHRI GOPAL BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28293 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048451 DR POOJA TAWAR SHRI RANJEET TAWAR BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28294 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048452 DR POOJA JAWLKAR SHRI SANTOSH JAWLKAR BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28295 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048453 DR GAYTRI PATIL SHRI DEVENDRA PATIL BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28296 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048454 DR POOJA MAHALE SHRI SANJAY MAHALE BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28297 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048455 DR SAHIL AMAN MOURYA SHRI SANJAY MOURYA BHMS  2021  Vikaram University, 
MADHYA PRADESH

28299 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048456 DR SHEETAL MALVIYA SHRI JITENDRA MALVIYA BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28301 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048457 DR DIPESH PRAJAPATI SHRI DINESH PRAJAPATI BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28302 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048458 DR AVINASH MESHRAM SHRI RAVISHANKAR MESHRAM BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28303 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048459 DR NUTAN BIRHADAY SHRI SHALIKRAM BIRHADAY BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28304 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048460 DR SUJATA DEHARIYA SHRI OMPRAKASH DEHARIYA BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28305 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048461 DR ISHRAT KHAN SHRI ISHTIYAQ KHAN BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28306 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048462 DR GANESH MAHAJAN SHRI PRAMOD MAHAJAN BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28307 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0048463 DR DILESH NAGPURE SHRI RAMESH NAGPURE BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28308 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048464 DR SUSHEEL DHAKAD SHRI SIRNAM SINGH DHAKAD BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28309 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048465 DR KRISHNA KATRE SHRI GULAB KATRE BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28310 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048466 DR SANKET BISEN SHRI MULENDRA BISEN BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28311 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048467 DR KAMLESH RAHANGDALE SHRI RANGLAL RAHANGDALE BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28312 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048468 DR KAAB ALAM SHRI ABDUL HANNAN BHMS  2021  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

28313 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048469 DR DEEPENDR A VISHWAKARMA SHRI CHANDRIKA PRASAD 
VISHWAKARMA

BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28315 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048470 DR AASHIK MOHAMMAD SHRI BAHEED MOHAMMAD BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28316 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048471 DR SHADMA LODI SHRI SHAKEEL AHMAD LODI BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28317 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048472 DR SHUBHAM PATEL SHRI RISHI PATEL BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28318 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048473 DR SHUBHAM BHANA SHRI KISHORE BHANA BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28319 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048474 DR RASHMI PARMARTH I SHRI CHANDRA PRAKASH 
PARMARTHI

BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28320 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048475 DR IZHAR AHMED SHRI MOHAMMAD SULTAN AHMED BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28321 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048476 DR ANJALI JAIN SHRI NIRMAL KUMAR JAIN BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28322 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048477 DR VIPIN KUMAR JAIN SHRI VEERENDRA KUMAR JAIN BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28323 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0048478 DR SATYAM ENGLA SHRI ANAND RAM ENGLA BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28324 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048479 DR SMT. SWATI BORASI SHRI PRATEEK BORASI BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28325 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048480 DR RITU CHOUDHARY SHRI SURESH KUMAR BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28326 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048481 DR DHEERAJ SOLANKI SHRI BHARAT SOLANKI BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28327 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048482 DR SHIVANI RAJPUT SHRI SHYAM RAJPUT BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28328 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048483 DR KHUSBOO KULSHRESTHA SHRI L.N KULSHRESTHA BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28329 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048484 DR SHRUTI PANDEY SHRI SC PANDEY BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28330 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048485 DR PRIYANKA MANDLOI SHRI RAMESH MANDLOI BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28331 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048487 DR AQSA FAREED SHRI MD FAREED BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28333 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048488 DR RUKAYYA KHAN SHRI RAFEEQUE KHAN BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28334 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048489 DR VIKASH KUMAR MISHRA SHRI HEERAMANI MISHRA BHMS  2021  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

28335 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048490 DR JYOTI BALA CHAURE SHRI SHIVLAL CHAURE BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28336 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048491 DR PRIYANKA SEN SHRI RAVINDRA SEN BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28337 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048492 DR VIJAY KUMAR SHRI MATRU LAL BHMS  2021  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

28338 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048493 DR PRAYANK RONIT MAURYA SHRI PANKAJ MOURYA BHMS  2021  Vikaram University, 
MADHYA PRADESH

28339 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0048494 DR VISHAL PATIDAR SHRI RAMESH PATIDAR BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28340 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048495 DR POOJA GHIMIRE SHRI YAMLAL GHIMIRE BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28341 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048496 DR MOHAMMAD MALIK KHAN SHRI JAMEEL KHAN BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28342 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048497 DR SANA ANJUM SHRI ABDUL JABBAR KHAN BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28343 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048498 DR RIZWAN LAHORI SHRI ABDUL RAZAK LAHORI BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28344 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048499 DR SADIQ KHAN SHRI VAHEED KHAN BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28345 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048500 DR ANUSHKA MODAWAL SHRI UTTAM PRAKASH BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28346 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048501 DR AKSHA SHAIKH SHRI IRSHAD SHAIKH BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28347 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048502 DR YASH PATIDAR SHRI MAHESH PATIDAR BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28348 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048503 DR SAHIL KATARA SHRI DEVI SINGH KATARA BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28349 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048504 DR AYESHA KHAN SHRI SARWAR KHAN BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28350 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048505 DR VISHVAPRIY CHOUDHARY SHRI DEVRAMJI CHOUDHARY BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28351 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048506 DR SONALI RANA SHRI SANJAY RANA BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28352 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048507 DR POORNIMA DURERIYA SHRI V. S. DURERIYA BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28353 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048508 DR JAYA SINGH LATE. SHRI SURENDRA PRASAD 
SINGH

BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28354 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0048509 DR UTKARSH VERMA SHRI DINESH KUMAR VERMA BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28355 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048510 DR PRIYANKA SONI SHRI RAVINDRA SONI BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28356 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048511 DR HEMANT KUMAR SHRI BASANTILAL BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28357 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048512 DR MOHD. AZLANN SHEIKH SHRI MOHD. RAFIQUE SHEIKH BHMS  2021  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

28358 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048513 DR MALKHAN KURMI SHRI RAMGOPAL KURMI BHMS  2021  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

28359 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048514 DR PAWAN RAJPUT SHRI GAJRAJ SINGH RAJPUT BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28360 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048515 DR PAWAN RAJPUT SHRI SARJAN SINGH RAJPUT BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28361 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048516 DR ANUJ PARASHAR SHRI JAGDISH PARASHAR BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28362 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048517 DR POOJA GAUTAM SHRI ANIL GAUTAM BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28363 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048518 DR TUFAN SINGH PAL SHRI PARWAT SINGH BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28364 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048519 DR ASARE SUJIT DILIPRAO SHRI DILIP RAO BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28365 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048520 DR ALFIA ANWAR ANSARI SHRI ANWER ANSARI BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28366 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048521 DR ARJUN SINGH SISODIYA SHRI JAGDISH SINGH SISODIYA BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28367 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048522 DR RAJESH KUMAR PATIDAR SHRI ANANDILAL PATIDAR BHMS  2021  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

28368 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048523 DR RAVINA RAGDE SHRI RAJESH RAGDE BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28369 10-03-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0048524 DR AMIT VISHWAKARMA SHRI GHANSHYAM BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28370 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048525 DR SHRADDHA ATULKAR SHRI RAJENDRA ATULKAR BHMS  2021  Sri Satya Sai University 
of Technology AND Medical 
Sciences, MADHYA PRADESH

28371 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048526 DR SANJU KAHAR SHRI GANGAVISHAN KAHAR BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28372 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048527 DR KRISHNA RAV PATENKAR SHRI PUNJYAJI PATENKAR BHMS  2021  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

28373 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048528 DR SANJAY DAWAR SHRI RAMESH DAWAR BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28374 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048529 DR RAYYAN AHMED ANSARI SHRI ABDUL NASIR ANSARI BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28375 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048530 DR JYOTI PARMAR SHRI BALVANT SINGH PARMAR BHMS  2021  Sri Satya Sai University 
of Technology AND Medical 
Sciences, MADHYA PRADESH

28376 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048531 DR FAYZA SAYYED SHRI MUKHTAR ALI BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28377 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048532 DR AYUSHI SOLANKI SHRI SUBHASH SOLANKI BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28378 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048533 DR RUCHI LODHI SHRI RATANLAL LODHI BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28379 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048534 DR RANO MALVIYA SHRI SHIVDAS MALVIYA BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28380 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048535 DR MOHIT GURJAR SHRI OMPRAKASH BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28381 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048536 DR VASEEM MANSOORI SHRI NAYEEM MANSOORI BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28382 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048537 DR RAJAT BANSAL SHRI SATISH BANSAL BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28383 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0048538 DR ALSABA KHAN SHRI LIYAQAT KHAN BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28384 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048539 DR ANKITA PATIDAR SHRI JANKILAL PATIDAR BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28385 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048540 DR POOJA RAJPUT SHRI DINESH RAJPUT BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28386 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048541 DR SHEREEN AHMED SHRI RIYAZ AHMED BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28387 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048542 DR MEGHA BAGHEL SHRI MAHENDRA SINGH BAGHEL BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28388 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048543 DR APOORVA ROY SHRI A. K. ROY BHMS  2021  Sarvapalli 
Radhakrishnan University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28389 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048544 DR SHEETAL RAUT SHRI ARUN RAUT BHMS  2021  Sarvapalli 
Radhakrishnan University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28390 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048545 DR APARNA SAINI SHRI DINESH KUMAR SAINI BHMS  2021  Sarvapalli 
Radhakrishnan University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28391 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048546 DR SUNIT KUMAR PANDEY SHRI PRAHALAD PRASAD PANDEY BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28392 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048547 DR SOORAJ CHATURVEDI SHRI SANSKRIT PRASAD 
CHATURVEDI

BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28393 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048548 DR NEERAJ GOUR SHRIU NATHURAM GOUR BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28394 10-03-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048549 DR PRAGYA BIHARE SHRI GOPAL BIHARE BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28395 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048550 DR MOHAMMAD UMAR KHAN SHRI MOHAMMAD AKHTAR KHAN BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28396 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048551 DR AMIN HUSSAIN SHRI ABDUL GAFFAR BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28397 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048552 DR CHITRA SHRIVASTAVA SHRI PRADUMN SHRIVASTAVA BHMS  2021  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

28398 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0048553 DR SONAL AGRAHARI SHRI AKHILESH AGRAHARI BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28399 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048554 DR VIJAYA HARDAYA SHRI ASHOK HARDAYA BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28400 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048555 DR DIKSHA PATEL SHRI SATYENDRA PATEL BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28401 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048556 DR SAKSHI PATEL SHRI GOURI SHANKAR PATEL BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28402 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048557 DR KONCHITA JAIN SHRI RAJESH KUMAR JAIN BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28403 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048558 DR SHEETAL LIKHITKAR SHRI GAJANAND LIKHITKAR BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28404 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048559 DR NITIN SAHU SHRI MISHRI LAL SAHU BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28405 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048560 DR PRIYANKA BHALAVI SHRI CHHOTELAL BHALAVI BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28406 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048561 DR MEHARWAN SINGH SHRI KHUMAN SINGH LODHI BHMS  2021  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

28407 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048562 DR SANA KOUSAR SHRI ABDUL HAFEEZ BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28408 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048563 DR BHAIYARAM KURMI SHRI PARAMSUKH KURMI BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28409 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048564 DR NARENDR A DHAKAD SHRI RAGHUNATH SINGH DHAKAD BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28410 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048565 DR PRIYA NINGWAL SHRI CHHAGAN SINGH NINGWAL BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28411 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048566 DR POOJA PATEL SHRI PRADEEP PATEL BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28412 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048567 DR BHUSHAN MALI SHRI ROHIDAS MALI BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28413 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0048568 DR ANUJA RAI SHRI AKHLESH RAI BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28414 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048569 DR ANKITA BARDE SHRI RATAN SINGH BARDE BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28415 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048570 DR BHIM SINGH SHRI RAM DULARE BHMS  2021  Jiwaji University 28416 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0048571 DR DEEPESH MEWADA SHRI RAM NARAYAN MEWADA BHMS  2021  Sarvapalli 

Radhakrishnan University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28417 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048572 DR SHOBHA BORASI SHRI RAMNATH BORASI BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28418 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048573 DR BULBUL BAIRAGI SHRI GOPAL KRISHNA BAIRAGI BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28419 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048574 DR PRAGYA NAGAR SHRI LAXMI NARAYAN NAGAR BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28420 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048575 DR POOJA CHOUHAN SHRI JITENDRA CHOUHAN BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28421 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048576 DR RENUKA SONANE SHRI BALIRAM SONANE BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28422 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048577 DR RAJU CHADAR SHRI KAMTA CHADAR BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28423 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048578 DR ANANYA GUPTA SHRI SANJAY GUPTA BHMS  2021  Sarvapalli 
Radhakrishnan University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28424 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048579 DR JITENDR A MUWEL SHRI KISHOR SINGH MUWEL BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28425 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048580 DR PRATIKSHA PATIL SHRI ANIL PATIL BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28426 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048581 DR CHANDA KUSHWAHA SHRI RAM BHAJAN KUSHWAHA BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28427 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048582 DR AKANKSHA KHARE SHRI SATEESH KUMAR KHARE BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28428 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0048583 DR RASHMI LODHI SHRI RAJKUMAR LODHI BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28429 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048584 DR AAYUSH MISHRA SHRI R. K. MISHRA BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28430 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048585 DR AAISHA SIDDIQUA SHRI MOHAMMAD SHAKIR QASMI BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28431 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048586 DR PRACHI SAHU SHRI HARDAYAL SAHU BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28432 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048587 DR ANJALI SHARMA SHRI RAJU SHARMA BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28433 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048588 DR SUSHMA DUBEY SHRI ASHOK KUMAR DUBEY BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28434 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048589 DR SUNDERAM CHOUBEY SHRI KEERAT PRASAD CHOUBEY BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28435 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048590 DR RITU DAHATE SHRI VIJAY DAHATE BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28436 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048591 DR TAPESH SAPATE SHRI ISHULAL SAPATE BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28437 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048592 DR DIVYA UKE SHRI SURENDRA UKE BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28438 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048593 DR VISMAY SARSIA SHRI SANJAY BHARTI SARSIA BHMS  2021  Sarvapalli 
Radhakrishnan University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28439 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048594 DR SHANU NAGAR SHRI VIJAY SINGH NAGAR BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28440 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048595 DR ZUBAIR AJMERY SHRI RAIS AJMERY BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28441 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048596 DR MEENAL GOUR SHRI SANJAY GOUR BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28442 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048597 DR ESHA GUPTA SHRI PRABHU DAYAL GUPTA BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28443 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0048598 DR MADIHA NAQVI SHRI SYED ANSAR ALI BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28444 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048599 DR WAJEEHA QURESHI SHRI RAEES AHMAD BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28445 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048600 DR MOHD. ALI SIDDIQUI SHRI MOHD. MUGEES SIDDIQUI BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28446 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048601 DR JYOTI SAHU SHRI DINESH SAHU BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28447 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048602 DR RAHEMEEN KHAN SHRI RAIS KHAN BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28448 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048603 DR DEVENDR A PATEL SHRI VISHVANATH PATEL BHMS  2021  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

28449 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048604 DR NIDHI DUBEY SHRI RAMBHAROS DUBEY BHMS  2021  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

28450 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048605 DR KESHAV PRASAD KAKODIYA SHRI JANKI PRASAD KAKODIYA BHMS  2021  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

28451 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048606 DR SATTAR SINGH JADHAV SHRI RUPCHAND JADHAV BHMS  2021  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

28452 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048607 DR MULCHAND SILAWAT SHRI KASHIRAM SILAWAT BHMS  2021  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

28453 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048608 DR MAHESH KUMAR VERMA SHRI SHANKAR LAL VERMA BHMS  2021  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

28454 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048609 DR ANUSTHA SHARMA SHRI RAJU SHARMA BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28455 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048610 DR VIKASH VYAS SHRI OMPRAKASH VYAS BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28456 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048611 DR RADHA SILORIYA SHRI BALKRISHNA SILORIYA BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28457 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048612 DR MEHAK KHAN SHRI SHARAFAT KHAN BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28458 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0048613 DR SURYANSH RATHOD SHRI SUNIL RATHOD BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28459 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048614 DR YASH VASHISHTHA SHRI MANOJ VASHISHTHA BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28460 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048615 DR PREETAM VERMA SHRI CHUNNILAL VERMA BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28461 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048616 DR TILOTTMA BOSU SHRI SWAPAN KUMAR BOSU BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28462 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048617 DR PAWAN MUKATI SHRI SHYAM LAL MUKATI BHMS  2021  Sarvapalli 
Radhakrishnan University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28463 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048618 DR PRAKASH BHAYAL SHRI BABULAL BHAYAL BHMS  2021  Sarvapalli 
Radhakrishnan University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28464 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048619 DR RINI SHARMA SHRI RAMESH SHARMA BHMS  2021  Sarvapalli 
Radhakrishnan University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28465 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048620 DR VARDHINI SAAD SHRI MAHENDRA SAAD BHMS  2021  Sarvapalli 
Radhakrishnan University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28466 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048621 DR DIKSHA BAURASI SHRI LAXMI SHANKAR BAURASI BHMS  2021  Sarvapalli 
Radhakrishnan University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28467 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048622 DR SWARNA DANDEKAR SHRI AJAB RAO DANDEKAR BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28468 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048623 DR SUMIT KUMAR SONDHIYA SHRI SANTOSH SONDHIYA BHMS  2021  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

28469 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048624 DR NAZMUN NISHA KHAN SHRI ABDUL LATEEF KHAN BHMS  2021  Jiwaji University 28470 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0048625 DR MADHUSUDAN KANADE SHRI SHRIRAM KANADE BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 

Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28471 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048626 DR HEENA KHAN SHRI ABDUL RAZZAQ KHAN BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28472 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048627 DR ARPAN DAURAYA SHRI SUNIL DAURAYA BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28473 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048628 DR REHNUMA BEE SHRI SYED AKHTA ALI BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28474 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0048629 DR YASHVARDHAN JAIN DR. M. K. JAIN BHMS  2021  OTHER 28475 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0048630 DR AAYUSHI AGRAWAL SHRI ANIL AGRAWAL BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 

Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28476 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048631 DR SANJANA PANDEY SHRI SANJAY PANDEY BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28477 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048632 DR ISHWAR PATIL SHRI MAHESH PATIL BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28478 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048633 DR DEEPAK SEN SHRI SURESH SEN BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28479 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048634 DR SAHIL PATIDAR SHRI DINESH PATIDAR BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28480 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048635 DR DINESH BRAHMANE SHRI KALSING BRAHMANE BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28481 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048636 DR SHOAIB MOHAMMAD 
CHOUDHARY

SHRI SHAKEEL MOHAMMAD 
CHOUDHARY

BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28482 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048637 DR SHIVANI GHATOD SHRI KRISHNA GHATOD BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28483 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048638 DR RAJNANDANI LODHI SHRI LEELADHAR LODHI BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28484 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048639 DR SANDHYA DHURVE SHRI SHANKAR SINGH DHURVE BHMS  2021  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

28487 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048640 DR RAHUL SAVITA SHRI SURENDRA SAVITA BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28488 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048641 DR ASTHA SONI SHRI RAVINDRA SONI BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28489 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048642 DR SHAILENDR A DARBI SHRI RAJKUMAR DARBI BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28490 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048643 DR GULSHAN BASONE SHRI BHARATLAL BASONE BHMS  2021  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

28491 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048644 DR PUSHPENDR A PATEL SHRI BHARAT PATEL BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28492 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0048645 DR LOKENDR A PRAJAPAT SHRI PRAKASH PRAJAPAT BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28493 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048646 DR POOJA SHARMA SHRI MAHENDRA SHARMA BHMS  2021  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

28494 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048647 DR SHIKHA NAYAK SHRI CHHATAR SINGH NAYAK BHMS  2021  Sri Satya Sai University 
of Technology AND Medical 
Sciences, MADHYA PRADESH

28495 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048648 DR UTKARSH RANE SHRI ASHOK RANE BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28496 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048649 DR DHEERAJ CHOUDHARY SHRI VISHNU CHOUDHARY BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28497 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048650 DR NARENDR A MEENA SHRI LAXMINARAYAN MEENA BHMS  2021  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

28498 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048651 DR KANCHAN BISEN SHRI RAMLAL BISEN BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28499 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048652 DR ARPITA LOKHANDE SHRI RAJKUMAR LOKHANDE BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28500 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048653 DR ANKIT RATHORE SHRI SHIVNARAYAN RATHORE BHMS  2021  Sri Satya Sai University 
of Technology AND Medical 
Sciences, MADHYA PRADESH

28501 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048654 DR SONALI RATHORE SHRI BHAGWAN SINGH RATHORE BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28502 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048655 DR RUHEENA KHAN SHRI ILYAS KHAN BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28503 10-03-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048656 DR AASIF AHMAD KHAN SHRI ASFAQ AHAMAD KHAN BHMS  2021  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

28504 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048657 DR POOJA LAKRA SHRI ALOIS LAKRA BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28505 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048658 DR GLORY DWARIA SHRI SATYARAN DWARIA BHMS  2021  Jiwaji University 28506 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0048659 DR APOORVA SOLANKI SHRI KAMLESH SOLANKI BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 

Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28507 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0048660 DR VIVEK PRAJAPATI SHRI HOTAM SINGH PRAJAPATI BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28508 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048661 DR FARHEEN KHAN SHRI OSAD MOHD. KHAN BHMS  2021  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

28509 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048662 DR ABHISHEK GOURH SHRI RAMBABU GOURH BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28510 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048663 DR SHIVANI MEDA SHRI CHAGAN SINGH MEDA BHMS  2021  Sarvapalli 
Radhakrishnan University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28511 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048664 DR MUKESH WASKEL SHRI JAM SINGH WASKEL BHMS  2021  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

28512 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048665 DR ASHISH KUMAR SINGH SHRI ARUN PRATAP SINGH BHMS  2021  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

28513 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048666 DR RAKESH SENANI SHRI RAMDASH SENANI BHMS  2021  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

28514 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048667 DR BHAWAR SINGH BAMNIYA SHRI KADIYA BAMNIYA BHMS  2021  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

28515 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048668 DR GAURI DEVI RATHOUR SHRI RAMADHAR RATHOUR BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28516 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048669 DR DEEKSHA KAUSHALE SHRI KRISHNA KUMAR KAUSHALE BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28517 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048670 DR JAVED AHMED SHRI ZAHEER AHMED BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28518 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048671 DR VISHAL PARGI SHRI NOOR SINGH PARGI BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28519 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048672 DR RICHA YADAV SHRI JITENDRA YADAV BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28520 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048673 DR ZEENAT KHAN RANGREJ SHRI MOHD. NAWAB KHAN 
RANGREJ

BHMS  2021  Dr Harisingh Gour 
University, MADHYA PRADESH

28521 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048674 DR RAJESH GURJAR SHRI MAHESH GURJAR BHMS  2021  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

28522 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0048675 DR TRAPTI PARDHI SHRI LAXMAN PARDHI BHMS  2021  Sarvapalli 
Radhakrishnan University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28523 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048676 DR DEEPALI PATIDAR SHRI OMPRAKASH PATIDAR BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28524 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048677 DR SHEETAL KUSHWAH SHRI SUNDERLAL KUSHWAH BHMS  2021  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

28525 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048678 DR RATNESH SINGH THAKUR SHRI BHAGWAN SINGH THAKUR BHMS  2021  Sarvapalli 
Radhakrishnan University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28526 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048679 DR ROOPALI THAKUR SHRI KANTILAL PATIDAR BHMS  2021  Sarvapalli 
Radhakrishnan University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28527 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048680 DR CHAUHAN YASHASHREE AJAY 
SINGH

SHRI AJAY SINGH CHAUHAN BHMS  2021  Maharashtra University 
of Health Sciences, MAHARASHTRA

28528 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048681 DR MEGHA KULKARNI SHRI SANJAY KULKARNI BHMS  2021  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

28529 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048682 DR POOJA SHRIVASTAVA SHRI OMPRAKASH SHRIVASTAVA BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28530 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048683 DR DIKSHA PRAJAPATI SHRI KAMAL PRAJAPATI BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28531 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048684 DR DINESH KUMAR KAROLE SHRI KRISHAN ROY KAROLE BHMS  2021  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

28532 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048685 DR ROSHNI RAJPUT SHRI PRAKASH RAJPUT BHMS  2021  Sarvapalli 
Radhakrishnan University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28533 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048686 DR DEEKSHA GUPTA SHRI DILIP GUPTA BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28534 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048687 DR ANAND KUMAR PATEL SHRI BHARAIV PRASAD PATEL BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28535 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048688 DR PRIYANKA PATELIYA SHRI HIMMAT SINGH PATELIYA BHMS  2021  Sarvapalli 
Radhakrishnan University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28536 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048689 DR KAMALNATH SHRI PARSRAM THAKRE BHMS  2021  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

28537 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0048690 DR NEELESH KUMAR VISHWAKARMA SHRI NATHAN SINGH 
VISHWAKARMA

BHMS  2021  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

28538 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048691 DR RAJESH YADAV SHRI R. K. YADAV BHMS  2021  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

28539 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048692 DR PANKAJ SINGH KALAM SHRI BHIM SINGH KALAM BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28540 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048693 DR ASHKRIT PANDEY SHRI PRAMOD KUMAR PANDEY BHMS  2021  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

28541 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048694 DR RAM KOTHARE SHRI SUMER SINGH KOTHARE BHMS  2021  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

28542 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048695 DR SHWETA SIDDHARTH SHRI RAMSABAD PRASAD BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28543 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048696 DR YAKSHITA JHALA SHRI RAJENDRA JHALA BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28544 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048697 DR NARAYAN PRASAD SANODIYA SHRI ROOPRAM SANODIYA BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28545 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048698 DR HEMANT KUMAR CHARPE SHRI RAGHUNATH CHARPE BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28546 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048699 DR DHANRAJ YADAV SHRI MOHANLAL YADAV BHMS  2021  Dr Harisingh Gour 
University, MADHYA PRADESH

28547 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048700 DR SHAILENDR A YADAV SHRI KARAN SINGH YADAV BHMS  2021  Dr Harisingh Gour 
University, MADHYA PRADESH

28548 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048701 DR KULDEEP VISHWAKARMA SHRI MANOHAR VISHWAKARMA BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28549 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048702 DR DHARMENDR A DAMAHE SHRI DHANNU LAL DAMAHE BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28550 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048703 DR SHIVAM YADAV SHRI HEMRAJ YADAV BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28551 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048704 DR ASHIS KUMAR VISHWAKARMA SHRI RAMASHRAYA VISHWAKARMA BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28552 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0048705 DR ABHISHEK AHIRWAR SHRI MISHRILAL AHIRWAR BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28553 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048706 DR VIJAY BISWAS SHRI DILIP BISWAS BHMS  2021  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

28554 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048707 DR RAJESH PATIDAR SHRI SIYARAM PATIDAR BHMS  2021  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

28555 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048708 DR FARHANA MUMTAZ SHRI MUMTAZ SHABAN ANSARI BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28556 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048709 DR PRACHI KUSHWAH SHRI RAM GOPAL SINGH KUSHWAH BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28557 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048710 DR VAISHNAVI SINGH SHRI SHREEKANT SINGH BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28558 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048711 DR SHILPA PACHRANGI SHI BHAGWAN SINGH PACHRANGI BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28559 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048712 DR PRIYANKA YADAV SHRI LALLU RAM YADAV BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28560 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048713 DR NIKITA OHARI SHRI GOVERDHANLAL OHARI BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28561 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048714 DR MAUSAMI MAJUMDAR SHRI BABU RAM MAJUMDAR BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28562 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048715 DR SHIVANGI PATEL SHRI CHANDRA SHEKHAR PATEL BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28563 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048716 DR ALKA SOLANKI SHRI MEHTAB SINGH SOLANKI BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28564 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048717 DR JAGRATI NARVARIYA SHRI ROOP SINGH NARVARIYA BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28565 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048718 DR DISHA MEHRA SHRI TARACHAND MEHRA BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28566 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048719 DR SEEMA KUMARI SISODIYA SHRI GOVARDHAN SINGH SISODIYA BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28567 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0048720 DR RIJWANA SEKH SHRI NASIR SEKH BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28568 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048721 DR AMARKANT SHRI RAM PRASAD BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28569 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048722 DR VARSHA NAGPURE SHRI MANGAL DAS NAGPURE BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28570 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048723 DR RAVI SHAIR SHRI RAJU LAL SHAIR BHMS  2021  Vikaram University, 
MADHYA PRADESH

28571 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048724 DR SHAILESH SHENDE SHRI TULSIRAM SHENDE BHMS  2021  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

28572 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048725 DR ABHISHEK BOPCHE SHRI DURGA PRASAD BOPCHE BHMS  2021  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

28573 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048726 DR JITENDR A KUMAR GUPTA SHRI RAM NARESH GUPTA BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28574 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048727 DR ASHISH DHANERA SHRI YASHWANT DHANERA BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28575 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048728 DR KAPIL PARIHAR SHRI KAMAL PARIHAR BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28576 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048729 DR BHAGYASHRI PATIDAR SHRI KAILASH PATIDAR BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28577 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048730 DR RANU MALVIYA SHRI SURESH MALVIYA BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28578 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048731 DR ROHIT SINGH PATEL SHRI ARJUN SINGH PATEL BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28579 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048732 DR DEVENDR A KUMAR MARTHE SHRI SALIKRAM MARTHE BHMS  2021  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

28580 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048733 DR RAMBABU NAGAR SHRI LAKHAN SINGH NAGAR BHMS  2021  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

28581 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048734 DR DIVYA GOSWAMI SHRI RAJEEV KUMAR GOSWAMI BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28582 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048735 DR RAMPRIYA RAJPUT SHRI LAKSHMAN SINGH RAJPUT BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28583 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0048736 DR RITU AWASYA SHRI SANJAY AWASYA BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28584 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048737 DR RAJA KAG SHRI SHYAMLAL KAG BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28585 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048738 DR VAISHALI GURJAR SHRI VISHNU GURJAR BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28586 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048739 DR NENA SOMANI SHRI RAMANUJ SOMANI BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28587 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048740 DR MOHINI SISODIYA SHRI GAJENDRA SINGH SISODIYA BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28588 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048741 DR DOOJERAM SANODIYA LATE. SHRI RAJARAM SANODIYA BHMS  2021  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

28589 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048742 DR ALTAF RAJA HANFI SHRI M.D. HASAN HARUN HANFI BHMS  2021  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

28590 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048743 DR PANKAJ NAYAK SHRI UDAY SINGH NAYAK BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28591 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048744 DR KALYANI PATIL SHRI SANTOSH PATIL BHMS  2021  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

28592 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048745 DR SHAHRUKH MANSURI SHRI SHAFIQUE MANSURI BHMS  2021  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

28593 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048746 DR ANJALI PATIDAR SHRI RAJENDRA PATIDAR BHMS  2021  Sarvapalli 
Radhakrishnan University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28594 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048747 DR AAYUSH BAGHELE SHRI SURENDRA BAGHELE BHMS  2021  Jiwaji University 28595 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0048748 DR HARSHA GHADGE SHRI MAHESH RAO GHADGE BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 

Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28596 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048749 DR ABHISHEK PALIWAL SHRI BALKISHAN PALIWAL BHMS  2021  Jiwaji University 28597 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0048750 DR AARTI PATEL SHRI MAHENDRA PATEL BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 

Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28598 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048751 DR MADHURI PATEL SHRI MADHUSUDAN PATEL BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28599 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0048752 DR PRASHANT SONGARA SHRI HUKUM SINGH SONGARA BHMS  2021  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

28600 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048753 DR WAHID KHAN SHRI RAIS KHAN BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28601 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048754 DR BHARTI SINGARE SHRI SURENDRA SINGARE BHMS  2021  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

28602 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048755 DR BHAVNA PRAJAPAT SHRI UMESH PRAJAPAT BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28603 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048756 DR TEENA AJMERA SHRI BADRINARAYAN AJMERA BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28604 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048757 DR HIMANSHU DETWAL SHRI GOPAL DETWAL BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28605 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048758 DR SHUBHAM THAKUR SHRI JALIM SINGH THAKUR BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28606 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048759 DR PRAMILA YADAV SHRI MANGILAL YADAV BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28607 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048760 DR DINBANDHU HAMMAD SHRI RAMESH HAMMAD BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28608 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048761 DR PARIVESH PATIDAR SHRI GANESH PATIDAR BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28609 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048762 DR MEENAKSHI PATIDAR SHRI BHAGWAN PATIDAR BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28610 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048763 DR SOHAIL KHAN SHRI ABDUL RASHID KHAN BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28611 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048764 DR SONAM MITHORIYA LATE. SHRI GOPAL MITHORIYA BHMS  2021  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

28612 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048765 DR CHHIRENDR A PRATAP SINGH SHRI KARAN PAL SINGH BHMS  2021  Jiwaji University 28613 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048766 DR DEEPAK KUMAR BANIYA SHRI MANOHAR LAL BANIYA BHMS  2021  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

28614 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048767 DR AVDHESH SINGH SHRI JANDEL SINGH BHMS  2021  Jiwaji University 28615 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0048768 DR ANUJ JAIN SHRI SHANJEEV JAIN BHMS  2021  Jiwaji University 28616 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0048769 DR YASH SHUKLA SHRI ARUN KUMAR SHUKLA BHMS  2021  OTHER 28617 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0048770 DR RAHUL JAT SHRI RAGHVEER SINGH JAT BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 

Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28618 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048771 DR SURESH RAJAK SHRI KANWAL LAL RAJAK BHMS  2021  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

28619 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048772 DR RAGNI PATEL SHRI BHANU SINGH PATEL BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28620 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048773 DR ROHIT KATARA SHRI MOHAN KATARA BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28621 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048774 DR VISHAL SONI SHRI JAGDISH CHANDRA SONI BHMS  2021  OTHER 28622 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0048775 DR NIRAJ KUMAR SAGWALIYA SHRI BONDAR SINGH SAGWALIYA BHMS  2021  Barkatullah 

Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH
28623 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048776 DR ANKIT SHARMA SHRI MOHAN PRASAD BHMS  2021  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

28624 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048777 DR ARJUN PATIDAR SHRI OMPRAKASH PATIDAR BHMS  2021  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

28625 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048778 DR DEEPAK PATEL SHRI RAKESH PATEL BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28626 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048779 DR AARTI AVCHARE SHRI SHOBHARAM AVCHARE BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28627 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048780 DR KAVITA SISODIYA SHRI RADHESHYAM SISODIYA BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28628 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048781 DR DHRUV SINGH YADAV SHRI RAMLACHHAN YADAV BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28629 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048782 DR AMIT SEN SHRI OMPRAKASH SEN BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28630 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048783 DR RAJ SEN SHRI MADHAV PRASAD SEN BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28631 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048784 DR RAHUL CHAWDA SHRI RAJENDRA CHAWDA BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28632 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0048785 DR KHUSHBOO BARMAIYA SHRI LAXMAN PRASAD BARMAIYA BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28633 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048786 DR GOPAL SINGH THAKUR SHRI AJAB SINGH BHMS  2021  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

28634 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048787 DR DEEPAK RATHOR SHRI BHUWANI SHANKAR RATHOR BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28635 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048788 DR DEEPAK ZALAYA SHRI SATYANARAYAN ZALAYA BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28636 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048789 DR SAKSHI SONKUNWAR SHRI SUKHDEV SONKUNWAR BHMS  2021  Sri Satya Sai University 
of Technology AND Medical 
Sciences, MADHYA PRADESH

28637 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048790 DR SANDEEP VISHWAKARMA SHRI OMPRAKASH VISHWAKARMA BHMS  2021  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

28638 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048791 DR AARTI DEVHARE SHRI MADAN SINGH BHMS  2021  Sri Satya Sai University 
of Technology AND Medical 
Sciences, MADHYA PRADESH

28639 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048792 DR SADDAM KHAN SHRI YOUSUF KHAN BHMS  2021  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

28640 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048793 DR INAYAT KHAN SHRI IRFAN KHAN BHMS  2021  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

28641 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048794 DR SHADMA SHEIKH SHRI MOHD. RAEES BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28642 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048795 DR NADIYA KHAN SHRI FIROZ KHAN BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28643 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048796 DR ALKA SISODIYA SHRI LALSINGH SISODIYA BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28644 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048797 DR KASHISH VIJAYVARGIYA SHRI SURESH CHANDRA 
VIJAYVARGIYA

BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28645 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048798 DR KANAK VIJAYVARGIYA SHRI SURESH CHANDRA 
VIJAYVARGIYA

BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28646 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0048799 DR BEERINDR A KUMAR 
VISHWAKARMA

SHRI RAMLAKHAN VISHWAKARMA BHMS  2021  Sri Satya Sai University 
of Technology AND Medical 
Sciences, MADHYA PRADESH

28647 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048800 DR ARPAN PATIDAR SHRI RAMESHWAR PATIDAR BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28648 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048801 DR NAVNEET SHUKLA SHRI K. P. SHUKLA BHMS  2021  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

28649 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048802 DR ANUPAMA ARODIYA SHRI RAJKUMAR ARODIYA BHMS  2021  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

28650 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048803 DR SONAL DOUNDERIYA SHRI BHUPESH KUMAR 
DOUNDERIYA

BHMS  2021  Dr Harisingh Gour 
University, MADHYA PRADESH

28651 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048804 DR ASHWIN SHARMA SHRI SANJAY SHARMA BHMS  2021  Himachal Pradesh 
University, HIMACHAL PRADESH

28652 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048805 DR ARJUN KHAROLIYA SHRI LAXMINARAYAN KHAROLIYA BHMS  2021  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

28653 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048806 DR SACHIN BHANDARI SHRI DILEEP SINGH BHANDARI BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28654 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048807 DR JAYANT SARKAR SHRI HEMCHANDRA SARKAR BHMS  2021  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

28655 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048808 DR RAMPHAL VAISHYA SHRI LOLAR PRASAD VAISHYA BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28656 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048809 DR SURBHI PATEL LATE. SHRI HARINARAYAN PATEL BHMS  2021  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

28657 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048810 DR AJAY SOLANKI SHRI BHAGIRATH SOLANKI BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28658 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048811 DR ATUL KUMAR TIWARI SHRI ARVIND KUMAR TIWARI BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28659 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048812 DR VIKAS PATIL SHRI GENDALAL PATIL BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28660 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048813 DR PRANKUR BHAWSAR SHRI SHAILENDRA BHAWSAR BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28661 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048814 DR PRAMOD KUMAR DWIVEDI SHRI SHAMBHU PRASAD DWIVEDI BHMS  2021  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

28662 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0048815 DR BHAGYASHREE SONI SHRI BABULAL SONI BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28663 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048816 DR VIBHOR SHARMA SHRI JITENDRA SHARMA BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28664 10-03-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048817 DR RAJENDR A THAKUR SHRI SUDAMA THAKUR BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28665 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048818 DR PRIYANKA RAGHUWANSHI SHRI DHUNDHU RAGHUWANSHI BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28666 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048819 DR SMT. SWINKA SALUJA SHRI SHARAD SALUJA BHMS  2021  Maharashtra University 
of Health Sciences, MAHARASHTRA

28667 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048820 DR VAISHNAVI BAIRAGI SHRI VASUDEV BAIRAGI BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28668 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048821 DR DEEPIKA BISWAS SHRI SAMAR KANTI BISWAS BHMS  2021  Sarvapalli 
Radhakrishnan University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28669 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048822 DR SHREYA RAWAT SHRI SANTOSH RAWAT BHMS  2021  Sarvapalli 
Radhakrishnan University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28670 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048823 DR TWINKLE TANWAR SHRI PRAKASH TANWAR BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28671 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048824 DR SOHEL MAKRANI SHRI IQBAL MAKRANI BHMS  2021  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

28672 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048825 DR NANDNI MANDLOI SHRI RAJARAM MANDLOI BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28673 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048826 DR CHANDR AMANI PARINITA 
CHAUHAN

SHRI VIJAY BAHADUR SINGH 
CHAUHAN

BHMS  2021  Jayoti Vidyapeeth 
Womens University, RAJASTHAN

28674 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048827 DR ANUSHKA SHARMA SHRI AJAY KUMAR BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28675 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048828 DR MAMTA SHRI RADHESHYAM BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28676 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048829 DR ANJALEE BHAWAR SHRI SHAITAN SINGH BHAWAR BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28677 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0048830 DR DEEPAK HARINKHEDE SHRI BASANT KUMAR HARINKHEDE BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28678 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048831 DR HARIOM DANGI SHRI RAMESH CHANDRA DANGI BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28679 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048832 DR DIGVIJAY SINGH SHRI LAKHAN SINGH 
RAGHUWANSHI

BHMS  2021  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

28680 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048833 DR SARTAJ ALI SHRI NAZAR ALI BHMS  2021  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

28681 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048834 DR VAISHALI DIXIT SHRI MUKESH DIXIT BHMS  2021  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

28682 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048835 DR LAXMI PATEL SHRI SHANTILAL PATEL BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28683 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048836 DR RAVI SHANKAR SAHU SHRI RAM CHANDRA SAHU BHMS  2021  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

28684 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048837 DR ANIL KUMAR SHRI NOKHE LAL BHMS  2021  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

28685 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048838 DR SARASWATI VISHWAKARMA SHRI RAM PRASAD VISHWAKARMA BHMS  2021  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

28686 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048839 DR SANDEEP KUMAR SINGH SHRI BHAGIRATH SINGH BHMS  2021  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

28687 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048840 DR AARTI KUMRE SHRI NAME SINGH KUMRE BHMS  2021  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

28688 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048841 DR VIKAS UDDEY SHRI DELAN SINGH UDDEY BHMS  2021  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

28689 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048842 DR KRISHNA UIKEY LATE. SHRI SHANTILAL UIKEY BHMS  2021  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

28690 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048843 DR PRANJAL DUBEY SHRI RAMESH DUBEY BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28693 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048844 DR SMT. SHIVANI CHOUDHARY SHRI PRANAV CHOUDHARY BHMS  2021  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

28694 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048845 DR KAPIL SHARMA SHRI TEJPAL SHARMA BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28695 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048846 DR VICKY KUMAR GUPTA SHRI LALAN PRASAD GUPTA BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28696 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0048847 DR LEKHIKA KHANDEKAR SHRI HEERU KHANDEKAR BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28697 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048848 DR SANGEETA AHIRWAR SHRI RAMNIVAS AHIRWAR BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28698 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048849 DR NEELU SHRI SARJOO BHMS  2021  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

28699 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048850 DR RAKESH CHOUDHARY SHRI JAGNNATH CHOUDHARY BHMS  2021  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

28700 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048851 DR VANDNA KACHHI SHRI RAMLOCHAN BHMS  2021  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

28701 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048852 DR GIRIRAJ PANWAR SHRI MANGILAL PANWAR BHMS  2021  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

28702 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048853 DR KRISHNPAL SINGH RAJPOOT SHRI BALWAN SINGH RAJPOOT BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28703 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048854 DR BHARTI PARMAR SHRI LAXMINARAYAN PARMAR BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28704 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048855 DR NEHA PANDIYA SHRI MULCHAND PANDIYA BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28705 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048856 DR SAMIKSHA OSWAL SHRI ASHOK OSWAL BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28706 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048857 DR VIKAS PATIDAR SHRI DASHRATH PATIDAR BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28707 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048858 DR RITU PADIYAR SHRI SATYANARAYAN PADIYAR BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28708 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048859 DR KIRTI NAYAK SHRI PRATAP NAYAK BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28709 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048860 DR ANJALI DIXIT SHRI SANTOSH DIXIT BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28710 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048861 DR MO. ASHALAM SHRI RASEED BHMS  2021  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

28711 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048862 DR KANUPRIYA THAKUR SHRI PYARSINGH THAKUR BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28712 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0048863 DR MONALI CHOUKIKAR SHRI RAMAN KUMAR CHOUKIKAR BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28713 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048864 DR NILESH BARFA SHRI BHAGWAN BARFA BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28714 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048865 DR KUNAL SHARMA SHRI SHIVRATAN SHARMA BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28715 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048866 DR BHANU PRATAP SINGH BHATI SHRI GULAB SINGH BHATI BHMS  2021  Vikaram University, 
MADHYA PRADESH

28716 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048867 DR VISHRAM SHRI KANHAIYALAL BHMS  2021  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

28717 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048868 DR EKTA KHANDELWAL SHRI ASHOK KHANDELWAL BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28718 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048869 DR PARIKSHITA NEMA SHRI RAKESH NEMA BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28719 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048870 DR DHARA PATIDAR SHRI HARIOM PATIDAR BHMS  2021  Sri Satya Sai University 
of Technology AND Medical 
Sciences, MADHYA PRADESH

28720 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048871 DR PRAGYA MUDGAL SHRI ASHOK MUDGAL BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28721 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048872 DR ARPIT PATIDAR SHRI MAHADEV PATIDAR BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28722 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048873 DR SHORYA GOULIYA SHRI GANESH PRASAD GOULIYA BHMS  2021  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

28723 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048874 DR AJITA KHARE SHRI MANOJ KHARE BHMS  2021  Dr Harisingh Gour 
University, MADHYA PRADESH

28724 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048875 DR KRISHNA PANWAR SHRI SARDAR LAL BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28725 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048876 DR NISHI TIWARI SHRI RAJKUMAR TIWARI BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28727 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048877 DR PRIYANKA GARASIYA SHRI USAN SINGH GARASIYA BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28728 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0048878 DR VIVEK TALE SHRI RAMSHANKAR TALE BHMS  2021  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

28729 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048879 DR SARA CHANDERI SHRI QYYUM CHANDERI BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28730 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048880 DR PRIYANKA NIGAM SHRI SHIV KUMAR NIGAM BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28731 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048881 DR FAISAL KHAN SHRI ISHAAQ KHAN BHMS  2021  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

28732 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048882 DR MAHIMA YADAV SHRI SANTOSH YADAV BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28733 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048883 DR POOJA SINGH AHIRWAR SHRI MOHANLAL AHIRWAR BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28734 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048884 DR KULDEEP KANESH SHRI BHIKLA KANESH BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28735 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048885 DR MAMTA PANCHAL SHRI OMPRAKASH PANCHAL BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28736 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048886 DR RAHUL PATIDAR SHRI UMASHANKAR PATIDAR BHMS  2021  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

28737 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048887 DR NARMADA SHRI DHAN SINGH BHMS  2021  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

28738 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048888 DR KARTIK JATAV SHRI GOPAL PRASAD JATAV BHMS  2021  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

28739 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048889 DR SHIVANI RATHOD SHRI GANESH CHANDRA RATHOD BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28740 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048890 DR SHAILENDR A SINGH DANGI SHRI MAHENDRA SINGH DANGI BHMS  2021  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

28741 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048891 DR DHARNENDR A DEORHIYA SHRI DHARMESH DEORHIYA BHMS  2021  Maharashtra University 
of Health Sciences, MAHARASHTRA

28742 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048892 DR VISHAL SINGH THAKUR SHRI KRIPAL SINGH THAKUR BHMS  2021  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

28743 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0048893 DR MUKESH AHIRWAR SHRI RADHELAL AHIRWAR BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28744 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048894 DR PRAGYA BANKHEDE SHRI JAGDISH BANKHEDE BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28745 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048895 DR YADAV BHAVESHCHANDR A 
SURESHCHANDR A

SHRI YADAV SURESH CHANDRA P. BHMS  2021  Sarvapalli 
Radhakrishnan University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28746 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048896 DR PRAVEEN KUMAR SHRI BALCHAND BHAGADKAR BHMS  2021  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

28747 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0048897 DR PRITIMA TRIPATHI SHRI ABHILASH KUMAR TRIPATHI BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28748 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH 0063581 DR BHUPENDRA KANATHE RAGHUNATH RAV KANATHE BHMS  1993  OTHER 11322 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH 0063582 DR RAJESH BORDIA SHRI RAMESH CHANDRA BRODIYA BHMS  1993  OTHER 11587 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH 0063583 DR NAMITA CHOUHAN NATHU SINGH CHOUHAN BHMS  2007  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

17225 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH 0063584 DR JITENDRA SINGH MANDLOI SHRI BHARAT SINGH MANDLOI BHMS  2008  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

17569 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH 0063585 DR SUNITA THAKRE SHRI RUPLAL THAKRE BHMS  2009  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

17701 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH 0063586 DR CHAKRAPANI DWIVEDI SHRI SHANKAR PRASAD DWIEDI BHMS  2009  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

17750 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH 0063587 DR SHASHI KANT PATEL SHRI RAMRATHI PATEL BHMS  2009  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

17795 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH 0063588 DR TARENDR A KUMAR DEHARIYA SHRI ASHARAM DEHARIYA BHMS  2009  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

17850 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH 0063589 DR MOHD. HASIM LATE. SHRI IMAM BAKSH BHMS  2010  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

19778 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH 0063590 DR SMT. RITU DAS SHRI SANDEEP DAS BHMS  2010  OTHER 19788 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH 0063591 DR PRATEEK VIRMAL B.P.VIRMAL BHMS  2011  OTHER 20630 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH 0063592 AMARNATH SARSWAT BAIJNATH SARSWAT BHMS  1983  OTHER 23063 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH 0063593 DR GEETIKA KUKDE SHRI PRAKASH KUKDE BHMS  2015  Vikaram University, 

MADHYA PRADESH
23067 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH 0063594 DR JYOTI SONI SHRI ASHOK SONI BHMS  2015  OTHER 23103 03-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh SELF
NRH 0063595 DR SHAIFALI MITTAL SHRI MOHAN MITTAL BHMS  2015  Barkatullah 

Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH
23197 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH 0063596 JAIN SUCHI INDR AKUMAR INDRA KUMAR JAIN BHMS  2010  Maharashtra University 
of Health Sciences, MAHARASHTRA

23211 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH 0063597 SARVADAMAN SHARMA AKHILESHWAR PRASAD UPADHYAY BHMS  2015  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

23267 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH 0063598 DR DHARMENDRA NAGAR SHRI AMAR SINGH NAGAR BHMS  2015  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23629 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH 0063599 DR KAUDI LAL SONI SHRI NANHE LAL SONI BHMS  1966  OTHER 23635 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH 0063600 DR VIRENDRA KUMAR VERMA SHRI BIBHU CHANDRA VERMA BHMS  1974  OTHER 23636 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH 0063601 DR ANIL KUMAR BARODIYA SHRI GOVARDHAN BARODIYA BHMS  2015  Barkatullah 

Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH
23644 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH 0063602 DR ASHISH VERMA SHRI SHASHI KISHOR VERMA BHMS  2016  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23750 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH 0063603 DR SMT. CHETANA CHOPDA SHRI DEEPAK CHOPDA BHMS  2010  Maharashtra University 
of Health Sciences, MAHARASHTRA

23854 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH 0063604 DR SUNIL KUMAR SAHU SHRI OMPRAKASH SAHU BHMS  2016  Dr Harisingh Gour 
University, MADHYA PRADESH

23974 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH 0063605 DR TANUJA NAYAK SHRI KISHORI LAL NAYAK BHMS  2016  Dr Harisingh Gour 
University, MADHYA PRADESH

23978 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH 0063606 DR SHUBHAM DUBEY SHRI RAJENDRA DUBEY BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24047 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH 0063607 DR USHA RAJ SHRI K.S.RAJ BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24278 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH 0063608 DR  AAMIR AHMAD MALIK SHRI MOHD  RAMZAN MALIK BHMS  2017  OTHER 24516 03-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh SELF
NRH 0063609 DR ARUN YADAV SHRI GAYA PRASAD YADAV BHMS  2017  Barkatullah 

Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH
24707 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH 0063610 DR BRIJESH KUMAR SHRI BASANT KUMAR BHMS  2017  OTHER 24907 03-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh SELF
NRH 0063611 DR RANJANA NAGAR SHRI RAM NARAYAN NAGAR BHMS  2017  Barkatullah 

Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH
24951 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH 0063612 DR LAXMINARAYAN NAGESHWAR SHRI MAHIPAL NAGESHWAR BHMS  2017  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

25001 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH 0063613 DR SONAL AWASTHI SHRI KRISHNA KUMAR AWASTHI BHMS  2018  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

25004 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH 0063614 DR ANIKITA KHARE SHRI ANANAD KHARE BHMS  2018  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

25005 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH 0063615 DR GUNJAN GUPTA SHRI RAJENDRA KUMAR GUPTA BHMS  2018  Jiwaji University 25007 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH 0063616 DR VIRENDRA KUMAR SHRI KUNJI LAL BHMS  2018  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

25008 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH 0063617 DR DIVYA MISHRA SHRI SANTOSH KUMAR MISHRA BHMS  2018  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

25009 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH 0063618 DR KAPIL PATIL SHRI RAMKUMAR PATEL BHMS  2017  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

25010 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH 0063619 DR HEMA PATIL SHRI TILAK DAS PATIL BHMS  2017  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

25011 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH 0063620 DR VANDANA BHATT SHRI SUSHIL BHATT BHMS  2018  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

25012 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH 0063621 DR DILIP KUMAR DWIVEDI SHRI NARAYAN PRASAD DWIVEDI BHMS  2018  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

25013 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH 0063622 DR RITESH KUMAR SAINI SHRI DESHRAJ SAINI BHMS  2018  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

25047 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH 0063623 DR CHANDRIKA SAXENA SHRI SANTOSH KUMAR SAXENA BHMS  2018  Jiwaji University 25048 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH 0063624 DR AAKANKSHA GUPTA SHRI RAKESH GUPTA BHMS  2018  Jiwaji University 25049 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH 0063625 DR MAKHAN LAL JANGID SHRI BANSHIDHAR JANGID BHMS  2018  Rani Durgavati 

Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur
25050 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH 0063626 DR SHAILJA DWIVEDI SHRI SANTOSH KUMAR DWIVEDI BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25257 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH 0063627 DR RAHUL PARMARTHI SHI CHANDRA PRAKASH 
PARMARTHI

BHMS  2018  OTHER 25326 03-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh SELF

NRH 0063628 DR SANTOSH KUMAR KOSI SHRI GULABRAO KOSE BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25370 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH 0063629 DR ROHIT SHARMA SHRI GIRISH KUMAR SHARMA BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25378 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH 0063630 DR AAYUSHI VERMA SHRI SHASHI KISHORE VERMA BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25417 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH 0063631 DR NEHA RATHOD SHRI MANOHAR RATHOD BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25485 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH 0063632 DR POOJA MUKESH SHRI RAJESH MUKESH BHMS  2018  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25486 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH 0063633 DR MD MUSTKIM SHRI A. B. SHAMIM BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25499 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH 0063634 DR PRAMILA KORI SHRI KISHORIL LAL KORI BHMS  2018  Dr Harisingh Gour 
University, MADHYA PRADESH

25539 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH 0063635 DR SUMIT PRAJAPATI SHRI PURSHOTTAM LAL BHMS  2018  Dr Harisingh Gour 
University, MADHYA PRADESH

25540 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH 0063636 DR ASIF KHAN SHRI ABDUL HAI KHAN BHMS  2018  OTHER 25543 03-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh SELF
NRH 0063637 DR RAJESH KUMAR SONI SHRI LAKHAN LAL SONI BHMS  2018  Babasaheb Bhimrao 

Ambedkar Bihar University, BIHAR
25565 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH 0063638 DR HEMLATA THAKRE SHRI NAMDEV THAKRE BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25598 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH 0063639 DR PRADEEP KUMAR KHARE SHRI PREM NARAYAN KHARE BHMS  2018  Dr Harisingh Gour 
University, MADHYA PRADESH

25743 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH 0063640 DR DHARMENDRA KUMAR PATEL SHRI JIYALAL SINGH BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25848 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH 0063641 DR VIPIN KUMAR SINGH SHRI DEENA NATH SINGH BHMS  2018  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

25849 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH 0063642 DR AKHILESH MALVIYA SHRI SHIV NARAYAN MALVIYA BHMS  2018  OTHER 25889 03-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh SELF
NRH 0063643 DR GOVIND BALLABH SHRI DINESH CHANDRA BHMS  2018  OTHER 25890 03-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh SELF
NRH 0063644 DR NINGOMBAN ROMILA DEVI SHRI NINGOMBAN ROMI SINGH BHMS  2019  OTHER 25986 03-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh SELF
NRH 0063646 DR RANGANI POOJA SHRI CHETAN BHAI RANGANI BHMS  2019  OTHER 26083 03-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh SELF
NRH 0063647 DR VISHAL CHANDRAVANSHI SHRI NETRAM BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 

Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH
26155 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH 0063648 DR AVINASH VERMA SHRI RUDR SEN BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26157 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH 0063649 DR GOLU FULMALI SHRI ASHOK BHMS  2019  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26163 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH 0063650 DR ROSHNI PADWAL SHRI PRATHVI SINGH PADWAL BHMS  2019  Vikaram University, 
MADHYA PRADESH

26245 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH 0063651 DR SHIKHA SHRIVASTAVA SHRI MANORANJAN SHRIVASTAVA BHMS  2019  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26246 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH 0063652 DR NEHA BHAISARE SHRI RAMDAS BHAISARE BHMS  2015  Vikaram University, 
MADHYA PRADESH

26459 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH 0063653 DR BHARAT DHAKAD SHRI OMPRAKASH JI DHAKAD BHMS  2020  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

26668 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH 0063654 DR HEMLATA MISHRA SHRI ANAND KUMAR MISHRA BHMS  2020  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

26859 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH 0063655 DR FOZIYA QURESHI SHRI FAROOQ AHMED QURESHI BHMS  2020  Vikaram University, 
MADHYA PRADESH

27119 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH 0063656 DR ARCHANA NANDEDA SHRI BABULAL NANDEDA BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

27123 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH 0063657 DR NIKITA SISODIYA SHRI RAJENDRA SINGH SISODIYA BHMS  2020  Vikaram University, 
MADHYA PRADESH

27174 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH 0063658 DR ATUL BHAWSAR SHRI MOHAN BHAWSAR BHMS  2020  Vikaram University, 
MADHYA PRADESH

27320 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH 0063659 DR YASHASVI PATHAK SHRI SURENDRA KUMAR PATHAK BHMS  2020  Vikaram University, 
MADHYA PRADESH

27321 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH 0063660 DR NEHAL BADKUL SHRI NITIN BADKUL BHMS  2020  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

27435 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH 0063661 DR PRIYA SAHU SHRI PURSHOUTAM SAHU BHMS  2020  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27489 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH 0063662 DR NIDHI NAYAK SHRI YASHWANT SINGH NAYAK BHMS  2020  Vikaram University, 
MADHYA PRADESH

27541 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH 0063663 DR FARHAT BUSHRA SHRI ANSAR KHAN BHMS  2020  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

27545 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH 0063664 DR SANSKRITI VERMA SHRI LOKESH VERMA BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

27640 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH 0063665 DR DIVYA ARSE SHRI MANOHAR ARSE BHMS  2020  OTHER 27643 03-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh SELF
NRH 0063666 DR SHIVANI YADAV SHRI TARACHAND YADAV BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 

Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

27644 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH 0063667 DR ANSHUL BHATI SHRI VINOD BHATI BHMS  2021  OTHER 27891 03-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh SELF
NRH 0063668 DR SWATI DANGI SHRI THAKUR SINGH DANGI BHMS  2021  Barkatullah 

Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH
27892 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH 0063669 DR DANIA KHAN SHRI ASIF ULLAH KHAN BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28134 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH 0063670 DR ABHAY SANODIYA SHRI RAGHUNATH SANODIYA BHMS  2021  OTHER 28314 03-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh SELF
NRH 0063672 DR KANCHAN PAWAR SHRI BABULAL PAWAR BHMS  2021  Barkatullah 

Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH
28486 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH 0063673 DR YOGESH SINGH SHRI BALVIR SINGH BHMS  2021  Jiwaji University 28691 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH 0063674 DR SAMBHAV JAIN SHRI SUNIL KUMAR JAIN BHMS  2021  Jiwaji University 28692 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0064376 DR HARI MOHAN VYAS MADAN MOHAN VYAS BHMS  1978  OTHER 7560 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0064377 DR SUNIL KUMAR SHARMA L.L.SHARMA BHMS  1980  OTHER 7873 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0064378 DR MAHESH KUMAR SONI MUNNA LAL BHMS  1978  OTHER 8112 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0064379 DR DEEPAK KUMAR PINDWALA KAMAL KISHORE BHMS  1980  OTHER 8157 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0064380 DR VISHNU SHARAN RAI SHRI THAKUR DAS RAI BHMS  1978  OTHER 8171 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0064381 DR RAGHUVEER SINGH RAJPUT BABU SINGH RAJPUT BHMS  1980  OTHER 8184 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0064382 DR RAJESH KUMAR UPADHYAY SHRI SHRIKRISHNA UPADHYAY BHMS  1981  OTHER 8431 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0064383 DR MADHUBALA SHARMA S.M.SHARMA BHMS  1983  OTHER 9133 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0064384 DR ANIL KUMAR SHARMA SURYA PRAKASH SHARMA BHMS  1984  OTHER 9212 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0064385 DR NITYANAND SINGH BEHANIWAL SHRI UMRAO SINGH BEHANIWAL BHMS  1982  OTHER 9443 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064386 DR OM PRAKASH GUPTA SUNNU LAL GUPTA BHMS  1984  OTHER 9452 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0064387 DR NARAYAN KURAHIYA RAM NARYAN KURAIYA BHMS  1985  OTHER 9632 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0064388 DR DEVENDRA SINGH TOMAR SHRI DATARAM SINGH TOMAR BHMS  1985  OTHER 9845 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0064389 DR BALKISHAN PESHWANI LATE. SHRI NAMDEO PESHWANI BHMS  1986  OTHER 9880 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0064390 DR HUNDRAJ JAYSINGHANI MEGHRAJ JAYSINGHANI BHMS  1987  OTHER 10168 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0064391 DR SATNAM BHARDWAJ LATE. SHRI HARBANSLAL 

BHARDWAJ
BHMS  1987  OTHER 10257 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064392 DR SHRIRAM SAVITA SHRI HARNARAYAN SAVITA BHMS  1987  OTHER 10259 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0064393 DR BASANT KUMAR KHARYA RAMDEEN KHARYA BHMS  1989  OTHER 10450 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0064394 DR AJAY GOYAL HARIKRISHNA GOYAL BHMS  1989  OTHER 10637 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0064395 DR AJAY KUMAR MISHRA B.R.MISHRA BHMS  1991  OTHER 10715 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0064396 DR PRAVEEN KUMAR BISEN U.L BISEN BHMS  1995  OTHER 10941 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0064397 DR RANVEER SINGH KUSHWAHA LALLA SINGH KUSHWAHA BHMS  1991  OTHER 11321 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0064398 DR RAKESH BIHARI CHAURASIA K.N.CHAURASIA BHMS  1991  OTHER 11390 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0064399 DR MOHAMMAD IMRAN MOHD YUSUF KHAN BHMS  1992  OTHER 11433 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0064400 DR PAPPU KUMAR PIPPLE SHRI KISHAN LAL PIPPLE BHMS  1992  OTHER 11601 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0064401 DR DEENA NATH MISHRA LATE. SHRI JAGDISH NARAYAN 

MISHRA
BHMS  1995  OTHER 11774 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064402 DR MAHESH KUMAR RATHORE MANSINGH RATHORE BHMS  1994  OTHER 11789 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0064403 DR ASHAFAQ KHAN LATE. SHRI MOHD SHABBIR KHAN BHMS  1994  OTHER 11799 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064404 DR IRFAN KAMAL MUSTUFA KAMAL BHMS  1994  OTHER 11844 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0064405 DR MUKESH NARAYAN GUPTA JUGAL KISHOR GUPTA BHMS  1994  OTHER 11902 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0064406 DR ANITA PATEL SHRI DR BHARAT PATEL BHMS  1995  OTHER 11992 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0064407 DR PHOOL CHANDRA SHUKLA LATE. SHRI RAJNARAYAN SHUKLA BHMS  1995  OTHER 12073 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064408 DR SANJAY GURJAR C.L.GURJAR BHMS  1991  OTHER 12434 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0064409 DR GYANESH SHAKYA LATE. SHRI H.C.SHAKYA BHMS  1997  OTHER 12617 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0064410 DR SUMIT KUMAR MODH S.K.MODH BHMS  1995  OTHER 12794 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0064411 DR AMAR NATH PATHAK SHRI B.K.PATHAK BHMS  1997  OTHER 12928 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0064412 DR ARVIND KUMAR KHARE SHRI MADAN GOPAL KHARE BHMS  1997  OTHER 12956 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0064413 DR PADMA PATHAK R.D.MISHRA BHMS  1998  OTHER 12996 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0064414 DR JAY SINGH KATKADE SABHAJIRAO KATKADE BHMS  1998  OTHER 13029 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0064415 DR KAILASH SINGH YADAV RAMJI LAL YADAV BHMS  1999  OTHER 13118 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0064416 DR PRASHANT DONGRE OMPRAKASH DONGRE BHMS  1998  OTHER 13125 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0064417 DR SANJEEV KUMAR JOUHRI MAHESH CHANDRA JOUHRI BHMS  1999  OTHER 13238 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0064418 DR MANOJ KUMAR PUROHIT ADITYA NARAYAN PUROHIT BHMS  1988  OTHER 13244 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0064419 DR ANIL KUMAR SHRIVASTAVA SHRI KESHAV DAYAL SHRIVASTAVA BHMS  1999  OTHER 13247 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064420 DR ABHAY KUMAR SAXENA SHRI KRISHNA KUMAR SAXENA BHMS  1999  OTHER 13283 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0064421 DR NARENDRA SINGH YADAV R.L.SINGH YADAV BHMS  1999  OTHER 13343 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0064422 DR ARVIND GUPTA OMPRAKASH GUPTA BHMS  1999  OTHER 13372 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0064423 DR ANIL KUMAR AGRAWAL DUNGARMAL AGRAWAL BHMS  1999  OTHER 13441 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0064424 DR SHAILESH GORANI MANOHAR GORANI BHMS  1999  OTHER 13475 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0064425 DR PRABHAT KUMAR SHRIVASTAVA RAJA RAM SHRIVASTAVA BHMS  1999  OTHER 13590 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064426 DR MOHIT NAGAR SHRI MOHIT NAGAR BHMS  2016  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

14061 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064427 DR LALIT THAKRE SHRI BABULAL THAKRE BHMS  2001  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

14099 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064428 DR BRAJESH PAWAR SHRI M.L.PAWAR BHMS  2001  OTHER 14122 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0064429 DR SURENDRA KUMAR CHAURASIYA SHRI PRABHU DAYAL CHAURASIYA BHMS  2001  OTHER 14145 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064430 DR CHARULATA DAVE SHRI LOKESH DAVE BHMS  2003  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

14155 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064431 DR MAHENDRA SINGH 
RAGHUWANSHI

TULARAM RAGHUWANSHI BHMS  2003  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

14277 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064432 DR NILESH KUMAR MAHESHWARI SHRI RAMESH CHANDRA 
MAHESHWARI

BHMS  2002  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

14305 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064433 DR ALOK VERMA OMPRAKASH VERMA BHMS  2003  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

14338 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064434 DR KAILASH SHARMA MOHAN BABU SHARMA BHMS  2004  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

14354 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064435 DR ATUL PARASHAR SHRI KARUNAKAR PARASHAR BHMS  2003  Jiwaji University 14359 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0064436 DR ARPIT KUMAR CHOPRA SHRI GULAB CHOPRA BHMS  2004  Devi Ahilya 

Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH
14367 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064437 DR VINOD KUMAR MANGAL SHRI KAILASH CAHND MANGAL BHMS  2003  Jiwaji University 14369 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0064438 DR KRISHNA PAL SINGH GEHLOT MANOHAR SINGH GEHLOT BHMS  2004  Devi Ahilya 

Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH
14487 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064439 DR ASHOK KUMAR PATIDAR RAM KARISHNA PATIDAR BHMS  2004  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

14512 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064440 DR RAMMURTI SONI SHRI RAMKUSHAL BHMS  2004  Vikaram University, 
MADHYA PRADESH

14558 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064441 DR RAJEEV SAHU SHRI KRISHNA LAL SAHU BHMS  2004  Vikaram University, 
MADHYA PRADESH

14594 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064442 DR ANAND KUMAR JAIN KOMAL CHAND JAIN BHMS  2004  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

14600 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064443 DR SANJEEV KUMAR JAIN SHRI GOPI LAL JAIN BHMS  2004  OTHER 14606 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0064444 DR SHILPA CHACHRA SUDARSHAN CHACHRA BHMS  2004  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

14648 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064445 DR BRIJENDRA SINGH KUSHWAHA SHRI JAGDISH PRASAD KUSHWAHA BHMS  2004  Vikaram University, 
MADHYA PRADESH

14673 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064446 DR SMT. NIDHI JANAK SHRI ASHISH JANAK BHMS  2004  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

14776 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064447 DR YATISH KUMAR JAIN SHRI KANTILAL JAIN BHMS  2004  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

14880 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064448 DR RAVINDRA SINGH RAJPUT KUSAL SINGH RAJPUT BHMS  2005  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

14979 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064449 DR FARUKH KHAN SHRI IMAM KHAN BHMS  2005  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

14990 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064450 DR ABDUL RAHAT QURESHI SHRI ABDUL KALAM QURESHI BHMS  2004  Jiwaji University 15055 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0064451 DR AMIT PATEL SHRI SHYAMLAL PATEL BHMS  2004  Barkatullah 

Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH
15056 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064452 DR SHIV CHARAN KARONT SHRI B.R.KARONT BHMS  2005  Jiwaji University 15075 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0064453 DR SHILPA GOYAL SHRI SANJEEV KUMAR GOYAL BHMS  2004  Barkatullah 

Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH
15136 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064454 DR ASHISH KUMAR JAIN DR. BHAGCHAND JAIN BHMS  2005  Jiwaji University 15176 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0064455 DR POONAM CHANDIL SHRI NAVAL KISHORE CHANDIL BHMS  2004  Jiwaji University 15181 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0064456 DR RAJESH KUMAR KACHER SHRI KANHAIYA LAL KACHER BHMS  2004  Jiwaji University 15194 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0064457 ANIL MAKHIJANI H.P. MAKHIJANI BHMS  2005  Jiwaji University 15227 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0064458 DR RAJESH KUMAR SAHU LATE. SHRI RAMKRUPAL SAHU BHMS  2005  Devi Ahilya 

Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH
15276 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064459 DR JYOTSNA PRAJAPATI MR. JANARDAN PRAJAPATI BHMS  2011  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

15341 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064460 RAVIKANT KHARE RAM SWARUP KHARE BHMS  2006  Jiwaji University 15354 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0064461 DR DEEPAK SHENDE MAHADEO RAO SHENDE BHMS  2006  Barkatullah 

Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH
15356 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064462 DR RAJIV PRATAP GAHARVAR SHRI BAJARANG BALI SINGH 
GAHARWAR

BHMS  2005  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

15361 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064463 DR KIRTI BALA KATHORIA SHRI PUROSOTTAM KATHORIA BHMS  2005  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

15362 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0064464 DR KHALIDA QURESHI LATE. SHRI VASIUDDIN QURESHI BHMS  2005  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

15363 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064465 DR LAKHAN SINGH KURMI SHRI NARAYAN SINGH KURMI BHMS  2006  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

15393 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064466 DR KIRTI AGRAWAL SHRI B.G.AGRAWAL BHMS  2005  Dr Harisingh Gour 
University, MADHYA PRADESH

15448 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064467 DR VAIBHAV BHATI SHRI GIRISH CHANDRA BHATI BHMS  2006  Vikaram University, 
MADHYA PRADESH

15500 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064468 DR SHOBHA RUSIYA SHRI PRABHDAYAL RUSIYA BHMS  2005  Dr Harisingh Gour 
University, MADHYA PRADESH

15519 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064469 DR YOGESH MISHRA SHRI BALKRISHNA MISHRA BHMS  2006  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

15554 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064470 DR ARVIND KUMAR JAIN SHRI KESHAV CHAND JAIN BHMS  2006  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

15560 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064471 DR RASHMI GUPTA SHRI SUKHRAM GUPTA BHMS  2006  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

15568 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064472 DR NIKHALESH PATIDAR SHRI RADHESHYAM JI PATIDAR BHMS  2006  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

15594 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064473 DR SMT. KANCHANA SHARMA SHRI SHISHIR SHARMA BHMS  2006  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

15602 10-03-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064474 DR SHISHIR KUMAR MISHRA SHRI SHIV BAHOR SHARMA BHMS  2006  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

15618 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064475 DR SHARDA KUSHWAHA SHRI HIRALAL KUSHWAHA BHMS  2006  Vikaram University, 
MADHYA PRADESH

15620 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064476 DR RAMESH CHANDRA PUROHIT SHRI DEVSUR PUROHIT BHMS  2006  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

15632 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064477 DR MANOJ KUMAR SONI SHRI MAHESH KUMAR SONI BHMS  2006  Jiwaji University 15636 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0064478 DR AMIT SHRIVASTAVA SHRI OMPRAKASH SHRIVASTAVA BHMS  2006  Jiwaji University 15637 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0064479 DR SMT. PRIYANKA VYAS SHRI HIMANSHU VYAS BHMS  2006  Devi Ahilya 

Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH
15654 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064480 DR RAKESH KUMAR JAIN SHRI ASHOK KUMAR HAIN BHMS  2006  Jiwaji University 15665 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0064481 DR ASHISH KUMAR JAIN SHRI KAMAL KUMAR JAIN BHMS  2006  Barkatullah 

Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH
15739 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0064482 DR ADARSH DWIVEDI SHRI ROOPNARAYAN DWIVEDI BHMS  2006  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

15744 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064483 DR ALOK KUMAR VERMA SHRI SANTOSH KUMAR VERMA BHMS  2006  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

15773 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064484 DR SATAY NARAYAN SHUKLA JAIRAM NARAYAN SHUKLA BHMS  2006  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

15792 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064485 DR RINA GUPTA SHUKLAL GUPTA BHMS  2006  OTHER 15857 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0064486 DR SMRITI SHARMA R.K.SHARMA BHMS  2006  OTHER 15885 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0064487 DR SAKET VYAS SHRI MANMOHAN LAL VYAS BHMS  2006  Barkatullah 

Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH
15914 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064488 DR SMT. MAYA VERMA SHRI KARUNENDRA VERMA BHMS  2006  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

15930 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064489 DR ASHOKA KUMAR PANDEY BANSHI MANI PRASAD PANDEY BHMS  2006  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

15974 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064490 DR RAJEEV KUMAR PANDEY KAMAL PRASAD PANDEY BHMS  2006  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

15975 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064491 DR SANDHYA SAHU LEKHCHAND SAHU BHMS  2006  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

15980 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064492 DR CHANDRA SHEKHAR AHIRWAR GOKUL PRASAD AHIRWAR BHMS  2006  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

16039 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064493 DR KAPIL KUMAR MISHRA RAJENDRA PRASAD MISHRA BHMS  2006  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

16111 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064494 DR MUJAHID KHAN PEER MOHAMMAD KHAN BHMS  2006  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

16119 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064495 DR PRASHANT BABU KHARYA KHEM CHAND KHARYA BHMS  2006  OTHER 16158 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0064496 DR SHWETA RAJAK SHRI SHYAM KUMAR RAJAK BHMS  2006  Barkatullah 

Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH
16203 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064497 DR MANISH DOGARE SHRI NIRMAL CHANDRA DOGARE BHMS  2007  Vikaram University, 
MADHYA PRADESH

16247 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064498 DR SUJATA TIWARI SHRI NITIN KUMAR TIWARI BHMS  2007  Jiwaji University 16273 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0064499 DR ADARSH AWASTHI SHRI ANAND KUMAR AWASTHI BHMS  2007  Devi Ahilya 

Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH
16294 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0064500 DR NEERAJ KUMAR SHRI SANT KUMAR GUPTA BHMS  2007  Jiwaji University 16308 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0064501 DR YOGENDRA SINGH SHRI LAXMAN PRASAD BHMS  2007  Jiwaji University 16309 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0064502 DR ARVIND KUMAR KUSHWAHA SHRI AMARCHAND KUSHWAHA BHMS  2007  Jiwaji University 16324 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0064503 DR PRAVEEN VERMA NARAYAN PRASAD VERMA BHMS  2007  Devi Ahilya 

Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH
16381 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064504 DR SMT. REKHA GUPTA SHRI SANJAY GUPTA BHMS  2007  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

16466 10-03-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064505 DR SANDEEP KUMAR MISHRA SHRI SURENDRA PRASAD MISHRA BHMS  2007  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

16475 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064506 DR SUJATA GHAGRE TARACHAND DHAGPURE BHMS  2007  Maharashtra University 
of Health Sciences, MAHARASHTRA

16543 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064507 DR MANISHA NAGAR DURGA PRASAD NAGAR BHMS  2007  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

16571 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064508 DR BHAGWAN DAS PANDEY PREM BIHARI PANDEY BHMS  2007  Dr Harisingh Gour 
University, MADHYA PRADESH

16728 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064509 DR RACHNA BHADORIA SHRI H.S. BHADORIYA BHMS  2007  Jiwaji University 16732 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0064510 DR RAHUL PATSARIYA SHRI OM PRAKASH PATSARIYA BHMS  2007  Devi Ahilya 

Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH
16774 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064511 DR SMRITI UPADHYAY SHRI RAJESH UPADHYAY BHMS  2007  Jiwaji University 16791 10-03-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0064512 DR RAJESH RAJOTIYA PREM NARAYAN RAJOTIYA BHMS  2007  Devi Ahilya 

Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH
16819 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064513 DR KULDEEP SINGH JABAR SINGH BHMS  2007  Jiwaji University 16858 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0064514 DR YAMINI SONVANE SHRI RAMESH SONVANE BHMS  2007  Devi Ahilya 

Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH
16859 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064515 DR SHIKHA KHARYA ASHOK KUMAR KHARYA BHMS  2007  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

16880 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064516 DR RUPAL JAIN SHRI SHRICHAND JAIN BHMS  2007  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

16938 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064517 DR SMT. SHILPA VERMA SHRI ALOK KUMAR VERMA BHMS  2007  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

16949 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064518 DR DHAMPRIYA AHIRWAR PREMNARAYAN AHIRWAR BHMS  2007  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

17004 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0064519 DR SANJEEDA ANSARI MOHD ZAHID ANSARI BHMS  2007  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

17012 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064520 DR SANTOSH SAHU SHRI GORE LAL SAHU BHMS  2007  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

17015 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064521 DR DIPTI SHRIVASTAVA T.N.SHRIVASTAVA BHMS  2007  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

17049 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064522 DR KHIRAN BANSOD SHRI HARENDRA VYAS BANSOD BHMS  2007  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

17071 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064523 DR SATISH KUMAR ATODE HIRALAL ATODE BHMS  2007  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

17112 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064524 DR HIMALI PANDEY JITENDRA PANDEY BHMS  2007  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

17180 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064525 DR SOURABH DUBEY SHRI JAGDISH KUMAR DUBEY BHMS  2007  Dr Harisingh Gour 
University, MADHYA PRADESH

17194 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064526 DR SYED ALTAF ALI SYED ASHRAF ALI BHMS  2007  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

17206 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064527 DR RAJKUMAR DHAKAD SHRI CHHATAR SINGH DHAKAD BHMS  2007  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

17275 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064528 DR SAROJ SINGH KAMAL BHAN SINGH BHMS  2007  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

17277 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064529 DR PIYUSH CHOUDHARY SHRI MAHESH CHOUDHARY BHMS  2008  Jiwaji University 17307 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0064530 DR ANANT KUMAR GOLDAR SHRI AJEET KUMAR GOLDAR BHMS  2008  Barkatullah 

Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH
17337 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064531 DR MEGHA DUBEY SHRI RAJENDRA KUMAR DUBEY BHMS  2008  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

17369 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064532 DR ASHISH SINGH JADON SHRI RAJENDRA SINGH JADON BHMS  2008  Jiwaji University 17460 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0064533 DR ASHUTOSSH CHOUREY SHRI B.J.CHOUREY BHMS  2008  Barkatullah 

Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH
17617 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064534 DR GOPAL SOHANI SHRI DEVENDRA SOHANI BHMS  2008  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

17621 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0064535 DR TAPOSH KUMAR MAZUMDAR SHRI PRAKASH KUMAR MAZUMDAR BHMS  2008  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

17647 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064536 DR ANAMIKA JAIN SHRI VIMAL KUMAR JAIN BHMS  2008  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

17657 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064537 DR ALKESH MAYWAD SHRI SUKHCHAND MAYWAD BHMS  2008  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

17673 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064538 DR NEMI CHANDRA SAHU SHRI CHATHURBHUJ SAHU BHMS  2008  Jiwaji University 17769 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0064539 DR RAJVIR SINGH SHRI PUTTOO SINGH BHMS  2008  Jiwaji University 17880 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0064540 DR CHANDRA SHEKHAR YADAV SHRI KESHAV SINGH YADAV BHMS  2008  Jiwaji University 17881 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0064541 DR MEENU MEHRA CHAIN SINGH MEHRA BHMS  2008  Barkatullah 

Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH
17890 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064542 DR ANJUM AKHTER MANSOORI AMEEN MOHAMMAD MANSOORI BHMS  2008  Rajiv Gandhi University 
of Health Sciences, KARNATAKA

17906 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064543 DR PRAVEEN KUMAR RAI DEMAN LAL RAI BHMS  2008  Dr Harisingh Gour 
University, MADHYA PRADESH

17938 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064544 DR AMIT KUMAR UPADHYAY GOVIND PRASAD UPADHYAUY BHMS  2008  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

17986 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064545 DR VIBHA CHOURE SHRI DEVAJI CHOURE BHMS  2008  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

18014 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064546 DR ANIL MORE SAKHARAM MORE BHMS  2008  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

18049 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064547 DR SANJAY KUMAR CHOUHAN GOPAL SINGH CHOUHAN BHMS  2008  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

18063 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064548 DR ABHINANDAN YADUVANSHI SHANKAR YADUVANSHI BHMS  2009  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

18206 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064549 DR RAVINDRA SINGH SINGH SHRI SOBARAN SINGH BHMS  2009  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

18275 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064550 DR BHAGWAT SINGH TOMAR BHERU SINGH TOMAR BHMS  2009  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

18344 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064551 DR MAHENDRA PAL SHYAMOO PAL BHMS  2009  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

18415 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0064552 DR POONAM SIMAIYA SURESH SIMAIYA BHMS  2009  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

18446 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064553 DR GANESH KUMAR VISHWAKARMA SHRI PARASRAM VISHWAKARMA BHMS  2009  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

18536 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064554 DR SHAILENDRA GADWAL PARASRAM GADWAL BHMS  2009  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

18632 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064555 DR JYOTI KUMARI K.N.GUPTA BHMS  2009  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

18655 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064556 DR UPASANA KHARE RAM KUMAR KHARE BHMS  2009  Jiwaji University 18749 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0064557 DR NAVNEET KUMAR DWIVEDI SHRI PREM SHANKAR DWIVEDI BHMS  2009  Barkatullah 

Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH
18760 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064558 DR RAMESHWAR KURMI SHRI RAMSWAROOP KURMI BHMS  2009  Jiwaji University 18971 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0064559 DR OMPRAKASH TIWARI SHRI RAM KHELAWAN TIWARI BHMS  2009  Devi Ahilya 

Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH
19009 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064560 DR MANISH KUMAR RAGHUWANSHI JAYRAM SINGH RAGHUWANSHI BHMS  2009  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

19059 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064561 DR BABITA GEHLOT SHRI HARSH CHANDRA GEHLOT BHMS  2009  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

19064 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064562 DR MUKESH KUMAR JATAV RAMESH CHANDRA JATAV BHMS  2009  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

19066 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064563 DR ABHISHEK KUMAR PANDEY SHRI REWA PRASAD PANDEY BHMS  2009  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

19101 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064564 DR AJAY SINGH BAGHEL SHRI BHOLA SINGH BAGHEL BHMS  2009  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

19104 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064565 DR BUDDHI PRAKASH NAGAR PHATEH LALJI NAGAR BHMS  2010  Jiwaji University 19143 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0064566 DR DASHRATH PATIDAR JUGALKISHOR PATIDAR BHMS  2010  Devi Ahilya 

Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH
19171 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064567 DR SHWETA YADAV ONKARNATH YADAV BHMS  2010  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

19180 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064568 DR BHUPENDRA PATIDAR SHRI RAMESH CHANDRA PATIDAR BHMS  2010  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

19184 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0064569 DR BABITA MEHAR B.S.MEHAR BHMS  2010  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

19219 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064570 DR PRIYANKA AHIRWAR SHRI KHUSHILAL AHIRWAR BHMS  2010  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

19338 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064571 DR SUNIL KUMAR TRIPATHI SHRI UMAKANT TRIPATHI BHMS  2010  Dr Harisingh Gour 
University, MADHYA PRADESH

19386 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064572 DR SADHNA BARODH SHRI SATISH BARODH BHMS  2010  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

19405 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064573 DR LALIT NAGAR SHRI KAILASH NAGAR BHMS  2010  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

19435 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064574 DR SURENDRAPAL SINGH 
RAIPURIYA

HARPAL SINGH PAIPURIYA BHMS  2010  Jiwaji University 19579 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064575 DR AMIT NAVRANG SHRI ASHOK NAVRANG BHMS  2010  Vikaram University, 
MADHYA PRADESH

19616 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064576 DR DIVYA PORWAL SHRI UMANG PORWAL BHMS  2010  Vikaram University, 
MADHYA PRADESH

19668 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064577 DR SUPRIYA DUBEY SHRI GAJADHAR DEBEY BHMS  2010  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

19687 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064578 DR RABINDRA KUMAR PANDEY SHRI RAMPAL PANDEY BHMS  2010  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

19745 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064579 DR SAPNA THAKUR SHRI JAWAHAR SINGH THAKUR BHMS  2010  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

19775 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064580 DR GAURAV SHRIVASTAVA KAILASH NARAYAN SHRIVASTAVA BHMS  2010  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

19809 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064581 DR RAVI GOYAL GOVIND DAS GOYAL BHMS  2010  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

19907 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064582 DR BALCHAND AHIRWAL KATTU LAL AHIRWAL BHMS  2010  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

19934 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064583 DR JITESH GUPTA SHRI RAMESH CHANDRA GUPTA BHMS  2010  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

19937 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064584 DR DEEPAK KUMAR DIXIT SHRI RAM KUMAR DIXIT BHMS  2010  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

19944 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0064585 DR SURESH KUMAR SHARMA MATADEEN SHARMA BHMS  2011  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

19985 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064586 DR KIRTIRAJ SINGH SOLANKI SHRI ASHOK SINGH SOLANKI BHMS  2011  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

20011 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064587 DR YUVRAJ NAGPURE DEVRAM BHMS  2011  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

20018 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064588 DR LAKHAN LAL PATEL KUWAR MAN PATEL BHMS  2011  Dr Harisingh Gour 
University, MADHYA PRADESH

20068 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064589 DR ARCHANA MISHRA SHRI RAMESHWAR MISHRA BHMS  2011  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

20114 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064590 DR KOK SINGH RAWAT SHRI SITARAM RAWAT BHMS  2011  Jiwaji University 20184 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0064591 DR AKHILESH LONKAR TULSIRAM BHMS  2011  Devi Ahilya 

Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH
20188 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064592 DR RAHUL KUMAR CHOUDHARY LEELA DHAR CHOUDHARY BHMS  2011  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

20214 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064593 DR LAXMI SHARMA PRAJESH KUMAR SHARMA BHMS  2011  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

20231 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064594 DR ROMIL JAIN ASHOK JAIN BHMS  2011  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

20290 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064595 DR SURBHI MONDEKAR SUKHNANDAN MANDEKAR BHMS  2011  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

20317 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064596 DR CHANCHAL JAIN VIRENDRA KUMAR JAIN BHMS  2011  Jiwaji University 20459 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0064597 DR SUPRIYA CHOUDHARY KAMLESH BHMS  2011  Devi Ahilya 

Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH
20471 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064598 DR ASHOK SINGH RAJPUT AMRAT LAL RAJPUT BHMS  2011  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

20478 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064599 DR VINEETA KUSHWAHA SHRI BRAJESH KUMAR KUSHWAHA BHMS  2011  Dr Harisingh Gour 
University, MADHYA PRADESH

20662 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064600 DR SUNIL MAKWANA SHRI ISHWARLAL MAKWANA BHMS  2011  Vikaram University, 
MADHYA PRADESH

20717 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064601 DR NIVEDITA SINGH SHRI BHAIRAV SINGH BHMS  2011  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

20812 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064602 DR SUKANYA SHUKLA SHRI B.D.SHUKLA BHMS  2011  Dr Bhimrao Ambedkar 
University, UTTAR PRADESH

20814 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0064603 DR VAIBHAV SONI SHRI MADAN LAL SONI BHMS  2011  Vikaram University, 
MADHYA PRADESH

20822 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064604 DR ASHISH VAIDYA SHRI GHANSHYAM DAS VAIDYA BHMS  2011  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

20861 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064605 DR BABITA SINGH SHRI DHANIRAM SINGH BHMS  2011  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

20892 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064606 DR JAVED KHAN SHRI SHAIKH MOHD BHMS  2011  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

20895 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064607 DR AJAJ MOHAMMAD DIST. FIROZ BHMS  2011  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

20898 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064608 DR SHIVPRATAP SINGH YADAV SHRI RAMPRAKASH SINGH BHMS  2011  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

20900 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064609 DR GOPAL SINGH MALVIYA SHRI DAYARAM BHMS  2011  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

20932 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064610 DR JAYRAJ DUBEY SHRI YUVRAJ BHMS  2011  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

20939 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064611 DR NEERAJ RATHORE SHRI REWARAM BHMS  2011  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

20992 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064612 DR MUKESH MANDLOI HUKUM CHAND BHMS  2011  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

20993 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064613 DR PRANESH KUMAR AGNIHOTRI SUDAMA PRASAD BHMS  2011  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

21032 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064614 DR RAINA KASDE BIHARI LAL KASDE BHMS  2011  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

21034 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064615 DR MUKESH KUMAR RATHORE NANURAM BHMS  2011  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

21047 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064616 DR AMIT SINGH RAJPUT SHRI ANOOP SINGH RAJPUT BHMS  2011  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

21068 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064617 DR VINOD MALVIYA DEENDAYAL MALVIYA BHMS  2011  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

21070 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0064618 DR BALGOVIND PANDRE SHRI LEKHRAM BHMS  2011  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

21076 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064619 DR ANIL KUMAR PATIDAR RADHESHYAM PATIDAR BHMS  2012  Vikaram University, 
MADHYA PRADESH

21345 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064620 DR RAJENDRA KUMAR SAHU SHRI MITHTHAN LAL SAHU BHMS  2012  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

21582 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064621 DR ROOPENDRA SHAKYA SHRI O. P. SHAKYA BHMS  2012  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

21736 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064622 DR NEHA GANGWANI SHRI ISHWAR LAL GANGWANI BHMS  2013  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

21969 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064623 DR PARUL THAKUR KISHOR SING THAKUR BHMS  2013  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

22092 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064624 DR BHARTI NAGPURE SHRI BUGLESWAR NAGPURE BHMS  2014  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

22669 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064625 DR VISHAL KUMAR SINGH SHRI BHULLAN SINGH BHMS  2014  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

22738 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064626 MUJAHID AKHTAR TAIYAB MOHAMMAD BHMS  2015  Jiwaji University 23129 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0064627 ARSHI FAIZAN MOHAMMAD FAIZAN BHMS  2015  Barkatullah 

Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH
23268 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064628 ARCHANA JAIN SURENDRA KUMAR JAIN BHMS  2015  Jiwaji University 23277 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0064629 DR SUNIL KUMAR SHRI JWALA PRASAD BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 

Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH
23398 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064630 DR ASHOK KUMAR SHARMA SHRI VISHWAMBHAR NATH SHARMA BHMS  2015  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

23580 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064631 DR RAVIKANT PATHAK SHRI HARI SEVAK PATHAK BHMS  2015  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

23618 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064632 DR KAMINI NARWARIYA SHRI L N NARWARIYA BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23694 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064633 DR AKIL KHAN SHRI A R KHAN BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23697 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064634 DR MRAGANK KUMAR JAIN SHRI. MAHENDRA JAIN BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23704 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064635 DR MAHESH DHAKAD SHRI. MEMBER SINGH DHAKAD BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23724 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0064636 DR SMT. PRIYANKA CHAKRAVARTI SHRI VIVEK SINGH CHAKRAVARTI BHMS  2016  Jiwaji University 23785 10-03-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064637 DR SANJAY CHOUHAN SHRI ABHAY SINGH CHOUHAN BHMS  2016  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

23816 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064638 DR PRIYANKA JATAV SHRI BABU LAL BHMS  2016  Jiwaji University 23986 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0064639 DR GOURAV KUMAR TIWARI SHRI PARSHURAM TIWARI BHMS  2016  Dr Harisingh Gour 

University, MADHYA PRADESH
24101 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064640 DR SMT. ARUNA MANKAR SHRI GOVIND RAO MANKAR BHMS  2016  Maharashtra Council of 
Homoeopathy, MAHARASHTRA

24103 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064641 DR SANJAY GUPTA SHRI RAMNARESH GUPTA BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24124 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064642 DR BEERENDRA KUMAR FAREJIYA SHRI RAM DAYAL FAREJIYA BHMS  2016  Jiwaji University 24128 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064643 DR JAY GWALIORY SHRI SANTOSH GWALIORY BHMS  2016  Vikaram University, 
MADHYA PRADESH

24142 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064644 DR SATENDRA SHRIVASTAVA SHRI RAJENDRA SHRIVASTAVA BHMS  2020  Jiwaji University 24169 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0064645 DR AKHTAR BEE SHRI ABDUL RAFEEQ KHAN BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 

Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH
24174 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064646 DR SMT. AZRA KHATOON SHRI JUNED JAMEEL FAROOQUI BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24175 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064647 DR SWATI CHOUHAN SHRI ATMARAM CHOUHAN BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24185 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064648 DR SHARMISTHA BHATIYA SHRI NARAYAN SINGH BHATIYA BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24187 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064649 DR UJJAVAL MAHAJAN SHRI DHYANESHWAR MAHAJAN BHMS  2016  Jiwaji University 24199 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0064650 DR ANSHUL NEMA SHRI RAKESH NEMA BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 

Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH
24255 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064651 DR PRIYANKA MALVIYA SHRI KAMAL MALVIYA BHMS  2016  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24270 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064652 DR KALEEMUDDIN SHEIKH SHRI SALAMUDDIN SHEIKH BHMS  2016  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24275 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064653 DR SACHIN PATIDAR SHRI SHANTILAL PATIDAR BHMS  2016  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24283 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0064654 DR RAVI KUMAR HARIYALE SHRI GABJILAL HARIYALE BHMS  2016  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24287 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064655 DR LAHENDRA SINGH THAKUR SHRI RAY SINGH THAKUR BHMS  2016  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24290 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064656 DR JOSHILA PANWAR SHRI SANTOSH PANWAR BHMS  2016  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24295 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064657 DR ABHILASHA JOSHI SHRI ARVIND JOSHI BHMS  2016  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24296 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064658 DR ANNU SINGH SHRI AMARNATH SINGH BHMS  2016  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24297 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064659 DR KANCHAN MARKO SHRI GANGARAM MARKO BHMS  2016  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24299 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064660 DR CHANCHAL MALVIYA SHRI NARENDRA BABU MALVIYA BHMS  2016  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24300 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064661 DR SANDEEP RATHORE SHRI HATE SINGH RATHORE BHMS  2016  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24307 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064662 DR RAVINDRA PATIDAR SHRI GANESH PATIDAR BHMS  2016  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24308 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064663 DR MOHANLAL GURJAR SHRI DARASINGH GURJAR BHMS  2016  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24311 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064664 DR LAKHAN BHOSLE SHRI DOULAT SINGH BHOSLE BHMS  2016  Dr Harisingh Gour 
University, MADHYA PRADESH

24313 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064665 DR SUNIL KUMAR SHRI RAMPRAKASH BHMS  2016  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24321 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064666 DR SAPNA VISHWAKRMA SHRI R.K.VISHWAKRMA BHMS  2016  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24335 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064667 DR SANJAY NAGAR SHRI ANOKH SINGH NAGAR BHMS  2016  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

24358 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064668 DR SATYENDRA SINGH YADAV SHIRI MADHOU SINGH YADAV BHMS  2020  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28256 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0064669 DR JUBER BHUTTO SHRI RAHOOF BHMS  2020  Sri Satya Sai University 
of Technology AND Medical 
Sciences, MADHYA PRADESH

28749 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064670 DR IMRAN BEG SHRI JALIL BEG BHMS  2021  Dr Harisingh Gour 
University, MADHYA PRADESH

28750 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064671 DR KHEM CHANDRA SONI SHRI UMA SHANKAR BHMS  2021  Dr Harisingh Gour 
University, MADHYA PRADESH

28751 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064672 DR SUCHI NAMDEV SHRI PRABHAKAR NAMDEV BHMS  2021  Dr Harisingh Gour 
University, MADHYA PRADESH

28752 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064673 DR MADHAVI KHARE SHRI RAJENDRA KHARE BHMS  2021  Dr Harisingh Gour 
University, MADHYA PRADESH

28753 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064674 DR SHALINEE MISHRA SHRI VIPIN KUMAR MISHRA BHMS  2021  Dr Harisingh Gour 
University, MADHYA PRADESH

28754 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064675 DR SANGEETA AHIRWAR SHRI RAMOLE PRASAD AHIRWAR BHMS  2021  Dr Harisingh Gour 
University, MADHYA PRADESH

28755 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064676 DR NOOR ISLAM SHRI MOHD. ALI BHMS  2021  Dr Harisingh Gour 
University, MADHYA PRADESH

28756 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064677 DR PRATIKSHA PATIDAR SHRI KISHORE PATIDAR BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28757 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064678 DR PRAGATI MATHUR SHRI GYANESH MATHUR BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28758 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064679 DR AMIT KUMAR LILHARE SHRI KOMAL SINGH LILHARE BHMS  2021  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

28759 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064680 DR SHIKHA BENDELIA SHRI KANHAIYA LAL BENDELIA BHMS  2021  Dr Harisingh Gour 
University, MADHYA PRADESH

28760 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064681 DR BHAVNA LAKHERI SHRI KANHAIYALAL LAKHERI BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28761 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064682 DR CHAMAN SINGH SISODIYA SHRI SAJJAN SINGH SISODIYA BHMS  2021  Vikaram University, 
MADHYA PRADESH

28762 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064683 DR SEJAL SONI SHRI VINOD SONI BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28763 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064684 DR ANKITA DAWAR SHRI BHUWAN SINGH DAWAR BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28764 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064685 DR NIKITA CHOUHAN SHRI DHANSINGH CHOUHAN BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28765 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064686 DR CHETANA PATEL SHRI MAHESH PATEL BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28766 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0064687 DR VYANKATESH YADAV SHRI CHANDRA SHEKHAR YADAV BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28767 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064688 DR ADITI PANDEY SHRI SHALIVAHAN PANDEY BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28768 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064689 DR VAISHALI KOCHE SHRI ENKAT RAO KOCHE BHMS  2021  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

28769 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064690 DR ROHIT VISHWAKARMA SHRI VIKRAM VISHWAKARMA BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28770 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064691 DR SOURABH YADAV SHRI VISHNU YADAV BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28772 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064692 DR SHEETAL KATARIYA SHRI ALKESH KATARIYA BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28773 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064693 DR SHILPI SHARMA SHRI SANTOSH SHARMA BHMS  2021  Jiwaji University 28774 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0064694 DR KRISHNAPAL GOUR SHRI RAJENDRA SINGH GOUR BHMS  2021  Devi Ahilya 

Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH
28775 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064695 DR DILEEP RATHOR SHRI KAMLESH CHANDRA BHMS  2021  Jiwaji University 28776 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0064696 DR SHEKH QURESHI SHRI SHEKH YUSUF BHMS  2021  Devi Ahilya 

Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH
28777 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064697 DR SANJAY BISWAS SHRI SUNIL KUMAR BISWAS BHMS  2021  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

28778 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064698 DR SANDEEP PAWAR SHRI CHANDRAKANT PAWAR BHMS  2021  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

28779 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064699 DR RAJESH KOTHARE SHRI KISHORE KOTHARE BHMS  2021  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

28780 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064700 DR DIPSHIKHA RAY SHRI SUKUMAR RAY BHMS  2021  Maharashtra University 
of Health Sciences, MAHARASHTRA

28781 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064701 DR PRACHIKA GUPTA SHRI MAHENDRA GUPTA BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28782 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064702 DR NEERAJ VISHWAKARMA SHRI KAILASH VISHWAKARMA BHMS  2021  Dr Harisingh Gour 
University, MADHYA PRADESH

28783 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064703 DR PRAVEEN PRAJAPATI SHRI BRAJGOPAL PRAJAPATI BHMS  2021  Dr Harisingh Gour 
University, MADHYA PRADESH

28784 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0064704 DR ROZI AAFREEN SHRI ABDUL SHAREEF BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28785 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064705 DR SANIL JAIN SHRI SUNIL KUMAR JAIN BHMS  2021  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

28787 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064706 DR SHIKHA SAINI SHRI HARGOVIND SAINI BHMS  2021  Dr Harisingh Gour 
University, MADHYA PRADESH

28788 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064707 DR AUSHY SAINI SHRI MAHESH SAINI BHMS  2021  Dr Harisingh Gour 
University, MADHYA PRADESH

28789 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064708 DR VAISHALI KUSHWAH SHRI SHAILENDRA KUSHWAH BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28790 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064709 DR SAURABH MAHOR SHRI MAHENDRA SINGH MAHOR BHMS  2021  Jiwaji University 28791 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0064710 DR TANU PRIYA KOURAV SHRI KRISHNA KUMAR KOURAV BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 

Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28792 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064711 DR AJAMEEL SHRI AKRAM KHAN BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28794 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064712 DR KIRTI KUSHWAH SHRI RAMESH KUSHWAH BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28795 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064713 DR MANISH KUMAR SHRI BALDEV BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28796 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064714 DR SHWETA TIWARI SHRI SUDHIR TIWARI BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28797 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064715 DR KAPIL SAHU SHRI BHAGWANDAS SAHU BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28798 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064716 DR VIVEK CHAKRAVARTI SHRI DHARM DAS CHAKRAVARTI BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28799 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064717 DR TASLEEM MANSURI SHRI SHEKH RAMJAN MANSURI BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28800 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064718 DR RAHUL CHOUHAN SHRI BHARAT SINGH CHOUHAN BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28802 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064719 DR SURESH PRAKASH SENANI SHRI PRAKASH AADHAR SENANI BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28803 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0064720 DR LOKENDRA JAISWAL SHRI DHANNALAL JAISWAL BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28804 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064721 DR FIROJ SHRI SHABBIR BHMS  2021  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

28805 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064722 DR SAKINA SHAMSI SHRI SAFDAR SHAMSI BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28806 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064723 DR PRAVEEN TRIVEDI SHRI RAVINDRA KUMAR TRIVEDI BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28807 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064724 DR PRAPTI TRIVEDI SHRI RAVINDRA KUMAR TRIVEDI BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28808 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064725 DR MINAKSHI SHARMA SHRI OMPRAKASH SHARMA BHMS  2021  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

28809 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064726 DR HADA MAITRI JASVANTSINH SHRI HADA JASVANTSINH BHMS  2021  Sarvapalli 
Radhakrishnan University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28810 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064727 DR GOUR MAHIMA VINOD SHRI VINOD I. GOUR BHMS  2021  Sarvapalli 
Radhakrishnan University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28811 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064728 DR RATHVA TEJALBEN LALLUBHAI SHRI RATHVA LALLUBHAI BHMS  2021  Sarvapalli 
Radhakrishnan University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28812 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064729 DR RUBINA SHEIKH SHRI AMIMULLA SHEIKH BHMS  2021  RKDF University, 
MADHYA PRADESH

28813 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064730 DR BHAVESH LOKHANDE SHRI OMPRAKASH LOKHANDE BHMS  2021  RKDF University, 
MADHYA PRADESH

28814 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064731 DR BHAWANA MUKATI SHRI KRISHNA GOPAL MUKATI BHMS  2021  Vikaram University, 
MADHYA PRADESH

28815 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064732 DR MOHAMMAD NAEEM AKHTAR SHRI MOHAMMAD HASHIM BHMS  2021  Sri Satya Sai University 
of Technology AND Medical 
Sciences, MADHYA PRADESH

28816 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064733 DR NAVEEN RUHELA SHRI DEVI SINGH RUHELA BHMS  2021  RKDF University, 
MADHYA PRADESH

28817 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064734 DR NIKHIL KHATRI SHRI PRAKASH KHATRI BHMS  2021  RKDF University, 
MADHYA PRADESH

28818 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064735 DR SHAINA BRONIKA JAMES SHRI VIRAJ KUMAR JAMES BHMS  2021  RKDF University, 
MADHYA PRADESH

28819 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064736 DR GAYATRI WARATHE SHRI BABURAO WARATHE BHMS  2021  RKDF University, 
MADHYA PRADESH

28820 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0064737 DR SANGEETA LILHARE SHRI RAMBAKSH LILHARE BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28821 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064738 DR ASHA BISEN SHRI ISHAN BISEN BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28822 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064739 DR SARDAR RAWAT SHRI MUKAM SINGH RAWAT BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28823 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064740 DR MOHD. SARFARAJ SHRI SHAMSUL HAK BHMS  2021  Dr Harisingh Gour 
University, MADHYA PRADESH

28824 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064741 DR ANAS KHAN SHRI MOHD. REHAN BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28825 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064742 DR JEETENDRA SINGH THAKUR SHRI SOORAJ SINGH THAKUR BHMS  2021  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

28826 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064743 DR SHALINI SOLANKI SHRI SAHAB SINGH SOLANKI BHMS  2021  RKDF University, 
MADHYA PRADESH

28827 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064744 DR SAGAR NAIK SHRI VIJAY NAIK BHMS  2021  RKDF University, 
MADHYA PRADESH

28828 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064745 DR MOIN KHAN SHRI AYYUB KHAN BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28829 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064746 DR HARSHA KADAM SHRI MUKESH KADAM BHMS  2021  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

28830 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064747 DR ZENAB KHAN SHRI ZUBER KHAN BHMS  2021  OTHER 28831 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0064748 DR PREETI DWIVEDI SHRI UMAKANT DWIVEDI BHMS  2021  Barkatullah 

Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH
28832 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064749 DR NUZHAT UL ARAB SHRI HAMID KHAN BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28833 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064750 DR ASHISH KUMAR YADAV SHRI BHARAT SINGH YADAV BHMS  2021  RKDF University, 
MADHYA PRADESH

28834 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064751 DR HIMANI GAMI SHRI RAJESH JI BHMS  2021  RKDF University, 
MADHYA PRADESH

28835 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064752 DR AAYUSHI GOUR SHRI VINOD GOUR BHMS  2021  RKDF University, 
MADHYA PRADESH

28836 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064753 DR DURGESH KUMAR PARASTE SHRI RAM PRAKASH PARASTE BHMS  2021  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

28837 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064754 DR RUPESH CHANDRA SHRI V. C. SHRIVASTAVA BHMS  2021  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

28838 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0064755 DR ANJALI VAISHNAV SHRI GANESH DAS VAISHNAV BHMS  2021  Dr Harisingh Gour 
University, MADHYA PRADESH

28839 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064756 DR SUMIT KUMAR VISHWAS SHRI RATAN VISHWAS BHMS  2021  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

28840 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064757 DR KHUSHBOO MERAWAT SHI NARESH MERAWAT BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28841 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064758 DR SHRUTI RAWAL SHRI PURUSHOTTAM RAWAL BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28842 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064759 DR ANJALI SAHU SHRI MANOJ SAHU BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28843 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064760 DR SAVITA CHOUHAN SHRI DINESH CHOUHAN BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28844 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064761 DR JASMINE BABU KAIPALLICKAL SHRI BABU K. P. BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28845 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064762 DR DEEPAK MALVIYA SHRI KANTILAL MALVIYA BHMS  2021  Vikaram University, 
MADHYA PRADESH

28846 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064763 DR BAL BAHADUR SINGH SHRI SAUDAN SINGH RATHORE BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28847 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064764 DR SHUBHAM PANCHAL SHRI BHANWAR LAL PANCHAL BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28848 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064765 DR ANAND MAHAJAN SHRI SUNIL MAHAJAN BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28849 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064766 DR ASHWINI MAHAJAN SHRI DINESH NAGRAJ BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28850 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064767 DR VANSHITA RATHORE SHRI SANJAY RATHORE BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28851 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064768 DR ROHIT SAHU SHRI GAURISHANKAR SAHU BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28852 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064769 DR SHUBHAM KUMAR TIWARI SHRI SHUBHASH KUMAR TIWARI BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28853 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0064770 DR ADITYA SHUKLA SHRI ARVIND SHUKLA BHMS  2021  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

28854 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064771 DR RAMKUMAR LODHI SHRI IMRAT SINGH LODHI BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28855 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064772 DR GANESH PATEL SHRI SHIVRAM PATEL BHMS  2021  Dr Harisingh Gour 
University, MADHYA PRADESH

28856 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064773 DR JASMINE QURESHI SHRI SHANAZ AHMED QURESHI BHMS  2021  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

28857 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064774 DR POOJA SINGH SHRI TRILOKNATH SINGH BHMS  2021  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

28858 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064775 DR FARZAN KHAN SHRI NADEEM KHAN BHMS  2021  RKDF University, 
MADHYA PRADESH

28859 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064776 DR NEERAJ SHARMA SHRI AWADESH SHARMA BHMS  2021  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

28860 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064777 DR RAVIRAJ SINGH RATHORE SHRI MAHENDRA SINGH RATHORE BHMS  2021  RKDF University, 
MADHYA PRADESH

28861 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064778 DR DHEERENDRA PATTAIYA SHRI SALAKRAM PATTAIYA BHMS  2021  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

28862 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064779 DR PRAGATI NARWARIYA SHRI LAXMAN SINGH NARWARIYA BHMS  2021  RKDF University, 
MADHYA PRADESH

28863 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064780 DR ANITA SINGH SHRI HARINARAYAN SINGH BHMS  2021  RKDF University, 
MADHYA PRADESH

28864 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064781 DR KRISHNAPAL SINGH THAKUR SHRI MAN SINGH BHMS  2021  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

28865 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064782 DR NAMRATA TRIVEDI SHRI SURENDRA KUMAR TRIVEDI BHMS  2021  Jiwaji University 28866 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0064783 DR NEHA PANDEY SHRI BALA PRASAD PANDEY BHMS  2021  Rani Durgavati 

Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur
28867 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064784 DR BHAWNA KUSHWAH SHRI HARIKISHAN KUSHWAH BHMS  2021  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

28868 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064785 DR ANKIT MISHRA SHRI GHANSHYAM MISHRA BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28869 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064786 DR RISHIKA DUBEY SHRI DEEPAK DUBEY BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28870 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064787 DR MANISH GURJAR SHRI HEERALAL GURJAR BHMS  2021  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

28871 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0064788 DR SANGEETA GAVIKER SHRI SUDAMA GAVIKER BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28872 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064789 DR MUKESH KUMAR DAHATE SHRI JAIRAM DAHATE BHMS  2021  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

28873 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064790 DR PRAVIN DAWAR SHRI NARSINGH DAWAR BHMS  2021  Vikaram University, 
MADHYA PRADESH

28874 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064791 DR HARISHANKAR VARMA SHRI RAMSWAROOP VARMA BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28875 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064792 DR GARIMA VERMA SHRI RAJENDRA VERMA BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28876 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064793 DR PRACHI JAIN SHRI VIRENDRA JAIN BHMS  2021  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

28877 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064794 DR RAGINEE KANGLE SHRI DEVLAL KANGLE BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28878 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064795 DR AARTI SHRI TARACHAND BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28879 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064796 DR ANKITA PATIL LATE. SHRI GANESH PATIL BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28880 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064797 DR APOORVA SINGH RAJPUT SHRI NANDLAL SINGH RAJPUT BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28881 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064798 DR NEELAM RAJPUT SHRI NARENDRA RAJPUT BHMS  2021  Dr Harisingh Gour 
University, MADHYA PRADESH

28882 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064799 DR RUBAB KHAN SHRI HAKIM MOHD. KHAN BHMS  2021  RKDF University, 
MADHYA PRADESH

28883 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064800 DR RAHUL SINGHAI SHRI RAJEEV SINGHAI BHMS  2021  Guru Ghasidas 
University

28884 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064801 DR KAMAL KAG SHRI SOHANLAL KAG BHMS  2021  OTHER 28885 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0064802 DR AMIT SONI SHRI BHOLE RAM SONI BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 

Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28886 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064803 DR AAKANKSHA NAYAK SHRI DEVI DAYAL NAYAK BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28887 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064804 DR PRACHI LALAWAT SHRI MOHAN LALAWAT BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28888 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0064805 DR VIVEK KUMAWAT SHRI MANSINGH KUMAWAT BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28889 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064806 DR RAVI SHANKAR SHARMA SHRI MAHENDRA PAL SHARMA BHMS  2021  OTHER 28890 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0064807 DR DEEPAK BISEN SHRI RANGLAL BISEN BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 

Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28891 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064808 DR VISHAL NAMDEO SHRI BHAIYALAL NAMDEO BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28892 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064809 DR LAKHAN CHOUHAN SHRI SANJAY CHOUHAN BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28893 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064810 DR ASHISH YADAV SHRI HARI SINGH YADAV BHMS  2021  Dr Harisingh Gour 
University, MADHYA PRADESH

28894 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064811 DR DEEPAK SINGH SHRI MUNNA SINGH BHMS  2021  Jiwaji University 28895 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0064812 DR SHUBHAM GAJBHIYE SHRI MANGAL DAS GAJBHIYE BHMS  2021  Rani Durgavati 

Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur
28896 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064813 DR RATHWA NILESHKUMAR 
VESTABHAI

SHRI RATHWA VESTABHAI 
KHAPARIYABHAI

BHMS  2021  Sarvapalli 
Radhakrishnan University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28897 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064814 DR DARJI CHINTANKUMAR 
RAMESHCHANDRA

SHRI DARJI RAMESHCHANDRA 
RASHIKLAL

BHMS  2021  Sarvapalli 
Radhakrishnan University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28898 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064815 DR IMRAN ANSARI SHRI HAFIZ ANSARI BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28899 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064816 DR RAJ SINGH SHRI PAWAN KUMAR SINGH BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28900 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064817 DR DASVENDRA BARKADE SHRI KAMALSEE BARKADE BHMS  2021  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

28901 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064818 DR RAJANEE BIRLA SHRI NANAKRAM BIRLA BHMS  2021  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

28902 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064819 DR SUBAL YAMUNA DEVI SHRI NANAKRAM BIRLA BHMS  2021  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

28903 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064820 DR ANAMIKA SHRIVASTAVA SHRI RAJENDRA SHRIVASTAVA BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28904 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064821 DR SHEEBA PARVEEN SHRI NASEEM AHMED BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28905 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0064822 DR KAVITA JAT SHRI JAYPAL SINGH JAT BHMS  2021  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

28906 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064823 DR MAHESH MANDLOI SHRI NARENERA MANDLOI BHMS  2021  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

28907 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064824 DR SHER SINGH PATEL SHRI TULSIRAM PATEL BHMS  2021  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

28908 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064825 DR PREETI MEENA SHRI BHAGVAN SINGH MEENA BHMS  2021  Devi Ahilya 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

28909 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064826 DR ARUN MADGE SHRI DULICHAND MADGE BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28910 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064827 DR HEEMA MUKESH GANDHI SHRI MUKESH KUMAR GANDHI BHMS  2021  Maharashtra University 
of Health Sciences, MAHARASHTRA

28911 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064828 DR SUCHIT THAKRE SHRI HAMILAL THAKRE BHMS  2021  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

28912 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064829 DR NARENDRA VERMA SHRI HARISH KUMAR VERMA BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28913 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064830 DR KAMLESH JAMRA SHRI DHAN SINGH JAMRA BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28914 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064831 DR NISHA SINGH GOND SHRI GORELAL SINGH BHMS  2021  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

28915 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064832 DR AAKASH RAJPUT SHRI SADARAM RAJPUT BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28916 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064833 DR VAISHNAVI PARIKH SHRI SUNIL PARIKH BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28917 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064834 DR RAJ VERMA SHRI JAGDISH VERMA BHMS  2021  Sri Satya Sai University 
of Technology AND Medical 
Sciences, MADHYA PRADESH

28918 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064835 DR AISHWARYA NAYAK SHRI ANIL KUMAR NAYAK BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28919 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064836 DR SHIFALI TEKAM SHRI KARTAR SINGH TEKAM BHMS  2021  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

28920 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064837 DR SAPNA SHAKYAWAR SHRI RAJU SHAKYA BHMS  2021  Jiwaji University 28921 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0064838 DR PRADEEP PARMAR SHRI RAMESH CHANDRA PARMAR BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28922 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064839 DR PRIYA DIXIT SHRI RADHESHYAM DIXIT BHMS  2021  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

28923 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064840 DR PRATIBHA BHADORIYA SHRI VIJAY PRATAP SINGH BHMS  2021  Jiwaji University 28924 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0064841 DR RAHUL SINGH SHRI SATYARAM SINGH BHMS  2021  Jiwaji University 28925 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0064842 DR SAIYYED SHAFAT ALI SHRI SAIYYED SHARAFAT ALI BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 

Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28926 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064843 DR AAYUSH RATHOD SHRI MOHAN LAL RATHOD BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28927 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064844 DR MOBIN SHEKH SHRI AMIN SHEKH BHMS  2021  Vikaram University, 
MADHYA PRADESH

28928 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064845 DR KAPIL REWADIYA SHRI KAMAL REWADIYA BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28929 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064846 DR KIRAN KAR SHRI THAKUR CHANDRA KAR BHMS  2021  Dr Harisingh Gour 
University, MADHYA PRADESH

28931 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064847 DR RAHUL BARDIYA SHRI RAM SEWAK BARDIYA BHMS  2021  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

28932 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064848 DR SOUMYA DUBEY SHRI DHANANJAY DUBEY BHMS  2021  Hemchandra Acharya 
North Gujarat University, GUJARAT

28933 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064849 DR SUBUHI HUSSAIN SHRI SYED SAQIB HUSSAIN BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28935 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064850 DR AMIT SHRI CHHANNU LAL BHMS  2021  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

28936 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064851 DR ASHISH BAIRAGI SHRI GOPAL DAS BAIRAGI BHMS  2021  Vikaram University, 
MADHYA PRADESH

28937 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064852 DR DEEPALI PATIL SHRI RAM VILAS PATIL BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28938 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064853 DR SAFIYA NAAZ SHRI ZAHIR QURESHI BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28939 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064854 DR AWADHESH PRATAP SATNAMI SHRI JITENDRA KUMAR SATNAMI BHMS  2021  Barkatullah 
Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH

28940 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0064855 DR VICKEY SHRI RATILAL BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28941 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064856 DR MOHINI JAISWAL SHRI NARENDRA JAISWAL BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28942 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064857 DR MAYANK SHARMA SHRI NARENDRA SHARMA BHMS  2021  Sarvapalli 
Radhakrishnan University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28943 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064858 DR PALLAVEE UDENIYA SHRI PRASHANT UDENIYA BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28944 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064859 DR SWATI KUSHWAH SHRI AMAR SINGH KUSHWAH BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28945 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064860 DR SMT. SEEMA RAGHUWANSHI SHRI SUJEET RAGHUWANSHI BHMS  2021  Rani Durgavati 
Vishwavidyalaya Jabalpur

28946 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064861 DR MONIKA KUSHWAHA SHRI SURESH KUSHWAH BHMS  2021  RKDF University, 
MADHYA PRADESH

28947 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064862 DR INDRAJEET SINGH SHRI KANHAIYA LAL BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28948 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064863 DR NIKITA TOMAR SHRI JOGENDRA SINGH BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28949 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0064864 DR MEENAKSHI DHOTE SHRI WAMAN RAO DHOTE BHMS  2021  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

28950 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0066875 DR KALPANA GOYAL SHRI BHAGWAN DAS GOYAL 8915 03-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0066876 DR AKHILESH VYAS SHRI BHANU PRAKASH VYAS 11818 03-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0066877 DR VISHNU KANT TRIPATHI SHRI P N TRIPATHI 12460 03-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0066878 DR JITENDRA SINGH SHRI RN SINGH 12764 03-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0066879 DR VISHWAKANT SHARMA SHRI RAM LAKHAN SHARMA 13239 03-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0066880 DR SMT MADHU PARIHAR SHRI DEVENDRA PARIHAR 13342 03-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0066881 DR PRAMENDRA SINGH 

RAJPUROHIT
SHRI DEVENDRA SINGH 
RAJPUROHIT

BHMS  2001  OTHER 14063 03-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0066882 DR VIPIN KUMAR SHRIWASTRI SHRI B L SHRIWASTRI BHMS  2005  OTHER 14958 03-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0066883 DR VIBHA SINGH PARIHAR SHRI MOHAN SINGH PARIHAR BHMS  2005  OTHER 15023 03-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0066884 DR SANTOSH KUMAR CHOUDHARY SHRI G.L. AHIRWAL BHMS  2005  Barkatullah 

Vishwavidyalaya, MADHYA PRADESH
15257 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0066885 DR SINDHU LANJEWAR SHRI RAJESH KUMAR LANJEWAR BHMS  1997  OTHER 15265 03-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0066886 DR SWAPNIL DURVE SHRI SHYAM KUMAR DURVE BHMS  2006  OTHER 15571 03-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0066887 DR SMT YESHSHRI SHIROD SHRI PRATEEK SHIROD BHMS  2007  OTHER 16376 03-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0066888 DR DINESH PATIL SHRI NANARAM PATIL BHMS  2007  OTHER 16532 03-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0066889 DR RAHUL SINGHAI SHRI RAMESH KUMAR JAIN BHMS  2006  OTHER 17687 03-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0066890 DR SEEMA TIRPUDE SHRI P D TIRPUDE BHMS  2008  OTHER 18003 03-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0066891 DR CHITRA SHARMA SHRI H K SHARMA BHMS  2011  OTHER 18447 03-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0066892 DR SHOUKET ALI RAMPURWALA LATE  SHRI ALI HUSSAIN 

RAMPURWALA
18472 03-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0066893 DR SMT NEHA BHATT SHRI ASHISH BHATT BHMS  2009  OTHER 18525 03-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0066894 DR RUDRA SHARAN DWIVEDI SHRI HAR PRASAD DWIVEDI BHMS  2009  OTHER 19862 03-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0066895 DR SMT RENU SISODIA SHRI SOUMYAJEET BISWAS BHMS  2012  OTHER 19930 03-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0066896 DR MANOJ KUMAR SHRI MEVA RAM BHMS  2011  OTHER 19953 03-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0066897 DR ANJALI TIWARI SHRI MANOJ TIWARI BHMS  2011  OTHER 20289 03-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0066898 DR NEHA SAINI SHRI TAKHAT RAM SAINI BHMS  2011  OTHER 20493 03-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0066899 DR PINKI HARDIA SHRI AMIT HARDIA BHMS  2009  OTHER 20500 03-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0066900 DR SANJAY SHARMA SHRI NAGESHWAR PRASAD 

SHARMA
BHMS  2011  OTHER 20547 03-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0066901 DR MAMTA VIRWANI SHRI ASHOK VIRWANI BHMS  2011  OTHER 20568 03-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0066902 DR BASANTSENA SAHU SHRI SUNDER LAL SAHU BHMS  2011  OTHER 20816 03-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0066903 DR MOHD RAASHID SHEIKH SHRI MOHD RAFIK BHMS  2012  OTHER 20928 03-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0066904 DR SUMAN MISHRA SHRI RAMSHARAN BHMS  2012  OTHER 21012 03-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0066905 DR AMAN SINGH CHHABRA SHRI GURNAM SINGH CHHABRA BHMS  2012  OTHER 21193 03-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0066906 DR  DHARMENDRA KUMAR 

DHANGAR
SHRI KODURAM DHANGAR BHMS  2012  OTHER 21223 03-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0066907 DR SMT SWATI GOURH SHRI VISHAL GOURH BHMS  2011  OTHER 21242 03-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0066908 DR SMT NATASHA CHATURVEDI SHRI MANOJ KUMAR SHARMA BHMS  2012  OTHER 21243 03-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0066909 DR DHARMENDRA PATIDAR SHRI BADRILAL PATIDAR BHMS  2012  OTHER 21300 03-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0066910 DR ANAM SHEIKH SHRI ZIA UR REHMAN SHEIKH BHMS  2012  OTHER 21358 03-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0066911 DR MUNNA LAL SONI SHRI PREM LAL SONI 21437 03-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0066912 DR DALBIR SINGH SHRI PREM SINGH BHMS  2012  OTHER 21447 03-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0066913 DR BHAWNA DANDGE SHRI YASHWANT RAO DANDGE BHMS  2012  OTHER 21470 03-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0066914 DR BHAGWAT MAHAJAN SHRI LAXMAN MAHAJAN BHMS  2012  OTHER 21509 03-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0066915 NEELAM KHUDASIA JAGDISH PRASHAD KHUDASIA BHMS  2012  OTHER 21564 03-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0066916 DR NITYA BHATT SHRI MADHU BHAI BHATT BHMS  2013  OTHER 21954 03-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0066917 DR KULDEEP SHARMA SHRI MURARI LAL SHARMA BHMS  2014  OTHER 22656 03-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0066918 DR TRIPTI VERMA SHRI OM PRAKASH VERMA BHMS  2008  OTHER 23471 03-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0066919 DR CHARLES DANIEL ZACHARIAH SHRI BIJU ZACHARIAH BHMS  2016  OTHER 23803 03-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0066920 DR URMILA CHOUHAN SHRI SEVARAM CHOUHAN BHMS  2017  OTHER 23868 03-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0066921 DR TARUN KUMAR CHOUKSEY SHRI ASHOK CHOUKSEY BHMS  2016  OTHER 24200 03-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0066922 DR BHARAT VERMA SHRI KAILASH CHANDRA VERMA BHMS  2017  OTHER 24366 03-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0066923 DR SUNIL GARWAL SHRI CLEMENT GARWAL BHMS  2016  OTHER 24399 03-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0066924 DR SHAFIK SHEKH SHRI SHERKHAN SHEKH BHMS  2016  OTHER 24451 03-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0066925 DR NIMIT KUMAR NAMDEO SHRI ISHWARI PRASAD NAMDEO BHMS  2015  OTHER 24453 03-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0066926 DR SANDEEP KUMAR CHOUKSEY SHRI TUMESH KUMAR CHOUKSEY BHMS  2017  OTHER 24476 03-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0066927 DR UPMA SHRI GHANSHYAM BHMS  2018  OTHER 24508 03-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0066928 RUKHSAR YUSUF SYED YUSUF ALI KAMIL BHMS  2019  Dr Harisingh Gour 

University, MADHYA PRADESH
27803 15-02-2025 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0066929 DR UDAYBHAN KUSHWAH SHRI ONKAR SINGH KUSHWAH BHMS  2023  OTHER 28955 03-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0066930 DR ARJUN DHAKAD SHRI GOVIND RAM DHAKAD BHMS  2024  OTHER 28957 03-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0066931 DR INAYAT KHAN KHILCHI SHRI KALU HUSSAIN KHILCHI BHMS  2024  OTHER 28958 03-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0066932 DR MANGAL DEEN ANURAGI SHRI LABBU RAM ANURAGI BHMS  2024  OTHER 28959 03-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0066933 DR RAVINDRA KUMAR RAJPOOT SHRI PYARE LAL RAJPOOT BHMS  2024  OTHER 28960 03-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0066934 DR KAMAL SINGH PAL SHRI BHAGWAN SINGH PAL BHMS  2024  OTHER 28961 03-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0066935 DR AVINASH PUSHPAKAR SHRI PREMCHAND PUSHPAKAR BHMS  2023  OTHER 28962 03-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0066936 DR SHAILENDRA SINGH SHRI RAM SUMER YADAV BHMS  2018  OTHER 28963 03-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0066937 DR NEELAM DAHIYA SHRI NARENDRA BHMS  2022  OTHER 28964 03-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0066938 DR VINOD RATHOR SHRI BABULAL RATHOR BHMS  2022  OTHER 28966 03-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0066939 DR NISHA DHAKAD SHRI KAPTAN SINGH BHMS  2023  OTHER 28967 03-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0066940 DR VIJAY KUMAR SOLANKI SHRI NARAYAN SOLANKI BHMS  2023  OTHER 28971 03-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0066941 DR SHALIN RAJPUROHIT SHRI SURESH RAHPUROHIT BHMS  2024  OTHER 28972 03-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0066942 DR BABU UDDDIN ANSARI SHRI SIDDIK ANSARI BHMS  2021  OTHER 28975 03-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0066943 DR VIKAS NAGLE SHRI RATAN LAL NAGLE BHMS  2023  OTHER 28976 03-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0066944 DR SOMRAJ SINGH LODHI SHRI RAM SEVAK LODHI BHMS  2024  OTHER 28977 03-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0066945 DR SHAKSHI AGRAWAL SHRI JAY KUMAR AGRAWAL BHMS  2021  OTHER 28979 03-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0066946 DR ASHISH GAWLE SHRI MANOJ GAWLE BHMS  2023  OTHER 28980 03-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0066947 DR PRIYA MUKATI SHRI BHAGWAN MUKATI BHMS  2023  OTHER 28981 03-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0066948 DR SHUBHAM DUBEY SHRI SANJAY DUBEY BHMS  2023  OTHER 28983 03-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0066949 DR PRATIKSHA PATIDAR SHRI BHURA LAL PATIDAR BHMS  2022  OTHER 28984 03-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0066950 DR JAYA NIRANJAN SHRI DWARIKAPRASAD NIRANJAN BHMS  2022  OTHER 28985 03-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0066951 DR AARSHI NAYAK SHRI RAMAN LAL NAYAK BHMS  2022  OTHER 28986 03-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0066952 DR MANSEE VISHWAKARMA SHRI GYA PRASAD VISHWAKARMA BHMS  2022  OTHER 28987 03-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0066953 DR HEMANT PATIL SHRI NANA BHMS  2020  OTHER 28988 03-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0066954 DR NEELESH PUROHIT SHRI MANOJ KUMAR PUROHIT BHMS  2019  OTHER 28989 03-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0066955 DR MAHESH SHAKYA SHRI RAM SINGH SHAKYA BHMS  2020  OTHER 28990 03-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0066956 DR SANDHYA SHIVHARE SHRI RAM KISHOR SHIVHARE BHMS  2021  OTHER 28991 03-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0066957 DR IRFAN KHAN SHRI INTAB KHAN BHMS  2022  OTHER 28992 03-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0066958 DR NILESH DANGI SHRI HAJARI LAL DANGI BHMS  2022  OTHER 28993 03-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0066959 DR PRAVEEN BHANDARI SHRI BRAJMOHAN BHANDARI BHMS  2022  OTHER 28994 03-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0066960 DR MITALI ARYA SHRI S K ARYA BHMS  2021  OTHER 28995 03-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0066961 DR DEEPIKA GANDHI SHRI KAMAL GANDHI BHMS  2021  OTHER 28996 03-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0066962 DR HEMANT CHAUHAN SHRI DEVKARAN CHAUHAN BHMS  2022  OTHER 28997 03-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0066963 DR SONALI MUKHERJEE SHRI TANMAY MUKHERJEE BHMS  2022  OTHER 28998 03-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0066964 DR ABHISHEK CHHAWARE SHRI RAKESH CHHAWARE BHMS  2022  OTHER 28999 03-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0066965 DR RUKHSAR MANSOORI SHRI ABDUL AZIZ MANSOORI BHMS  2019  OTHER 29000 03-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0066966 DR SHAREB AHMAD KHAN SHRI ABRAR AHMAD KHAN BHMS  2022  OTHER 29001 03-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0066967 DR SANDEEP KUMAR AGRAHARI SHRI MURARI LAL AGRAHARI BHMS  2022  OTHER 29002 03-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0066968 DR SHAKHI SHRIVASTAVA SHRI SACHENDRA KUMAR 

SHRIVASTAVA
BHMS  2022  OTHER 29003 03-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh Self

NRH/0066969 DR DEVKARAN NAGAR SHRI KANWAR LAL BHMS  2022  OTHER 29004 03-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh Self
NRH/0066970 DR SHIVANI RATHORE SHRI DINESH RATHORE BHMS  2022  OTHER 29005 03-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh Self



NRH/0069460 DR SMT SHWETA  CHOURASIYA  SHRI DURGESH CHOURASIYA BHMS  2006-11  Maharashtra 
University of Health Sciences, 
MAHARASHTRA

20650 18-09-2024 Madhya Pradesh PRIVATE CLINIC 
CHOURASIA  BHAWAN 
CHAWRI BAZAR JASOOS 
MAHAL LASHKAR  DIST 
GWALIOR MP  474001

DR SMT SHWETA  CHOURASIYA

NRH/0069461 DR DHEERAJ  PATIDAR SHRI RAJENDRA PATIDAR BHMS  2018-05  OTHER 24791 18-09-2024 Madhya Pradesh PRIVATE CLINIC 129 
PATHRAD  KHURD TEHSIL 
MAHESHWAR  DIST 
KHARGONE MP  451225

DR DHEERAJ  PATIDAR

NRH/0069462 DR MAYUR  PATIDAR SHRI KRISHNA PATIDAR BHMS  2018-05  OTHER 24789 18-09-2024 Madhya Pradesh PRIVATE CLINIC BAZAR 
GALI  VILL DHARGAON 
TEHSIL MAHESHWAR  
DIST KHARGONE MP  
451221

DR MAYUR  PATIDAR

NRH/0069463 DR ROSHANI MANDLOI SHRI SHER SINGH MANDLOI BHMS  2018-05  OTHER 24739 18-09-2024 Madhya Pradesh PRIVATE CLINIC 327 
KAMLA NAGAR  GALI NO 
06 JETAPUR SAWAND 
ROAD  DIST KHARGONE 
MP  451001

DR ROSHANI MANDLOI

NRH/0069464 DR SATYENDRA KUMAR JAIN SHRI JEEVAN LAL JAIN BHMS  2007-12  OTHER 24775 18-09-2024 Madhya Pradesh PRIVATE CLINIC JAIN 
BAGICHI  AMBAH ROAD  
DIST MORENA MP  
476001

DR SATYENDRA KUMAR JAIN

NRH/0069465 DR BHERU SINGH  AJNAR SHRI MANGTIYA AJNAR BHMS  2018-05  OTHER 24744 18-09-2024 Madhya Pradesh PRIVATE CLINIC VILL 
BADI  UTTI POST 
KUNDALWASHA TEHSIL 
JOBAT  DIST ALIRAJPUR 
MP  457990

DR BHERU SINGH  AJNAR

NRH/0069466 DR NISHA  TAHILYANI SHRI KISHAN KUMAR TAHILYANI BHMS  2018-05  OTHER 24743 18-09-2024 Madhya Pradesh PRIVATE CLINIC GH 90  
SCHEME NO 54 VIJAY 
NAGAR  DIST INDORE MP  
452010

DR NISHA  TAHILYANI

NRH/0069467 DR NISHAT  AMBER SHRI ANSAR AHMED BHMS  2012-12  OTHER 21431 18-09-2024 Madhya Pradesh PRIVATE CLINIC HOUSE 
NO 02  DR ABID GALI 
JINSI HUZUR  DIST 
BHOPAL MP  462008

DR NISHAT  AMBER



NRH/0069468 DR RUPAL AGRAWAL SHRI ANIL AGRAWAL BHMS  2013-03  OTHER 21490 18-09-2024 Madhya Pradesh PRIVATE CLINIC 
SHREYANCE CLINIC G 21 
REGENCY ARCHAD  6 
NAVRATAN BAGH DIST 
INDORE MP 452001

DR RUPAL AGRAWAL

NRH/0069469 DR SHREYANCE  PARAKH SHRI SHANTILAL PARAKH BHMS  2013-03  OTHER 21491 18-09-2024 Madhya Pradesh PRIVATE CLINIC 
SHREYANCE CLINIC G 21 
REGENCY  ARCHAD 6 
NAVRATAN BAGH DIST 
INDORE MP  452001

DR SHREYANCE  PARAKH

NRH/0069470 DR BHANU PRATAP  TOMAR SHRI VIKRAM SINGH TOMAR BHMS  2008-12  OTHER 17948 18-09-2024 Madhya Pradesh PRIVATE CLINIC 06 
ADVOCATE  ALKAPURI 
COLONY NEAR NEW 
HIGH COURT  DIST 
GWALIOR MP  474011

DR BHANU PRATAP  TOMAR

NRH/0069471 DR SUNIT KUMAR  BAJPAI SHRI RAMESHWAR PRASAD BAJPAI BHMS  2008-12  OTHER 17484 18-09-2024 Madhya Pradesh PRIVATE CLINIC A 111  
OAKWOOD  SPRING 
VALLEY DEW KATARA 
HILLS DIST BHOPAL MP  
462043

DR SUNIT KUMAR  BAJPAI

NRH/0069472 DR JWALANT  MAHADIK SHRI NARESH RAJE MAHADIK BHMS  2009-06  OTHER 18287 18-09-2024 Madhya Pradesh PRIVATE CLINIC 57/2  
KAILASH NAGAR  DIST 
DHAR MP  454001

DR JWALANT  MAHADIK

NRH/0069473 DR SABIYA  SHAIKH SHRI CHAND SHAIKH BHMS  2018-05  OTHER 24784 18-09-2024 Madhya Pradesh PRIVATE CLINIC HOUSE 
NO 18  GALI NO 02 WARD 
NO 14 MOTI BAGH 
SENDHWA  DIST 
BARWANI MP 451666

DR SABIYA  SHAIKH

NRH/0069474 DR SIDDHARTH  MAROTHIA SHRI RK MAROTHIYA BHMS  2005-12  OTHER 14784 19-09-2024 Madhya Pradesh PRIVATE CLINIC C 98  
PARSHVNATH CITY 
DEWAS ROAD  DIST 
UJJAIN 456010

DR SIDDHARTH  MAROTHIA

NRH/0069475 DR VINEETA  BERWAL SHRI RAM NATH SINGH BERWAL BHMS  2016-11  OTHER 23773 19-09-2024 Madhya Pradesh PRIVATE CLINIC 184 
UMANG  PARK 
PADMALAYA COLONY 
NEAR AIRPORT ROAD  
DIST INDORE MP  452005

DR VINEETA  BERWAL



NRH/0069476 DR AMRATA VERMA SHRI JAGDISH VERMA BHMS  2011-11  OTHER 20121 19-09-2024 Madhya Pradesh PRIVATE CLINIC 101 
BHAGIRATH COLONY 
NEAR KHUTHIYA WALE 
MAHADEV DHAR NAKA 
MHOW 

DR AMRATA VERMA

NRH/0069477 DR NAHID  SIDDIQUI SHRI ABAD ULLAH SIDDIQUI BHMS  2012-12  OTHER 21375 19-09-2024 Madhya Pradesh PRIVATE CLINIC NEAR 
HARDOL  MANDIR 
SUBNIGAR  DIST 
CHHATARPUR MP  
471001

DR NAHID  SIDDIQUI

NRH/0069478 DR RAMBABU  PANDEY SHRI LALLU PRASAD PANDEY BHMS  2011-12  OTHER 19935 19-09-2024 Madhya Pradesh PRIVATE CLINIC ADARSH 
NAGAR  PASHCHIMI 
HAWAI PATTI NEAR RAJ 
VILA  DIST SATNA MP  
485001

DR RAMBABU  PANDEY

NRH/0069479 DR JITENDRA MORI SHRI VEL SINGH MORI BHMS  2010-12  OTHER 20412 19-09-2024 Madhya Pradesh GOVT OFFICE GOVT  
HOMEOPATHIC 
DISPENSARY BORI 

DR JITENDRA MORI

NRH/0069480 DR BHANU  SHRIVASTAVA SHRI RAJKUMAR SHRIVASTAVA BHMS  2012-05  OTHER 21334 19-09-2024 Madhya Pradesh PRIVATE CLINIC H NO 
2463/1  NEW 
KANCHANPUR SHIV 
KIRANA STORE 
ADHARTAL  DIST 
JABALPUR MP  482004

DR BHANU  SHRIVASTAVA

NRH/0069685 DR ABDUL HAKIM QURESHI SHRI ABDUL HAFIZ QURESHI DHB  1982-01  OTHER 8560 25-09-2024 Madhya Pradesh PRIVATE CLINIC 21 
SAVARAKAR  PATH GALI 
NO 01 NIKASA MOHALLA 
VIDISHA  DIST VIDISHA 
MP  464001

DR ABDUL HAKIM QURESHI

NRH/0069686 DR DEVENDRA KUMAR BADAI SHRI S L BADAI DHMS  1991-10  OTHER 10957 25-09-2024 Madhya Pradesh PRIVATE CLINIC 
BHANEGAON  LANJI  DIST 
BALAGHAT MP  481115

DR DEVENDRA KUMAR BADAI

NRH/0069687 DR MANOJ KUMAR  SAKHWAR SHRI RAMRATAN SAKHWAR BHMS  2010-12  OTHER 18907 25-09-2024 Madhya Pradesh HOMEO CLINIC 
DIVERSION ROAD  JAGGA 
CHOURAHA WARD NO 10 
AMBAH  DIST MORENA 
MP  476111

DR MANOJ KUMAR  SAKHWAR

NRH/0069688 DR NARESH KUMAR  LODHI SHRI GOURI SHANKAR LODHI BHMS  2009-12  OTHER 18824 25-09-2024 Madhya Pradesh HOMEO CLINIC H NO 
101  VPO KUNDALI 
TEHSIL SILWANI  DIST 
RAISEN MP  464672

DR NARESH KUMAR  LODHI



NRH/0069689 DR BHANU PRATAP SHRI NANHELAL LODHI BHMS  2009-12  OTHER 18341 25-09-2024 Madhya Pradesh HOMEO CLINIC VILL / 
POST KEKDA  TEHSIL 
UDAIPURA DIST RAISEN  
MP  464772

DR BHANU PRATAP

NRH/0069690 DR NARENDRA PAWAR SHRI NANHU LAL PAWAR BHMS  2010-12  OTHER 19440 25-09-2024 Madhya Pradesh PRIVATE CLINIC VILL / 
POST BHADUS  TEHSIL 
BETUL  DIST BETUL MP 
460001

DR NARENDRA PAWAR

NRH/0069691 DR SHYNA  SATHYAN SHRI V T SATHYAN BHMS  2013-12  OTHER 24909 25-09-2024 Madhya Pradesh PRIVATE CLINIC A 41  
PATEL NAGAR RAISEN 
ROAD  DIST BHOPAL MP  
462022

DR SHYNA  SATHYAN

NRH/0069692 DR MAYURI TAMRAKAR SHRI PAWAN KUMAR TAMRAKAR BHMS  2011-12  OTHER 21305 25-09-2024 Madhya Pradesh PRIVATE CLINIC NEAR 
WATER  TANK 1956 
SECTORE SLICE4 
SCHEME NO 78 VIJAY 
NAGAR  DIST INDORE MP  
452010

DR MAYURI TAMRAKAR

NRH/0069693 DR SHANTILAL PARAKH SHRI GHEWARCHAND PARAKH DHMS  1989-06  OTHER 10344 25-09-2024 Madhya Pradesh PRIVATE CLINIC 
SHREYANCE CLINIC  44 
MURAI MOHALLA 
CHAWNI INDORE

DR SHANTILAL PARAKH

NRH/0069694 DR ANIL  CHOUHAN SHRI MANGILAL CHOUHAN BHMS  2004-12  OTHER 14694 25-09-2024 Madhya Pradesh PRIVATE CLINIC 53  
MUKHARJEE NAGAR  DIST 
RATLAM MP  457001

DR ANIL  CHOUHAN

NRH/0069695 DR DEVENDRA KUMAR 
SURYAVANSHI

SHRI JAGDISH PRASAD 
SURYAVANSHI

BHMS  2012-12  OTHER 21612 25-09-2024 Madhya Pradesh PRIVATE CLINIC F 110/1  
SHIVAJI NAGAR  DIST 
BHOPAL MP 462016

DR DEVENDRA KUMAR 
SURYAVANSHI

NRH/0069696 DR NITIN SHARMA SHRI JANKI PRASAD SHARMA BHMS  2008-12  OTHER 16978 25-09-2024 Madhya Pradesh PRIVATE CLINIC 142 
jagdamba puram jaswadi 
road khandwa

DR NITIN SHARMA

NRH/0069697 DR VINOD PATIDAR SHRI DINESH CHANDRA PATIDAR BHMS  2004-01  OTHER 14636 25-09-2024 Madhya Pradesh PRIVATE CLINIC AT / 
POST  BIDWAL TEHSIL 
BADNAWAR  DIST DHAR 
MP 454665

DR VINOD PATIDAR

NRH/0069698 DR VINOD  SHUKLA SHRI P P SHUKLA DHMS  1995-12  OTHER 12727 25-09-2024 Madhya Pradesh PRIVATE CLINIC 24/415  
COMPUTERISED 
HOMOEOPATHIC CLINIC 
ARJUN NAGAR AMHIYA  
DIST REWA MP  486001

DR VINOD  SHUKLA



NRH/0069699 DR NIBHA GIRI SHRI PARMATMA NAND BHARTI BHMS  2010-12  Dr Bhimrao 
Ambedkar University, UTTAR 
PRADESH

0003/UP/H031184/11 25-09-2024 Madhya Pradesh HOMEO CLINIC House 
No 4012  TypeIV AIIMS 
Residential Complex 
AIIMS  Dist Bhopal  MP

DR NIBHA GIRI

NRH/0069700 DR SMT NEHA  JAIN SHRI SHRIKANT JAIN BHMS  2012-12  Maharashtra 
University of Health Sciences, 
MAHARASHTRA

0008/MH/60196/19 25-09-2024 Madhya Pradesh HOMEO CLINIC Ward No 
10  Bazar Chowk 
Lakhnadon  Dist Seoni  
MP

DR SMT NEHA  JAIN

NRH/0069701 DR SHAGUFTA ALI SHRI ASLAM ALI BHMS  2018-05  OTHER 24783 03-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh PRIVATE CLINIC 13 SNEH 
NAGAR  COLONY  DIST 
BARWANI MP 451551

DR SHAGUFTA ALI

NRH/0069702 DR SMT AMRATA SINGH SHRI ABHISEKH SINGH BHMS  2011-12  OTHER 20297 04-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh PRIVATE CLINIC HOUSE 
NO 284  SOLANKI 
BHAWAN NEHRU 
COLONY  DIST SEHORE 
MP  466001

DR SMT AMRATA SINGH

NRH/0069703 DR VINOD  MALVIYA SHRI MAHENDRA MALVIYA BHMS  2017-07  OTHER 24813 04-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh PRIVATE CLINIC HOUSE 
NO 392  VILL 
CHACHARIYA PATI 
CHACHARIYA  DIST 
BARWANI MP 451666

DR VINOD  MALVIYA

NRH/0069704 DR ATHAR  ABDULLA SHRI TAYYAB MOHAMMAD BHMS  2016-12  OTHER 23510 04-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh PRIVATE CLINIC GANESH 
CHOWK  WARD NO 4 
BARODA  DIST SHEOPUR 
MP 476339

DR ATHAR  ABDULLA

NRH/0069705 DR ABHISHEK KUMAR SONI SHRI BASANT KUMAR SONI BHMS  2007-11  OTHER 17166 04-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh PRIVATE CLINIC UG 3 
MID TOWN PLAZA  MANKI 
BAGH ROAD 

DR ABHISHEK KUMAR SONI

NRH/0069706 DR UPENDRA  TOMAR SHRI PURAN SINGH TOMAR BHMS  2008-12  OTHER 17204 04-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh PRIVATE CLINIC SUNDAR 
NAGAR  DHANETA ROAD 
WARD NO 11 PORSA  
DIST MORENA MP 

DR UPENDRA  TOMAR

NRH/0069707 DR NEELAM  SHUKLA SHRI KAMAL RANJAN SHUKLA BHMS  2004-12  OTHER 14757 04-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh PRIVATE CLINIC VILL 
ASADI  POST RATANPUR 
TEHSIL CHICHOLI  DIST 
BETUL MP  460330

DR NEELAM  SHUKLA

NRH/0069708 DR JUGRAJ  PATEL SHRI GHANSHYAM PATEL BHMS  2010-12  OTHER 18792 04-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh PRIVATE CLINIC 105 VILL 
SARKHADI TEHSIL  
PATHARIYA  DIST DAMOH 
MP  470672

DR JUGRAJ  PATEL



NRH/0069709 DR JEEVENDRA SINGH  BAGHEL SHRI ARUN PRATAP SINGH BHMS  2003-12  OTHER 14426 04-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh PRIVATE CLINIC 11/321  
KHERHAN NIWAS TILAK 
NAGAR  DIST REWA MP 
486001

DR JEEVENDRA SINGH  BAGHEL

NRH/0069710 DR BALVANT  KALBHOR SHRI KALURAM KALBHOR BHMS  2007-12  OTHER 16429 04-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh PRIVATE CLINIC VILL 
MAHADGAON  POST 
BHADUS TEHSIL BETUL  
DIST BETUL MP  460001

DR BALVANT  KALBHOR

NRH/0069711 DR ROHIT  BHATT SHRI DWARKA PRASAD BHATT BHMS  2008-05  OTHER 17575 04-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh PRIVATE CLINIC 222/5  
BARETH ROAD KRIPA 
RAM GALI GANJBASODA  
DIST VIDISHA MP  452010

DR ROHIT  BHATT

NRH/0069712 DR VINOD KUMAR  BATHRI SHRI KESHRI LAL BATHRI BHMS  2014-12  OTHER 24790 04-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh PRIVATE CLINIC 
KHUSHIPURA  TULSI 
NAGAR WARD  DIST 
SAGAR MP  470002

DR VINOD KUMAR  BATHRI

NRH/0069713 DR AKANKSHA  SINGH SHRI SHAILENDRA SINGH BHMS  2015-05  OTHER 23044 04-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh PRIVATE CLINIC M 150  
VYAS NAGAR  DIST UJJAIN 
MP

DR AKANKSHA  SINGH

NRH/0069714 DR KOMAL GILANI SHRI SURESH GILANI BHMS  2008-12  OTHER 17573 04-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh PRIVATE CLINIC BHARAT 
CLINIC  CHAMPI 
MOHALLA NARSINGARH  
DIST RAJGARH MP  
465669

DR KOMAL GILANI

NRH/0069715 DR GAJENDRA  NIGWAL SHRI BHIM SINGH NIGWAL BHMS  2017-07  OTHER 24427 04-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh PRIVATE CLINIC VILL 
ROMCHICHALI  POST 
BARUD  DIST KHARGONE 
MP  451001

DR GAJENDRA  NIGWAL

NRH/0069716 DR SMT KRATIKA  SHARMA SHRI ARPIT SHARMA BHMS  2011-12  OTHER 20278 04-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh PRIVATE CLINIC B 106  
NEAR COMMUNITY HALL 
ALKAPURI  DIST RATLAM 
MP 457001

DR SMT KRATIKA  SHARMA

NRH/0069717 DR NITIN  PATIDAR SHRI DINESH PATIDAR BHMS  2008-05  OTHER 16803 04-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh PRIVATE CLINIC 609/2 
MADI  MOHALLA VILL 
BALSAMUD  TEHSIL 
KASRAWAD 

DR NITIN  PATIDAR

NRH/0069718 DR MOEINUDDIN  SHAKIR SHRI NIZAMUDDIN SHAKIR BHMS  2018-12  OTHER 24769 04-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh PRIVATE CLINIC 114 
GULMOHAR  COLONY 
PANDHANA ROAD  DIST 
KHANDWA MP  450001

DR MOEINUDDIN  SHAKIR



NRH/0069719 DR SMT JAYSHREE  ADLAK SHRI UMAKANT ADLAK BHMS  2006-12  OTHER 15438 04-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh PRIVATE CLINIC H NO 
226  CHANDRA SHEKHAR 
WARD INFRONT OF 
BAJRANG MANDIR SADAR  
DIST BETUL MP  460001

DR SMT JAYSHREE  ADLAK

NRH/0069720 DR PRAGATI JAIN SHRI SUDEEP KUMAR JAIN BHMS  2012-12  OTHER 21401 04-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh PRIVATE CLINIC H NO 33  
SUDHA SAGAR VIHAR 
NEAR GREEN VALLEY 
SCHOOL  DIST JABALPUR 
MP  482002

DR PRAGATI JAIN

NRH/0069721 DR RITU JAIN SHRI UDAY CHANDRA JAIN BHMS  2008-12  OTHER 16928 04-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh PRIVATE CLINIC 326/1 
NANDAN  VATIKA 
CHANDRA SHEKHAR 
WARD BINA  DIST SAGAR 
MP  470113

DR RITU JAIN

NRH/0069722 DR MANISH KUMAR GUPTA SHRI ASHOK KUMAR GUPTA BHMS  2007-12  OTHER 16669 08-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh PRIVATE CLINIC 
LAXMIGANJ  MAIN ROAD 
BAMOUR KALA BLOCK 
KHANIYADHANA  DIST 
SHIVPURI MP  473585

DR MANISH KUMAR GUPTA

NRH/0069723 DR SURENDRA VISHWARI SHRI GANESH PRASAD GUPTA BHMS  2007-12  OTHER 16661 08-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh PRIVATE CLINIC VILL / 
POST  BAMITHA  DIST 
CHHATARPUR MP  
471195

DR SURENDRA VISHWARI

NRH/0069724 DR MOHAN LAL  PATEL LATE SHRI DAYARAM PATEL DHB  1980-12  OTHER 8269 08-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh PRIVATE CLINIC VILL  
POST SINGOT  TEHSIL 
KHANDWA  DIST 
KHANDWA MP  450881

DR MOHAN LAL  PATEL

NRH/0069725 DR SANJAY PATIDAR SHRI BABULAL PATIDAR BHMS  2010-12  OTHER 19625 08-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh PRIVATE CLINIC VILL 
GANPUR  POST MANDVI 
TEHSIL MANAWAR  DIST 
DHAR MP  454335

DR SANJAY PATIDAR

NRH/0069726 DR BINENDRA SINGH  TOMAR SHRI VIRENDRA SINGH TOMAR BHMS  2008-12  OTHER 16974 08-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh PRIVATE CLINIC 
RANDHEER  COLONY 
BHIND ROAD GOLE KA 
MANDIR  DIST GWALIOR 
MP  474005

DR BINENDRA SINGH  TOMAR

NRH/0069727 DR ARPIT SHARMA SHRI KRISHNA KANT SHARMA BHMS  2010-12  OTHER 20407 08-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh PRIVATE CLINIC B 106  
ALKAPURI COLONY  DIST 
RATLAM MP  457001

DR ARPIT SHARMA



NRH/0069728 DR YOGENDRA KUMAR KUSHWAHA SHRI HUKUMCHAND KUSHWAHA BHMS  2011-12  Maharashtra 
University of Health Sciences, 
MAHARASHTRA

20665 08-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh PRIVATE CLINIC GANPATI 
MOHALLA  AT / POST 
CHOLI TEHSIL 
MAHESHWAR  DIST 
KHARGONE MP  451221

DR YOGENDRA KUMAR KUSHWAHA

NRH/0069729 DR UMAKANT  ADLAK SHRI VR ADLAK BHMS  2003-12  OTHER 14307 08-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh HOMEO CLINIC H NO 
226  CHANDRA SHEKHAR 
WARD INFRONT OF 
BAJRANG MANDIR SADAR  
DIST BETUL MP  460001

DR UMAKANT  ADLAK

NRH/0069730 DR RAVINDRA  PATIDAR SHRI NARAYAN PATIDAR BHMS  2010-12  OTHER 19735 08-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh PRIVATE CLINIC 
SHRADDHANAND 
UPMARG  JOSHI GALI 
KUKSHI  DIST DHAR MP  
454331

DR RAVINDRA  PATIDAR

NRH/0069731 DR PREETI  PANWADIA SHRI SURESH CHANDRA PANWADIA BHMS  2012-12  OTHER 21666 08-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh PRIVATE CLINIC HOUSE 
NO 09  BEHIND LILY 
CINEMA JAHANGIRABAD  
DIST BHOPAL MP  462008

DR PREETI  PANWADIA

NRH/0069732 DR SONU  MANSURI SHRI  ALLANOOR  MANSURI BHMS  2017-12  OTHER 24820 10-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh PRIVATE CLINIC BUS 
STAND  MAKDONE 
TEHSIL TARANA  DIST 
UJJAIN MP 

DR SONU  MANSURI

NRH/0069733 DR SMT SANJULATA  CHOUKSEY DR RAJESH KUMAR CHOUKSEY DHMS  1998-01  OTHER 12409 10-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh PRIVATE CLINIC BRAHMA 
NAGAR  WARD NO 08 
UDAIPURA TEHSIL 
UDAIPURA  DIST RAISEN 
MP  464770

DR SMT SANJULATA  CHOUKSEY

NRH/0069734 DR GOPAL  RATHOD SHRI YASHWANT RATHOD BHMS  2008-05  OTHER 16917 10-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh PRIVATE CLINIC KHETIYA 
ROAD  NIWALI BUZURG 
TEHSIL NIWALI  DIST 
BARWANI MP  451770

DR GOPAL  RATHOD

NRH/0069735 DR IKRAM AHMAD KHAN SHRI SIKANDER AHMAD KHAN BHMS  2012-05  OTHER 21392 10-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh PRIVATE CLINIC MIG  93  
NEW ANAND NAGAR 
SHASTRI WARD 
ADHARTAL  DIST 
JABALPUR MP  482004

DR IKRAM AHMAD KHAN



NRH/0069736 DR SADIK  ALI LATE SHRI SHABBIR ALI DHB  1981-12  OTHER 10093 10-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh PRIVATE CLINIC H NO 
2483  JAISWAL BUILDING 
NAPIER TOWN 
GHANTAGHAR ROAD  
DIST JABALPUR MP  
482001

DR SADIK  ALI

NRH/0069737 DR SAVITA  ANGORIYA SHREE DEVKARAN ANGORIYA BHMS  2012-12  OTHER 21220 10-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh PRIVATE CLINIC A N 10  
SHAKUNTALA  NAGAR 
RAJHARSH COLONY 
KOLAR ROAD NAYAPURA 
DIST BHOPAL MP  462042

DR SAVITA  ANGORIYA

NRH/0069738 DR ANAND  SINGHAI SHRI PUSHPENDRA SINGHAI BHMS  2011-12  OTHER 20976 10-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh PRIVATE CLINIC WARD 
NO 08  SINGHAI COLONY 
TENDUKHEDA DIST 
DAMOH  MP  470880

DR ANAND  SINGHAI

NRH/0069739 DR UMESH SHRI SURJAN BHMS  2011-12  OTHER 20261 10-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh PRIVATE CLINIC AN 10  
SHAKUNTALA NAGAR 
RAJHARSH COLONY 
KOLAR ROAD NAYAPURA  
DIST BHOPAL MP  462042

DR UMESH

NRH/0069740 DR KAUSHLESH  PATEL SHRI RAM KUMAR PATEL BHMS  2011-12  OTHER 21449 10-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh PRIVATE CLINIC VILL 
NUNIYA  KALA POST 
SINGOD TEHSIL 
PANAGAR  DIST 
JABALPUR MP  483229

DR KAUSHLESH  PATEL

NRH/0069741 DR KHEMRAJ  PAL SHRI LALTA PRASAD PAL BHMS  2008-11  OTHER 18423 10-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh PRIVATE CLINIC VILL  
POST  OJAR TEHSIL 
RAJPUR  DIST BARWANI 
MP  451449

DR KHEMRAJ  PAL

NRH/0069742 DR SYED SHAQUIB  HUSSAIN SHRI SYED AZAM HUSSAIN BHMS  2012-12  OTHER 21571 14-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh PRIVATE CLINIC NEAR 
PURANI  HOSPITAL 
GOHARGANJ  DIST 
RAISEN MP  464990

DR SYED SHAQUIB  HUSSAIN

NRH/0069743 DR DHANANJAY  SACHAN SHRI MADAN GOPAL SACHAN BHMS  2009-12  OTHER 19058 14-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh PRIVATE CLINIC NEAR 
DPC  COLLEGE C V RAM 
WARD   DIST SEONI MP  
480661

DR DHANANJAY  SACHAN



NRH/0069744 DR DEEPALI  SAHU SHRI JAYRAM SAHU BHMS  2010-07  OTHER 19092 14-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh PRIVATE CLINIC 
3047/202   AB ITI ROAD 
NEAR SHRIDHAM 
COLONY MADOTAL 
LAMTI  DIST JABALPUR 
MP 

DR DEEPALI  SAHU

NRH/0069745 DR URMILA  CHAKRAWARTI SHRI H L CHAKRAWARTI BHMS  2014-12  OTHER 24862 14-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh PRIVATE CLINIC 
HEMCHANDRA  KOSTA 
HOUSING BOARD 
COLONY BIPATPURA  
DIST NARSINGPUR MP  
487001

DR URMILA  CHAKRAWARTI

NRH/0069746 DR SURJEET  SINGH SHRI BUNDEL SINGH BHMS  2009-12  OTHER 17825 14-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh PRIVATE CLINIC BHOPAL  
SAGAR ROAD  PATEL 
NAGAR DEHGAON  DIST 
RAISEN MP  464551

DR SURJEET  SINGH

NRH/0069747 DR DEEPAK  KHATEDIA SHRI LOKENDRA SINGH KHATEDIA BHMS  2012-12  OTHER 21685 14-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh PRIVATE CLINIC 85  RAM 
KRISHAN NAGAR  DIST 
JHABUA MP  457661

dr deepak

NRH/0069748 DR HITENDRA  NAYAK SHRI ABHAY SINGH NAYAK BHMS  2014-02  OTHER 21686 14-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh PRIVATE CLINIC AT / 
POST RAMBHAPUR  
TEHSIL MEGHNAGAR  
DIST JHABUA MP  457779

DR HITENDRA  NAYAK

NRH/0069749 DR RAVINDRA  KUMAR DONGRE SHRI OMPRAKASH DONGRE BHMS  2020-12  OTHER 29127 08-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh PRIVATE CLINIC Bada 
Bazar Vill   Post Jhonkar  
Dist Shajapur MP 465106

DR RAVINDRA  KUMAR DONGRE

NRH/0069750 DR PRAVEEN KAG SHRI BHANALAL KAG BHMS  2021-12  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

29132 20-09-2024 Madhya Pradesh PRIVATE CLINIC Vill 
Ratanpura  Post 
Gumanpura  Dist Dhar MP 
454116

DR PRAVEEN KAG

NRH/0069751 DR ALOK  PAL SHRI GIRJA SHANKAR BHMS  2022-04  Sarvapalli 
Radhakrishnan University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

29133 20-09-2024 Madhya Pradesh HOMEO CLINIC H No 45 
K  Vill Ghodi Khurd Post 
Tinsya Tehsil Jhirnya  Dist 
Khargone MP 451331 

DR ALOK  PAL

NRH/0069752 DR UDAY SINGH YADAV SHRI BHARAT SINGH BHMS  2021-06  OTHER 29135 20-09-2024 Madhya Pradesh HOMEO CLINIC Vill Post 
Burada  Tehsil Khategaon  
Dist Dewas MP  455339

UDAY



NRH/0069753 DR CHARU WALEKAR SHRI VINOD WALEKAR BHMS  2022-12  Bharati 
Vidyapeeth(Deemed to be 
University)

29138 27-09-2024 Madhya Pradesh PRIVATE CLINIC AL 36 Pt 
Deendayal Upadhyay  
Nagar Sukhaliya Main 
Road Vijay Nagar  Dist 
Indore MP  452010

DR CHARU WALEKAR

NRH/0069754 DR BHAGORA BHAVESH AMRUTBHAI SHRI BHAGORA AMRUTBHAI  BHMS  2022-10  Sarvapalli 
Radhakrishnan University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

29156 27-09-2024 Madhya Pradesh PRIVATE CLINIC 122 
Swastik  Grand Tower No 
6 Jatkhedi  Dist Bhopal 
MP 462026

DR BHAGORA BHAVESH AMRUTBHAI 

NRH/0069755 DR MAKHAN SINGH MAKWANA SHRI RAMESHWAR MAKWANA BHMS  2022-12  OTHER 29155 27-09-2024 Madhya Pradesh PRIVATE CLINIC Vill 
Ramvasa  Post Panth 
Piplai Tehsil Ujjain   Dist 
Ujjain MP

DR MAKHAN SINGH MAKWANA

NRH/0069756 DR RAVI GUPTA SHRI VISHNU GUPTA BHMS  2022-12  OTHER 29154 27-09-2024 Madhya Pradesh PRIVATE CLINIC Sutar 
Gali  Khargone  Dist 
Khargone MP  451001

DR RAVI GUPTA

NRH/0069757 DR ATUL KUMAR GUPTA SHRI RAMNATH GUPTA BHMS  2021-09  OTHER 29153 27-09-2024 Madhya Pradesh PRIVATE CLINIC Vill 
Rimari  Mohani Post 
Dhanaha Tehsil Rampur 
Naikin  Dist Sidhi MP  
486771

DR ATUL KUMAR GUPTA

NRH/0069758 DR SHIVAM RATHORE SHRI BALKRISHNA RATHORE BHMS  2022-09  OTHER 29152 27-09-2024 Madhya Pradesh PRIVATE CLINIC EWS 199 
Housing Board Colony  
Hanuman Shiv Mandir 
Mini Atal Garden  
Hanuman Nagar Banbana 
Dist Ujjain 

DR SHIVAM RATHORE

NRH/0069759 DR KIRAN THAKRE SHRI ARUN THAKRE BHMS  2022-09  OTHER 29151 27-09-2024 Madhya Pradesh PRIVATE CLINIC Ward No 
04  Teegaon Tehsil 
Pandhurana  Dist 
Chhindwara MP 480338

DR KIRAN THAKRE

NRH/0069760 DR ASIF KHAN SHRI SARDAR KHAN BHMS  2021-06  Sri Satya Sai 
University of Technology AND 
Medical Sciences, MADHYA 
PRADESH

29150 27-09-2024 Madhya Pradesh PRIVATE CLINIC H No 655  
Musalman Mohalla Ward 
No 19 Nandni  Dist 
Shajapur  MP 465337

ASIF KHAN

NRH/0069761 DR AKRATI SOLANKI SHRI MAHENDRA SOLANKI BHMS  2022-06  Sri Satya Sai 
University of Technology AND 
Medical Sciences, MADHYA 
PRADESH

29149 27-09-2024 Madhya Pradesh HOMEO CLINIC Jayanti 
Colony  Dist Sehore  MP   
466001

DR AKRATI SOLANKI



NRH/0069762 DR SOURABH SINGH SHRI KALYAN SINGH BHMS  2022-09  OTHER 29147 27-09-2024 Madhya Pradesh PRIVATE CLINIC Near 
Durga  Mandir HNo 
1/23/47 ASector 
Damkheda Kolar Road  
Dist Bhopal MP 462042

DR SOURABH SINGH

NRH/0069763 DR FARHEEN HUSSAIN SHRI SYED ZAKIR HUSSAIN BHMS  2022-02  OTHER 29146 27-09-2024 Madhya Pradesh PRIVATE CLINIC 172/12  
Azad Ward Pipariya Tehsil 
Pipariya  Dist 
Narmadapuram MP 
461775

DR FARHEEN HUSSAIN

NRH/0069764 DR MOHAMMAD SOHAIL RAZA SHRI MOHMMAD MOIN UDDIN BHMS  2022-02  OTHER 29145 27-09-2024 Madhya Pradesh PRIVATE CLINIC 
Mohanpura  Near Jama 
Masjid Badnagar  Dist 
Ujjain MP 456771

DR MOHAMMAD SOHAIL RAZA 

NRH/0069765 DR JAYSHREE BILONIYA SHRI LAXMAN SINGH BILONIYA BHMS  2022-02  OTHER 29142 27-09-2024 Madhya Pradesh PRIVATE CLINIC Near 
Annapurna  Mandir 
Khandwa Road Morod  
Dist Indore MP 452020

DR JAYSHREE BILONIYA

NRH/0069766 DR TASMIYAH KHAN SHRI MOHD AYAZ KHAN BHMS  2022-02  OTHER 29141 27-09-2024 Madhya Pradesh PRIVATE CLINIC 114/3  
Juna Risala Husaini 
Chowk  Dist Indore MP 
452006

DR TASMIYAH KHAN

NRH/0069767 DR LODHI NILESH VEER SINGH SHRI LODHI VEER SINGH BHMS  2022-04  Sarvapalli 
Radhakrishnan University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

29140 27-09-2024 Madhya Pradesh PRIVATE CLINIC 59 
Shiwaji  Ward No 7 
Tendukheda  Dist Damoh 
MP 470880

DR LODHI NILESH VEERSINGH

NRH/0069768 DR SANDEEP JAISWAL SHRI LALMANI JAISWAL BHMS  2020-04  OTHER 29137 27-09-2024 Madhya Pradesh PRIVATE CLINIC Ward No 
07  Madhogarh Tehsil 
Raghurajnagar  Dist Satna 
MP 485113

DR SANDEEP JAISWAL

NRH/0069769 DR AJAY KAWCHE SHRI LALSINGH KAWCHE BHMS  2021-06  OTHER 29139 27-09-2024 Madhya Pradesh PRIVATE CLINIC 4K 
Karabatiyapura  Balipur 
Bujurg Tehsil Dharampuri  
Dist Dhar MP 454449

DR AJAY KAWCHE

NRH/0069770 DR PRIYA PANDEY SHRI R K PANDEY BHMS  2008-12  OTHER 29136 27-09-2024 Madhya Pradesh PRIVATE CLINIC Gram 
Itaura  Post Sagra  Dist 
Rewa MP 486440

DR PRIYA PANDEY

NRH/0069771 DR AJAY SINGH THAKUR SHRI MALKHAN SINGH BHMS  2022-02  OTHER 29148 08-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh PRIVATE CLINIC H No 89  
Ward No 01 Kile Ki Piche 
Kurwai  Dist Vidisha  MP 
464224

DR AJAY SINGH THAKUR



NRH/0069772 DR ANIL UPADHYAY SHRI PRENARAYAN BHMS  2022-02  OTHER 29144 08-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh PRIVATE CLINIC Gram 
Moulana  Tehsil Barnagar  
Dist Ujjain MP  456771

DR ANIL UPADHYAY

NRH/0069773 DR PANKAJ MALVIYA SHRI PARMANAND BHMS  2022-02  OTHER 29143 08-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh PRIVATE CLINIC Dak 
Bunglow  Road Near 
Water Tank Machal  Dist 
Indore MP 453001

DR PANKAJ MALVIYA

NRH/0069774 DR PRAVEEN DHURWEY SHRI MAHA SINGH DHURWEY BHMS  2022-09  OTHER 29157 18-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh PRIVATE CLINIC H No 92  
Gali No 5 Deep Mohini 
Ward No 60 Khajuri Kalan 
Road Huzuri   Dist Bhopal

DR PRAVEEN DHURWEY

NRH/0069775 DR MRIDUL VISHWAKARMA SHRI CHINTAMANI VISHWAKARMA BHMS  2015-10  OTHER 29158 18-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh PRIVATE CLINIC Shiv 
Clinic  Niwas Road 
Dhanpuri Barela  Dist 
Jabalpur MP 483001

DR MRIDUL VISHWAKARMA

NRH/0069776 DR RAHUL SINGH PATEL SHRI BHAIYALAL PATEL BHMS  2022-10  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

29159 18-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh PRIVATE CLINIC Ward No 
03  Vill Tenduadh Post 
Barach Tehsil Jaisingh 
Nagar  Dist Shahdol MP 
484774

DR RAHUL SINGH PATEL

NRH/0069777 DR DAMINI VERMA SHRI DHARMENDRA VERMA BHMS  2020-06  OTHER 29160 18-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh PRIVATE CLINIC 55 A 
SHIVAJI  NAGAR 
THATIPUR POST RK PURI  
DISTRICT GWALIOR 
474011 

DR DAMINI VERMA 

NRH/0069778 DR MANSI CHOUDHARY SHRI V C CHOUDHARY BHMS  2022-09  OTHER 29161 18-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh PRIVATE CLINIC 263 
SUNDAR  DEVRE NAGAR 
TATYA TOPE WARD NO 40  
DISTRICT CHHINDWARA 
480001

DR MANSI CHOUDHARY

NRH/0069779 DR NARAYAN PATEL SHRI GOPAL BHMS  2022-09  OTHER 29162 18-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh PRIVATE CLINIC 33 
KHANDWA ROAD 
MIRJAPUR  POST 
RALAMANDAL KASTURBA 
GRAM  DISTRICT INDORE 

DR NARAYAN PATEL 

NRH/0069780 DR BRIJ KUMAR DWIVEDI SHRI RAMMANI DWIVEDI BHMS  2018-03  OTHER 29163 18-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh PRIVATE CLINIC 29 GRAM 
MALGANV  TEHSIL 
RAMPUR POST PATNA  
DIST SIDHI 486776

DR BRIJ KUMAR DWIVEDI



NRH/0069781 DR FARHAN NOOR MOHAMMAD 
SHEKH

SHRI NOOR MOHAMMAD BHMS  2021-06  Sri Satya Sai 
University of Technology AND 
Medical Sciences, MADHYA 
PRADESH

29164 18-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh PRIVATE CLINIC HOUSE 
NO 03  LIG COLONY  
KARAHI 

DR FARHAN NOOR MOHAMMAD 
SHEKH

NRH/0069782 DR SHAKTI SINGH CHUNDAWAT SHRI KISHORE SINGH BHMS  2022-09  OTHER 29165 18-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh PRIVATE CLINIC H NO 57  
WARD NO 30 RAJIV 
COLONY  JAORA RATLAM 
457226

DR SHAKTI SINGH CHUNDAWAT

NRH/0069783 DR NAYAN DARJI SHREE SANJAY KUMAR DARJI BHMS  2022-09  OTHER 29166 18-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh PRIVATE CLINIC POST 
BHADHRA  BHARJHAR 
CHANDRA SHEKHAR 
AZAD NAGAR  DISTRICT 
ALIRAJPUR

DR NAYAN DARJI

NRH/0069784 DR MOHINI CHOUHAN SHREE TUMER SINGH CHOUHAN BHMS  2022-09  OTHER 29167 18-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh PRIVATE CLINIC 229 
BLOCK  COLONY BARIYA 
GANDHAWANI DISTRICT 
DHAR 454350

DR MOHINI CHOUHAN

NRH/0069785 DR SHRISTHI RATHOD SHREE MAHESH RATHOD BHMS  2022-09  OTHER 29168 18-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh PRIVATE CLINIC 
CHARBHUJA  CHOURAHA 
KHATTALI ROAD JOBAT 
PO JOBAT  DIST 
ALIRAJPUR 457990

DR SHRISTHI RATHOD

NRH/0069786 DR RADHIKA RATHORE SHREE HEMRAJ RATHORE BHMS  2022-09  OTHER 29169 18-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh PRIVATE CLINIC H.NO 
357 SECTOR C VAIBHAV 
LAXMI NAGAR  VIJAY 
NAGAR  DISTRICT 
INDORE 452010

DR RADHIKA RATHORE

NRH/0069787 DR RAHUL RATHORE SHREE MANAK LAL RATHORE BHMS  2022-09  OTHER 29170 18-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh PRIVATE CLINIC 198 
GANDHI  NADI SE 
RAKHADI WALI PATTI 
KAROHAN  DISTRICT 
UJJAIN

DR RAHUL RATHORE

NRH/0069788 DR AMREEN KHAN SHREE HANIF KHAN BHMS  2022-09  OTHER 29171 18-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh PRIVATE CLINIC .H NO 
202  CHOUKSEY NAGAR 
DIG BUNGLOW HUZUR   
DISTRICT BHOPAL 
462001

DR AMREEN KHAN

NRH/0069789 DR ANKITA SONI SHREE KISHORE KUMAR SONI BHMS  2021-09  OTHER 29172 21-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh PRIVATE CLINIC 205 JAI 
SHREE  NAGAR CIVIL 
LINES  DEWAS 455001

DR ANKITA SONI



NRH/0069790 DR AMANDEEP SARDANA SHREE JAGDEES BHMS  2022-09  OTHER 29173 21-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh HOMEO CLINIC WARD 
NO 01  GRAM 
KALAAKHAR TEHSIL 
ITARSI  NARMADAPURAM 
461111

DR AMANDEEP SARDANA

NRH/0069791 DR DEEPAK PANTHI SHREE MOOL CHAND BHMS  2022-02  OTHER 29174 21-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh PRIVATE CLINIC MOOL 
CHAND PANTHI  HOUSE 
WARD NO 2 AMBEDKAR 
WARD TALAB KE PAS 
LATERI  DISTRICT 
VIDISHA 464114

DR DEEPAK PANTHI

NRH/0069792 DR DIVYA CHOUHAN SHREE PAWAN SOLANKI BHMS  2021-09  OTHER 29175 21-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh PRIVATE CLINIC MAIN 
ROAD NEAR BUS STAND  
TVS SHOWROOM KE 
PASS GHORADHONGRI  
DISTRICT BETUL 460443

DR DIVYA CHOUHAN

NRH/0069793 DR SHAHNAJ BANO SHREE SHEKH HANIF BHMS  2022-03  OTHER 29176 21-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh PRIVATE CLINIC WARD 
NO 10  RAJPUT COLONY 
SAIKHEDA POST 
SAIKHEDA  DISTRICT 
NARSINGPUR 487661

DR SHAHNAJ BANO

NRH/0069794 DR MAHIN ATIQUE SHREE FARAZ ALI BHMS  2021-09  OTHER 29177 21-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh PRIVATE CLINIC H NO 
205  BAGH MUFTI SAHAB 
SHAHJAHANBAD  
BHOPAL 462001

DR MAHIN ATIQUE 

NRH/0069795 DR ANJALI PATEL SHREE AVANTILAL BHMS  2021-09  OTHER 29178 21-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh PRIVATE CLINIC POST 
KASTURBAGRAM  
KHANDWA ROAD TEJAJI 
NAGAR  DISTRICT 
INDORE 452020

DR ANJALI PATEL

NRH/0069796 DR DIVYANKA PAWAR SHREE BABURAO PAWAR BHMS  2022-09  OTHER 29179 21-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh PRIVATE CLINIC H NO 
178  WARD NO 36 GARG 
COLONY PATHAKHEDA  
BETUL 460449

DR DIVYANKA PAWAR



NRH/0069797 DR TANISHAK RATHOD SHREE  SHAILESH BHMS  2022-09  OTHER 29181 21-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh PRIVATE CLINIC 25 K B 
Road  Nanpur  district 
Alirajpur Madhya pradesh  
457887

DR TANISHAK RATHOD

NRH/0069798 DR UMAIR UDDIN SAYYED SHREE NAIM UDDIN SAYYED BHMS  2022-06  Sri Satya Sai 
University of Technology AND 
Medical Sciences, MADHYA 
PRADESH

29182 21-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh PRIVATE CLINIC GRAM 
SANTER  SATER 
GOKULPUR  INDORE 
MADHYA PRADESH  
453115

DR UMAIR UDDIN SAYYED

NRH/0069799 DR  RAVI NAGAR SHREE RAMESHWAR BHMS  2021-12  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

29183 21-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh PRIVATE CLINIC 60 GRAM  
LOHANA POST 
PATLAWADA  TEH DIST 
DEWAS  455001

DR  RAVI NAGAR

NRH/0069800 DR MOHINI RATHOD RAVINDRA RATHOD BHMS  2020-11  OTHER 29184 23-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh PRIVATE CLINIC MAKAN 
N 52  WARD NO N 03 
NISARPUR PATEL CHAUK  
PANSEMAL  BARWANI 
451770

DR MOHINI RATHOD

NRH/0069801 DR PIYUSH  SHUKLA RUDRA NARAYAN SHUKLA BHMS  2023-03  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

29185 23-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh PRIVATE CLINIC 10/491 
Post Office SIRMOUR 
CHOURAHA REWA  SHRI 
YUT NAGAR  ANANTPUR 
REWA 486001

DR PIYUSH  SHUKLA

NRH/0069802 DR MUSKAN SAHU SHREE KAILASH SAHU BHMS  2022-10  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

29186 23-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh PRIVATE CLINIC 283 
SHALA  MOHALLA DEV 
MURLIDHAR MANDIR 
BAGASPUR GOTEGAON  
NARSINGHPUR MADHYA 
PRADESH 487118

DR MUSKAN SAHU

NRH/0069803 DR GYAN SINGH UDAVAT SHREE  SOBHAG SINGH UDAVAT BHMS  2021-06  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

29187 23-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh PRIVATE CLINIC Ward no 
1 POST MATMOR  
Sendhav mohalla Ram 
mandir ke pass Bilawali  
Dewas  455227

DR GYAN SINGH UDAVAT

NRH/0069804 DR  SAHNAJ  BEGAM SHREE  MD MUSTAQUIM RAZA BHMS  2019-04  Vinoba Bhave 
University, JHARKHAND

29189 23-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh PRIVATE CLINIC VILLAGE 
HIRWAH POST PACHOUR  
PS WAIDHAN  DISTRICT 
SINGRAULI MP 486886

DR  SAHNAJ  BEGAM



NRH/0069805 DR  NOSAD KHAN SHREE  MUBARIKA KHAN BHMS  2022-06  Sri Satya Sai 
University of Technology AND 
Medical Sciences, MADHYA 
PRADESH

29190 23-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh PRIVATE CLINIC near 
jama masjid  multani 
mohalla gram piplon 
kalan DISTRICT  agar 
malwa  465451

DR  NOSAD KHAN

NRH/0069806 DR KISHAN YADAV SHREE  HARIRAM YADAV BHMS  2021-12  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

29191 24-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh PRIVATE CLINIC Post 
Office SURPALA   GRAM 
RANGAON POST 
SURPALA TEHSIL  
DISTRICT KHARGONE 
451440

DR KISHAN YADAV

NRH/0069807 DR BHAGWAN DAS YADAV SHREE RAM RATAN YADAV BHMS  2022-03  OTHER 29192 24-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh PRIVATE CLINIC H NO 
117  NEAR GIRLS 
CHRISIS SCHOOL JDA 41 
NO SCHEEM EKTA CHOK 
VIJAY NAGAR  JABALPUR 
482002

DR BHAGWAN DAS YADAV

NRH/0069808 DR SHESH RAO MALVIYA SHREE NAGRAD MALVIYA BHMS  2022-03  OTHER 29193 24-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh PRIVATE CLINIC H NO 
141  MAHADEV PARISAR 
DHANVANTRI NAGAR  
GARHA JABALPUR 
482002

DR SHESH RAO MALVIYA 

NRH/0069809 DR ASLAM KHAN SHREE ALLADEEN KHAN BHMS  2022-02  OTHER 29194 24-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh PRIVATE CLINIC 16/2 VILL  
PIPALKHEDI POST 
BARSAT RAGHOGARH   
DISTRICT GUNA 473287

DR ASLAM KHAN

NRH/0069810 DR RAVINDRA GOUD SHREE BARJE SINGH GOUD BHMS  2021-09  OTHER 29195 24-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh PRIVATE CLINIC HOUSE 
NO 189  WARD NO 10 
RAM MANDIR MOHALLA 
VILLAGE KAHALARI  DIST 
KHANDWA 450001

DR RAVINDRA GOUD

NRH/0069811 DR ANIL SINGH KHUSHWAH SHRI RAMENDRA SINGH KUSHWAH BHMS  2022-09  OTHER 29196 24-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh PRIVATE CLINIC M N 117 
EWS  MUKHARJI NAGAR 
WARD 10  DEWAS 455001

DR ANIL SINGH KHUSHWAH

NRH/0069812 DR DIVYA PATEL SHRI DINESH PATEL BHMS  2021-12  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

29197 24-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh PRIVATE CLINIC WARD 
NO 10  PATEL COLONY 
DHAMNOD POST TEHSIL 
DHARAMPURI  DISTRICT 
DHAR 454552

DR DIVYA PATEL



NRH/0069813 DR DEEPRAJ JAISWAL SHRI DURGESH JAISWAL BHMS  2021-12  Madhya Pradesh 
Medical Science University, MADHYA 
PRADESH

29198 24-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh PRIVATE CLINIC 
MACHHALGAON  POST 
BIRUL VILL BHIKANGAON  
DISTRICT KHARGONE 
451331

DR DEEPRAJ JAISWAL 

NRH/0069814 DR SALEHA MANSURI SHRI SAJID MANSURI BHMS  2022-09  OTHER 29199 24-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh PRIVATE CLINIC GRAM 
GARHI  POST 
GAIRATGANJ  DISTRICT 
RAISEN 464884

DR SALEHA MANSURI

NRH/0069815 DR VIKRAM PATEL SHRI NATTHU PATEL BHMS  2022-03  OTHER 29200 24-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh PRIVATE CLINIC H NO 54  
VILLAGE SEMRA POST 
BALEH TEHSIL 
GARHAKOTA  DISTRICT 
SAGAR 470232

DR VIKRAM PATEL 

NRH/0069816 DR SALMAN KHAN SHRI ABDUL REHMAN KHAN BHMS  2019-09  OTHER 29201 24-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh PRIVATE CLINIC FLAT NO 
2  SAFA TOWER PLOT NO 
35 NIYAMATPURA  
SHAHJAHANBAD 
BHOPAL 462001

SALMAAN

NRH/0069817 DR CHETNA NIRANJAN SHRI MANGAL SINGH NIRANJAN BHMS  2020-03  OTHER 29202 24-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh PRIVATE CLINIC H NO 37  
STREET NO 6 DWARKA 
NAGAR COACH FACTORY 
ROAD BHOPAL 462010 
BHOPAL 462010

chetna

NRH/0069818 DR AMAR JYOTI PATEL SHRI INDRAMANI PRASAD PATEL BHMS  2013-10  OTHER 20988 25-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh PRIVATE CLINIC M Q 420  
NCL AMLORI PROJECT  
DIST SINGRAULI   486887

DR AMAR JYOTI PATEL

NRH/0069819 DR VIKAS  PARIHAR SHRI RAMCHARAN PARIHAR BHMS  2013-10  OTHER 21094 25-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh PRIVATE CLINIC H NO JL 
838  KOTRA SULTANABAD  
DIST BHOPAL   462003

DR VIKAS  PARIHAR

NRH/0069820 DR MITALI  SONI SHRI MAHESH SONI BHMS  2014-03  OTHER 21515 25-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh PRIVATE CLINIC H NO JL  
838  KOTRA SULTANABAD  
DIST BHOPAL   462003

DR MITALI  SONI

NRH/0069821 DR SUNIL KUMAR  GORDE SHRI BABAN RAO GORDE BHMS  1997-11  OTHER 16768 25-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh PRIVATE CLINIC 154  
TILAK NAGAR  DIST 
DEWAS   455001

DR SUNIL KUMAR  GORDE



NRH/0069822 DR JITENDRA  PAL SHRI KAILASH PAL BHMS  2008-11  OTHER 18097 25-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh PRIVATE CLINIC 357 
AKASH NAGAR  PO 
SUDAMA NAGAR  DIST 
INDORE   452009

DR JITENDRA  PAL

NRH/0069823 DR VIKAS PATEL SHRI PURUSHOTTAM PATEL BHMS  2011-12  OTHER 21197 25-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh PRIVATE CLINIC BEHIND 
JEDKA  GAS AGENCY 
TILAKGANJ  DIST SAGAR   
470002

DR VIKAS PATEL

NRH/0069824 DR SMT NISHA JAIN SHRI PRATEEK JAIN BHMS  2014-07  OTHER 22687 25-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh PRIVATE CLINIC 68 
ANJALI  VIHAR COLONY 
PHASEI VISHWAKARMA 
NAGAR BAGSEWANIYA  
DIST BHOPAL   462043

NISHA JAIN

NRH/0069825 DR JAGDISH  AGRAWAL LATE SHRI LAXMINARAYAN 
AGRAWAL

DHMS  1988-01  OTHER 10235 25-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh PRIVATE CLINIC 102 CMR  
PALACE 193 TILAK PATH 
NEAR POST OFFICE 
RAMBAG  DIST INDORE   
452007

DR JAGDISH  AGRAWAL

NRH/0069826 DR BAYASKAR  PRABHAKAR SHRI PRABHAKAR D BAYASKAR BHMS  2013-04  OTHER 20396 25-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh PRIVATE CLINIC VILL  
POST WARLA  TEHSIL 
WARLA  DIST BARWANI   
451666

DR BAYASKAR  PRABHAKAR

NRH/0069827 DR NEHA  KHANDELWAL SHRI O P KHANDELWAL BHMS  2007-11  OTHER 16676 25-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh PRIVATE CLINIC 137 DKN  
SCHEME NO 74C VIJAY 
NAGAR  DIST INDORE   
452010

DR NEHA  KHANDELWAL

NRH/0069828 DR SMT UMA YADAV SHRI NARENDRA KUMAR YADAV BHMS  2015-12  OTHER 24896 25-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh PRIVATE CLINIC 167  
PARAMHANS NAGAR 
AERODRUM ROAD  DIST 
INDORE  452005

DR SMT UMA YADAV

NRH/0069829 DR PARASMAL JAIN  SHRI RATANLAL JAIN DHB  1978-12  OTHER 7651 25-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh PRIVATE CLINIC H NO 48  
WARD NO 11 JAWAHAR 
NAGAR  DIST NEEMUCH   
458441

DR PARASMAL JAIN

NRH/0069830 DR VIKAS  DONGRE SHRI KAILASH CHANDRA DONGRE BHMS  2006-02  OTHER 15507 25-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh PRIVATE CLINIC 
VALLABH VIHAR  
COLONY TEHSIL 
MAHESHWAR  DIST 
KHARGONE   451224

DR VIKAS  DONGRE

NRH/0069831 DR GIRRAJ  KHARE SHRI UDAY SINGH KHARE BHMS  2011-12  OTHER 20128 25-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh PRIVATE CLINIC 
KANCHANAV  ROAD 
WARD NO 01 GORMI  
DIST BHIND   477660

DR GIRRAJ  KHARE



NRH/0069832 DR AAYUSHI  CHOUDHARI SHRI NARENDRA CHOUDHARI BHMS  2018-05  OTHER 24730 25-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh PRIVATE CLINIC 17/1  
SHANKARACHARYA 
MARG GALI NO 06  DIST 
UJJAIN   456006

DR AAYUSHI  CHOUDHARI

NRH/0069833 DR AASHIYA  PATHAN SHRI NISAR KHAN PATHAN BHMS  2017-07  OTHER 24518 25-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh PRIVATE CLINIC 327 
WARD NO 4  
BUDHWADIYA BAZAR 
PIPALRAWAN  DIST 
DEWAS   455118

DR AASHIYA  PATHAN

NRH/0069834 DR SHAMINA  ALI SHRI ANSAR ALI BHMS  2018-05  OTHER 24939 25-10-2024 Madhya Pradesh PRIVATE CLINIC 
CHANDRA  NIWAS 
COLONY HOUSE NO 4 
SARANGAPUR  DIST 
RAJGARH 465697

DR SHAMINA  ALI


